CBRT 2013 Issue Survey Series: Energy

Fielding Dates: 04/26/13-04/29/13

Margin of error = +/- 3.5%

Party Gender Age Age
Data weighted by party, gender, age, ethnicity, education, and geography Total Rep Dem NPP/Oth Male Female | 18to24 25t034 35t044 45to54 55to064 65+ 18-44 45-64 65+
CA on the: Sample Size 825 240 362 223 390 434 79 141 128 150 146 180 349 296 180
Right track 41.4% | 183% 582%  38.8% | 43.0% 39.9% | 49.0% 563% 41.4% 343% 384% 34.5%| 49.2% 363%  34.5%
Wrong track 58.6% | 81.7% 41.8%  612% | 57.0% 60.1% | 51.0% 43.7% 58.6% 657% 61.6% 65.5%| 50.8% 63.7%  65.5%
Favorable/Unfavorable: Barack [sample Size 825 240 362 223 390 434 79 141 128 150 146 180 349 296 180
Obama Strong fav 204% | 7.9%  35.3% 9.5% 15.9%  24.4% | 23.4% 24.8%  267%  19.8%  19.7% 12.0%| 252%  19.8%  12.0%
SW favorable 33.2% | 101%  46.1%  37.0% | 35.0% 31.6% | 43.5% 385% 31.8% 34.0% 33.2% 24.9%| 37.2% 33.6% 24.9%
Favorable 53.6% | 18.0% 81.5%  46.5% | 50.9% 56.0% | 66.9% 63.3% 58.5% 53.8% 53.0% 36.9%| 62.3% 53.4%  36.9%
Unfavorable 43.1% | 79.9% 16.0%  47.6% | 452% 41.3% | 263% 31.5% 37.0% 43.7% 45.7% 61.5%| 323% 44.7% 61.5%
SW unfav 15.4% | 19.6%  9.4% 209% | 16.1%  149% | 12.5%  21.8%  155%  14.7%  13.2% 14.2%| 17.4% 140%  14.2%
Strong unfav 27.7% | 60.4%  6.6% 268% | 29.1% 264% | 13.8% < 97%  21.5% 29.0% 32.5% 47.3%| 15.0% 30.7%  47.3%
No opinion 2.5% 2.0% 2.2% 3.6% 2.6% 2.4% 5.3% 3.8% 2.2% 2.5% 13% 1.6% | 3.6% 1.9% 1.6%
Not heard of 0.7% 0.0% 0.3% 2.3% 1.3% 0.3% 1.5% 1.4% 2.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% | 1.8% 0.0% 0.0%
Favorable/Unfavorable: Jerry  [sample Size 825 240 362 223 390 434 79 141 128 150 146 180 349 296 180
Brown Strong fav 9.1% 3.9% 14.8% 5.6% 10.1%  8.3% 9.1% 13.1%  9.7% 7.2% 9.2% 7.1% | 109% = 8.2% 7.1%
SW favorable 345% | 18.0%  46.9%  31.9% | 355% 335% | 30.7% 39.8%  33.4% 357% 347% 31.5%| 35.4% 352% 31.5%
Favorable 43.6% | 21.8% 61.7% 37.6% | 45.6% 41.8% | 39.9% 52.9% 43.1% 42.9% 43.9% 38.6%| 46.3% 43.4%  38.6%
Unfavorable 42.7% | 68.0% 25.1%  44.0% | 43.8% 41.6% | 22.9% 28.5% 38.1% 44.5% 50.6% 57.9%| 30.8% 47.5% 57.9%
SW unfav 233% | 31.6% 18.1%  22.9% | 24.4% 22.4% | 17.0% 201% 18.0% 26.0% 23.5% 30.2%| 18.6% 24.8%  30.2%
Strong unfav 19.3% | 36.4%  7.0% 21.0% | 19.5%  19.2% | 5.9% 85%  20.0% 18.6%  27.1% 27.7%| 121% 22.7%  27.7%
No opinion 116% | 9.8%  11.8%  13.1% 87%  142% | 275% 16.6% 13.8% 12.1% 5.6% 3.5% | 18.0%  8.9% 3.5%
Not heard of 2.2% 0.3% 1.4% 5.4% 1.9% 2.4% 9.8% 2.0% 5.1% 0.5% 0.0% 0.0% | 4.9% 0.2% 0.0%
Favorable/Unfavorable: CA Sample Size 825 240 362 223 390 434 79 141 128 150 146 180 349 296 180
State Legislature Strong fav 4.2% 1.6% 6.8% 2.6% 5.7% 2.8% 6.8% 9.2% 7.0% 3.1% 0.0% 13% | 7.8% 1.6% 1.3%
SW favorable 225% | 12.0% 31.1%  19.8% | 22.4% 226% | 28.4% 316% 23.9% 19.4% 156% 20.0%| 28.1% 17.5%  20.0%
Favorable 26.7% | 13.6% 38.0%  22.4% | 28.1% 25.4% | 352% 40.8% 30.9% 22.5% 15.6% 21.3%| 35.9% 19.1% 21.3%
Unfavorable 60.9% | 79.0% 482%  62.2% | 63.4% 58.7% | 36.2% 43.2% 545% 68.0% 73.7% 74.1%| 45.8% 70.8%  74.1%
SW unfav 33.9% | 353% 343%  31.7% | 31.4% 36.1% | 27.6% 31.8% 33.7% 36.3% 332% 36.9%| 31.6% 34.8%  36.9%
Strong unfav 27.0% | 43.6% 13.9%  305% | 31.9% 226% | 86%  113% 20.8% 31.8% 40.4% 37.1%| 142% 36.0%  37.1%
No opinion 9.6% 6.0%  112%  10.9% 6.0%  12.9% | 23.1% 11.4% 102%  7.7% 9.4% 3.6% | 13.6%  8.5% 3.6%
Not heard of 2.8% 1.4% 2.6% 4.5% 2.5% 3.0% 5.5% 4.6% 4.3% 1.8% 13%  1.0% | 4.7% 1.6% 1.0%
Favorable/Unfavorable: Sample Size 825 240 362 223 390 434 79 141 128 150 146 180 349 296 180
Democratic Party Strong fav 11.8% | 1.7%  234%  3.6% | 11.4% 12.1% | 17.5% 19.6% 12.7%  8.4%  8.1% 8.1% | 16.6% 83%  8.1%
SW favorable 32.6% | 12.2%  49.5%  27.1% | 31.4% 33.7% | 38.6% 38.1% 356% 30.7% 36.3% 22.0%| 37.3% 33.4%  22.0%
Favorable 44.4% | 13.9% 72.9%  30.7% | 42.7% 45.8% | 56.1% 57.8% 48.3% 39.1% 44.4% 30.2%| 53.9% 41.7%  30.2%
Unfavorable 47.9% | 83.0% 22.3% 51.8% | 49.8% 46.2% | 26.9% 34.4% 40.3% 54.3% 52.1% 64.7%| 34.8% 53.2% 64.7%
SW unfav 223% | 253%  17.8%  26.4% | 20.8%  23.7% | 17.2%  21.4%  22.6%  27.0% 21.8% 21.5%| 20.9% = 24.4%  21.5%
Strong unfav 25.6% | 57.7%  4.5% 254% | 29.0% 226% | 9.6%  129%  17.7%  27.3% 30.3% 43.2%| 13.9% 28.8%  43.2%
No opinion 6.0% 3.1% 4.2% 12.1% 5.8% 6.2% 9.8% 49%  10.0%  5.7% 2.8%  52% | 7.9% 4.3% 5.2%
Not heard of 1.7% 0.0% 0.6% 5.3% 1.7% 1.7% 7.3% 2.9% 1.4% 0.9% 0.7% 0.0% | 3.4% 0.8% 0.0%
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CBRT 2013 Issue Survey Series: Energy
Fielding Dates: 04/26/13-04/29/13
Margin of error = +/- 3.5%

Party Gender Age Age
Data weighted by party, gender, age, ethnicity, education, and geography Total Rep Dem NPP/Oth Male Female | 18to24 25t034 35t044 45to54 55to064 65+ 18-44 45-64 65+
Favorable/Unfavorable: Sample Size 825 240 362 223 390 434 79 141 128 150 146 180 349 296 180
Republican Party strong fav 6.9% | 14.1%  3.2% 5.2% 9.1%  49% | 43%  9.0%  73% 101%  6.5% 37% | 7.3%  84%  3.7%
SW favorable 229% | 50.5%  8.8% 16.0% | 24.7%  212% | 23.0% 216% 22.3% 19.6% 19.0% 30.0%| 22.2% 193%  30.0%
Favorable 29.8% | 64.6% 12.0% 21.2% | 33.8% 26.1% | 27.3% 30.6% 29.6% 29.8% 25.6% 33.7%| 29.5% 27.7%  33.7%
Unfavorable 62.7% | 34.1% 81.0% 63.8% | 60.0% 65.1% | 49.6% 61.5% 57.4% 65.9% 69.4% 65.1%| 57.3% 67.6%  65.1%
SW unfav 26.8% | 28.0% 23.1%  315% | 24.8%  286% | 21.1%  26.6%  27.9% 23.7% 255% 32.2%| 25.9%  24.6%  32.2%
Strong unfav 359% | 6.1%  57.9%  322% | 352% 36.6% | 28.4%  34.9%  29.5%  422% 43.9% 32.9%| 31.5% 43.1%  32.9%
No opinion 5.8% 1.3% 5.4% 11.3% 4.6% 69% | 161%  56%  10.7%  2.7% 51% 1.2% | 9.9% 3.9% 1.2%
Not heard of 1.7% 0.0% 1.6% 3.7% 1.6% 1.8% 7.0% 2.3% 2.3% 1.6% 0.0% 0.0% | 3.3% 0.8% 0.0%
Most important issue facing CA |sample Size 825 240 362 223 390 434 79 141 128 150 146 180 349 296 180
today? Jobs/Econ 36.4% | 35.1% 37.5%  36.0% | 34.2% 383% | 323% 375% 33.3% 40.7% 443% 29.6%| 34.8%  425%  29.6%
Edu/Schools 105% | 59%  13.9% 9.9% 95%  11.4% | 209%  8.2% 75%  105% 9.4% 10.8%| 10.8%  10.0%  10.8%
State budg/Deficit 18.1% | 20.5%  14.9%  20.8% | 19.2%  17.2% | 14.6%  12.1%  19.5%  17.5% 153% 26.2%| 154%  16.4%  26.2%
Taxes 6.7% 9.3% 3.1% 9.6% 8.3% 5.2% 49%  103%  4.5% 6.9% 51% 7.2% | 6.9% 6.0% 7.2%
Immigration 7.7% | 148%  5.0% 4.5% 7.1% 8.3% 6.3% 7.3% 7.5% 7.2% 49% 11.6%| 7.1% 6.1%  11.6%
Crime/Drugs/Guns 4.8% 3.0% 6.5% 4.1% 3.6% 5.9% 3.3% 5.4% 8.3% 4.7% 35% 3.8% | 6.0% 4.1% 3.8%
Health care 5.9% 3.0% 8.6% 4.6% 6.0% 58% | 11.2% 52%  105%  6.4% 33% 2.6% | 85% 4.9% 2.6%
Gas prices 4.0% 3.4% 2.9% 6.3% 4.8% 3.2% 5.2% 6.0% 5.6% 1.4% 42% 2.7% | 5.7% 2.8% 2.7%
Energy costs 1.3% 1.1% 1.3% 1.5% 2.3% 0.4% 0.0% 2.4% 0.0% 1.8% 12% 1.8% | 1.0% 1.5% 1.8%
Water/Drought 1.4% 0.8% 2.4% 0.6% 1.9% 1.0% 0.0% 3.0% 0.9% 0.0% 23%  1.6% | 1.5% 1.1% 1.6%
Trans/Infra 1.4% 1.2% 1.7% 1.0% 1.1% 1.5% 0.7% 2.2% 0.8% 0.9% 13% 1.7% | 1.4% 1.1% 1.7%
Something else 1.8% 1.8% 2.2% 1.1% 1.9% 1.7% 0.7% 0.6% 1.7% 2.1% 50% 04% | 1.0% 3.5% 0.4%
California's economy getting:  [sample Size 825 240 362 223 390 434 79 141 128 150 146 180 349 296 180
A lot better 3.3% 2.3% 4.5% 2.2% 5.5% 1.2% 4.9% 8.6% 4.1% 2.3% 11% 04% | 6.1% 1.7% 0.4%
A little better 27.1% | 11.1%  38.0%  26.7% | 27.5% 26.8% | 25.9%  29.2% 24.8% 256% 27.7% 28.6%| 26.8%  26.6%  28.6%
Better 30.4% | 13.5% 42.5%  28.9% | 33.0% 28.1% | 30.8% 37.7% 28.9% 27.8% 28.8% 29.0%| 32.9% 283% 29.0%
Staying the same 35.0% | 34.1% 351%  357% | 33.9% 359% | 41.9% 39.9% 42.3% 30.7% 29.7% 30.7%| 41.2% 302%  30.7%
Worse 34.6% | 52.4% 22.4% 35.4% | 33.1% 36.0% | 27.3% 22.4% 28.9% 41.5% 41.5% 40.3%| 25.9% 41.5%  40.3%
A little worse 21.8% | 293%  16.7%  22.0% | 21.2%  22.4% | 21.6% 163% 14.9%  22.6% 25.6% 27.5%| 17.0% 24.1%  27.5%
A lot worse 12.8% | 23.1%  5.7% 13.4% | 11.9% 13.6% | 5.7% 6.1%  14.0% 18.8% 159% 12.8%| 89%  17.4%  12.8%
Your household economic Sample Size 825 240 362 223 390 434 79 141 128 150 146 180 349 296 180
situation getting: A lot better 36% | 24%  4.4% 3.5% 50%  23% | 23%  87%  64%  20% 21% 06% | 64%  2.0%  0.6%
A little better 186% | 11.6%  26.9%  12.6% | 21.0%  16.5% | 22.8% 34.4% 21.1% 20.0% 11.2% 7.2% | 269% 157%  7.2%
Better 22.2% | 14.0% 31.3% 16.1% | 25.9% 18.8% | 25.1% 43.1% 27.5% 22.0% 13.3% 7.8% | 33.3% 17.7%  7.8%
Staying the same 44.8% | 41.9% 457%  46.6% | 44.2%  454% | 51.1% 347%  454%  40.7% 415% 55.8%| 42.4%  41.1%  55.8%
Worse 33.0% | 44.0% 231% 37.3% | 29.9% 35.8% | 23.7% 22.1% 27.1% 37.3% 45.2% 36.4%| 24.3% 41.2%  36.4%
A little worse 23.8% | 28.0% 18.4%  283% | 22.6%  250% | 21.7%  18.9%  17.1%  23.0% 29.0% 30.0%| 18.9%  25.9%  30.0%
A lot worse 92% | 16.0%  4.7% 9.0% 73%  10.8% | 2.1% 3.2% 9.9%  14.4% 162% 64% | 54%  153%  6.4%
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CBRT 2013 Issue Survey Series: Energy
Fielding Dates: 04/26/13-04/29/13

Margin of error = +/- 3.5%

Party Gender Age Age
Data weighted by party, gender, age, ethnicity, education, and geography Total Rep Dem NPP/Oth Male Female | 18to24 25t034 35t044 45to54 55to064 65+ 18-44 45-64 65+
CA's economy compared to rest [Sample Size 825 240 362 223 390 434 79 141 128 150 146 180 349 296 180
of country: Much better 3.7% 2.9% 4.6% 2.9% 6.1% 1.5% 5.2% 10.3% 7.1% 1.3% 04% 0.0% | 8.0% 0.9% 0.0%
SW better 193% | 6.8%  30.5%  14.4% | 19.0%  19.6% | 22.1%  282% 159%  14.0% 17.5% 19.5%| 22.3%  157%  19.5%
Better 23.0% | 9.8% 352% 17.4% | 251% 21.1% | 27.2% 385% 23.0% 153% 17.8% 19.5%| 30.2% 16.5%  19.5%
About the same 35.9% | 28.8% 383%  39.8% | 36.6% 353% | 39.9% 36.1% 359% 34.6% 30.9% 39.3%| 36.9% 32.8%  39.3%
Worse 41.1% | 61.5% 26.5% 42.8% | 383% 43.6% | 32.9% 253% 41.1% 50.1% 51.3% 41.2%| 32.9% 50.7% 41.2%
SW worse 28.7% | 39.8%  20.8%  29.4% | 25.7% 313% | 26.7%  17.0%  29.4%  34.1% 33.6% 29.7%| 23.8%  33.9%  29.7%
Much worse 12.4% | 21.6%  5.7% 13.4% | 12.6% 123% | 6.2% 83%  11.8% 16.0% 17.7% 11.6%| 9.1%  16.8% 11.6%
In the past six months, have you [sample Size 825 240 362 223 390 434 79 141 128 150 146 180 349 296 180
considered moving to another  [ye gefinite plans 43% | 63%  2.8% 4.5% 51%  35% | 2.8%  95%  54%  28% 36% 17%| 65%  32%  17%
state °',°°“""V for career Yes, still considering 213% | 255%  18.4%  21.6% | 21.0% 21.6% | 12.0% 30.1%  27.6%  26.0% 20.7% 10.6%| 25.1%  23.4%  10.6%
growth? Yes, no longer considering 9.3% 8.4% 9.9% 9.3% 9.9% 8.8% 19.4% 8.7% 8.9% 11.4% 8.0% 48% | 11.2% 9.7% 4.8%
No 61.3% | 56.0% 65.8%  59.6% | 59.8%  62.6% | 63.0% 448% 53.4% 583% 62.6% 80.6%| 52.1% 60.4%  80.6%
Yes, unrelated to job 3.9% 3.8% 3.2% 5.0% 4.2% 3.6% 2.7% 6.9% 4.7% 1.5% 52% 2.3% | 5.1% 3.3% 2.3%
Are taxes: Sample Size 825 240 362 223 390 434 79 141 128 150 146 180 349 296 180
Way too high 383% | 53.9% 27.6%  389% | 35.8% 405% | 27.9% 27.1% 38.3% 47.4% 42.4% 40.8%| 31.4% 450%  40.8%
SW too high 38.0% | 343% 43.8%  32.8% | 36.2% 39.7% | 35.0% 488% 37.6%  354% 29.7% 40.2%| 41.5%  32.6%  40.2%
Too high 76.4% | 88.2% 71.4%  71.7% | 721% 80.2% | 63.0% 75.9% 75.9% 82.8% 72.1% 81.0%| 72.9% 77.6% 81.0%
About right 19.4% | 93%  23.6%  23.6% | 21.0% 18.0% | 34.1% 21.7% 22.1% 12.9% 20.9% 13.6%| 24.7%  16.8%  13.6%
Too low 4.2% 2.5% 5.0% 4.8% 6.9% 1.8% 3.0% 2.4% 2.1% 4.2% 7.0% 54% | 2.4% 5.6% 5.4%
SW too low 4.0% 2.5% 4.5% 4.8% 6.4% 1.8% 2.1% 2.4% 1.2% 4.2% 7.0% 5.4% | 1.9% 5.6% 5.4%
Way too low 0.2% 0.0% 0.5% 0.0% 0.5% 0.0% 0.9% 0.0% 0.9% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% | 05% 0.0% 0.0%
Limiting waste and inefficiency [sample Size 825 240 362 223 390 434 79 141 128 150 146 180 349 296 180
in government A - Excellent 4.2% 3.1% 4.7% 4.6% 5.0% 3.5% 6.8% 10.7% 6.4% 2.7% 08% 0.6% | 82% 1.8% 0.6%
B - Good 9.1% 5.7% 12.7% 6.9% 11.2%  7.2% 207%  21.8% 11.0%  4.3% 0.9% 32% | 17.6%  2.6% 3.2%
C- Average 265% | 15.0% 37.5%  21.0% | 22.6% 30.0% | 46.4% 284% 30.9% 22.7% 259% 16.6%| 33.4% 243%  16.6%
D - Poor 31.0% | 34.8%  27.7%  322% | 30.0% 31.9% | 21.4% 212% 257% 33.9% 322% 43.2%| 22.9% 33.1%  43.2%
F - Failing 29.2% | 41.4% 17.4%  353% | 31.2% 275% | 48% < 17.9% 26.0% 36.4% 40.1% 36.4%| 17.9% 383%  36.4%
Encouraging small business Sample Size 825 240 362 223 390 434 79 141 128 150 146 180 349 296 180
growth A - Excellent 5.1% 3.0% 6.2% 5.5% 6.9% 3.5% 10.5%  14.4% 6.1% 2.2% 0.8% 0.6% | 10.4% 1.5% 0.6%
B - Good 142% | 86%  205%  10.0% | 14.6% 13.9% | 29.8% 27.8% 17.3%  8.7% 54%  62% | 244%  7.1% 6.2%
C- Average 37.0% | 285% 442%  343% | 32.7% 408% | 383% 33.1% 41.1% 387% 355% 36.2%| 37.2% 37.1%  36.2%
D - Poor 259% | 31.6%  20.9%  28.0% | 253%  265% | 14.3%  16.7%  22.4% 23.7% 358% 34.7%| 182%  29.6%  34.7%
F - Failing 17.8% | 282%  8.2% 223% | 206% 153% | 7.1% 8.0%  13.2% 26.8%  22.5% 223%| 9.7%  247%  22.3%

MFour Research

Page 3



CBRT 2013 Issue Survey Series: Energy
Fielding Dates: 04/26/13-04/29/13
Margin of error = +/- 3.5%

Party Gender Age Age
Data weighted by party, gender, age, ethnicity, education, and geography Total Rep Dem NPP/Oth Male Female | 18to24 25t034 35t044 45to54 55to064 65+ 18-44 45-64 65+
Encouraging large companies to [sample Size 825 240 362 223 390 434 79 141 128 150 146 180 349 296 180
bring and keep jobs in the state |5 _pyceljent 51% | 3.0%  6.0% 5.9% 6.0%  42% | 96%  9.0%  11.0% 2.6%  0.8% 14% | 99%  17%  14%
B - Good 11.9% | 88%  17.0% 7.0% 13.9%  10.1% | 21.0%  28.1% 11.2%  9.6% 41% 4.0% | 203%  6.9% 4.0%
C - Average 29.7% | 23.0% 33.9%  30.1% | 24.4% 345% | 382% 27.8% 33.9% 27.1% 28.7% 27.5%| 32.4% 27.9%  27.5%
D - Poor 30.7% | 32.5%  30.5%  29.3% | 30.2% 31.2% | 21.8% 20.1% 26.3% 283% 40.3% 40.6%| 22.7%  34.2%  40.6%
F - Failing 226% | 32.7% 12.7%  27.7% | 255%  19.9% | 94%  151%  17.6%  32.5% 26.1% 26.6%| 14.7%  293%  26.6%
Providing access to quality Sample Size 825 240 362 223 390 434 79 141 128 150 146 180 349 296 180
public education A - Excellent 57% | 42%  5.8% 7.2% 74%  42% | 103% 12.5%  10.0%  35%  14% 0.6% | 11.1%  2.5%  0.6%
B - Good 16.1% | 12.1% 20.6%  13.1% | 16.6%  157% | 31.2%  23.7% 16.6% 13.8%  9.4% 10.5%| 22.8%  11.6%  10.5%
C - Average 36.1% | 39.5% 36.0%  32.5% | 34.6% 37.4% | 30.4% 354% 37.1% 34.5% 35.8% 39.9%| 34.9% 352%  39.9%
D - Poor 26.7% | 25.5%  26.4%  28.4% | 27.2%  262% | 18.0%  18.1%  17.1%  263% 36.4% 36.6%| 17.7% 31.2%  36.6%
F - Failing 15.4% | 18.7%  11.2%  18.8% | 142%  16.5% | 102%  10.3%  19.2%  21.9% 17.0% 12.4%| 13.5%  19.5%  12.4%
Reducing the state budget Sample Size 825 240 362 223 390 434 79 141 128 150 146 180 349 296 180
deficit A - Excellent 40% | 24%  4.4% 5.2% 58%  2.4% | 49%  104%  66%  22%  15% 0.4% | 7.8%  19%  0.4%
B - Good 8.9% 3.4%  13.6% 7.2% 106%  7.4% | 11.6% 14.0% 11.6%  7.3% 54% 6.0% | 126%  6.4% 6.0%
C - Average 283% | 203% 33.0%  29.2% | 252% 31.0% | 36.3%  355% 32.8% 21.4% 27.4% 22.3%| 34.7% 243%  22.3%
D - Poor 324% | 344% 33.0%  292% | 31.6% 33.1% | 34.0% 209% 20.6% 37.6% 37.9% 40.3%| 23.8% 37.7%  40.3%
F - Failing 26.4% | 39.6% 16.0%  29.1% | 26.7% 26.1% | 13.1%  19.2%  285%  31.5% 27.8% 31.0%| 21.2%  29.7%  31.0%
Limiting or eliminating Sample Size 825 240 362 223 390 434 79 141 128 150 146 180 349 296 180
unnecessary regulatory red tape | _ycellent 4.0% 3.4% 5.0% 3.0% 6.1% 2.1% 3.6% 10.9%  5.0% 2.9% 20% 04% | 7.1% 2.5% 0.4%
B - Good 6.8% 25%  11.1% 4.5% 7.8% 58% | 123% 16.8%  10.7%  2.0% 23% 13% | 13.6%  2.1% 1.3%
C - Average 36.0% | 25.0% 41.8%  382% | 32.7% 388% | 66.3%  41.6%  32.2%  34.9% 28.1% 28.0%| 43.8% 31.5%  28.0%
D - Poor 29.7% | 34.4%  289%  26.0% | 27.0% 322% | 12.5% 188% 31.7%  285% 35.0% 41.4%| 22.1% 31.7%  41.4%
F - Failing 235% | 347% 13.2%  283% | 263% 21.0% | 53%  11.9%  20.3% 31.7% 32.7% 28.9%| 13.5%  32.2%  28.9%
CA doing a good job using the  |sample Size 825 240 362 223 390 434 79 141 128 150 146 180 349 296 180
money it collects from Very good job 3.0% | 24%  35% 2.8% 58%  05% | 56% 89% 53% 07% 00% 00%| 68%  04%  0.0%
taxpayers? SW good job 115% | 5.6%  17.4%  84% | 11.6%  11.4% | 18.9%  22.9%  11.5%  84%  80% 4.8% | 17.8%  82%  4.8%
Good job 14.6% | 80% 20.9% 11.3% | 17.4% 12.0% | 24.5% 31.8% 16.8%  9.1% 8.0% 4.8% | 24.6%  8.6% 4.8%
Can't say 26.2% | 15.7%  33.5%  255% | 24.3%  27.9% | 383% 31.0%  29.9% 21.9% 223% 21.1%| 322% 22.1% 21.1%
Not getting what paid for 59.3% | 76.3% 456% 63.2% | 58.3% 60.2% | 37.2% 37.3% 53.2% 69.0% 69.7% 74.1%| 43.1% 69.3%  74.1%
SW aren't getting what they pay for ~ 25.8% | 23.4%  27.7%  252% | 23.4% 27.9% | 21.4% 186% 19.7% 26.7% 27.7% 353%| 19.7%  27.2%  35.3%
Def. aren't getting what they pay for  33.5% | 52.9% 17.9%  38.0% | 349% 323% | 158% 18.7%  33.5% 423% 41.9% 38.9%| 235% 42.1%  38.9%
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CBRT 2013 Issue Survey Series: Energy
Fielding Dates: 04/26/13-04/29/13

Margin of error = +/- 3.5%

Party Gender Age Age
Data weighted by party, gender, age, ethnicity, education, and geography Total Rep Dem NPP/Oth Male Female | 18to24 25t034 35t044 45to54 55to064 65+ 18-44 45-64 65+
CA's "green energy" policies Sample Size 825 240 362 223 390 434 79 141 128 150 146 180 349 296 180
impact on CA: Very pos impact 12.9% | 7.1% 17.4% 11.8% 14.8%  11.2% | 209%  184% 20.9% 136% 6.1% 4.1% | 19.9% 9.9% 4.1%
SW pos impact 34.6% | 243%  44.0%  30.4% | 31.5% 375% | 45.1%  40.1% 36.9%  30.9%  29.4% 31.5%| 40.1% 30.1%  31.5%
Positive impact 47.5% | 31.4% 615%  42.2% | 46.2% 48.7% | 66.0% 585% 57.8% 44.5% 35.5% 35.6%| 60.0%  40.1%  35.6%
Neither a pos or neg 33.5% | 35.2% 29.9%  37.5% | 29.1%  37.5% | 27.2% 342% 30.5% 36.0% 383% 31.9%| 31.2% 37.1% 31.9%
Negative impact 19.0% | 33.4%  8.6% 203% | 247% 13.8% | 6.8% 73%  11.7% 19.5% 26.2% 32.5%| 8.8%  22.8%  32.5%
SW neg impact 10.6% | 17.2%  5.9% 112% | 13.6%  7.9% 2.3% 6.2% 3.7% 75%  158% 21.1%| 4.4%  11.6% 21.1%
Very neg impact 8.4% | 162%  2.7% 9.1% 11.1%  5.9% 4.4% 1.1% 8.0%  12.0% 10.4% 11.4%| 4.4%  112% 11.4%
CA's "green energy" policies Sample Size 825 240 362 223 390 434 79 141 128 150 146 180 349 296 180
impact on CA jobs: Job creation 21.1% | 11.7% 303%  163% | 25.9%  16.8% | 35.1% 33.2%  28.6% 16.7%  13.2% 10.2%| 31.9%  15.0%  10.2%
Can't say 52.4% | 44.4%  55.4%  56.1% | 46.5% 57.7% | 56.0%  552%  52.2% 55.7% 48.4% 49.1%| 543%  52.1%  49.1%
Job loss 265% | 43.9% 143%  27.6% | 27.6%  255% | 89%  11.6%  19.2%  27.6%  38.4% 40.7%| 13.8%  32.9%  40.7%
Global warming: Sample Size 825 240 362 223 390 434 79 141 128 150 146 180 349 296 180
Serious threat 37.8% | 19.1% 51.2%  363% | 357% 39.8% | 39.4% 39.4% 37.2% 386% 41.7% 32.5%| 38.6% 402%  32.5%
Moderate threat 33.2% | 33.9% 33.4%  32.0% | 33.9% 325% | 38.7% 416% 32.6% 27.5% 26.8% 34.4%| 37.6% 27.2%  34.4%
No threat/Not real 204% | 415%  8.3% 173% | 23.4%  17.7% | 145%  113%  18.2%  23.7% 21.9% 27.8%| 145%  22.8%  27.8%
Can't say 8.6% 5.5% 7.2% 14.3% 7.0%  101% | 7.4% 7.7%  12.0% 102%  9.6% 53% | 9.2% 9.9% 5.3%
Pay more for increased use of  [sample Size 825 240 362 223 390 434 79 141 128 150 146 180 349 296 180
green energy? Very willing 7.2% 3.4% 9.2% 8.0% 7.7% 6.7% 6.5% 14.7%  7.4% 4.9% 43% 56% | 102%  4.6% 5.6%
SW willing 228% | 16.0% 30.1%  18.2% | 21.8%  23.6% | 26.0% 27.3% 28.6% 16.0% 21.3% 20.5%| 27.5%  18.6%  20.5%
Willing 30.0% | 19.5% 39.2%  26.2% | 29.5% 30.4% | 32.5% 42.0% 36.0% 21.0% 25.6% 26.1%| 37.6% 23.3% 26.1%
Can't say 17.1% | 10.4%  222%  16.0% | 17.0%  17.2% | 19.0% 23.9% 13.7%  24.0% 11.6% 12.0%| 19.0%  17.9%  12.0%
Unwilling 53.0% | 70.2% 38.6% 57.7% | 53.5% 52.5% | 48.5% 34.1% 50.3% 55.1% 62.8% 61.9%| 43.3% 58.8% 61.9%
SW unwilling 209% | 21.7%  19.4%  22.6% | 19.5%  22.2% | 27.0% 17.5% 13.0% 18.9%  20.3% 28.9%| 18.0%  19.6%  28.9%
Very unwilling 32.0% | 48.4%  19.2%  352% | 34.0% 302% | 21.5% 16.6% 37.2%  36.2% 425% 33.0%| 253% 39.3%  33.0%
AB32's effect on CA's economy  |sample Size 825 240 362 223 390 434 79 141 128 150 146 180 349 296 180
Very pos 6.5% 3.5% 7.6% 7.9% 8.0% 5.1% 9.2%  11.0%  9.8% 6.1% 20% 33% | 101%  4.1% 3.3%
SW positive 252% | 14.9% 35.8%  18.9% | 257%  247% | 30.7%  32.2%  29.4%  22.5% 21.8% 19.1%| 30.8%  22.2%  19.1%
Positive 31.6% | 18.4% 43.4%  26.8% | 33.7% 29.8% | 39.8% 43.2% 39.3% 28.6% 23.8% 22.4%| 41.0% 26.2% 22.4%
Neither pos nor neg 28.7% | 26.2% 28.4%  31.9% | 24.6% 323% | 38.8% 34.1% 257% 26.9% 252% 26.4%| 32.1%  26.1%  26.4%
Negative 29.7% | 49.6% 16.7%  29.3% | 33.5% 26.2% | 13.1% 11.6% 22.2% 33.0% 42.0% 43.8%| 15.8% 37.4% 43.8%
SW neg 14.4% | 22.0% 103%  13.1% | 15.1%  13.8% | 9.9% 85%  141%  9.6%  18.9% 21.7%| 10.9%  142%  21.7%
Very neg 153% | 27.6%  6.4% 163% | 18.4%  12.4% | 3.3% 3.2% 8.1%  23.4%  23.0% 22.1%| 5.0% = 232% 22.1%
1 don't know 10.0% | 58%  115%  12.0% 81%  11.7% | 83%  111% 12.9% 115% 9.0% 7.3% | 11.1% 103%  7.3%
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CBRT 2013 Issue Survey Series: Energy
Fielding Dates: 04/26/13-04/29/13
Margin of error = +/- 3.5%

Party Gender Age Age
Data weighted by party, gender, age, ethnicity, education, and geography Total Rep Dem NPP/Oth Male Female | 18to24 25t034 35to44 45to54 55to64 65+ 18-44 45-64 65+
Taxing oil/natrual gas extraction [sample Size 825 240 362 223 390 434 79 141 128 150 146 180 349 296 180
in CA: Strongly support 18.9% | 10.8% 22.7%  21.6% | 247% 13.7% | 21.9%  159% 142% 23.3% 18.9% 19.8%| 16.6% 21.1%  19.8%
SW support 30.5% | 21.5% 36.3%  30.6% | 30.2% 30.7% | 31.7% 385%  39.6%  23.9% 28.5% 24.0%| 37.4%  262%  24.0%
Support 49.4% | 32.2% 59.0% 52.2% | 54.9% 44.4% | 53.6% 54.4% 53.8% 47.2% 47.4% 43.8%| 54.0% 47.3% 43.8%
Can't say 22.0% | 19.8% 249%  19.8% | 17.3%  26.3% | 31.4% 212%  22.0% 287% 159% 18.0%| 23.8%  22.4%  18.0%
Oppose 28.6% | 48.0% 16.2%  28.0% | 27.8% 293% | 15.0% 24.4% 24.2% 24.1% 36.7% 38.2%| 22.2% 303%  38.2%
SW oppose 13.6% | 19.2%  9.5% 143% | 11.9% 152% | 11.3%  13.6%  9.9% 9.8%  11.7% 22.0%| 11.7% 10.7%  22.0%
Strongly oppose 15.0% | 287%  6.7% 13.7% | 16.0% 141% | 3.7% 108% 14.3%  142%  25.0% 16.2%| 10.5% 19.5%  16.2%
Vote Yes/No - Tax on oil and Sample Size 825 240 362 223 390 434 79 141 128 150 146 180 349 296 180
natural gas. Revenues to Strongly Yes 16.5% | 11.9%  19.0% 17.1% 18.2%  14.9% | 16.1% 17.5% 123%  16.5% 17.9% 17.6%| 153% 17.2%  17.6%
education, clean energy, county [o ] 13.1% | 80%  185%  9.8% | 13.0%  13.1% | 19.1% 17.3%  13.0%  102%  9.7% 12.3%| 16.1%  10.0%  12.3%
infrastructure and services, and
state oarks. Initiative statute. | L22nYes 18.0% | 12.4% 194%  21.8% | 187% 17.5% | 200%  16.8% 213% 16.7% 18.4% 16.7%| 192% 17.5%  16.7%
Yes 47.6% | 32.4% 56.9%  48.8% | 49.9% 455% | 55.2% 51.6% 46.5% 43.5% 45.9% 46.7%| 50.5% 44.7% 46.7%
Can't say right now 259% | 208% 293%  259% | 21.3% 30.1% | 31.6% 29.4% 30.0% 31.2% 19.1% 19.0%| 30.1% 252%  19.0%
No 26.5% | 46.8% 13.7%  25.3% | 28.7% 24.5% | 13.3% 19.0% 23.5% 25.3% 35.0% 34.3%| 19.4% 30.1% 34.3%
Lean No 6.7% 9.8% 5.8% 5.0% 6.3% 7.1% 5.0% 5.6% 7.8% 5.0% 7.9% 81% | 6.3% 6.4% 8.1%
SW No 3.9% 8.2% 1.2% 3.7% 3.1% 4.6% 5.0% 3.9% 3.5% 3.4% 49% 3.3% | 4.0% 4.1% 3.3%
Strongly No 15.8% | 28.8%  6.8% 166% | 193% 12.7% | 3.3% 9.5% 122%  17.0%  22.2% 22.9%| 9.1% 19.5%  22.9%
Ease enviro. regs to low price of [sample Size 825 240 362 223 390 434 79 141 128 150 146 180 349 296 180
gas: Very willing 23.7% | 356% 17.5%  21.1% 29.1%  19.0% | 19.1%  24.4%  25.6%  22.0% 26.9% 22.8%| 23.6% 24.4%  22.8%
SW willing 27.1% | 28.0%  259%  282% | 25.7%  28.4% | 34.3%  286%  23.6% 21.7% 22.0% 34.1%| 28.0% 21.9% 34.1%
Willing 50.9% | 63.7% 43.4% 493% | 54.8% 47.4% | 53.4% 53.0% 49.2% 43.8% 48.9% 56.9%| 51.7% 463%  56.9%
Can't say 20.8% | 20.0% 22.8%  183% | 193%  22.1% | 26.0% 233% 24.3% 27.8% 12.7% 14.6%| 243%  20.4%  14.6%
Unwilling 28.3% | 16.4% 33.8% 32.4% | 26.0% 305% | 207% 23.7% 26.5% 28.4% 383% 28.5%| 24.1% 333% 28.5%
SW unwilling 14.3% | 9.8% 15.0%  18.0% | 103%  17.9% | 145% 11.8% 16.0% 11.1% 152% 17.0%| 14.0% 13.1% 17.0%
Very unwilling 14.0% | 6.6% 188%  144% | 156% 12.6% | 6.1% 11.9%  10.5% 17.4%  23.2% 11.5%| 10.1% 202%  11.5%
Tapping oil reserves from Sample Size 825 240 362 223 390 434 79 141 128 150 146 180 349 296 180
Monterey Shale: Strongly support 21.8% | 38.0% 13.9%  17.2% | 27.4%  16.7% | 12.6% 20.4%  19.7% 17.4%  25.1% 29.3%| 18.4%  21.2%  29.3%
SW support 24.6% | 27.5% 233%  235% | 28.9% 20.7% | 27.1% 26.8%  16.8% 245%  20.7% 30.4%| 23.2%  22.6%  30.4%
Support 46.3% | 65.6% 37.1%  40.6% | 56.3% 37.4% | 39.7% 47.2% 36.6% 41.9% 45.8% 59.7%| 41.6% 43.8% 59.7%
Can't say 24.0% | 19.5% 281%  22.1% | 16.5%  30.7% | 33.9% 23.6% 34.3% 242% 17.2% 17.7%| 29.9%  20.8%  17.7%
Oppose 29.7% | 15.0% 34.8% 37.3% | 27.2% 31.9% | 26.4% 29.2% 29.1% 33.8% 37.0% 22.6%| 28.5% 35.4% 22.6%
SW oppose 14.6% | 9.6% 163%  17.3% | 141%  151% | 11.7% 153% 187%  152% 153% 11.4%| 157% 152%  11.4%
Strongly oppose 15.1% | 5.4% 185%  19.9% | 13.1% 168% | 147% 13.9%  10.4%  18.6% 21.8% 11.2%| 12.8% 202%  11.2%
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CBRT 2013 Issue Survey Series: Energy

Fielding Dates: 04/26/13-04/29/13

Margin of error = +/- 3.5%

Party Gender Age Age
Data weighted by party, gender, age, ethnicity, education, and geography Total Rep Dem NPP/Oth Male Female | 18to24 25t034 35t044 45to54 55to064 65+ 18-44 45-64 65+
Nuclear power usage Sample Size 825 240 362 223 390 434 79 141 128 150 146 180 349 296 180
Greatly increase 15.7% 23.7% 10.5% 15.4% 23.7% 8.4% 13.7% 15.2% 11.1% 9.8% 16.8% 24.1%| 13.3% 13.2% 24.1%
Somewhat increase 19.1% 20.5% 17.6% 20.2% 25.5% 13.4% 12.0% 19.3% 17.5% 15.2% 22.3% 24.1%| 17.0% 18.7% 24.1%
Increase 34.8% | 44.2% 28.1% 35.6% 49.2% 21.8% 25.8% 34.4% 28.6% 25.0% 39.1% 48.2%| 30.3% 31.9% 48.2%
Neither increase or decrease 24.9% 23.6% 27.0% 23.0% 22.5% 27.1% 26.7% 28.3% 24.8% 18.3% 23.7% 28.1%| 26.6% 21.0% 28.1%
Decrease 29.5% 23.2% 31.5% 33.2% 22.8% 35.5% 41.1% 26.6% 32.4% 42.1% 27.9% 15.4%| 32.0% 35.1% 15.4%
Somewhat decrease 12.2% 11.4% 13.7% 10.8% 8.7% 15.4% 22.5% 12.7% 9.1% 16.8% 9.6% 7.9% | 13.6% 13.3% 7.9%
Greatly decrease/Eliminate 17.3% 11.8% 17.8% 22.4% 14.1% 20.1% 18.6% 13.9% 23.3% 25.3% 18.3% 7.4% | 18.4% 21.9% 7.4%
Can't say 10.8% 9.0% 13.5% 8.3% 5.4% 15.6% 6.5% 10.7% 14.1% 14.6% 9.2% 8.3% | 11.0% 12.0% 8.3%
Solar power usage Sample Size 825 240 362 223 390 434 79 141 128 150 146 180 349 296 180
Greatly increase 51.3% 44.0% 53.7% 55.3% 50.7% 51.8% 49.8% 51.5% 47.2% 56.7% 56.0% 46.3%| 49.5% 56.4% 46.3%
Somewhat increase 25.2% 29.6% 25.1% 20.6% 26.7% 23.8% 25.7% 23.6% 23.2% 17.7% 21.1% 37.1%| 23.9% 19.4% 37.1%
Increase 76.5% 73.6% 78.7% 75.9% 77.3% 75.7% 75.5% 75.1% 70.4% 74.5% 77.1% 83.4%| 73.5% 75.8% 83.4%
Neither increase or decrease 14.4% 18.8% 13.5% 11.1% 15.7% 13.3% 15.7% 15.4% 20.1% 15.0% 12.9% 9.7% | 17.2% 14.0% 9.7%
Decrease 5.2% 6.3% 3.0% 7.7% 5.4% 5.0% 5.8% 5.3% 4.6% 4.6% 6.5% 4.8% 5.2% 5.5% 4.8%
Somewhat decrease 3.1% 3.4% 1.6% 5.2% 2.6% 3.6% 5.8% 3.7% 3.1% 3.7% 1.9% 1.9% 4.0% 2.8% 1.9%
Greatly decrease/Eliminate 2.1% 2.9% 1.4% 2.4% 2.9% 1.5% 0.0% 1.6% 1.5% 0.9% 4.6% 2.9% 1.2% 2.7% 2.9%
Can't say 3.9% 1.4% 4.7% 5.4% 1.6% 6.0% 3.0% 4.3% 4.9% 6.0% 3.4% 2.0% 4.2% 4.7% 2.0%
Wind power usage Sample Size 825 240 362 223 390 434 79 141 128 150 146 180 349 296 180
Greatly increase 42.7% 35.2% 44.1% 48.5% 40.0% 45.1% 36.0% 33.2% 46.1% 46.3% 50.5% 41.5%| 38.6% 48.3% 41.5%
Somewhat increase 27.9% 29.9% 29.8% 22.8% 30.6% 25.5% 27.9% 40.9% 20.3% 23.6% 20.3% 33.0%| 30.4% 22.0% 33.0%
Increase 70.7% 65.1% 74.0% 71.3% 70.6% 70.7% 63.9% 74.1% 66.4% 69.9% 70.8% 74.5%| 69.0% 70.3% 74.5%
Neither increase or decrease 17.5% 20.6% 16.3% 16.2% 18.4% 16.7% 24.4% 14.8% 19.6% 18.2% 15.9% 15.8%| 18.8% 17.1% 15.8%
Decrease 7.4% 10.4% 5.7% 6.9% 9.1% 5.9% 7.0% 7.4% 6.8% 5.2% 9.9% 7.8% 7.1% 7.5% 7.8%
Somewhat decrease 3.5% 5.0% 2.6% 3.2% 4.7% 2.4% 3.9% 4.3% 5.4% 1.6% 4.0% 2.5% 4.6% 2.8% 2.5%
Greatly decrease/Eliminate 3.9% 5.4% 3.1% 3.7% 4.4% 3.5% 3.1% 3.1% 1.4% 3.6% 6.0% 5.3% 2.5% 4.8% 5.3%
Can't say 4.4% 3.9% 4.0% 5.6% 1.9% 6.7% 4.6% 3.6% 7.1% 6.7% 3.4% 1.9% 5.2% 5.1% 1.9%
Water power usage Sample Size 825 240 362 223 390 434 79 141 128 150 146 180 349 296 180
Greatly increase 30.1% 30.6% 29.1% 31.1% 32.9% 27.5% 20.0% 28.7% 33.0% 33.4% 30.2% 30.7%| 28.3% 31.8% 30.7%
Somewhat increase 35.8% 38.6% 35.5% 33.3% 38.8% 33.1% 36.4% 32.1% 33.5% 29.2% 34.8% 46.4%| 33.6% 32.0% 46.4%
Increase 65.9% 69.3% 64.6% 64.3% 71.7% 60.7% 56.5% 60.8% 66.5% 62.6% 65.0% 77.1%| 61.9% 63.8% 77.1%
Neither increase or decrease 22.3% 21.2% 22.7% 22.9% 21.8% 22.7% 31.4% 24.0% 21.5% 22.6% 21.8% 17.8%| 24.7% 22.2% 17.8%
Decrease 4.8% 3.2% 5.8% 4.9% 3.2% 6.2% 8.6% 7.3% 4.8% 4.4% 4.0% 2.2% 6.6% 4.2% 2.2%
Somewhat decrease 3.8% 2.5% 4.6% 3.8% 2.3% 5.1% 6.2% 6.7% 3.0% 3.5% 3.0% 1.8% 5.3% 3.2% 1.8%
Greatly decrease/Eliminate 1.0% 0.8% 1.2% 1.1% 0.9% 1.2% 2.4% 0.5% 1.7% 0.9% 1.1% 0.4% 1.4% 1.0% 0.4%
Can't say 7.0% 6.2% 7.0% 7.9% 3.2% 10.4% 3.6% 7.9% 7.3% 10.4% 9.2% 3.0% 6.7% 9.8% 3.0%
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Liquid Natural Gas usage Sample Size 825 240 362 223 390 434 79 141 128 150 146 180 349 296 180
Greatly increase 20.0% 27.9% 15.7% 18.3% 26.9% 13.7% 13.8% 15.2% 16.8% 19.7% 25.6% 24.3%| 15.5% 22.6% 24.3%
Somewhat increase 30.9% 32.5% 31.3% 28.3% 35.2% 26.9% 26.7% 29.7% 35.5% 19.3% 30.4% 40.3%| 31.1% 24.8% 40.3%
Increase 50.8% 60.4% 47.0% 46.6% 62.2% 40.6% 40.5% 44.8% 52.3% 38.9% 56.1% 64.6%| 46.6% 47.4% 64.6%
Neither increase or decrease 26.7% 23.8% 27.5% 28.5% 21.6% 31.2% 33.4% 25.9% 26.5% 31.7% 25.5% 21.2%| 27.9% 28.6% 21.2%
Decrease 10.1% 6.0% 12.3% 10.9% 10.4% 9.8% 15.6% 18.1% 6.4% 13.3% 8.0% 3.0% | 13.2% 10.7% 3.0%
Somewhat decrease 6.6% 4.3% 8.5% 5.9% 7.1% 6.1% 7.9% 12.1% 4.6% 9.2% 6.1% 1.2% 8.4% 7.6% 1.2%
Greatly decrease/Eliminate 3.5% 1.7% 3.8% 5.0% 3.3% 3.7% 7.7% 6.0% 1.7% 4.2% 1.9% 1.8% 4.8% 3.1% 1.8%
Can't say 12.4% 9.8% 13.2% 14.0% 5.8% 18.4% 10.5% 11.1% 14.8% 16.0% 10.5% 11.2%| 12.3% 13.3% 11.2%

MFour Research

Page 8



CBRT 2013 Issue Survey Series: Energy
Fielding Dates: 04/26/13-04/29/13
Margin of error = +/- 3.5%

Party Gender Age Age
Data weighted by party, gender, age, ethnicity, education, and geography Total Rep Dem NPP/Oth Male Female | 18to24 25t034 35t044 45to54 55to064 65+ 18-44 45-64 65+
Coal power usage Sample Size 825 240 362 223 390 434 79 141 128 150 146 180 349 296 180
Greatly increase 85% | 113%  7.3% 7.4% 10.6%  6.6% 63%  12.1% 106%  8.2% 56% 7.6% | 102%  7.0% 7.6%
Somewhat increase 14.2% | 19.0%  14.1% 9.2% 143%  14.1% | 11.1%  21.3%  11.5%  11.1%  10.2% 17.6%| 15.4%  10.7%  17.6%
Increase 22.7% | 30.2% 21.4%  16.6% | 24.9% 20.7% | 17.5% 33.5% 22.1% 19.3% 15.8% 25.2%| 25.7% 17.6%  25.2%
Neither increase or decrease 26.2% | 34.6% 22.8%  22.6% | 24.8% 27.5% | 251%  24.0% 31.2% 27.8% 24.4% 24.9%| 26.9%  26.1%  24.9%
Decrease 41.6% | 29.7% 45.7%  47.6% | 46.6% 37.1% | 48.1% 35.1% 32.6% 42.7% 50.0% 42.3%| 37.1% 46.3% 42.3%
Somewhat decrease 19.2% | 147%  195%  23.7% | 23.0%  159% | 26.5%  16.8% 14.7%  17.8%  183% 23.1%| 18.2%  18.1%  23.1%
Greatly decrease/Eliminate 223% | 15.1% 26.2%  23.9% | 23.6% 21.2% | 21.5% 183%  18.0%  24.9% 31.7% 19.2%| 18.9%  283%  19.2%
Can't say 9.6% 5.4%  101%  13.2% 3.8%  14.8% | 9.3% 7.4%  141% 101%  9.7% 7.6% | 103%  9.9% 7.6%
Is all/part of your household Sample Size 825 240 362 223 390 434 79 141 128 150 146 180 349 296 180
supplied by solar power? Yes 13.2% | 13.0% 143%  11.6% | 13.4%  13.0% | 22.1% 20.1% 18.6% 10.0% 8.0% 6.9% | 200%  9.0% 6.9%
No 86.8% | 87.0% 857%  88.4% | 86.6% 87.0% | 77.9%  79.9% 81.4%  90.0% 92.0% 93.1%| 80.0% 91.0%  93.1%
In the past 12 months, have you [sample Size 825 240 362 223 390 434 79 141 128 150 146 180 349 296 180
encountered a change inyour  |yog positive 129% | 9.8%  158%  115% | 164%  9.7% | 164%  32.8% 153%  7.9%  7.5%  2.5% | 22.7%  7.7%  2.5%
employment status? Yes, negative 19.9% | 205% 202%  187% | 203%  19.4% | 27.5% 159%  28.8%  22.8% 21.6% 9.3% | 233% 222%  9.3%
No, no change 67.2% | 69.8% 64.0%  69.8% | 63.2% 70.8% | 56.0% 51.2% 55.9% 69.3% 70.8% 88.2%| 54.0%  70.1%  88.2%
Are you currently seeking a Sample Size 825 240 362 223 390 434 79 141 128 150 146 180 349 296 180
job/new position? Yes 323% | 332% 302%  34.5% | 31.8%  32.7% | 57.2%  41.5%  40.8%  356% 27.2% 9.1% | 44.8% 31.5%  9.1%
No 67.7% | 66.8%  69.8%  655% | 68.2% 67.3% | 42.8%  58.5%  59.2%  64.4%  72.8% 90.9%| 55.2%  685%  90.9%
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CBRT 2013 Issue Survey Series: Energy

Fielding Dates: 04/26/13-04/29/13

Margin of error = +/- 3.5%

Party Gender Age Age
Data weighted by party, gender, age, ethnicity, education, and geography Total Rep Dem NPP/Oth Male Female | 18to24 25t034 35t044 45to54 55to064 65+ 18-44 45-64 65+
Marital status Sample Size 825 240 362 223 390 434 79 141 128 150 146 180 349 296 180
Married 43.2% 50.6% 40.8% 39.1% 46.8% 39.9% 12.2% 43.5% 45.5% 40.9% 52.8% 49.0%| 37.1% 46.8% 49.0%
Single 32.7% 23.2% 35.4% 38.8% 36.0% 29.8% 87.8% 50.6% 39.4% 27.6% 15.5% 7.9% | 54.9% 21.7% 7.9%
Divorced/Separated 13.8% 14.3% 14.2% 12.5% 10.1% 17.1% 0.0% 1.1% 7.9% 19.4% 23.2% 21.7% 3.4% 21.3% 21.7%
Widowed 6.3% 9.4% 4.7% 5.8% 3.1% 9.3% 0.0% 0.5% 2.0% 4.6% 4.6% 19.7%| 1.0% 4.6% 19.7%
Domestic Partner 4.0% 2.6% 5.0% 3.8% 4.0% 3.9% 0.0% 4.3% 5.2% 7.5% 3.9% 1.7% 3.7% 5.7% 1.7%
Children Sample Size 825 240 362 223 390 434 79 141 128 150 146 180 349 296 180
Yes 55.9% 63.8% 52.2% 53.4% 51.1% 60.2% 15.1% 45.3% 62.0% 59.4% 61.6% 70.4%| 44.6% 60.5% 70.4%
No 44.1% 36.2% 47.8% 46.6% 48.9% 39.8% 84.9% 54.7% 38.0% 40.6% 38.4% 29.6%| 55.4% 39.5% 29.6%
Political ideoloogy Sample Size 825 240 362 223 390 434 79 141 128 150 146 180 349 296 180
Very conservative 13.0% 28.3% 6.2% 7.6% 16.9% 9.5% 6.3% 10.1% 12.2% 10.9% 13.6% 20.1%| 10.0% 12.3% 20.1%
Somewhat conservative 25.8% | 48.0% 15.6% 18.7% 25.6% 26.0% 20.2% 19.0% 26.0% 30.3% 23.9% 31.5%| 21.8% 27.2% 31.5%
Somewhat liberal 22.0% 7.9% 34.8% 16.4% 19.9% 24.0% 19.4% 24.6% 23.2% 23.1% 26.5% 15.8%| 22.9% 24.8% 15.8%
Very liberal 11.5% 0.7% 20.6% 8.4% 8.2% 14.4% 23.2% 11.6% 12.0% 12.4% 9.1% 7.1% 14.4% 10.8% 7.1%
Moderate/Independent 21.0% 11.1% 16.8% 38.5% 22.7% 19.5% 22.0% 26.0% 14.9% 20.6% 20.1% 22.2%| 21.0% 20.4% 22.2%
Libertarian 2.8% 3.6% 1.9% 3.4% 2.4% 3.1% 3.8% 6.5% 1.1% 0.7% 47%  0.9% 3.9% 2.7% 0.9%
Other 3.8% 0.3% 4.0% 7.1% 4.3% 3.4% 5.3% 2.3% 10.5% 2.0% 2.1% 2.4% 6.0% 2.0% 2.4%
Vote history Sample Size 825 240 362 223 390 434 79 141 128 150 146 180 349 296 180
Vote straight Dem 21.8% 2.2% 43.1% 8.4% 18.4% 25.0% 27.9% 26.0% 27.7% 22.1% 20.0% 13.1%| 27.1% 21.0% 13.1%
Vote mostly Dem 22.2% 3.2% 40.4% 13.2% 21.5% 22.9% 24.5% 27.3% 23.3% 18.2% 22.2% 19.9%| 25.2% 20.2% 19.9%
Few more Dem than Rep 7.5% 1.5% 6.7% 15.4% 7.1% 7.9% 4.0% 7.3% 8.6% 7.3% 8.8% 7.7% 7.0% 8.0% 7.7%
Vote evenly 12.1% 10.6% 5.2% 24.8% 12.4% 11.8% 22.3% 15.7% 7.2% 16.1% 9.6% 6.8% 14.1% 12.9% 6.8%
Few more Rep than Dem 8.5% 15.8% 2.3% 10.8% 8.5% 8.6% 4.1% 6.8% 8.3% 6.4% 6.9% 15.2%| 6.7% 6.7% 15.2%
Vote mostly Rep 14.5% | 40.7% 1.3% 7.9% 16.6% 12.7% 6.6% 8.7% 14.3% 14.7% 15.9% 21.5%| 10.3% 15.3% 21.5%
Vote straight Rep 7.9% 24.9% 0.2% 1.9% 8.2% 7.6% 2.9% 4.1% 6.5% 10.1% 73% 12.5%| 4.7% 8.7% 12.5%
Vote Third Party 5.4% 1.0% 0.7% 17.6% 7.4% 3.6% 7.7% 4.1% 4.0% 5.0% 9.3% 3.4% 4.9% 7.1% 3.4%
Union Sample Size 825 240 362 223 390 434 79 141 128 150 146 180 349 296 180
Yes 18.8% 16.1% 22.8% 15.3% 16.6% 20.8% 9.9% 21.8% 17.0% 18.4% 21.1%  20.2%| 17.3% 19.7% 20.2%
No 81.2% 83.9% 77.2% 84.7% 83.4% 79.2% 90.1% 78.2% 83.0% 81.6% 78.9% 79.8%| 82.7% 80.3% 79.8%
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CBRT 2013 Issue Survey Series: Energy
Fielding Dates: 04/26/13-04/29/13
Margin of error = +/- 3.5%

18 to 54 / Gender
18-54 55 Hispanic/Latino Ethnicity
Data weighted by party, gender, age, ethnicity, education, and geography Total Male Female| Male Female Yes No White Black Asian Other
CA on the: Sample Size 825 222 277 168 157 188 637 501 48 63 24
Right track 41.4% | 49.3% 41.0% |34.7% 38.0% | 47.6% 39.5% | 357% 56.3% 553%  45.1%
Wrong track 58.6% | 50.7% 59.0% | 65.3% 62.0% | 52.4% 60.5% | 64.3% 43.7% 44.7%  54.9%
Favorable/Unfavorable: Barack |sample Size 825 222 277 168 157 188 637 501 48 63 24
Obama Strong fav 20.4% |19.2% 27.1% | 11.6% 19.6% | 27.4%  183% | 158%  51.3%  13.9%  16.2%
SW favorable 33.2% | 41.4% 32.1% | 26.5% 30.9% | 36.4% 323% | 29.9% 35.8%  455%  40.4%
Favorable 53.6% | 60.6% 59.1% |38.2% 50.4% | 63.7%  50.6% | 45.7% 87.2% 59.4%  56.6%
Unfavorable 43.1% |33.8% 37.3% | 60.2% 48.3% | 32.1% 46.3% | 521% 11.5% 33.1% 31.4%
SW unfav 15.4% | 16.7% 16.5% | 15.3% 12.1% | 17.1%  14.9% | 149%  4.3% 21.6%  18.7%
Strong unfav 27.7% | 17.2% 20.8% | 44.9% 36.3% | 15.0% 31.4% | 371%  73%  115% 12.7%
No opinion 25% | 3.4% 3.1% | 1.7% 1.2% 3.1% 2.4% 1.6% 1.3% 7.5% 7.0%
Not heard of 07% | 22% 04% | 0.0% 0.0% 1.0% 0.7% 0.6% 0.0% 0.0% 5.0%
Favorable/Unfavorable: Jerry  |sample Size 825 222 277 168 157 188 637 501 48 63 24
Brown Strong fav 9.1% |12.7% 7.5% | 6.7% 9.5% | 12.7% 8.1% 9.3% 7.2% 2.4% 0.0%
SW favorable 34.5% |39.5% 32.3% |30.2% 35.8% | 37.7%  33.5% | 32.0% 29.1%  42.2%  50.2%
Favorable 43.6% |52.1% 39.8% | 36.9% 45.3% | 50.4% 41.6% | 41.3% 36.3% 44.6% 50.2%
Unfavorable 42.7% |32.8% 36.6% | 58.5% 50.5% | 33.4%  45.4% | 49.8% 29.3%  29.1%  30.2%
SW unfav 23.3% | 20.6% 21.0% |29.3% 24.9% | 21.9% 23.8% | 257% 15.4% 17.5%  17.5%
Strong unfav 19.3% | 12.1% 15.6% | 29.2% 25.6% | 11.5%  21.7% | 24.1%  13.8% 11.6%  12.7%
No opinion 11.6% | 11.7% 19.9% | 4.6% 42% | 12.2%  11.4% | 82%  247%  254%  14.6%
Not heard of 22% | 34% 3.7% | 0.0% 0.0% 4.1% 1.6% 0.8% 9.7% 0.9% 5.0%
Favorable/Unfavorable: CA Sample Size 825 222 277 168 157 188 637 501 48 63 24
State Legislature Strong fav 42% | 9.4% 4.0% | 08% 0.6% | 83% 3.0% 2.8% 4.8% 3.8% 0.0%
SW favorable 225% | 29.6% 22.1% |12.9% 23.5% | 31.8% 19.8% | 19.8% 26.2% 183%  11.0%
Favorable 26.7% |39.0% 26.2% | 13.7% 24.1% | 40.0% 22.8% | 22.6% 31.1% 22.1% 11.0%
Unfavorable 60.9% | 48.5% 55.7% | 83.1% 64.1% | 43.5% 66.1% | 69.7% 41.1% 53.3% 73.0%
SW unfav 33.9% |27.5% 37.3% |36.6% 33.8% | 30.0% 35.0% | 355% 21.0% 34.9%  53.3%
Strong unfav 27.0% | 20.9% 18.3% | 46.5% 30.2% | 13.5%  31.0% | 342% 20.1% 185%  19.7%
No opinion 9.6% | 8.7% 14.4% | 2.5% 10.1% | 11.1% 9.2% 6.7% 21.8%  20.5%  7.0%
Not heard of 2.8% | 39% 3.8% | 07% 1.6% 5.4% 2.0% 1.0% 6.0% 4.1% 9.0%
Favorable/Unfavorable: Sample Size 825 222 277 168 157 188 637 501 48 63 24
Democratic Party Strong fav 11.8% | 15.7% 12.9% | 5.7% 10.8% | 20.1% 9.3% 8.7% 22.3% 7.7% 0.0%
SW favorable 32.6% |37.1% 33.9% |23.8% 33.4% | 33.7%  323% | 29.2% 47.0% 451%  33.9%
Favorable 44.4% |52.8% 46.8% | 29.5% 44.1% | 53.8% 41.6% | 37.9% 69.3% 52.8%  33.9%
Unfavorable 47.9% |36.7% 43.9% | 67.2% 50.3% | 36.3% 51.4% | 57.4% 13.5% 34.7% 45.3%
SW unfav 223% | 18.7% 26.0% | 23.5% 19.6% | 21.6%  22.5% | 22.8% 11.1% 233%  36.5%
Strong unfav 25.6% | 18.0% 17.9% | 43.7% 30.7% | 14.7%  28.9% | 34.6%  2.4% 11.4%  8.8%
No opinion 60% | 7.6% 6.9% | 3.4% 5.0% 6.5% 5.9% 42%  13.5% 115%  11.8%
Not heard of 1.7% | 29% 2.4% | 0.0% 0.6% 3.5% 1.2% 0.6% 3.7% 1.1% 9.0%
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CBRT 2013 Issue Survey Series: Energy
Fielding Dates: 04/26/13-04/29/13
Margin of error = +/- 3.5%

18 to 54 / Gender
18-54 55 Hispanic/Latino Ethnicity
Data weighted by party, gender, age, ethnicity, education, and geography Total Male Female| Male Female Yes No White Black Asian Other
Favorable/Unfavorable: Sample Size 825 222 277 168 157 188 637 501 48 63 24
Republican Party Strong fav 6.9% |103% 64% | 7.4% 24% | 91%  63% | 71%  40%  36%  0.0%
SW favorable 22.9% |242% 19.2% | 25.4% 24.7% | 18.8%  24.1% | 26.9%  4.4%  256%  0.0%
Favorable 29.8% |34.5% 25.6% [32.9% 27.1% | 27.9% 303% | 34.0% 84%  292%  0.0%
Unfavorable 62.7% | 55.7% 63.3% | 65.7% 68.4% | 57.0% 64.4% | 62.9% 785% 58.0% 84.0%
SW unfav 26.8% | 21.7% 28.0% | 28.9% 29.5% | 26.6%  26.8% | 264%  15.4%  404%  23.9%
Strong unfav 35.9% |34.0% 35.3% |36.8% 38.9% | 30.4% 37.6% | 36.5% 63.1% 17.6%  60.1%
No opinion 58% | 7.0% 82% | 1.4% 46% | 106%  4.4% 2.7% 9.4%  11.7%  11.0%
Not heard of 1.7% | 2.8% 2.8% | 0.0% 0.0% 4.6% 0.9% 0.4% 3.7% 1.1% 5.0%
Most important issue facing CA |sample Size 825 222 277 168 157 188 637 501 48 63 24
today? Jobs/Econ 36.4% | 36.6% 36.5% |31.0% 41.6% | 38.7%  357% | 342% 43.1% 44.4%  30.6%
Edu/Schools 10.5% | 8.7% 12.4% | 10.6% 9.8% | 142%  9.4% 9.7% 5.3% 52%  22.5%
State budg/Deficit 18.1% | 16.3% 15.8% | 23.0% 19.6% | 14.0%  19.3% | 19.4% 213% 183%  16.4%
Taxes 67% | 7.6% 6.4% | 93% 3.0% 3.8% 7.5% 7.8% 2.7% 8.7% 7.0%
Immigration 77% | 6.9% 7.4% | 73% 10.0% | 6.7% 8.0% 9.5% 6.4% 1.0% 0.0%
Crime/Drugs/Guns 48% | 43% 66% | 2.5% 4.8% 4.2% 5.0% 5.4% 0.0% 5.5% 5.1%
Health care 59% | 7.5% 81% | 41% 1.7% 7.2% 5.5% 50%  11.6%  7.4% 0.0%
Gas prices 40% | 6.3% 2.8% | 29% 3.9% 6.2% 3.3% 2.1% 9.7% 5.2% 9.8%
Energy costs 13% | 23% 03% | 2.4% 0.5% 1.2% 1.4% 1.3% 0.0% 3.4% 0.0%
Water/Drought 1.4% | 1.1% 1.1% | 3.0% 0.8% 1.3% 1.4% 1.4% 0.0% 0.0% 8.6%
Trans/Infra 1.4% | 1.1%  13% | 1.2% 1.9% 1.0% 1.5% 1.9% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Something else 1.8% | 1.3% 1.4% | 2.6% 2.3% 1.6% 1.9% 2.2% 0.0% 0.9% 0.0%
California's economy getting:  |Sample Size 825 | 222 277 | 168 157 188 637 501 48 63 24
A lot better 33% | 93% 15% | 06% 0.8% 8.0% 1.9% 1.4% 4.8% 4.0% 0.0%
A little better 27.1% | 28.0% 25.1% | 26.7% 29.8% | 28.0%  26.9% | 26.2%  35.1%  28.9%  19.6%
Better 30.4% |37.3% 26.6% |27.3% 30.6% | 35.9% 28.8% | 27.6% 39.9% 32.9% 19.6%
Staying the same 35.0% |36.4% 39.4% |30.6% 29.9% | 37.8% 34.1% | 33.3% 35.1% 37.5%  40.8%
Worse 34.6% | 26.3% 34.0% | 42.1% 39.5% | 26.3% 37.1% | 39.1% 25.0% 29.6%  39.6%
A little worse 21.8% | 15.9% 20.9% | 28.2% 25.0% | 15.9%  23.6% | 23.5%  19.5%  24.2%  32.2%
A lot worse 12.8% | 10.4% 13.1% | 13.9% 14.6% | 104%  13.5% | 156%  5.5% 5.4% 7.5%
Your household economic Sample Size 825 222 277 | 168 157 188 637 501 48 63 24
situation getting: A lot better 36% | 7.6% 31% | 15% 10% | 69%  26% | 23%  76%  22%  0.0%
A little better 18.6% |29.3% 21.2% | 9.9% 8.1% | 26.6%  16.2% | 15.6%  21.4%  202%  9.7%
Better 22.2% |36.9% 24.2% [11.3% 9.1% | 335% 18.8% | 17.8% 28.9% 22.4%  9.7%
Staying the same 44.8% |39.8% 43.5% | 49.9% 48.9% | 435%  452% | 45.8% 38.1% 42.8%  54.3%
Worse 33.0% |23.2% 32.3% |38.8% 42.0% | 23.0% 36.0% | 36.4% 33.0% 34.8% 36.0%
A little worse 23.8% | 16.4% 23.1% | 30.8% 28.2% | 17.1%  25.8% | 257%  24.7%  259%  31.3%
A lot worse 9.2% | 6.8% 9.1% | 7.9% 13.8% | 5.9% 101% | 107%  8.3% 9.0% 4.7%
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CBRT 2013 Issue Survey Series: Energy
Fielding Dates: 04/26/13-04/29/13
Margin of error = +/- 3.5%

18 to 54 / Gender

18-54 55 Hispanic/Latino Ethnicity
Data weighted by party, gender, age, ethnicity, education, and geography Total Male Female| Male Female Yes No White Black Asian Other
CA's economy compared to rest [sample Size 825 222 277 | 168 157 188 637 501 48 63 24
of country: Much better 3.7% |108% 2.1% | 0.0% 0.4% 6.3% 2.9% 2.5% 4.8% 4.0% 5.1%
SW better 19.3% | 19.3% 20.2% | 18.5% 18.6% | 23.7%  18.0% | 17.4%  28.4% 18.4%  8.3%
Better 23.0% |30.0% 22.3% |185% 18.9% | 30.0% 20.9% | 19.9% 33.2% 22.4% 13.4%
About the same 35.9% |37.4% 35.2% |35.6% 355% | 36.3%  35.8% | 33.0% 39.9% 46.0%  59.2%
Worse 41.1% | 32.6% 42.5% | 45.9% 45.6% | 33.7% 43.3% | 47.1% 26.9% 31.6%  27.5%
SW worse 28.7% | 23.2% 29.8% | 29.1% 33.9% | 22.8%  30.4% | 32.5% 21.6% 24.5%  20.0%
Much worse 12.4% | 9.4% 12.6% | 16.7% 11.7% | 10.8%  12.9% | 14.6%  53% 7.2% 7.5%
In the past six months, have you |sample Size 825 222 277 168 157 188 637 501 48 63 24
considered moving to another  fyes gefinite plans 43% | 6.6% 44% | 32% 19% | 58%  3.8% | 37%  68%  2.5%  2.8%
state °';°°”""V for career Yes, still considering 213% | 23.0% 27.2% | 183% 11.7% | 21.6%  21.2% | 224% 23.9% 104%  19.9%
growth? Yes, no longer considering 93% [13.6% 9.4% | 49% 7.6% | 121%  8.4% 8.0% 8.4% 85%  16.9%
No 61.3% | 51.4% 56.0% | 70.8% 74.3% | 57.1%  62.5% | 61.9% 59.6%  70.9%  60.4%
Yes, unrelated to job 3.9% 53% 3.0% | 2.8% 4.5% 3.4% 4.0% 4.0% 1.3% 7.7% 0.0%
Are taxes: Sample Size 825 222 277 | 168 157 188 637 501 48 63 24
Way too high 38.3% |31.2% 40.2% |41.9% 41.1% | 32.8%  39.9% | 41.7% 47.2%  253%  28.3%
SW too high 38.0% |37.6% 41.4% |34.4% 36.6% | 44.1%  36.2% | 359% 37.9%  432%  22.1%
Too high 76.4% | 68.8% 81.6% |76.4% 77.8% | 76.9% 76.2% | 77.5% 85.0% 68.5%  50.5%
About right 19.4% | 253% 17.7% | 15.3% 18.4% | 19.5%  19.4% | 18.2%  11.3%  29.6%  34.5%
Too low 42% | 58% 0.7% | 83% 3.8% | 3.5% 4.4% 4.3% 3.7% 1.9%  15.1%
SW too low 40% | 5.0% 07% | 83% 3.8% 3.1% 4.2% 4.1% 3.7% 19%  15.1%
Way too low 0.2% | 0.8% 0.0% | 0.0% 0.0% 0.4% 0.2% 0.2% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Limiting waste and inefficiency |sample Size 825 222 277 168 157 188 637 501 48 63 24
in government A - Excellent 42% | 84% 51% | 0.6% 0.7% 8.9% 2.9% 2.3% 8.6% 4.4% 0.0%
B - Good 9.1% |193% 9.0% | 06% 3.9% | 165%  6.9% 6.1%  12.9% 11.1%  0.0%
C- Average 26.5% |30.0% 30.3% | 12.7% 29.4% | 31.4%  25.0% | 23.8% 30.6% 28.9%  29.7%
D - Poor 31.0% |20.6% 30.7% | 42.5% 33.8% | 255%  32.6% | 32.8% 23.9% 342% 41.1%
F - Failing 29.2% |21.8% 24.8% | 43.6% 32.2% | 17.7%  32.6% | 350% 24.0% 21.3%  29.2%
Encouraging small business Sample Size 825 222 277 168 157 188 637 501 48 63 24
growth A - Excellent 51% |11.7% 5.0% | 0.6% 0.7% | 11.1% 3.3% 2.1% 12.5% 7.6% 0.0%
B - Good 14.2% | 23.5% 16.6% | 2.8% 9.1% | 21.5%  12.1% | 11.1% 18.8%  152%  10.1%
C- Average 37.0% |35.9% 39.1% | 28.4% 43.9% | 382% 36.6% | 36.0% 365% 38.9%  43.8%
D - Poor 25.9% | 14.7% 24.0% | 39.2% 30.9% | 19.7%  27.8% | 27.4%  22.2%  32.7%  33.4%
F - Failing 17.8% | 14.2% 15.3% | 29.0% 153% | 9.5% 20.3% | 23.5%  9.9% 57%  12.7%
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Encouraging large companies to |sample Size 825 222 277 168 157 188 637 501 48 63 24
bring and keep jobs in the state (5 _pycejient 51% | 97% 6.0% | 1.0% 1.2% | 10.6%  3.4% | 21%  143%  7.2%  0.0%
B - Good 11.9% |22.8% 12.4% | 2.0% 6.2% | 20.6% 9.4% 9.1% 5.7% 14.6%  7.7%
C- Average 29.7% | 26.9% 34.0% | 21.2% 353% | 33.4% 286% | 267% 33.6% 34.9%  43.2%
D - Poor 30.7% | 20.2% 27.8% | 43.4% 37.2% | 195%  34.0% | 35.6%  26.6% 31.2%  23.5%
F - Failing 22.6% |20.3% 19.8% | 32.3% 20.0% | 15.8% 245% | 265%  19.8%  12.2%  25.6%
Providing access to quality Sample Size 825 222 277 168 157 188 637 501 48 63 24
public education A - Excellent 57% |12.1% 6.1% | 1.1% 07% | 104%  43% | 37%  102%  62%  0.0%
B - Good 16.1% | 24.6% 16.5% | 6.0% 14.3% | 185%  15.4% | 14.2%  215% 233%  7.7%
C- Average 36.1% | 31.3% 37.6% |38.9% 37.2% | 32.8% 37.0% | 36.4% 42.9%  43.2% 22.7%
D - Poor 26.7% | 17.9% 22.3% |39.7% 33.1% | 23.5%  27.7% | 293%  9.6% 20.8%  46.5%
F - Failing 15.4% | 14.1% 17.6% | 143% 14.6% | 14.8% 156% | 164% 157%  6.6%  23.1%
Reducing the state budget Sample Size 825 222 277 168 157 188 637 501 48 63 24
deficit A - Excellent 40% | 94% 34% | 1.0% 07% | 109% 20% | 1.8% 47%  23%  0.0%
B - Good 8.9% |152% 7.7% | 4.6% 7.0% 8.6% 9.0% 8.9% 19.2%  5.7% 0.0%
C- Average 28.3% | 29.2% 31.9% | 200% 29.5% | 30.2% 27.7% | 23.1% 359% 488% 51.8%
D - Poor 32.4% |24.0% 31.1% | 41.6% 36.6% | 29.8%  33.1% | 35.6% 24.0% 25.8%  20.4%
F - Failing 26.4% | 22.2% 26.0% | 32.7% 26.2% | 20.5% 28.1% | 306% 16.1% 17.4%  27.9%
Limiting or eliminating Sample Size 825 222 277 168 157 188 637 501 48 63 24
unnecessary regulatory red tape [ _ gy cejient 40% | 9.8% 2.6% | 1.1% 1.1% 9.4% 2.4% 2.3% 1.9% 4.4% 0.0%
B - Good 6.8% |12.9% 7.8% | 1.2% 2.3% 9.9% 5.9% 5.0% 7.5% 9.6% 10.1%
C- Average 36.0% | 40.3% 41.8% |22.8% 33.7% | 42.4% 34.0% | 30.6% 51.6% 41.5%  50.6%
D - Poor 29.7% | 19.0% 28.1% | 37.6% 39.5% | 23.6%  31.6% | 32.0% 26.9% 32.1%  29.8%
F - Failing 23.5% | 18.1% 19.7% | 37.3% 23.4% | 147% 262% | 300% 12.1% 12.4%  9.5%
CA doing a good job using the  |sample Size 825 222 277 168 157 188 637 501 48 63 24
money it collects from Very good job 3.0% |102% 08% | 00% 00% | 80%  16% | 1.5%  00%  40%  0.0%
taxpayers? SW good job 115% | 18.4% 12.3% | 2.7% 100% | 17.0%  9.9% | 100% 11.0%  93%  7.8%
Good job 14.6% | 28.6% 13.1% | 2.7% 10.0% | 25.0% 11.5% | 11.5% 11.0% 133%  7.8%
Can't say 26.2% |31.4% 27.3% | 14.8% 28.9% | 28.1%  25.6% | 22.4% 389% 37.2%  352%
Not getting what paid for 59.3% | 40.0% 59.6% | 82.5% 61.1% | 46.9% 62.9% | 66.1% 50.2% 49.5% 57.1%
SW aren't getting what they pay for ~ 25.8% | 14.2% 27.9% | 35.7% 27.9% | 22.1%  26.9% | 27.1% 17.4% 359% 17.7%
Def. aren't getting what they pay for  33.5% | 25.9% 31.8% | 46.8% 33.2% | 24.9% 36.1% | 39.1% 32.7% 13.6%  39.4%
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CA's "green energy" policies Sample Size 825 222 277 168 157 188 637 501 48 63 24
impact on CA: Very pos impact 12.9% |23.4% 13.7% | 3.4% 6.8% | 183%  11.3% | 10.8% 11.7%  8.9% 27.3%
SW pos impact 34.6% |35.7% 38.6% |25.9% 356% | 382%  33.6% | 32.9% 285% 42.6% 34.5%
Positive impact 47.5% |59.1% 52.3% | 29.2% 42.3% | 56.5% 44.9% | 43.7% 40.2% 51.5% 61.8%
Neither a pos or neg 33.5% |29.7% 35.1% |28.2% 41.7% | 31.0% 342% | 31.7% 53.0% 40.1%  33.5%
Negative impact 19.0% |11.3% 12.6% | 42.5% 15.9% 12.6% 20.9% 24.6% 6.8% 8.4% 4.7%
SW neg impact 10.6% | 4.0% 6.4% |263% 10.6% | 6.2% 11.9% | 142%  0.0% 5.5% 4.7%
Very neg impact 84% | 73% 6.2% |16.2% 53% 6.3% 9.0% | 10.4%  6.8% 2.9% 0.0%
CA's "green energy" policies Sample Size 825 222 277 168 157 188 637 501 48 63 24
impact on CA jobs: Job creation 21.1% |37.1% 19.5% | 11.1% 12.1% | 26.5%  19.5% | 18.8%  17.2%  24.4%  26.8%
Can't say 52.4% | 48.7% 59.5% | 43.5% 54.4% | 57.8%  50.8% | 48.0% 584%  60.2%  68.5%
Job loss 26.5% | 14.2% 21.0% | 45.4% 33.5% | 15.7%  29.7% | 33.2% 24.4% 154%  4.7%
Global warming: Sample Size 825 222 277 168 157 188 637 501 48 63 24
Serious threat 37.8% |39.0% 38.3% |31.4% 42.3% | 40.7% 37.0% | 35.8% 447% 32.6%  57.6%
Moderate threat 33.2% |38.0% 31.8% |28.5% 33.7% | 38.6% 31.5% | 32.0% 193% 41.3%  20.9%
No threat/Not real 20.4% | 16.4% 18.1% | 32.8% 16.9% | 13.7%  22.4% | 265%  7.5% 5.9% 9.5%
Can't say 86% | 6.7% 11.8% | 7.4% 7.1% 6.9% 9.1% 57%  284%  20.1%  12.0%
Pay more for increased use of  |sample Size 825 222 277 168 157 188 637 501 48 63 24
green energy? Very willing 7.2% |105% 7.0% | 3.9% 6.1% | 11.6% 5.9% 5.7% 1.4% 4.0% 24.3%
SW willing 22.8% |24.6% 23.5% | 18.1% 23.9% | 19.2%  23.8% | 24.9%  14.2%  23.6%  21.8%
Willing 30.0% |35.2% 30.6% |22.0% 30.0% | 30.7% 29.7% | 30.6% 15.6% 27.6%  46.2%
Can't say 17.1% | 24.0% 17.7% | 7.8% 16.1% | 23.2%  153% | 13.9% 18.7%  18.6%  27.9%
Unwilling 53.0% |40.8% 51.7% |70.2% 53.8% | 46.1%  55.0% | 55.5% 65.6% 53.8%  25.9%
SW unwilling 20.9% | 13.9% 21.8% | 26.9% 23.0% | 19.9%  21.3% | 209%  19.9%  29.0%  10.5%
Very unwilling 32.0% |26.9% 29.9% |43.4% 30.8% | 262% 33.7% | 34.6% 457% 24.8%  15.4%
AB32's effect on CA's economy  |sample Size 825 222 277 168 157 188 637 501 48 63 24
Very pos 65% |11.8% 6.6% | 29% 2.6% | 11.4%  5.0% 3.8% 7.8% 7.9%  16.6%
SW positive 25.2% | 32.4% 25.0% | 16.9% 24.0% | 30.4%  23.6% | 23.8% 24.9% 20.6%  26.4%
Positive 31.6% |44.2% 31.7% | 19.8% 26.5% | 41.9%  28.6% | 27.6% 32.6% 28.4%  43.0%
Neither pos nor neg 28.7% | 29.7% 31.2% | 17.9% 343% | 31.7%  27.8% | 251% 33.0% 39.6%  41.8%
Negative 29.7% |17.1% 24.2% |55.3% 29.8% | 17.3% 33.3% | 38.8% 15.1% 13.0%  8.5%
SW neg 14.4% | 8.1% 12.4% | 24.4% 163% | 11.2%  15.4% | 17.3%  12.7%  6.2% 3.9%
Very neg 153% | 9.0% 11.8% |30.9% 13.6% | 6.1% 18.0% | 21.5%  2.4% 6.8% 4.7%
1 don't know 10.0% | 9.0% 13.0% | 7.0% 9.3% 9.1% 103% | 85%  193% 18.9%  6.7%

Page 15



CBRT 2013 Issue Survey Series: Energy
Fielding Dates: 04/26/13-04/29/13
Margin of error = +/- 3.5%

18 to 54 / Gender
18-54 55 Hispanic/Latino Ethnicity
Data weighted by party, gender, age, ethnicity, education, and geography Total Male Female| Male Female Yes No White Black Asian Other
Taxing oil/natrual gas extraction [sample Size 825 222 277 168 157 188 637 501 48 63 24
in CA: Strongly support 18.9% | 26.6% 12.3% |223% 163% | 16.7%  19.6% | 182%  19.8%  16.2%  56.6%
SW support 30.5% |35.5% 31.6% |23.1% 29.2% | 33.2% 29.6% | 28.8% 39.7% 36.7%  8.3%
Support 49.4% |62.1% 43.9% | 45.4% 45.4% | 50.0%  49.2% | 47.0% 59.5% 52.9% 64.8%
Can't say 22.0% |20.0% 29.5% |13.7% 20.6% | 22.2%  22.0% | 19.8%  345%  27.4%  28.7%
Oppose 28.6% | 18.0% 26.6% | 40.9% 33.9% | 27.8% 28.8% | 33.2% 6.0% 197%  6.5%
SW oppose 13.6% | 8.2% 13.5% | 16.7% 18.1% | 17.4%  12.5% | 14.2%  3.8% 8.1% 6.5%
Strongly oppose 15.0% | 9.8% 13.1% | 24.2% 15.8% | 10.4%  16.3% | 19.0%  2.2%  11.6%  0.0%
Vote Yes/No - Tax on oil and Sample Size 825 222 277 168 157 188 637 501 48 63 24
natural gas. Revenues to Strongly Yes 16.5% | 18.8% 13.1% | 17.5% 18.0% | 16.3%  16.5% | 173%  16.1%  4.4%  33.4%
education, clean energy, county [, 0 13.1% | 14.9% 13.9% | 10.5% 11.8% | 16.6%  12.0% | 11.4%  10.9%  14.0%  22.0%
infrastructure and services, and
state oarks. Initiative statute,  |L€an Yes 18.0% |21.4% 16.1% | 15.1% 20.0% | 17.3% 183% | 183% 189% 21.0%  8.7%
Yes 47.6% |55.1% 43.1% | 43.1% 49.8% | 50.2%  46.8% | 47.0% 45.9% 39.3%  64.0%
Can't say right now 25.9% | 26.9% 33.2% | 14.0% 24.4% | 29.4% 24.9% | 213% 359% 43.1%  29.5%
No 26.5% |18.0% 23.7% |42.9% 25.8% | 20.4% 283% | 31.6% 182% 17.5%  6.5%
Lean No 67% | 40% 7.4% | 93% 6.6% 6.2% 6.9% 7.8% 1.8% 5.8% 0.0%
SW No 3.9% | 2.5% 4.9% | 3.9% 4.2% 4.5% 3.7% 3.9% 2.4% 3.7% 3.9%
Strongly No 15.8% | 11.5% 11.4% |29.7% 15.0% | 9.8% 17.6% | 19.9% 13.9%  8.0% 2.7%
Ease enviro. regs to low price of |sample Size 825 222 277 168 157 188 637 501 48 63 24
gas: Very willing 23.7% | 275% 19.6% |31.1% 17.8% | 23.1%  23.9% | 257% 18.7%  20.6% 7.3%
SW willing 27.1% | 22.8% 28.8% | 29.6% 27.7% | 30.9%  26.0% | 27.9%  27.2%  20.6%  0.0%
Willing 50.9% |50.3% 48.5% |60.7% 45.5% | 54.0% 50.0% | 53.5% 45.9% 41.2%  7.3%
Can't say 20.8% | 25.6% 25.1% | 10.9% 16.8% | 23.8%  19.9% | 17.0%  39.7%  26.8%  20.8%
Unwilling 28.3% |24.1% 26.4% |28.4% 37.7% | 22.1%  30.2% | 29.4% 14.4% 32.0% 71.8%
SW unwilling 143% | 9.1% 16.3% | 12.0% 20.7% | 14.1%  14.4% | 13.6%  2.7% 248%  26.4%
Very unwilling 14.0% | 15.0% 10.1% | 165% 17.0% | 8.1% 158% | 15.8% 11.7%  7.2%  45.4%
Tapping oil reserves from Sample Size 825 222 277 168 157 188 637 501 48 63 24
Monterey Shale: Strongly support 21.8% | 20.8% 16.0% | 36.2% 18.0% | 19.0% 22.6% | 250% 17.6% 13.8%  4.7%
SW support 24.6% | 26.9% 20.9% |31.4% 20.3% | 24.9% 245% | 26.8%  16.1% 21.4%  0.0%
Support 46.3% | 47.7% 36.9% | 67.6% 38.2% | 43.9% 47.0% | 51.9% 33.7% 35.2% 4.7%
Can't say 24.0% |22.3% 32.9% | 89% 26.7% | 28.7%  22.6% | 18.9%  37.1% 37.2%  30.8%
Oppose 29.7% | 30.0% 30.2% | 23.5% 35.0% | 27.4% 30.4% | 29.2% 29.2% 27.6% 64.5%
SW oppose 14.6% | 15.5% 15.7% | 12.2% 14.1% | 14.5%  14.6% | 12.9%  152% 263%  19.1%
Strongly oppose 15.1% | 14.5% 14.5% | 11.2% 21.0% | 12.9% 157% | 163% 13.9%  13%  45.4%
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Nuclear power usage Sample Size 825 222 277 168 157 188 637 501 48 63 24
Greatly increase 15.7% | 17.5% 8.0% | 31.9% 9.0% 16.5% 15.4% 16.8% 11.2% 6.9% 17.8%
Somewhat increase 19.1% | 21.8% 12.2% | 30.4% 15.7% | 16.1% 20.0% 21.2% 14.4% 15.1% 21.3%
Increase 34.8% |39.3% 20.2% | 62.3% 24.7% | 32.6% 35.4% 37.9% 25.6% 22.0% 39.1%
Neither increase or decrease 24.9% | 24.0% 24.2% | 20.5% 32.2% 21.7% 25.9% 23.5% 29.4% 39.2% 33.5%
Decrease 29.5% | 31.7% 37.8% | 11.1% 31.6% 37.1% 27.3% 27.5% 26.6% 26.4% 27.4%
Somewhat decrease 12.2% | 11.5% 17.1% | 5.0% 12.6% | 14.8% 11.5% 11.0% 10.2% 14.7% 14.6%
Greatly decrease/Eliminate 17.3% | 20.2% 20.7% | 6.1% 19.0% | 22.3% 15.8% 16.4% 16.4% 11.6% 12.8%
Can't say 10.8% | 4.9% 17.9% | 6.1% 11.5% 8.5% 11.4% 11.2% 18.4% 12.4% 0.0%
Solar power usage Sample Size 825 222 277 168 157 188 637 501 48 63 24
Greatly increase 51.3% | 54.4% 49.5% | 45.7% 55.9% | 46.7% 52.6% 54.7% 41.0% 41.1% 63.7%
Somewhat increase 25.2% | 23.0% 21.3% | 31.5% 28.3% | 25.4% 25.1% 25.0% 25.4% 30.2% 12.2%
Increase 76.5% | 77.4% 70.8% | 77.3% 84.2% | 72.1% 77.7% 79.7% 66.4% 71.3% 76.0%
Neither increase or decrease 14.4% | 16.9% 16.2% | 14.0% 8.1% 18.7% 13.1% 11.9% 18.0% 18.9% 13.8%
Decrease 52% | 42% 5.6% | 7.0% 4.0% 5.5% 5.1% 5.5% 2.7% 4.7% 3.2%
Somewhat decrease 3.1% 26% 49% | 2.6% 1.2% 4.1% 2.8% 2.7% 2.7% 3.4% 3.2%
Greatly decrease/Eliminate 2.1% 1.6% 0.7% 4.5% 2.8% 1.3% 2.4% 2.8% 0.0% 1.3% 0.0%
Can't say 3.9% 15% 7.4% | 1.7% 3.7% 3.7% 4.0% 2.9% 12.9% 5.1% 7.0%
Wind power usage Sample Size 825 222 277 168 157 188 637 501 48 63 24
Greatly increase 42.7% | 42.3% 39.8% | 37.0% 54.6% | 38.2% 44.0% 46.6% 28.0% 30.4% 58.6%
Somewhat increase 27.9% | 29.4% 27.5% | 32.2% 22.1% | 28.4% 27.8% 27.5% 27.8% 34.1% 16.8%
Increase 70.7% | 71.7% 67.3% | 69.2% 76.7% | 66.6% 71.9% 74.2% 55.8% 64.5% 75.5%
Neither increase or decrease 17.5% | 19.5% 17.9% | 16.9% 14.7% 18.1% 17.3% 15.5% 26.8% 22.2% 24.5%
Decrease 74% | 7.0% 6.2% | 11.9% 5.4% 9.8% 6.7% 7.2% 6.5% 5.5% 0.0%
Somewhat decrease 35% | 4.8% 2.8% | 46% 1.6% 4.6% 3.1% 2.7% 6.5% 5.5% 0.0%
Greatly decrease/Eliminate 3.9% 22% 34% | 73% 3.8% 5.2% 3.6% 4.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Can't say 4.4% 1.8% 8.6% | 2.0% 3.3% 5.5% 4.1% 3.2% 11.0% 7.8% 0.0%
Water power usage Sample Size 825 222 277 168 157 188 637 501 48 63 24
Greatly increase 30.1% | 34.2% 26.3% | 31.2% 29.7% | 23.1% 32.2% 33.1% 27.0% 31.9% 24.0%
Somewhat increase 35.8% | 33.6% 31.2% | 45.6% 36.5% | 37.2% 35.4% 37.3% 27.1% 23.9% 42.6%
Increase 65.9% | 67.9% 57.5% | 76.8% 66.3% | 60.2% 67.6% 70.4% 54.2% 55.8% 66.6%
Neither increase or decrease 22.3% | 24.9% 23.4% | 17.7% 21.5% 26.6% 21.0% 19.1% 28.3% 32.1% 18.9%
Decrease 48% | 3.9% 7.7% | 23% 3.7% 7.2% 4.1% 4.1% 2.2% 4.3% 7.5%
Somewhat decrease 3.8% 2.7% 64% | 1.8% 2.9% 5.6% 3.2% 3.3% 2.2% 3.3% 4.0%
Greatly decrease/Eliminate 1.0% 1.2% 1.3% 0.5% 0.9% 1.6% 0.9% 0.8% 0.0% 1.0% 3.5%
Can't say 7.0% | 33% 11.4% | 3.1% 8.5% 6.0% 7.3% 6.5% 15.3% 7.7% 7.0%
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Liquid Natural Gas usage Sample Size 825 222 277 | 168 157 188 637 501 48 63 24
Greatly increase 20.0% | 22.5% 12.1% | 32.8% 16.4% 17.9% 20.5% 22.1% 9.4% 19.9% 12.7%
Somewhat increase 30.9% | 31.4% 24.5% | 40.3% 31.2% 26.3% 32.2% 33.0% 33.2% 28.3% 24.2%
Increase 50.8% | 53.8% 36.6% | 73.2% 47.6% 44.2% 52.7% 55.1% 42.5% 48.2% 36.9%
Neither increase or decrease 26.7% | 24.8% 32.4% | 17.5% 29.2% 30.8% 25.5% 24.3% 19.7% 35.1% 37.0%
Decrease 10.1% | 16.1% 11.0% | 2.9% 7.7% 14.4% 8.8% 9.4% 6.3% 3.7% 14.0%
Somewhat decrease 6.6% |11.4% 6.4% 1.4% 5.5% 7.8% 6.2% 6.1% 6.3% 3.7% 14.0%
Greatly decrease/Eliminate 3.5% 47% 4.6% | 1.5% 2.2% 6.6% 2.6% 3.4% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Can't say 12.4% | 53% 20.0% | 6.5% 15.5% 10.6% 13.0% 11.2% 31.4% 13.1% 12.2%
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Fielding Dates: 04/26/13-04/29/13
Margin of error = +/- 3.5%

18 to 54 / Gender
18-54 55 Hispanic/Latino Ethnicity
Data weighted by party, gender, age, ethnicity, education, and geography Total Male Female| Male Female Yes No White Black Asian Other
Coal power usage Sample Size 825 222 277 | 168 157 188 637 501 48 63 24
Greatly increase 85% |12.0% 7.8% | 87% 4.6% 11.3% 7.6% 7.1% 12.8% 7.8% 7.3%
Somewhat increase 14.2% | 12.7% 15.2% | 16.5% 12.0% | 17.2%  13.3% | 15.1%  8.9% 6.2% 3.2%
Increase 22.7% | 24.7% 23.0% | 25.2% 16.5% | 28.5%  20.9% | 22.2% 21.7% 14.0%  10.5%
Neither increase or decrease 26.2% | 25.4% 28.6% | 23.9% 25.5% 25.8% 26.3% 26.0% 23.2% 31.8% 23.6%
Decrease 41.6% | 46.8% 32.5% | 46.4% 45.1% | 33.7%  43.9% | 45.0% 30.6%  40.1% 57.8%
Somewhat decrease 19.2% | 24.2% 13.2% | 21.3% 20.6% | 17.1%  19.9% | 19.9%  19.3%  25.6%  5.1%
Greatly decrease/Eliminate 22.3% | 22.5% 19.3% | 25.0% 24.6% | 16.5%  24.0% | 251% 11.3%  145%  52.7%
Can't say 9.6% | 3.1% 15.9% | 4.6% 12.8% | 12.0%  8.9% 6.8%  245% 140%  8.0%
Is all/part of your household Sample Size 825 222 277 168 157 188 637 501 48 63 24
supplied by solar power? Yes 13.2% | 17.3% 16.7% | 83% 6.4% | 20.7%  11.0% | 10.8%  12.7%  9.4% 17.1%
No 86.8% |82.7% 83.3% [91.7% 93.6% | 79.3%  89.0% | 89.2% 87.3%  90.6%  82.9%
In the past 12 months, have you |sample Size 825 222 277 | 168 157 188 637 501 48 63 24
encountered a change inyour  |yog positive 12.9% |263% 11.7% | 3.3% 62% | 225%  101% | 9.4%  13.9% 151%  2.7%
employment status? Yes, negative 19.9% | 24.4% 22.1% | 14.9% 147% | 245% 185% | 17.6% 27.0%  200%  15.8%
No, no change 67.2% | 49.3% 66.2% |81.7% 79.1% | 53.1%  71.4% | 72.9% 59.1% 64.9%  81.6%
Are you currently seeking a Sample Size 825 222 277 | 168 157 188 637 501 48 63 24
job/new position? Yes 32.3% | 44.4% 40.1% | 15.0% 19.6% | 475%  27.8% | 259%  31.6%  36.9%  35.5%
No 67.7% | 55.6% 59.9% | 85.0% 80.4% | 52.5%  72.2% | 74.1% 684%  63.1%  64.5%
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Fielding Dates: 04/26/13-04/29/13
Margin of error = +/- 3.5%

18 to 54 / Gender
18-54 55 Hispanic/Latino Ethnicity
Data weighted by party, gender, age, ethnicity, education, and geography Total Male Female| Male Female Yes No White Black Asian Other
Marital status Sample Size 825 222 277 168 157 188 637 501 48 63 24
Married 43.2% | 33.9% 41.7% | 63.7% 36.8% 41.3% 43.7% 45.3% 32.0% 38.1% 49.2%
Single 32.7% | 55.8% 39.3% | 9.8% 13.0% 45.9% 28.9% 24.8% 41.8% 48.9% 35.3%
Divorced/Separated 13.8% | 5.1% 10.7% | 16.7% 28.4% 8.7% 15.3% 16.5% 14.2% 7.3% 12.8%
Widowed 6.3% 0.0% 3.7% 7.2% 19.1% 0.6% 8.1% 8.5% 11.9% 4.7% 0.0%
Domestic Partner 4.0% 52% 45% | 2.5% 2.8% 3.5% 4.1% 5.0% 0.0% 1.0% 2.7%
Children Sample Size 825 222 277 168 157 188 637 501 48 63 24
Yes 55.9% | 40.3% 56.1% | 65.6% 67.3% 51.7% 57.1% 58.6% 57.0% 44.4% 60.9%
No 44.1% | 59.7% 43.9% | 34.4% 32.7% 48.3% 42.9% 41.4% 43.0% 55.6% 39.1%
Political ideoloogy Sample Size 825 222 277 168 157 188 637 501 48 63 24
Very conservative 13.0% | 14.4% 6.9% | 20.1% 14.1% 9.1% 14.2% 15.6% 8.8% 12.0% 0.0%
Somewhat conservative 25.8% | 23.4% 25.1% | 28.6% 27.6% 21.6% 27.1% 28.5% 21.3% 21.4% 24.7%
Somewhat liberal 22.0% | 20.4% 25.0% | 19.1% 22.2% 23.2% 21.7% 21.5% 18.4% 19.5% 37.4%
Very liberal 11.5% | 10.9% 16.1% | 4.7% 11.5% 15.8% 10.2% 10.4% 15.5% 5.4% 8.1%
Moderate/Independent 21.0% | 24.2% 18.2% | 20.7% 21.9% 22.4% 20.6% 18.3% 23.5% 37.6% 19.6%
Libertarian 2.8% 1.8% 3.8% 3.3% 1.8% 2.9% 2.7% 2.9% 0.0% 2.3% 5.1%
Other 3.8% 4.8% 4.8% 3.6% 0.8% 5.0% 3.4% 2.7% 12.4% 1.7% 5.1%
Vote history Sample Size 825 222 277 168 157 188 637 501 48 63 24
Vote straight Dem 21.8% | 24.4% 26.5% | 10.4% 22.3% 33.3% 18.5% 15.8% 55.9% 14.9% 8.7%
Vote mostly Dem 22.2% | 24.2% 22.2% | 18.0% 24.1% 22.3% 22.2% 19.7% 19.8% 37.7% 38.2%
Few more Dem than Rep 7.5% 5.1% 8.7% 9.7% 6.6% 4.8% 8.3% 7.7% 11.4% 8.0% 15.2%
Vote evenly 12.1% | 15.4% 14.1% | 8.5% 7.5% 13.9% 11.5% 11.7% 0.0% 17.2% 16.8%
Few more Rep than Dem 8.5% 6.2% 7.0% | 11.4% 11.5% 6.3% 9.2% 10.5% 0.0% 9.6% 0.0%
Vote mostly Rep 14.5% | 11.6% 11.7% | 23.3% 14.4% 9.2% 16.1% 19.0% 8.8% 3.4% 4.7%
Vote straight Rep 7.9% 6.5% 6.2% | 10.3% 10.0% 4.0% 9.0% 10.8% 0.0% 5.3% 0.0%
Vote Third Party 5.4% 6.6% 3.5% 8.3% 3.7% 6.3% 5.1% 4.8% 4.0% 3.9% 16.4%
Union Sample Size 825 222 277 168 157 188 637 501 48 63 24
Yes 18.8% | 15.6% 19.3% | 17.8% 23.6% 21.9% 17.9% 17.8% 27.4% 12.9% 13.9%
No 81.2% | 84.4% 80.7% | 82.2% 76.4% 78.1% 82.1% 82.2% 72.6% 87.1% 86.1%
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Fielding Dates: 04/26/13-04/29/13
Margin of error = +/- 3.5%

Employment Education Education
FT White FT Blue HS Grad or Some Col/
Data weighted by party, gender, age, ethnicity, education, and geography Total Collar  Collar Student Unemp Parttime Retired Homemaker less A.A/Tech CollGrad Grad |Non-Coll Coll+
CA on the: Sample Size 825 208 82 62 103 99 214 57 169 275 209 171 444 381
Right track 41.4% | 443% 44.9% 47.7% 316%  49.6%  38.1% 34.3% 33.8% 38.4% 49.6%  43.5% | 36.6%  46.9%
Wrong track 58.6% | 55.7% 55.1% 52.3%  68.4%  50.4%  61.9% 65.7% 66.2% 61.6% 50.4%  56.5% | 63.4%  53.1%
Favorable/Unfavorable: Barack |sample Size 825 208 82 62 103 99 214 57 169 275 209 171 444 381
Obama Strong fav 204% | 22.6% 249% 21.7% 19.6%  20.8%  16.5% 19.6% 19.5% 22.9% 20.7%  16.8% | 21.6%  18.9%
SW favorable 33.2% | 33.0% 33.1% 459% 27.1%  38.9% 28.9% 37.5% 28.3% 30.5% 37.9%  36.6% | 29.7%  37.3%
Favorable 53.6% | 55.6% 58.0% 67.6% 46.7%  59.7%  45.4% 57.1% 47.8% 53.4% 58.6%  53.5% | 51.3%  56.3%
Unfavorable 43.1% | 43.4% 37.5% 27.0% 43.5% 40.3% 53.2% 34.3% 43.5% 44.0% 39.7%  45.5% | 43.8% 42.3%
SW unfav 15.4% | 20.0% 13.9% 13.1% 17.5%  17.9%  11.6% 10.3% 15.2% 16.1% 15.4%  14.7% | 15.8%  15.1%
Strong unfav 27.7% | 23.4% 23.6% 13.9%  26.0%  22.4% 41.6% 24.0% 28.4% 27.8% 243%  30.9% | 28.0%  27.2%
No opinion 2.5% 1.0%  2.2%  5.4% 5.7% 0.0% 1.4% 8.6% 5.0% 2.6% 1.7% 1.0% 3.5% 1.4%
Not heard of 0.7% 00% 24%  0.0% 4.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 3.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 1.4% 0.0%
Favorable/Unfavorable: Jerry  |sample Size 825 208 82 62 103 99 214 57 169 275 209 171 444 381
Brown Strong fav 9.1% 8.4% 13.0% 11.8% 8.0% 9.3% 8.1% 8.6% 7.6% 9.0% 10.6% 9.0% 8.5% 9.9%
SW favorable 34.5% | 40.9% 29.4% 31.2%  282%  40.2%  36.1% 17.1% 21.5% 31.8% 403%  44.5% | 27.9%  42.2%
Favorable 43.6% | 49.3% 42.4% 43.0% 36.2%  49.5% 44.2% 25.7% 29.1% 40.8% 50.8%  53.5% | 36.3%  52.0%
Unfavorable 42.7% | 41.9% 41.4% 24.0% 43.6%  38.2%  50.0% 46.5% 44.5% 43.9% 40.9%  41.1% | 44.1%  41.0%
SW unfav 233% | 23.6% 285% 153% 17.6%  22.7%  26.1% 24.9% 24.8% 23.6% 233%  21.4% | 241%  22.4%
Strong unfav 19.3% | 183% 12.9% 87%  26.0%  155%  23.9% 21.7% 19.6% 20.3% 17.6%  19.7% | 20.0%  18.5%
No opinion 116% | 7.9% 12.8% 240% 15.0% 113%  58% 25.5% 19.7% 13.4% 7.6% 54% | 158%  6.6%
Not heard of 2.2% 09%  35%  9.0% 5.2% 0.9% 0.0% 2.3% 6.8% 1.8% 0.7% 0.0% 3.7% 0.4%
Favorable/Unfavorable: CA Sample Size 825 208 82 62 103 99 214 57 169 275 209 171 444 381
State Legislature Strong fav 4.2% 57%  91%  7.9% 4.0% 2.1% 1.0% 3.4% 4.0% 2.9% 3.8% 6.8% 3.3% 5.1%
SW favorable 225% | 21.7% 22.2% 244%  18.0%  33.3%  23.2% 11.2% 23.9% 22.6% 255%  17.3% | 23.1%  21.8%
Favorable 26.7% | 27.4% 31.2% 32.3% 21.9%  35.4% 24.2% 14.5% 27.9% 25.5% 29.3%  24.1% | 26.4%  27.0%
Unfavorable 60.9% | 62.9% 56.0% 39.9% 60.6% 58.5% 68.2% 61.3% 53.4% 59.5% 62.6%  68.6% | 57.2%  65.3%
SW unfav 33.9% | 36.3% 38.6% 23.4% 260%  37.1% 33.3% 40.8% 27.9% 35.8% 36.0%  34.0% | 32.8%  35.1%
Strong unfav 27.0% | 26.6% 17.3% 165%  34.5%  21.4%  35.0% 20.5% 25.4% 23.7% 26.6%  345% | 24.3%  30.2%
No opinion 9.6% 7.9%  83% 247%  9.1% 6.2% 6.6% 19.5% 11.6% 11.8% 7.1% 7.3% 11.7%  7.2%
Not heard of 2.8% 1.8%  45%  3.1% 8.4% 0.0% 1.0% 4.7% 7.1% 3.2% 1.0% 0.0% 4.7% 0.6%
Favorable/Unfavorable: Sample Size 825 208 82 62 103 99 214 57 169 275 209 171 444 381
Democratic Party Strong fav 11.8% | 109% 16.8% 17.2%  13.0% 6.9% 9.0% 18.4% 12.0% 11.8% 13.2% 9.8% 11.9%  11.6%
SW favorable 32.6% | 41.7% 31.3% 40.1%  23.6%  40.5%  27.0% 16.9% 22.4% 32.7% 38.1%  35.8% | 28.7%  37.1%
Favorable 44.4% | 52.6% 48.1% 57.3% 36.5% 47.4%  36.0% 35.3% 34.4% 44.5% 51.3%  45.6% | 40.6% 48.7%
Unfavorable 47.9% | 43.2% 41.6% 31.3% 49.8%  49.1% 58.9% 45.8% 47.8% 47.4% 46.3%  50.9% | 47.5%  48.4%
SW unfav 223% | 201% 27.2% 146%  22.1%  31.1%  20.4% 23.7% 25.3% 20.8% 18.9%  25.8% | 225%  22.0%
Strong unfav 25.6% | 23.1% 14.4% 16.7% 27.8%  18.0%  38.5% 22.1% 22.5% 26.6% 27.4%  251% | 25.0%  26.3%
No opinion 6.0% 2.8%  5.8%  7.4% 11.7% 2.3% 5.1% 16.0% 11.4% 7.0% 2.5% 3.5% 8.7% 2.9%
Not heard of 1.7% 15%  45%  4.1% 2.0% 1.2% 0.0% 2.9% 6.5% 1.1% 0.0% 0.0% 3.2% 0.0%
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Employment Education Education
FT White FT Blue HS Grad or Some Col/
Data weighted by party, gender, age, ethnicity, education, and geography Total Collar  Collar Student Unemp Parttime Retired Homemaker less A.A/Tech CollGrad Grad |Non-Coll Coll+
Favorable/Unfavorable: Sample Size 825 208 82 62 103 99 214 57 169 275 209 171 444 381
Republican Party Strong fav 6.9% | 7.6% 132% 85%  87% 55%  3.2% 6.3% 6.8% 5.6% 8.9% 67% | 61%  7.9%
SW favorable 229% | 223% 23.0% 142%  15.9%  25.1%  28.9% 20.1% 21.7% 23.8% 21.7%  23.9% | 23.0%  22.7%
Favorable 29.8% | 30.0% 36.2% 22.7% 24.6%  30.6% 32.1% 26.4% 28.5% 29.4% 30.6%  30.6% | 29.0% 30.6%
Unfavorable 62.7% | 64.3% 54.9% 63.4% 61.1% 61.5% 66.1% 59.9% 52.8% 62.9% 66.3%  67.8% | 59.0% 67.0%
SW unfav 268% | 273% 16.6% 268%  26.0%  28.3%  28.4% 32.2% 24.3% 24.7% 300%  285% | 24.6%  29.3%
Strong unfav 35.9% | 37.0% 38.3% 36.6% 352%  33.2% 37.7% 27.7% 28.4% 38.2% 36.3%  39.3% | 345%  37.7%
No opinion 5.8% 32%  56% 102%  11.2% 7.9% 1.8% 12.6% 12.3% 6.6% 3.0% 1.6% 8.7% 2.4%
Not heard of 1.7% 26%  32%  3.6% 3.1% 0.0% 0.0% 1.2% 6.4% 1.2% 0.0% 0.0% 3.2% 0.0%
Most important issue facing CA |sample Size 825 208 82 62 103 99 214 57 169 275 209 171 444 381
today? Jobs/Econ 36.4% | 353% 37.2% 29.9%  49.8%  42.9%  30.3% 34.0% 23.2% 42.6% 44.0%  30.2% | 352% 37.8%
Edu/Schools 105% | 105% 4.7% 212%  5.8% 14.8%  9.3% 12.8% 11.8% 10.2% 7.9% 13.0% | 10.8%  10.2%
State budg/Deficit 18.1% | 18.9% 13.9% 10.7%  17.2%  13.1%  25.9% 10.7% 16.3% 15.3% 19.3%  22.9% | 15.7%  20.9%
Taxes 6.7% 80% 84%  6.3% 1.5% 5.6% 7.0% 9.6% 5.6% 5.6% 7.6% 8.3% 5.6% 7.9%
Immigration 7.7% 65% 11.4%  6.3% 3.8% 6.4% 9.6% 10.9% 11.2% 7.8% 4.2% 8.4% 9.1% 6.1%
Crime/Drugs/Guns 4.8% 29%  49%  57% 3.4% 3.5% 5.9% 11.6% 8.7% 3.6% 5.4% 2.3% 5.5% 4.0%
Health care 5.9% 6.7%  3.6% 14.4%  7.8% 3.6% 3.9% 5.2% 12.2% 4.1% 3.4% 5.7% 7.2% 4.4%
Gas prices 4.0% 35% 11.4%  2.4% 3.1% 6.1% 2.2% 1.2% 7.9% 4.1% 2.0% 2.3% 5.5% 2.2%
Energy costs 1.3% 15%  2.5%  2.2% 1.2% 0.0% 1.5% 0.0% 0.8% 1.0% 1.5% 2.2% 0.9% 1.8%
Water/Drought 1.4% 08% 12%  0.0% 1.7% 1.2% 2.0% 3.0% 0.7% 2.5% 1.7% 0.0% 1.8% 0.9%
Trans/Infra 1.4% 24%  0.0%  0.9% 0.9% 1.5% 1.5% 0.0% 0.7% 1.4% 1.8% 1.3% 1.2% 1.6%
Something else 1.8% 29% 0.9%  0.0% 3.8% 1.3% 1.0% 1.1% 0.9% 1.9% 1.2% 3.3% 1.5% 2.1%
California's economy getting:  [sample Size 825 208 82 62 103 99 214 57 169 275 209 171 444 381
A lot better 3.3% 46%  82%  3.7% 2.7% 1.9% 1.7% 0.0% 2.4% 2.0% 5.8% 3.0% 2.2% 4.6%
A little better 27.1% | 29.1% 24.8% 25.1%  20.2%  32.1%  30.3% 17.4% 20.6% 25.3% 329%  29.5% | 23.5%  31.4%
Better 30.4% | 33.8% 33.0% 28.8% 22.9% 34.0% 32.0% 17.4% 23.0% 27.3% 38.7%  32.5% | 25.6%  35.9%
Staying the same 35.0% | 35.9% 33.2% 36.9%  30.4%  36.2%  32.4% 47.5% 38.2% 36.4% 29.5%  36.1% | 37.1%  32.5%
Worse 34.6% | 303% 33.8% 34.3% 46.7%  29.8%  35.6% 35.0% 38.7% 36.3% 31.8% 31.3% | 37.3% 31.6%
A little worse 21.8% | 19.7% 26.4% 25.6%  23.2%  19.0%  21.5% 22.1% 20.7% 24.1% 19.5%  22.0% | 22.8%  20.7%
A lot worse 128% | 106% 7.4%  87%  23.5%  10.8% 14.1% 12.9% 18.0% 12.3% 12.2% 93% | 145%  10.9%
Your household economic Sample Size 825 208 82 62 103 99 214 57 169 275 209 171 444 381
situation getting: A lot better 36% | 46%  7.6%  37%  2.2% 20%  2.6% 2.7% 2.4% 2.8% 5.9% 32% | 26%  47%
A little better 18.6% | 30.1% 32.2% 18.7%  7.6% 21.8%  7.8% 11.4% 13.4% 18.4% 253%  159% | 16.5%  21.1%
Better 22.2% | 34.8% 39.9% 22.5%  9.8% 23.8% 10.4% 14.1% 15.7% 21.1% 31.2%  19.1% | 19.1%  25.8%
Staying the same 44.8% | 38.2% 35.1% 47.8%  342%  456%  55.3% 58.2% 45.9% 44.1% 40.7%  50.0% | 44.8%  44.9%
Worse 33.0% | 27.0% 25.1% 29.7% 56.0% 30.7% 34.3% 27.7% 38.4% 34.7% 28.1%  30.9% | 36.1%  29.4%
A little worse 23.8% | 19.7% 17.0% 263%  31.0%  253%  27.0% 19.1% 28.0% 23.6% 21.8%  22.6% | 253% @ 22.2%
A lot worse 9.2% 74%  80%  34%  251% 5.4% 7.3% 8.6% 10.4% 11.1% 6.3% 83% | 109%  7.2%
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Employment Education Education
FT White FT Blue HS Grad or Some Col/
Data weighted by party, gender, age, ethnicity, education, and geography Total Collar  Collar Student Unemp Parttime Retired Homemaker less A.A/Tech CollGrad Grad |Non-Coll Coll+
CA's economy compared to rest [sample Size 825 208 82 62 103 99 214 57 169 275 209 171 444 381
of country: Much better 3.7% 43%  83% 3.7% 3.6% 5.9% 0.9% 1.1% 2.3% 1.9% 5.5% 5.7% 2.0% 5.6%
SW better 19.3% | 22.1% 19.4% 232%  16.6%  17.6%  20.9% 6.6% 15.8% 18.7% 19.9%  23.1% | 17.6%  21.3%
Better 23.0% | 26.4% 27.6% 27.0% 20.2%  23.5% 21.9% 7.8% 18.0% 20.6% 25.3%  28.8% | 19.6%  26.9%
About the same 35.9% | 32.0% 35.8% 34.9% 325%  393% 37.5% 45.9% 40.9% 36.6% 32.9%  33.6% | 382%  33.2%
Worse 41.1% | 41.6% 36.6% 38.1% 47.3%  37.2%  40.6% 46.3% 41.1% 42.7% 41.7%  37.6% | 42.1%  39.9%
SW worse 28.7% | 29.9% 28.7% 25.7%  28.7%  27.3%  28.1% 31.7% 27.1% 30.7% 30.1%  25.2% | 29.4%  27.9%
Much worse 124% | 11.7% 7.9% 12.4%  18.5% 9.9%  12.5% 14.6% 14.0% 12.0% 11.7%  12.4% | 12.8%  12.0%
In the past six months, have you |sample Size 825 208 82 62 103 99 214 57 169 275 209 171 444 381
considered moving to another  |yo gefinite plans 43% | 71% 58%  31%  4.1% 27%  17% 5.2% 3.9% 2.5% 6.2% 50% | 31%  57%
state °';°°”""V for career Yes, still considering 213% | 24.4% 284% 145%  285%  27.5% 11.1%  21.9% 19.5% 217%  202%  23.9% | 208% 21.9%
growth? Yes, no longer considering 9.3% 9.3% 12.6%  20.6% 6.4% 7.6% 5.9% 12.7% 13.3% 9.1% 6.8% 8.5% 10.7% 7.6%
No 61.3% | 56.5% 45.0% 59.7% 56.3%  56.2%  78.9% 55.6% 57.5% 63.2% 63.7%  59.0% | 61.0%  61.6%
Yes, unrelated to job 3.9% 26%  81%  2.1% 4.6% 6.0% 2.4% 4.6% 5.7% 3.5% 3.1% 3.5% 4.4% 3.3%
Are taxes: Sample Size 825 208 82 62 103 99 214 57 169 275 209 171 444 381
Way too high 38.3% | 37.2% 425% 31.5% 457%  37.4%  39.2% 29.1% 44.8% 37.9% 35.6%  35.9% | 40.5%  35.7%
SW too high 38.0% | 41.2% 41.9% 34.3% 332%  357%  36.2% 44.8% 33.3% 39.7% 37.6%  40.7% | 37.2%  39.0%
Too high 76.4% | 78.4% 84.4% 65.8% 78.9%  73.0% 75.3% 73.8% 78.1% 77.6% 73.2%  76.5% | 77.8%  74.7%
About right 19.4% | 17.0% 15.6% 29.9%  157%  21.5%  19.2% 26.2% 20.2% 20.0% 22.1%  14.4% | 201%  18.6%
Too low 4.2% 4.6% 0.0%  4.4% 5.4% 5.4% 5.4% 0.0% 1.7% 2.3% 4.7% 9.1% 2.1% 6.7%
SW too low 4.0% 46%  00%  3.2% 4.3% 5.4% 5.4% 0.0% 1.0% 2.1% 4.7% 9.1% 1.7% 6.7%
Way too low 0.2% 00% 00% 11% 1.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.7% 0.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.4% 0.0%
Limiting waste and inefficiency |Sample Size 825 208 82 62 103 99 214 57 169 275 209 171 444 381
in government A - Excellent 4.2% 35% 11.4%  8.9% 3.1% 6.6% 0.5% 3.3% 4.9% 4.0% 3.8% 4.5% 4.3% 4.1%
B - Good 9.1% | 11.9% 13.1% 17.8%  7.1% 10.0%  3.0% 8.3% 11.6% 6.0% 12.9% 7.0% 8.1% 10.2%
C- Average 265% | 245% 19.4% 40.6%  29.3%  29.7%  21.6% 35.8% 34.1% 28.6% 228%  19.8% | 307%  21.5%
D - Poor 31.0% | 30.4% 29.3% 24.3%  262%  30.5%  38.5% 24.3% 21.5% 34.9% 31.5%  33.3% | 29.8%  32.4%
F - Failing 29.2% | 29.6% 26.8% 8.4%  34.4%  232%  36.4% 28.3% 27.9% 26.5% 29.0%  353% | 27.0%  31.8%
Encouraging small business Sample Size 825 208 82 62 103 99 214 57 169 275 209 171 444 381
growth A - Excellent 5.1% 40%  14.8% 12.5% 5.6% 6.1% 0.0% 3.3% 6.0% 4.9% 4.6% 5.2% 5.3% 4.8%
B - Good 14.2% | 20.6% 12.5% 17.2%  11.6%  23.9%  7.1% 5.1% 18.7% 10.2% 18.1%  11.3% | 13.5%  15.1%
C- Average 37.0% | 351% 252% 393% 46.1%  35.1%  40.2% 32.8% 36.0% 39.8% 343%  36.7% | 38.3%  35.4%
D - Poor 25.9% | 243% 31.6% 185%  17.0%  20.0%  30.4% 41.3% 18.7% 29.7% 28.1%  24.3% | 255%  26.4%
F - Failing 17.8% | 16.0% 158% 12.5% 19.7%  14.9%  22.4% 17.7% 20.6% 15.4% 15.0%  22.4% | 17.4%  18.3%
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Encouraging large companies to |sample Size 825 208 82 62 103 99 214 57 169 275 209 171 444 381
bring and keep jobs in the state (5 _ gycellent 51% | 54%  94%  92%  7.3% 65%  0.7% 3.3% 7.8% 4.1% 3.8% 55% | 55%  45%
B - Good 11.9% | 182% 163% 19.4%  9.2% 9.8% 6.3% 4.3% 10.9% 8.6% 16.2%  13.0% | 9.5% 14.7%
C- Average 29.7% | 27.1% 187% 315% 31.1%  355%  30.0% 39.8% 33.3% 30.2% 307%  242% | 31.4%  27.8%
D - Poor 30.7% | 27.0% 34.2% 25.6%  287%  25.4% 37.7% 31.5% 24.3% 36.9% 27.5%  31.1% | 32.1%  29.1%
F - Failing 226% | 223% 215% 142%  23.8%  22.9%  25.3% 21.1% 23.6% 20.1% 21.8%  263% | 21.5%  23.8%
Providing access to quality Sample Size 825 208 82 62 103 99 214 57 169 275 209 171 444 381
public education A - Excellent 57% | 52% 13.0% 10.0%  32%  11.4%  0.9% 5.0% 8.2% 3.7% 4.8% 7.6% | 54%  6.0%
B - Good 16.1% | 17.1% 17.2% 22.8%  19.9%  16.4%  11.8% 12.4% 19.2% 15.6% 18.4%  11.1% | 17.0%  15.1%
C- Average 36.1% | 30.6% 39.9% 333% 312%  351% 40.3% 48.2% 30.5% 36.7% 42.1%  333% | 343% 38.1%
D - Poor 26.7% | 27.7% 19.1% 215%  28.0%  23.3%  33.9% 16.1% 24.8% 30.0% 228%  27.9% | 28.1%  25.1%
F - Failing 15.4% | 19.4% 10.8% 125% 17.7%  13.8%  13.1% 18.3% 17.3% 14.0% 11.8%  20.2% | 153%  15.6%
Reducing the state budget Sample Size 825 208 82 62 103 99 214 57 169 275 209 171 444 381
deficit A - Excellent 40% | 3.0% 102% 46%  42% 59%  1.3% 5.0% 5.8% 3.7% 3.9% 30% | 45%  35%
B - Good 89% | 10.7% 12.5% 13.5%  7.1% 8.0% 7.7% 2.0% 9.6% 6.9% 8.7% 11.8% | 7.9% 10.1%
C - Average 283% | 29.6% 24.2% 293% 34.7%  31.8%  24.0% 26.2% 28.4% 25.8% 31.4%  283% | 26.8%  30.0%
D - Poor 32.4% | 30.5% 31.0% 35.8% 253%  31.4%  36.6% 36.3% 26.9% 39.3% 30.9%  28.4% | 34.6%  29.8%
F - Failing 26.4% | 262% 22.1% 16.8%  28.7%  22.9%  30.4% 30.5% 29.4% 24.3% 25.1%  28.4% | 26.2%  26.6%
Limiting or eliminating Sample Size 825 208 82 62 103 99 214 57 169 275 209 171 444 381
unnecessary regulatory red tape [ _ gy cejient 40% | 52% 7.8%  47%  2.4% 3.9% 17% 4.8% 2.8% 3.5% 3.8% 6.0% | 33%  4.8%
B - Good 6.8% 93% 11.7% 10.6%  11.1% 6.4% 0.8% 1.7% 6.9% 5.6% 10.7% 3.7% 6.1% 7.6%
C- Average 36.0% | 30.7% 26.7% 62.6%  30.2%  46.0%  32.4% 45.4% 46.2% 35.5% 320%  31.4% | 39.6% 31.7%
D - Poor 29.7% | 30.7% 27.4% 12.8%  28.6%  26.0%  37.3% 28.1% 24.4% 33.1% 28.7%  31.0% | 29.8%  29.7%
F - Failing 235% | 24.0% 26.4%  92%  27.6%  17.8%  27.8% 20.0% 19.7% 22.3% 24.8%  27.9% | 21.3%  26.2%
CA doing a good job using the  |sample Size 825 208 82 62 103 99 214 57 169 275 209 171 444 381
money it collects from Very good job 30% | 41%  65%  44%  3.6%  2.8%  0.5% 1.2% 1.6% 2.4% 44%  37% | 21%  41%
taxpayers? SW good job 115% | 16.6% 11.3% 17.0%  6.6%  150%  6.3% 9.8% 12.3% 8.7% 145%  11.6% | 101%  13.2%
Good job 14.6% | 20.7% 17.8% 21.4% 10.3% 17.8%  6.8% 11.0% 13.9% 11.2% 18.9%  15.3% | 12.2%  17.3%
Can't say 262% | 223% 27.9% 342%  32.7%  27.4%  22.6% 28.5% 33.1% 27.8% 222%  21.6% | 29.8%  21.9%
Not getting what paid for 59.3% | 57.0% 54.3% 44.4% 57.0% 54.7% 70.6% 60.6% 53.0% 61.0% 58.9%  63.1% | 58.0%  60.8%
SW aren't getting what they pay for ~ 25.8% | 25.6% 19.3% 27.0%  18.7%  22.2%  32.6% 27.6% 17.6% 24.3% 29.5%  31.6% | 21.8%  30.4%
Def. aren't getting what they pay for  33.5% | 31.4% 35.0% 17.4% 38.4%  32.5% 38.0% 33.0% 35.4% 36.7% 29.4%  31.6% | 36.2%  30.4%
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CA's "green energy" policies Sample Size 825 208 82 62 103 99 214 57 169 275 209 171 444 381
impact on CA: Very pos impact 129% | 166% 9.9% 188% 13.1%  19.1%  6.6% 9.8% 11.4% 10.5% 17.2%  13.0% | 108%  15.3%
SW pos impact 34.6% | 34.8% 33.8% 43.5% 248%  43.1%  32.5% 36.8% 33.3% 34.7% 38.9%  30.6% | 34.2%  35.2%
Positive impact 47.5% | 51.4% 43.8% 62.3% 37.9%  62.2%  39.0% 46.6% 44.7% 45.2% 56.1%  43.6% | 45.0%  50.5%
Neither a pos or neg 33.5% | 29.1% 39.1% 27.5%  46.7%  23.6%  34.3% 38.3% 41.3% 36.5% 23.7%  32.8% | 38.4%  27.8%
Negative impact 19.0% | 19.5% 17.1% 10.1% 15.4%  143%  26.7% 15.2% 13.9% 18.3% 20.2%  23.6% | 16.6% 21.7%
SW neg impact 10.6% | 105% 12.2%  3.0% 6.6% 8.4%  16.6% 6.1% 6.3% 11.1% 115%  13.1% | 9.2%  12.2%
Very neg impact 8.4% 9.0% 4.9% 7.2% 8.7% 5.9% 10.2% 9.1% 7.7% 7.2% 8.7% 10.5% 7.4% 9.5%
CA's "green energy" policies Sample Size 825 208 82 62 103 99 214 57 169 275 209 171 444 381
impact on CA jobs: Job creation 21.1% | 25.8% 24.0% 36.6%  142%  29.1%  12.6% 13.7% 15.6% 18.9% 26.9%  23.1% | 17.6%  25.2%
Can't say 52.4% | 51.1% 55.1% 49.1% 57.5%  453% 51.7% 62.6% 61.4% 57.2% 442%  45.7% | 58.8%  44.9%
Job loss 26.5% | 23.1% 20.9% 14.4%  28.4%  256%  35.8% 23.7% 23.0% 24.0% 28.8%  31.2% | 23.6%  29.9%
Global warming: Sample Size 825 208 82 62 103 99 214 57 169 275 209 171 444 381
Serious threat 37.8% | 33.8% 42.2% 36.9% 38.0%  49.3%  38.7% 24.0% 37.5% 36.1% 36.6%  42.4% | 36.7%  39.2%
Moderate threat 33.2% | 37.6% 27.1% 39.5%  343%  25.0%  30.2% 41.9% 27.7% 33.2% 39.7%  30.6% | 31.1%  35.6%
No threat/Not real 204% | 22.9% 17.7% 17.0%  15.4%  152%  24.4% 21.6% 17.9% 23.1% 18.9%  20.4% | 21.1%  19.5%
Can't say 8.6% 57% 13.0% 65%  123%  10.5%  6.7% 12.6% 16.9% 7.6% 4.9% 66% | 111%  5.7%
Pay more for increased use of  |sample Size 825 208 82 62 103 99 214 57 169 275 209 171 444 381
green energy? Very willing 7.2% 7.9%  12.4%  8.7% 5.4% 9.1% 4.9% 4.0% 3.9% 5.0% 8.3% 12.6% | 4.6% 10.2%
SW willing 228% | 30.6% 12.8% 252%  14.5%  24.9%  22.5% 18.6% 18.2% 21.0% 25.1%  27.3% | 19.9%  26.1%
Willing 30.0% | 38.5% 25.2% 33.9% 19.9%  34.0% 27.4% 22.5% 22.1% 26.0% 33.4%  39.9% | 24.5% 36.3%
Can't say 17.1% | 17.7% 20.6% 143%  20.9%  19.3%  11.9% 21.7% 15.8% 19.0% 17.2%  15.1% | 17.8%  16.3%
Unwilling 53.0% | 43.8% 54.2% 51.9% 59.2%  46.8%  60.8% 55.8% 62.2% 55.0% 49.4%  44.9% | 57.7%  47.4%
SW unwilling 209% | 17.0% 142% 24.7%  22.6%  203%  27.6% 14.2% 17.4% 22.0% 21.7%  21.8% | 202%  21.8%
Very unwilling 32.0% | 26.8% 40.0% 27.1%  36.6%  26.4%  33.2% 41.6% 44.8% 33.0% 27.7%  23.1% | 37.5%  25.6%
AB32's effect on CA's economy  [sample Size 825 208 82 62 103 99 214 57 169 275 209 171 444 381
Very pos 6.5% 88%  62%  85% 3.4% 9.6% 2.9% 9.6% 5.2% 5.0% 7.0% 9.4% 5.1% 8.1%
SW positive 25.2% | 29.0% 31.6% 29.9%  20.7%  29.2%  21.3% 12.4% 19.5% 22.1% 29.9%  30.0% | 21.1%  29.9%
Positive 31.6% | 37.9% 37.8% 38.4% 24.1%  38.8% 24.2% 22.0% 24.7% 27.1% 36.9%  39.4% | 26.2%  38.0%
Neither pos nor neg 28.7% | 26.5% 30.0% 33.5% 26.1%  354% 25.1% 35.8% 32.8% 31.0% 25.0%  255% | 31.7%  25.2%
Negative 29.7% | 28.1% 20.7% 17.0% 31.3%  22.0% 41.1% 29.4% 26.8% 30.5% 30.9%  29.7% | 29.1%  30.4%
SW neg 14.4% | 12.1% 8.8%  9.4%  17.5%  12.0%  20.7% 11.2% 16.2% 15.7% 15.5% 9.1% | 15.9%  12.6%
Very neg 153% | 16.0% 11.9% 7.6%  13.9%  10.0%  20.4% 18.2% 10.6% 14.7% 15.4%  20.6% | 13.1%  17.7%
1 don't know 100% | 7.5% 11.6% 11.1%  18.4% 3.8% 9.6% 12.8% 15.7% 11.5% 7.2% 54% | 131%  6.4%
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Taxing oil/natrual gas extraction [sample Size 825 208 82 62 103 99 214 57 169 275 209 171 444 381
in CA: Strongly support 18.9% | 143% 19.7% 24.9%  9.5% 28.8%  22.9% 13.0% 14.9% 14.6% 205%  28.1% | 14.7%  23.9%
SW support 30.5% | 37.1% 39.2% 38.9% 31.8%  26.9% 22.1% 19.7% 31.0% 28.8% 33.6%  28.7% | 29.6%  31.4%
Support 49.4% | 51.4% 58.9% 63.8% 413% 557%  45.0% 32.6% 45.8% 43.3% 54.1%  56.8% | 44.3% 55.3%
Can't say 22.0% | 21.3% 204% 21.5%  28.8%  17.5%  17.9% 38.9% 28.1% 27.3% 16.0%  14.9% | 27.6%  15.5%
Oppose 28.6% | 27.3% 20.7% 14.8% 29.9%  26.8% 37.1% 28.4% 26.0% 29.4% 29.9%  28.2% | 281%  29.2%
SW oppose 13.6% | 109% 9.9%  9.5% 12.4%  13.2%  20.2% 11.4% 12.0% 13.5% 15.4%  13.3% | 12.9%  14.4%
Strongly oppose 15.0% | 16.4% 10.8%  5.2% 175%  13.6%  16.9% 17.1% 14.0% 15.9% 146%  15.0% | 152%  14.7%
Vote Yes/No - Tax on oil and Sample Size 825 208 82 62 103 99 214 57 169 275 209 171 444 381
natural gas. Revenues to Strongly Yes 165% | 13.8% 17.9% 21.0% 12.3% 213% 17.3% 15.3% 14.7% 10.6% 17.9%  25.8% | 12.2%  21.5%
education, clean energy, county [, 0 13.1% | 16.0% 13.9% 21.2%  7.4%  12.4%  12.3% 6.6% 12.6% 12.9%  13.9%  12.9% | 12.8%  13.4%
infrastructure and services, and
state oarks. Initiative statute,  |L€an Yes 18.0% | 21.4% 173% 17.7% 20.3%  155%  16.0% 15.7% 19.8% 19.3% 17.6%  14.9% | 195%  16.4%
Yes 47.6% | 51.2% 49.0% 59.8% 40.0%  49.1%  45.6% 37.6% 47.2% 42.7% 49.4%  53.6% | 44.4% 51.3%
Can't say right now 25.9% | 25.9% 26.6% 28.8%  28.0%  24.8% 21.8% 35.5% 30.6% 32.0% 205%  183% | 31.4%  19.5%
No 26.5% | 22.9% 24.4% 11.4% 32.0% 26.1% 32.6% 26.9% 22.2% 25.3% 30.1%  28.1% | 24.1%  29.2%
Lean No 6.7% 51% 9.0%  53% 6.7% 9.3% 8.0% 1.9% 4.3% 6.6% 7.7% 8.1% 5.7% 7.9%
SW No 3.9% 28%  3.7%  1.8% 4.1% 5.8% 3.7% 7.7% 3.8% 4.4% 4.6% 2.3% 4.2% 3.6%
Strongly No 158% | 15.0% 11.7% 42%  21.2%  109%  20.9% 17.3% 14.2% 14.2% 17.8%  17.7% | 142%  17.7%
Ease enviro. regs to low price of |sample Size 825 208 82 62 103 99 214 57 169 275 209 171 444 381
gas: Very willing 23.7% | 253% 29.7% 22.8% 17.4%  18.2%  24.9% 27.1% 23.1% 22.1% 23.4%  27.3% | 22.5% = 25.2%
SW willing 27.1% | 262% 26.8% 27.3%  28.8%  24.6%  29.3% 24.1% 32.2% 25.6% 30.3%  20.7% | 281%  26.0%
Willing 50.9% | 51.5% 56.5% 50.2% 46.2%  42.7% 54.2% 51.3% 55.4% 47.8% 53.7%  48.1% | 50.7% 51.2%
Can't say 20.8% | 21.6% 17.0% 27.1%  27.6%  18.9%  14.8% 29.0% 30.5% 23.1% 15.2%  142% | 25.9%  14.7%
Unwilling 28.3% | 26.8% 26.4% 22.7% 26.2%  38.3% 31.0% 19.7% 14.1% 29.1% 31.1%  37.7% | 23.4% 34.1%
SW unwilling 14.3% | 12.9% 95%  14.0%  11.7%  22.1%  15.8% 12.0% 8.2% 17.2% 129%  17.3% | 13.8%  14.9%
Very unwilling 14.0% | 13.9% 16.9%  8.7% 145%  16.3%  15.1% 7.7% 5.9% 11.9% 182%  20.4% | 9.6%  19.2%
Tapping oil reserves from Sample Size 825 208 82 62 103 99 214 57 169 275 209 171 444 381
Monterey Shale: Strongly support 21.8% | 24.0% 241% 147% 13.9%  14.9%  26.9% 24.7% 17.0% 19.0% 26.0%  25.8% | 182%  25.9%
SW support 24.6% | 26.9% 22.6% 23.8% 24.0%  26.1%  26.5% 10.7% 20.5% 26.4% 28.4%  20.9% | 242%  25.0%
Support 46.3% | 50.9% 46.7% 38.5% 37.9% 41.0% 53.4% 35.4% 37.6% 45.4% 54.4%  46.7% | 42.4%  50.9%
Can't say 24.0% | 21.8% 253% 33.8%  29.9%  24.2% 17.5% 32.3% 36.5% 26.3% 13.8%  20.4% | 302%  16.8%
Oppose 29.7% | 27.3% 28.0% 27.7% 32.2%  34.8% 29.1% 32.4% 26.0% 28.4% 31.8%  32.9% | 27.5% 32.3%
SW oppose 14.6% | 152% 11.7%  8.6% 14.0%  20.6%  14.2% 15.2% 16.9% 13.0% 16.7%  12.4% | 14.5%  14.8%
Strongly oppose 15.1% | 12.0% 163% 19.1%  18.2%  142%  14.8% 17.2% 9.1% 15.4% 15.1%  20.5% | 13.0%  17.5%
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Nuclear power usage Sample Size 825 208 82 62 103 99 214 57 169 275 209 171 444 381
Greatly increase 15.7% 15.1% 19.4% 11.3% 5.2% 10.7% 23.5% 15.1% 13.0% 11.8% 16.5% 23.5% 12.3% 19.6%
Somewhat increase 19.1% 21.5% 19.0% 14.7% 21.7% 12.9% 21.6% 12.9% 14.9% 16.4% 25.5% 20.0% 15.8% 23.0%
Increase 34.8% | 36.6% 38.4% 26.0% 26.9% 23.6% 45.1% 28.0% 27.9% 28.2% 41.9% 43.4% 28.1% 42.6%
Neither increase or decrease 24.9% 26.5% 23.4% 22.4% 21.0% 23.6% 25.6% 30.5% 24.4% 28.4% 20.2% 25.5% 26.9% 22.6%
Decrease 29.5% | 28.8% 26.9% 44.7% 38.0% 40.9% 18.9% 24.4% 31.2% 32.1% 29.3% 23.9% 31.8% 26.9%
Somewhat decrease 12.2% 13.6% 7.4% 27.1% 14.8% 15.0% 7.2% 7.9% 14.1% 12.5% 12.1% 10.1% 13.1% 11.2%
Greatly decrease/Eliminate 17.3% 15.2% 19.5% 17.6% 23.2% 26.0% 11.7% 16.5% 17.1% 19.6% 17.2% 13.8% 18.7% 15.7%
Can't say 10.8% 8.1% 11.3% 6.9% 14.1% 11.9% 10.4% 17.2% 16.4% 11.3% 8.5% 7.2% 13.2% 7.9%
Solar power usage Sample Size 825 208 82 62 103 99 214 57 169 275 209 171 444 381
Greatly increase 51.3% 45.8% 59.9%  48.9% 50.0% 55.2% 54.1% 46.7% 44.2% 51.4% 56.2% 52.2% 48.6% 54.4%
Somewhat increase 25.2% 24.6% 14.8% 22.1% 23.1% 29.3% 31.1% 19.9% 25.2% 26.3% 23.1% 25.8% 25.9% 24.3%
Increase 76.5% | 70.4% 74.7% 71.1% 73.0% 84.6%  85.1% 66.6% 69.4% 77.7% 79.2% 78.0% 74.5% 78.7%
Neither increase or decrease 14.4% 20.8% 13.9% 14.6% 17.7% 9.6% 7.5% 20.0% 19.4% 14.3% 11.8% 12.7% 16.3% 12.2%
Decrease 5.2% 7.5% 3.8% 11.6% 2.0% 2.5% 4.4% 5.3% 3.6% 4.2% 5.3% 8.2% 4.0% 6.6%
Somewhat decrease 3.1% 4.0% 2.3% 8.5% 2.0% 0.6% 2.3% 4.1% 2.8% 2.6% 3.0% 4.2% 2.7% 3.6%
Greatly decrease/Eliminate 2.1% 3.5% 1.5% 3.1% 0.0% 1.9% 2.1% 1.2% 0.7% 1.6% 2.3% 4.0% 1.3% 3.1%
Can't say 3.9% 1.3% 7.6% 2.8% 7.3% 3.4% 2.9% 8.1% 7.6% 3.7% 3.6% 1.0% 5.2% 2.5%
Wind power usage Sample Size 825 208 82 62 103 99 214 57 169 275 209 171 444 381
Greatly increase 42.7% 36.3% 44.1%  30.6% 42.8% 50.7%  48.2% 43.0% 38.8% 42.5% 43.2% 46.5% 41.1% 44.6%
Somewhat increase 27.9% 343% 28.1% 31.4% 18.5% 24.6% 29.0% 19.5% 26.5% 28.6% 31.7% 23.7% 27.8% 28.1%
Increase 70.7% 70.6% 72.2% 62.0% 61.3% 75.2% 77.2% 62.5% 65.3% 71.1% 74.8% 70.2% 68.9% 72.7%
Neither increase or decrease 17.5% 16.7% 15.1% 24.1% 23.1% 13.1% 14.2% 26.8% 23.6% 17.1% 14.9% 15.4% 19.6% 15.1%
Decrease 7.4% 10.1% 6.5% 9.0% 6.7% 6.0% 6.5% 4.5% 5.0% 6.0% 7.5% 11.9% 5.6% 9.5%
Somewhat decrease 3.5% 3.7% 5.5% 4.1% 5.7% 3.9% 1.6% 1.5% 3.3% 2.5% 2.7% 6.2% 2.8% 4.3%
Greatly decrease/Eliminate 3.9% 6.4% 1.0% 4.8% 0.9% 2.1% 5.0% 3.0% 1.7% 3.5% 4.8% 5.7% 2.8% 5.2%
Can't say 4.4% 2.7% 6.2% 4.9% 9.0% 5.6% 2.1% 6.2% 6.1% 5.8% 2.8% 2.5% 5.9% 2.7%
Water power usage Sample Size 825 208 82 62 103 99 214 57 169 275 209 171 444 381
Greatly increase 30.1% 30.4% 36.7% 16.4% 22.8% 36.0% 33.2% 25.7% 23.2% 25.6% 38.8% 33.5% 24.7% 36.4%
Somewhat increase 35.8% 32.9% 333% 39.9% 32.5% 35.8%  40.1% 35.4% 38.9% 34.1% 33.8% 37.8% 35.9% 35.6%
Increase 65.9% | 63.2% 70.0% 56.3% 55.3% 71.8%  73.3% 61.1% 62.1% 59.7% 72.7% 71.3% 60.6% 72.1%
Neither increase or decrease 22.3% 244% 15.7% 29.7% 27.4% 15.9% 20.2% 26.0% 22.5% 26.1% 19.2% 19.9% 24.7% 19.5%
Decrease 4.8% 5.9% 5.3% 10.8% 5.2% 2.7% 2.9% 3.9% 6.0% 4.6% 4.8% 4.0% 5.1% 4.4%
Somewhat decrease 3.8% 4.8% 4.3% 5.6% 5.2% 2.7% 1.8% 3.9% 5.3% 2.9% 4.1% 3.3% 3.8% 3.8%
Greatly decrease/Eliminate 1.0% 1.1% 0.9% 5.2% 0.0% 0.0% 1.0% 0.0% 0.7% 1.7% 0.7% 0.7% 1.3% 0.7%
Can't say 7.0% 6.5% 9.0% 3.2% 12.1% 9.6% 3.6% 9.0% 9.5% 9.6% 3.4% 4.8% 9.6% 4.0%
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Employment Education Education
FT White FT Blue HS Grad or Some Col/
Data weighted by party, gender, age, ethnicity, education, and geography Total Collar  Collar Student Unemp Parttime Retired Homemaker less A.A/Tech CollGrad Grad |Non-Coll Coll+
Liquid Natural Gas usage Sample Size 825 208 82 62 103 99 214 57 169 275 209 171 444 381
Greatly increase 20.0% 19.1% 19.6% 14.2% 17.8% 17.5%  23.9% 23.0% 17.2% 16.2% 26.0% 21.4% 16.6% 23.9%
Somewhat increase 30.9% 28.8% 413% 27.2% 24.8% 29.5%  35.5% 23.1% 32.6% 28.2% 27.7% 37.1% 29.9% 31.9%
Increase 50.8% | 47.9% 60.8% 41.5% 42.6% 46.9%  59.4% 46.1% 49.9% 44.4% 53.7% 58.5% | 46.5% 55.8%
Neither increase or decrease 26.7% 25.0% 22.3% 33.6% 35.6% 28.6%  23.5% 24.5% 24.6% 31.8% 25.2% 22.4% 29.1% 23.9%
Decrease 10.1% | 12.6% 7.5% 16.3% 7.4% 10.3% 7.0% 13.8% 8.1% 9.6% 12.6% 9.8% 9.0% 11.3%
Somewhat decrease 6.6% 10.3%  4.8% 5.9% 4.0% 8.3% 4.0% 7.2% 5.4% 5.9% 9.9% 4.6% 5.7% 7.5%
Greatly decrease/Eliminate 3.5% 2.3% 2.8% 10.4% 3.4% 2.0% 3.0% 6.6% 2.7% 3.7% 2.6% 5.2% 3.3% 3.8%
Can't say 12.4% 14.5% 9.3% 8.7% 14.4% 14.2% 10.1% 15.6% 17.4% 14.2% 8.6% 9.3% 15.4% 8.9%
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Employment Education Education
FT White FT Blue HS Grad or Some Col/
Data weighted by party, gender, age, ethnicity, education, and geography Total Collar  Collar Student Unemp Parttime Retired Homemaker less A.A/Tech CollGrad Grad |Non-Coll Coll+
Coal power usage Sample Size 825 208 82 62 103 99 214 57 169 275 209 171 444 381
Greatly increase 8.5% 95% 152%  5.6% 6.7% 7.5% 7.9% 5.3% 9.1% 6.1% 11.0% 8.5% 7.3% 9.9%
Somewhat increase 142% | 17.4% 143%  9.3% 9.0% 12.6%  14.6% 18.3% 16.6% 12.6% 153%  13.0% | 14.1%  14.3%
Increase 22.7% | 27.0% 29.5% 14.9% 15.6%  20.0% 22.5% 23.6% 25.7% 18.7% 26.4%  21.5% | 21.4%  24.2%
Neither increase or decrease 26.2% | 23.0% 23.4% 24.9%  34.9%  22.6%  25.4% 36.6% 29.4% 29.4% 242%  201% | 29.4%  22.4%
Decrease 41.6% | 425% 353% 50.9% 37.2%  45.4%  44.9% 26.0% 29.0% 39.8% 44.9%  52.8% | 35.7%  48.4%
Somewhat decrease 19.2% | 18.8% 13.5% 24.5%  18.4%  19.3%  23.4% 8.9% 15.6% 17.4% 21.6%  22.9% | 16.7%  22.2%
Greatly decrease/Eliminate 22.3% 23.7% 21.8% 26.3% 18.7% 26.1% 21.4% 17.1% 13.4% 22.4% 23.3% 29.8% 19.0% 26.2%
Can't say 9.6% 75% 11.8%  9.4% 123%  11.9%  7.3% 13.7% 15.8% 12.1% 4.5% 5.6% 13.5%  5.0%
Is all/part of your household Sample Size 825 208 82 62 103 99 214 57 169 275 209 171 444 381
supplied by solar power? Yes 13.2% | 15.6% 203% 20.8% 11.3%  109%  6.4% 18.8% 14.3% 9.4% 16.4%  14.3% | 113%  15.5%
No 86.8% | 84.4% 79.7% 792% 887%  89.1%  93.6% 81.2% 85.7% 90.6% 83.6%  85.7% | 88.7%  84.5%
In the past 12 months, have you |sample Size 825 208 82 62 103 99 214 57 169 275 209 171 444 381
encountered a change inyour  |yog positive 12.9% | 23.6% 23.9% 12.8% 3.7% 142%  4.2% 5.3% 9.4% 10.1% 16.5%  16.3% 9.9% 16.4%
employment status? Yes, negative 19.9% | 147% 21.8% 27.4% 462%  313%  7.0% 9.0% 22.5% 235%  157%  16.6% | 23.1%  16.1%
No, no change 67.2% | 61.7% 54.3% 59.8%  50.2%  54.5%  88.8% 85.7% 68.1% 66.4% 67.8% 67.0% | 67.0% 67.5%
Are you currently seeking a Sample Size 825 208 82 62 103 99 214 57 169 275 209 171 444 381
job/new position? Yes 323% | 27.2% 33.9% 62.8% 74.6% 455%  55% 16.2% 33.3% 35.0%  32.5%  267% | 34.3%  29.8%
No 67.7% | 72.8% 66.1% 37.2%  25.4%  54.5%  94.5% 83.8% 66.7% 65.0% 67.5%  733% | 65.7%  70.2%
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Marital status Sample Size 825 208 82 62 103 99 214 57 169 275 209 171 444 381
Married 43.2% 46.0% 46.6% 7.5% 29.8% 36.3% 48.5% 82.5% 34.3% 41.1% 46.9% 50.6% 38.5% 48.6%
Single 32.7% 32.7% 31.3% 90.1% 43.1% 46.1% 13.6% 2.5% 39.6% 32.9% 34.3% 23.7% 35.5% 29.6%
Divorced/Separated 13.8% 13.4% 13.8% 2.5% 17.9% 9.2% 19.7% 6.1% 12.4% 12.8% 13.5% 17.1% 12.6% 15.1%
Widowed 6.3% 3.9% 4.9% 0.0% 5.9% 2.2% 14.4% 2.0% 10.5% 7.0% 3.8% 4.3% 8.3% 4.0%
Domestic Partner 4.0% 4.1% 3.4% 0.0% 3.3% 6.3% 3.7% 6.8% 3.1% 6.2% 1.5% 4.2% 5.0% 2.8%
Children Sample Size 825 208 82 62 103 99 214 57 169 275 209 171 444 381
Yes 55.9% 56.7% 67.0% 7.1% 50.8% 46.8% 63.3% 87.5% 57.5% 55.9% 52.2% 58.9% 56.5% 55.2%
No 44.1% 433% 33.0% 92.9% 49.2% 53.2% 36.7% 12.5% 42.5% 44.1% 47.8% 41.1% 43.5% 44.8%
Political ideoloogy Sample Size 825 208 82 62 103 99 214 57 169 275 209 171 444 381
Very conservative 13.0% 11.9% 18.5% 8.0% 10.7% 5.8% 19.0% 8.7% 12.4% 10.0% 14.9% 16.2% 10.9% 15.5%
Somewhat conservative 25.8% 25.0% 18.4%  22.0% 27.8% 24.5% 28.4% 33.0% 28.5% 29.6% 21.5% 22.6% 29.1% 22.0%
Somewhat liberal 22.0% 24.8% 27.4%  20.7% 21.3% 26.2% 18.0% 14.9% 21.0% 19.8% 24.3% 23.8% 20.3% 24.1%
Very liberal 11.5% 14.9% 3.7% 25.3% 12.8% 14.3% 6.4% 7.1% 8.0% 11.6% 11.3% 15.1% 10.2% 13.0%
Moderate/Independent 21.0% 16.0%  23.5% 16.0% 19.5% 22.2% 24.6% 28.7% 21.3% 22.9% 20.6% 18.4% 22.3% 19.6%
Libertarian 2.8% 4.9% 1.9% 2.7% 1.8% 3.8% 1.1% 2.9% 1.6% 1.1% 5.0% 3.9% 1.3% 4.5%
Other 3.8% 2.4% 6.5% 5.3% 6.1% 3.2% 2.5% 4.7% 7.3% 5.0% 2.4% 0.0% 5.9% 1.3%
Vote history Sample Size 825 208 82 62 103 99 214 57 169 275 209 171 444 381
Vote straight Dem 21.8% 21.2% 23.0% 31.3% 28.2% 18.4% 16.8% 25.8% 22.1% 24.4% 21.5% 18.1% 23.5% 19.9%
Vote mostly Dem 22.2% 248% 27.5% 25.3% 14.3% 28.3% 18.2% 21.0% 16.6% 19.5% 24.0% 30.2% 18.4% 26.8%
Few more Dem than Rep 7.5% 8.6% 3.4% 4.7% 6.9% 10.3% 9.1% 3.3% 8.3% 7.1% 9.2% 5.4% 7.6% 7.5%
Vote evenly 12.1% 14.1% 15.4% 14.7% 12.6% 7.9% 8.1% 18.0% 11.1% 13.2% 12.2% 11.0% 12.4% 11.7%
Few more Rep than Dem 8.5% 6.3% 5.9% 5.2% 7.1% 8.7% 13.9% 6.7% 10.1% 9.1% 6.8% 8.3% 9.5% 7.5%
Vote mostly Rep 14.5% 14.6% 16.5% 6.8% 10.5% 14.1% 17.7% 16.1% 16.3% 13.6% 13.3% 15.9% 14.6% 14.4%
Vote straight Rep 7.9% 5.9% 3.3% 4.2% 13.9% 4.8% 11.7% 6.0% 8.7% 8.2% 8.5% 5.6% 8.4% 7.2%
Vote Third Party 5.4% 4.6% 5.0% 7.9% 6.5% 7.4% 4.6% 3.2% 6.7% 4.9% 4.7% 5.5% 5.6% 5.1%
Union Sample Size 825 208 82 62 103 99 214 57 169 275 209 171 444 381
Yes 18.8% 21.0% 25.4% 9.3% 7.1% 19.4% 22.3% 19.1% 15.8% 16.1% 20.2% 24.4% 16.0% 22.1%
No 81.2% 79.0% 74.6% 90.7% 92.9% 80.6% 77.7% 80.9% 84.2% 83.9% 79.8% 75.6% 84.0% 77.9%
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Education / Gender 18 to 54 / Education
Non-Coll Coll+ 18-54 55+
Data weighted by party, gender, age, ethnicity, education, and geography Total Male Female Male Female | Non-Coll  Coll+ | Non-Coll  Coll+
CA on the: Sample Size 825 184 260 206 174 283 216 161 164
Right track 41.4% | 392% 34.9% | 46.4%  47.4% | 38.4% 53.0% | 33.6%  38.9%
Wrong track 58.6% | 60.8%  65.1% | 53.6% 52.6% | 61.6% 47.0% | 66.4%  61.1%
Favorable/Unfavorable: Barack [sample Size 825 184 260 206 174 283 216 161 164
Obama Strong fav 20.4% | 14.0%  27.0% | 17.6%  20.5% | 23.9%  23.1% | 17.6%  13.4%
SW favorable 33.2% | 347% 26.1% | 352% 39.9% | 30.8%  433% | 27.7%  29.5%
Favorable 53.6% | 48.8%  53.1% | 52.8% 60.4% | 54.7% 66.4% | 45.3%  42.9%
Unfavorable 43.1% | 44.3% 43.5% | 46.0% 38.0% | 39.0% 31.4% | 52.2% 56.6%
SW unfav 15.4% | 155%  15.9% | 16.6%  13.3% | 16.0%  17.2% | 153%  12.2%
Strong unfav 27.7% | 28.8%  27.5% | 29.4%  24.8% | 23.0% 14.2% | 36.9%  44.4%
No opinion 2.5% 4.2% 3.0% 1.2% 1.6% 4.1% 2.1% 2.5% 0.4%
Not heard of 0.7% 2.7% 0.5% 0.0% 0.0% 2.2% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Favorable/Unfavorable: Jerry  [sample Size 825 184 260 206 174 283 216 161 164
Brown Strong fav 9.1% 8.7% 8.3% 11.3% 8.1% 9.1% 10.8% 7.5% 8.6%
SW favorable 345% | 29.6%  26.7% | 40.8%  43.8% | 27.7%  45.7% | 28.2%  37.5%
Favorable 43.6% | 38.2% 35.0% | 521% 51.9% | 36.8% 56.5% | 35.6% 46.2%
Unfavorable 42.7% | 44.8% 43.7% | 42.9% 38.7% | 36.1% 33.4% | 58.4%  50.9%
SW unfav 233% | 25.7%  23.0% | 23.2% 21.6% | 19.8%  22.2% | 31.7%  22.8%
Strong unfav 193% | 19.2%  20.7% | 19.7%  17.1% | 162%  11.2% | 26.7%  28.1%
No opinion 11.6% | 13.2%  17.7% | 4.6% 9.0% | 21.4%  9.5% 6.0% 2.9%
Not heard of 2.2% 3.8% 3.7% 0.3% 0.4% 5.8% 0.6% 0.0% 0.0%
Favorable/Unfavorable: CA Sample Size 825 184 260 206 174 283 216 161 164
State Legislature Strong fav 42% | 3.4% 3.3% 7.8% 2.0% 4.9% 8.4% 0.6% 0.8%
SW favorable 225% | 25.2%  21.6% | 19.9%  24.1% | 257%  25.1% | 185%  17.6%
Favorable 26.7% | 28.6% 24.9% | 27.7% 26.2% | 30.6% 33.6% | 19.1% 18.3%
Unfavorable 60.9% | 59.1% 55.8% | 67.2% 63.1% | 49.9% 55.8% | 69.9%  77.8%
SW unfav 33.9% | 32.1%  33.4% | 30.9%  40.1% | 293%  37.7% | 39.0% 31.7%
Strong unfav 27.0% | 27.0% 22.4% | 363% 22.9% | 20.6% 18.0% | 30.9%  46.1%
No opinion 9.6% 7.6%  14.6% | 46%  102% | 13.1%  10.2% | 9.3% 3.2%
Not heard of 2.8% 4.7% 4.6% 0.6% 0.5% 6.4% 0.4% 1.6% 0.7%
Favorable/Unfavorable: Sample Size 825 184 260 206 174 283 216 161 164
Democratic Party Strong fav 11.8% | 10.0%  13.2% | 12.6% 10.6% | 13.2% 154% | 95%  6.8%
SW favorable 32.6% | 29.0%  28.6% | 33.5% 41.3% | 30.4% 41.8% | 259%  30.9%
Favorable 44.4% | 39.0% 41.8% | 46.1% 51.8% | 43.6% 57.2% | 35.4% 37.7%
Unfavorable 47.9% | 48.4% 46.9% | 51.1% 45.2% | 41.9% 39.1% | 57.4%  60.6%
SW unfav 223% | 23.6% 21.8% | 183%  26.4% | 21.7%  24.1% | 23.9%  19.3%
Strong unfav 25.6% | 24.8%  25.1% | 32.8%  18.7% | 202%  15.0% | 33.5%  41.2%
No opinion 6.0% 9.1% 8.4% 2.8% 3.0% 9.9% 3.8% 6.6% 1.8%
Not heard of 1.7% 3.5% 2.9% 0.0% 0.0% 4.6% 0.0% 0.6% 0.0%
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Education / Gender 18 to 54 / Education
Non-Coll Coll+ 18-54 55+
Data weighted by party, gender, age, ethnicity, education, and geography Total Male Female Male Female | Non-Coll  Coll+ | Non-Coll  Coll+
Favorable/Unfavorable: Sample Size 825 184 260 206 174 283 216 161 164
Republican Party Strong fav 69% | 77%  49% | 103% 50% | 58% 113% | 66%  3.3%
SW favorable 229% | 23.5%  22.6% | 25.8%  19.1% | 22.6%  19.9% | 23.7%  26.5%
Favorable 29.8% | 31.3% 27.5% | 36.0% 24.2% | 283% 31.2% | 30.3% 29.8%
Unfavorable 62.7% | 58.0% 59.8% | 61.8%  73.1% | 55.9% 65.2% | 64.6%  69.4%
SW unfav 26.8% | 21.2%  27.0% | 28.0%  31.0% | 22.1%  29.3% | 29.0%  29.4%
Strong unfav 359% | 36.7%  32.8% | 33.8%  42.2% | 33.8%  359% | 35.6%  40.0%
No opinion 5.8% 7.4% 9.7% 2.1% 2.7% | 10.8%  3.6% 5.1% 0.8%
Not heard of 1.7% 3.4% 3.0% 0.0% 0.0% 5.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Most important issue facing CA |sample Size 825 184 260 206 174 283 216 161 164
today? Jobs/Econ 36.4% | 34.1% 36.0% | 343% 41.9% | 35.6% 37.8% | 34.4% 37.8%
Edu/Schools 105% | 95%  11.7% | 9.5%  11.0% | 11.0% 103% | 104%  10.0%
State budg/Deficit 18.1% | 163%  152% | 21.7%  20.0% | 13.9%  18.7% | 18.8%  23.8%
Taxes 6.7% 5.5% 56% | 108%  4.5% 5.4% 8.9% 5.9% 6.7%
Immigration 7.7% 9.1% 9.1% 5.3% 7.1% 8.5% 5.4% | 102%  7.1%
Crime/Drugs/Guns 4.8% 3.8% 6.7% 3.4% 4.7% 5.8% 5.3% 5.1% 2.3%
Health care 5.9% 7.6% 6.9% 4.6% 4.2% 8.9% 6.5% 4.2% 1.7%
Gas prices 4.0% 7.2% 4.3% 2.7% 1.5% 5.7% 2.6% 5.2% 1.6%
Energy costs 1.3% 2.2% 0.0% 2.5% 1.0% 0.9% 1.6% 0.9% 2.1%
Water/Drought 1.4% 2.8% 1.1% 1.1% 0.7% 1.2% 0.9% 2.9% 1.0%
Trans/Infra 1.4% 0.7% 1.5% 1.5% 1.7% 1.1% 1.4% 1.2% 1.9%
Something else 1.8% 1.1% 1.8% 2.5% 1.7% 1.9% 0.6% 0.9% 4.1%
California's economy getting:  |sample Size 825 184 260 206 174 283 216 161 164
A lot better 3.3% 3.4% 1.3% 7.4% 1.2% 3.0% 7.6% 0.8% 0.6%
A little better 27.1% | 23.7%  23.4% | 30.9%  32.0% | 22.6% 31.5% | 25.1% 31.3%
Better 30.4% | 27.1% 24.6% | 383% 33.2% | 25.5% 39.0% | 25.8% 31.9%
Staying the same 35.0% | 38.1%  36.4% | 30.1%  353% | 40.0%  355% | 32.1%  28.5%
Worse 34.6% | 34.8% 39.0% | 31.6% 31.6% | 34.5% 25.4% | 42.1% 39.6%
A little worse 21.8% | 21.7%  23.6% | 20.7%  20.6% | 20.6%  16.1% | 26.6%  26.7%
A lot worse 12.8% | 13.1%  154% | 109% 10.9% | 13.9%  93% | 155%  13.0%
Your household economic Sample Size 825 184 260 206 174 283 216 161 164
situation getting: A lot better 36% | 28%  2.5% | 69%  21% | 3.3%  7.4% | 14%  1.0%
A little better 18.6% | 19.1%  14.6% | 22.7%  192% | 21.7% 28.9% | 7.3%  10.7%
Better 22.2% | 21.9% 17.1% | 29.5% 21.3% | 25.0% 36.4% | 8.7%  11.8%
Staying the same 44.8% | 453%  445% | 43.2%  46.9% | 43.5%  39.7% | 47.0% 51.7%
Worse 33.0% | 32.8% 38.4% | 273% 31.8% | 31.5% 24.0% | 44.2% 36.5%
A little worse 23.8% | 24.4%  25.8% | 21.0%  23.7% | 223%  17.3% | 305%  28.7%
A lot worse 9.2% 84%  12.6% | 6.3% 8.2% 9.2% 6.7% | 13.8%  7.8%
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CA's economy compared to rest [Sample Size 825 184 260 206 174 283 216 161 164
of country: Much better 3.7% 4.3% 0.5% 7.8% 3.0% 3.0% 9.8% 0.3% 0.0%
SW better 193% | 155%  19.1% | 22.1%  20.4% | 193%  20.4% | 14.6%  22.4%
Better 23.0% | 19.7% 19.5% | 29.9% 23.4% | 223% 30.3% | 14.9% 22.4%
About the same 35.9% | 40.5%  36.7% | 33.2%  33.3% | 37.4%  34.6% | 39.7%  31.4%
Worse 41.1% | 39.8% 43.8% | 37.0% 433% | 40.3% 35.1% | 453% 46.2%
SW worse 28.7% | 27.9%  30.4% | 23.8%  32.7% | 28.0%  253% | 31.7%  31.2%
Much worse 124% | 11.9% 13.4% | 132% 10.6% | 123% 9.7% | 13.6%  15.0%
In the past six months, have you [sample Size 825 184 260 206 174 283 216 161 164
considered moving to another  [ye gefinite plans 43% | 33%  29% | 68%  43% | 34%  79% | 24%  2.7%
state °',°°“""V for career Yes, still considering 213% | 206% 21.0% | 21.4% 224% | 243% 267% | 148%  155%
growth? Yes, no longer considering 9.3% 12.0% 9.9% 8.0% 7.1% 12.2% 10.1% 8.1% 4.3%
No 61.3% | 58.4%  62.9% | 61.0% 62.3% | 56.0% 51.3% | 69.8%  75.2%
Yes, unrelated to job 3.9% 5.8% 3.3% 2.8% 3.9% 4.0% 4.1% 4.9% 2.3%
Are taxes: Sample Size 825 184 260 206 174 283 216 161 164
Way too high 383% | 38.7% 41.8% | 332% 38.7% | 40.6%  30.5% | 405%  42.6%
SW too high 38.0% | 34.1%  39.5% | 38.2%  39.9% | 355%  452% | 40.4%  30.7%
Too high 76.4% | 72.8% 81.3% | 71.4% 78.6% | 76.0% 75.8% | 80.9%  73.3%
About right 19.4% | 23.0% 18.1% | 193%  17.8% | 225%  193% | 159%  17.7%
Too low 4.2% 4.2% 0.6% 9.3% 3.6% 1.5% 4.9% 3.2% 9.0%
SW too low 4.0% 3.2% 0.6% 9.3% 3.6% 0.8% 4.9% 3.2% 9.0%
Way too low 0.2% 1.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.6% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Limiting waste and inefficiency [sample Size 825 184 260 206 174 283 216 161 164
in government A - Excellent 4.2% 4.4% 4.3% 5.6% 2.4% 6.0% 7.2% 1.4% 0.0%
B - Good 9.1% 9.5% 71% | 12.8%  7.2% | 11.1%  16.9% | 2.9% 1.5%
C- Average 265% | 307% 30.8% | 153%  28.8% | 32.9%  26.6% | 26.9%  14.8%
D - Poor 31.0% | 28.4%  30.8% | 31.5%  33.4% | 25.0% 27.8% | 38.2%  38.4%
F - Failing 29.2% | 27.1%  27.0% | 34.8% 28.3% | 24.9% 21.6% | 30.7%  45.3%
Encouraging small business Sample Size 825 184 260 206 174 283 216 161 164
growth A - Excellent 5.1% 7.3% 3.9% 6.5% 2.9% 7.6% 8.5% 1.4% 0.0%
B - Good 142% | 13.0% 13.8% | 159% 14.0% | 16.9% 233% | 7.5% 4.2%
C- Average 37.0% | 37.2% 39.1% | 28.6%  43.4% | 37.0%  38.5% | 40.6%  31.3%
D - Poor 259% | 23.8%  26.7% | 26.6%  26.2% | 22.4%  16.6% | 31.0%  39.3%
F - Failing 17.8% | 186%  16.5% | 22.4%  13.5% | 162%  13.1% | 195%  25.2%
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Encouraging large companies to [sample Size 825 184 260 206 174 283 216 161 164
bring and keep jobs in the state |5 _pyceljent 51% | 48%  61% | 71%  15% | 7.4%  80% | 22%  0.0%
B - Good 11.9% | 11.7%  7.9% 158%  13.5% | 11.9% 23.8% | 5.3% 2.8%
C - Average 29.7% | 27.7%  34.0% | 21.6%  352% | 34.0% 26.6% | 267%  29.3%
D - Poor 30.7% | 33.8%  30.9% | 27.0% 31.7% | 26.0% 22.3% | 42.8%  38.1%
F - Failing 22.6% | 22.1%  21.0% | 28.6%  182% | 20.6%  19.3% | 23.0%  29.7%
Providing access to quality Sample Size 825 184 260 206 174 283 216 161 164
public education A - Excellent 57% | 65%  46% | 82%  35% | 74%  106% | 19%  0.0%
B - Good 16.1% | 18.7%  15.8% | 14.8%  15.6% | 20.4%  19.7% | 109%  9.2%
C- Average 36.1% | 33.4% 35.0% | 357% 41.0% | 33.1% 36.9% | 36.4%  39.7%
D - Poor 26.7% | 28.6%  27.7% | 260% 24.0% | 21.7%  18.5% | 39.3%  33.8%
F - Failing 15.4% | 12.9%  17.0% | 15.4%  15.8% | 17.4%  142% | 11.5%  17.4%
Reducing the state budget Sample Size 825 184 260 206 174 283 216 161 164
deficit A - Excellent 40% | 59% 35% | 58% 09% | 60%  62% | 1.8%  00%
B - Good 8.9% 9.9% 6.5% 113%  8.7% 9.3% 133% | 5.5% 5.9%
C- Average 283% | 252% 27.9% | 253%  35.6% | 29.1%  32.6% | 22.6%  26.5%
D - Poor 324% | 32.8%  359% | 30.5% 28.9% | 29.2%  26.3% | 44.1% 34.4%
F - Failing 26.4% | 263%  262% | 27.1%  259% | 264%  21.6% | 259% = 33.2%
Limiting or eliminating Sample Size 825 184 260 206 174 283 216 161 164
unnecessary regulatory red tape | _ycellent 40% | 49%  21% | 71%  20% | 3.8%  84% | 23%  0.0%
B - Good 6.8% 7.6% 5.1% 8.1% 7.0% 7.8% 13.0% | 3.1% 0.4%
C- Average 36.0% | 39.1%  39.9% | 27.1% 37.2% | 452% 357% | 29.6%  26.5%
D - Poor 29.7% | 26.0%  32.4% | 27.9%  31.9% | 23.6% 24.5% | 40.6%  36.5%
F - Failing 235% | 225% 20.4% | 29.8% 21.9% | 195%  18.3% | 245%  36.5%
CA doing a good job using the  |sample Size 825 184 260 206 174 283 216 161 164
money it collects from Very good job 30% | 39% 08% | 75% 00% | 33% 72% | 00%  0.0%
taxpayers? SW good job 115% | 100%  102% | 13.1%  13.4% | 126% 181% | 57%  6.7%
Good job 14.6% | 13.9% 11.0% | 20.6% 13.4% | 15.9% 25.3% | 5.7% 6.7%
Can't say 26.2% | 30.4%  29.4% | 18.8%  25.6% | 29.9%  28.1% | 29.5%  13.8%
Not getting what paid for 59.3% 55.7% 59.6% 60.6% 61.0% 54.2% 46.7% 64.7% 79.4%
SW aren't getting what they pay for 25.8% 17.9% 24.5% 28.3% 32.9% 18.5% 26.1% 27.6% 36.1%
Def. aren't getting what they pay for  33.5% 37.8% 35.1% 32.3% 28.1% 35.7% 20.6% 37.1% 43.3%
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CA's "green energy" policies Sample Size 825 184 260 206 174 283 216 161 164
impact on CA: Very pos impact 12.9% | 13.3%  9.0% | 16.1%  14.4% | 14.2% 23.0% | 49%  5.1%
SW pos impact 34.6% | 33.3% 34.8% | 29.8% 41.6% | 363%  38.5% | 30.4%  30.7%
Positive impact 47.5% | 46.7% 43.8% | 45.8% 56.0% | 50.5% 61.6% | 35.3%  35.9%
Neither a pos or neg 33.5% | 30.9%  43.7% | 27.4%  28.2% | 38.0%  25.6% | 39.0%  30.6%
Negative impact 19.0% | 22.4% 12.5% | 26.8% 15.8% | 11.4% 12.8% | 25.8%  33.5%
SW neg impact 106% | 13.4%  63% | 13.8%  10.4% | 3.6% 7.7% | 193%  18.2%
Very neg impact 8.4% 9.1% 6.2% | 13.0%  5.4% 7.9% 5.1% 6.5%  15.3%
CA's "green energy" policies Sample Size 825 184 260 206 174 283 216 161 164
impact on CA jobs: Job creation 21.1% | 201%  159% | 31.0% 183% | 21.8%  34.6% | 103%  12.8%
Can't say 524% | 57.1%  60.0% | 37.0% 54.2% | 60.7%  46.8% | 553%  42.4%
Job loss 265% | 22.8%  24.2% | 31.9%  27.5% | 17.5%  18.6% | 34.4%  44.8%
Global warming: Sample Size 825 184 260 206 174 283 216 161 164
Serious threat 37.8% | 37.1%  36.3% | 344%  44.9% | 375% 40.1% | 352%  38.0%
Moderate threat 33.2% | 32.7%  29.9% | 34.9%  36.4% | 29.8%  40.8% | 33.4%  28.7%
No threat/Not real 204% | 22.2%  20.4% | 24.6%  13.6% | 20.4%  13.3% | 225%  27.7%
Can't say 8.6% 8.0%  13.4% | 6.1% 52% | 12.4%  5.8% 9.0% 5.5%
Pay more for increased use of  |sample Size 825 184 260 206 174 283 216 161 164
green energy? Very willing 7.2% 4.3% 4.8% 10.7%  9.7% 5.7% 12.4% | 2.6% 7.4%
SW willing 228% | 202%  19.7% | 233%  29.5% | 20.0%  29.3% | 19.8%  22.0%
Willing 30.0% | 24.5% 24.5% | 33.9% 39.2% | 25.7% 41.6% | 22.3%  29.3%
Can't say 17.1% | 16.8%  185% | 17.2%  152% | 18.7%  22.9% | 16.2%  7.5%
Unwilling 53.0% | 58.6% 57.0% | 48.9% 45.7% | 55.6%  35.4% | 61.4%  63.2%
SW unwilling 209% | 17.8%  21.9% | 21.0% 22.7% | 17.9%  18.8% | 243%  257%
Very unwilling 32.0% | 40.8%  35.1% | 27.9% 23.0% | 37.7%  16.6% | 37.1%  37.5%
AB32's effect on CA's economy  |sample Size 825 184 260 206 174 283 216 161 164
Very pos 6.5% 6.0% 4.4% 9.7% 6.2% 73%  111% | 1.3% 4.2%
SW positive 252% | 21.0%  21.2% | 30.0%  29.9% | 22.1%  36.4% | 19.2%  21.4%
Positive 31.6% | 27.0% 25.6% | 39.7% 36.1% | 29.4% 47.5% | 20.5%  25.6%
Neither pos nor neg 28.7% | 30.1%  32.8% | 19.8%  31.7% | 33.1%  27.1% | 29.1%  22.7%
Negative 29.7% | 32.0%  27.0% | 34.9% 25.0% | 22.2% 19.4% | 41.1% 44.8%
SW neg 14.4% | 17.6%  14.7% | 12.9%  12.4% | 12.1%  84% | 22.7%  18.2%
Very neg 153% | 14.4%  12.3% | 22.0% 12.7% | 102%  11.0% | 18.4%  26.6%
1 don't know 10.0% | 109% 14.7% | 5.7% 72% | 153%  6.0% 9.3% 6.9%

Page 35



MFour Research

CBRT 2013 Issue Survey Series: Energy
Fielding Dates: 04/26/13-04/29/13

Margin of error = +/- 3.5%

Education / Gender 18 to 54 / Education
Non-Coll Coll+ 18-54 55+
Data weighted by party, gender, age, ethnicity, education, and geography Total Male Female Male Female | Non-Coll  Coll+ | Non-Coll  Coll+
Taxing oil/natrual gas extraction [sample Size 825 184 260 206 174 283 216 161 164
in CA: Strongly support 18.9% | 20.4%  10.6% | 28.6%  18.4% | 14.8%  23.7% | 14.5%  24.2%
SW support 30.5% | 30.5%  29.0% | 29.8%  33.3% | 313% 36.0% | 267%  253%
Support 49.4% | 50.9% 39.6% | 58.4% 51.7% | 46.0% 59.8% | 41.2% 49.5%
Can't say 220% | 21.5%  31.9% | 13.5%  17.9% | 303%  18.7% | 23.0%  11.3%
Oppose 28.6% | 27.5% 285% | 28.1% 30.4% | 23.7% 21.5% | 35.8% 39.2%
SW oppose 13.6% | 10.1%  14.9% | 13.4%  15.6% | 10.6%  11.9% | 17.1% 17.7%
Strongly oppose 15.0% 17.4% 13.6% 14.7% 14.8% 13.1% 9.6% 18.7% 21.5%
Vote Yes/No - Tax on oil and Sample Size 825 184 260 206 174 283 216 161 164
natural gas. Revenues to Strongly Yes 16.5% | 12.8%  11.7% | 23.0%  19.6% | 11.9%  205% | 12.6%  22.7%
education, clean energy, county [o ] 13.1% | 12.2%  13.2% | 13.8%  13.0% | 12.3%  17.0% | 13.5%  8.8%
infrastructure and services, and
state oarks. Initiative statute. | L22nYes 18.0% | 215%  18.1% | 16.2%  16.6% | 19.2%  17.4% | 20.0%  15.0%
Yes 47.6% | 46.5% 42.9% | 53.0% 49.3% | 43.4% 54.9% | 46.2%  46.5%
Can't say right now 25.9% | 26.1%  352% | 17.1%  22.3% | 35.8%  23.4% | 23.7%  14.4%
No 26.5% | 27.4% 21.8% | 29.9% 28.4% | 207% 21.7% | 30.1%  39.0%
Lean No 6.7% 6.5% 5.2% 6.2% 9.9% 5.1% 6.9% 6.8% 9.2%
SW No 3.9% 2.5% 5.4% 3.6% 3.6% 4.5% 2.9% 3.6% 4.4%
Strongly No 15.8% | 18.4%  11.3% | 202%  14.9% | 11.1%  11.9% | 19.7%  25.4%
Ease enviro. regs to low price of [sample Size 825 184 260 206 174 283 216 161 164
gas: Very willing 23.7% | 25.8%  20.2% | 32.0% 17.2% | 23.3% 22.9% | 21.1% 28.1%
SW willing 27.1% | 27.0%  28.9% | 24.6% 27.7% | 27.6%  243% | 29.2%  28.2%
Willing 50.9% | 52.8% 49.1% | 56.5% 44.8% | 50.9% 47.2% | 50.3% 56.3%
Can't say 20.8% | 223%  28.5% | 16.6%  12.6% | 29.3%  20.2% | 200%  7.6%
Unwilling 28.3% | 24.9% 22.4% | 26.9% 42.6% | 19.8% 32.6% | 29.7%  36.0%
SW unwilling 143% | 10.0%  16.4% | 105%  20.0% | 113%  154% | 182%  14.2%
Very unwilling 14.0% | 148%  5.9% 16.4%  22.6% | 8.5% 17.2% | 11.5%  21.9%
Tapping oil reserves from Sample Size 825 184 260 206 174 283 216 161 164
Monterey Shale: Strongly support 21.8% | 19.7%  17.2% | 343%  16.0% | 16.6%  20.1% | 21.1%  33.6%
SW support 24.6% | 302%  19.9% | 27.7%  21.9% | 21.2%  26.8% | 295%  22.7%
Support 46.3% | 49.8% 37.1% | 62.0% 37.8% | 37.8% 46.9% | 50.5% 56.3%
Can't say 240% | 22.5%  35.6% | 11.2%  23.4% | 347%  19.7% | 22.2%  12.9%
Oppose 29.7% | 27.6% 27.3% | 26.8% 38.8% | 27.6% 33.4% | 27.2%  30.9%
SW oppose 146% | 13.8%  15.0% | 14.4%  153% | 149%  16.5% | 13.8%  12.5%
Strongly oppose 15.1% | 13.9%  12.4% | 125%  23.5% | 12.7%  16.9% | 13.4%  18.4%
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Nuclear power usage Sample Size 825 184 260 206 174 283 216 161 164
Greatly increase 15.7% 17.5% 8.5% 29.3% 8.2% 10.8% 14.2% 14.8% 26.8%
Somewhat increase 19.1% | 23.3% 10.6% 27.5% 17.7% 11.6% 22.8% 23.3% 23.2%
Increase 34.8% | 40.8% 19.1% 56.7% 25.9% 22.4% 37.0% 38.1% 50.0%
Neither increase or decrease 24.9% 23.3% 29.5% 21.9% 23.5% 25.7% 22.0% 29.0% 23.4%
Decrease 29.5% | 29.8% 33.2% 16.6% 39.0% 37.9% 31.3% 21.0% 21.0%
Somewhat decrease 12.2% 10.3% 15.1% 7.2% 15.9% 15.3% 13.6% 9.3% 8.1%
Greatly decrease/Eliminate 17.3% 19.5% 18.1% 9.3% 23.2% 22.6% 17.8% 11.7% 12.9%
Can't say 10.8% 6.1% 18.2% 4.8% 11.6% 13.9% 9.7% 11.9% 5.6%
Solar power usage Sample Size 825 184 260 206 174 283 216 161 164
Greatly increase 51.3% | 50.6% 47.2% 50.7% 58.7% 48.7% 55.7% 48.6% 52.7%
Somewhat increase 25.2% 27.2% 25.0% 26.1% 22.2% 21.6% 22.6% 33.5% 26.5%
Increase 76.5% | 77.9% 72.2% 76.9% 80.9% 70.3% 78.3% 82.0% 79.2%
Neither increase or decrease 14.4% 17.5% 15.4% 14.0% 10.0% 18.8% 13.6% 11.9% 10.4%
Decrease 5.2% 3.9% 4.1% 6.8% 6.5% 4.7% 5.4% 2.8% 8.3%
Somewhat decrease 3.1% 2.7% 2.7% 2.5% 4.9% 3.5% 4.4% 1.2% 2.5%
Greatly decrease/Eliminate 2.1% 1.2% 1.4% 4.3% 1.6% 1.2% 1.0% 1.5% 5.8%
Can't say 3.9% 0.8% 8.3% 2.3% 2.7% 6.3% 2.8% 3.3% 2.1%
Wind power usage Sample Size 825 184 260 206 174 283 216 161 164
Greatly increase 42.7% | 41.5% 40.8% 38.8% 51.6% 38.5% 44.1% 45.6% 45.4%
Somewhat increase 27.9% | 29.8% 26.4% 31.3% 24.3% 26.7% 30.5% 29.7% 24.9%
Increase 70.7% | 71.3% 67.2% 70.1% 75.9% 65.2% 74.6% 75.3% 70.3%
Neither increase or decrease 17.5% 20.3% 19.0% 16.6% 13.3% 21.0% 15.5% 17.1% 14.6%
Decrease 7.4% 6.7% 4.9% 11.2% 7.4% 7.1% 5.7% 3.0% 14.4%
Somewhat decrease 3.5% 4.6% 1.5% 4.8% 3.6% 3.7% 3.7% 1.2% 5.0%
Greatly decrease/Eliminate 3.9% 2.1% 3.3% 6.4% 3.8% 3.4% 2.0% 1.8% 9.4%
Can't say 4.4% 1.7% 8.9% 2.1% 3.4% 6.7% 4.2% 4.6% 0.6%
Water power usage Sample Size 825 184 260 206 174 283 216 161 164
Greatly increase 30.1% | 28.9% 21.7% 36.6% 36.3% 24.3% 37.1% 25.3% 35.6%
Somewhat increase 35.8% | 40.1% 33.0% 37.6% 33.3% 32.0% 32.6% 42.8% 39.6%
Increase 65.9% | 69.0% 54.7% 74.2% 69.6% 56.3% 69.7% 68.1% 75.2%
Neither increase or decrease 22.3% 24.2% 25.1% 19.8% 19.1% 27.1% 20.1% 20.5% 18.6%
Decrease 4.8% 3.5% 6.3% 3.0% 6.2% 6.5% 5.3% 2.7% 3.3%
Somewhat decrease 3.8% 1.6% 5.3% 3.0% 4.7% 4.7% 4.8% 2.2% 2.5%
Greatly decrease/Eliminate 1.0% 1.9% 1.0% 0.0% 1.4% 1.8% 0.5% 0.5% 0.8%
Can't say 7.0% 3.4% 13.9% 3.1% 5.1% 10.1% 4.9% 8.6% 2.9%
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Liquid Natural Gas usage Sample Size 825 184 260 206 174 283 216 161 164
Greatly increase 20.0% 21.3% 13.2% 31.9% 14.4% 15.5% 18.4% 18.5% 31.1%
Somewhat increase 30.9% 37.9% 24.2% 32.8% 30.9% 27.1% 28.2% 34.9% 36.9%
Increase 50.8% 59.3% 37.4% 64.8% 45.3% 42.5% 46.6% 53.5% 68.0%
Neither increase or decrease 26.7% 25.2% 31.8% 18.5% 30.3% 29.8% 27.9% 27.8% 18.6%
Decrease 10.1% 9.2% 8.9% 11.5% 11.1% 10.8% 16.5% 5.9% 4.5%
Somewhat decrease 6.6% 5.7% 5.7% 8.3% 6.7% 6.4% 11.6% 4.5% 2.2%
Greatly decrease/Eliminate 3.5% 3.5% 3.2% 3.2% 4.5% 4.4% 4.9% 1.3% 2.3%
Can't say 12.4% 6.3% 21.8% 5.3% 13.3% 16.8% 9.0% 12.9% 8.9%
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Education / Gender 18 to 54 / Education
Non-Coll Coll+ 18-54 55+
Data weighted by party, gender, age, ethnicity, education, and geography Total Male Female Male Female | Non-Coll  Coll+ | Non-Coll  Coll+
Coal power usage Sample Size 825 184 260 206 174 283 216 161 164
Greatly increase 8.5% 8.9% 6.1% 12.0% 7.3% 7.8% 12.1% 6.4% 7.0%
Somewhat increase 142% | 12.0% 15.6% | 16.4%  11.8% | 147%  13.3% | 13.0%  15.6%
Increase 22.7% | 20.9% 21.7% | 28.5% 19.1% | 22.5% 25.4% | 19.4%  22.5%
Neither increase or decrease 26.2% 27.9% 30.5% 22.0% 22.9% 33.5% 18.9% 22.4% 26.9%
Decrease 41.6% | 46.3% 28.1% | 46.8% 50.3% | 30.8% 49.3% | 44.2% 47.3%
Somewhat decrease 19.2% | 22.7%  12.5% | 233% 20.9% | 15.1%  22.0% | 195%  22.4%
Greatly decrease/Eliminate 22.3% 23.7% 15.6% 23.5% 29.4% 15.7% 27.2% 24.7% 24.9%
Can't say 9.6% 49%  19.6% | 2.8% 77% | 132%  63% | 140%  3.2%
Is all/part of your household Sample Size 825 184 260 206 174 283 216 161 164
supplied by solar power? Yes 132% | 95%  12.5% | 17.0%  13.7% | 15.0%  19.6% | 4.7%  10.0%
No 86.8% | 90.5% 87.5% | 83.0% 86.3% | 85.0% 80.4% | 953%  90.0%
In the past 12 months, have you |sample Size 825 184 260 206 174 283 216 161 164
encountered a change inyour  |yes positive 12.9% | 107%  93% | 21.5%  10.4% | 122% 26.1% | 58%  3.7%
employment status? Yes, negative 19.9% | 286% 192% | 13.0% 19.8% | 263% 19.1% | 17.5%  12.2%
No, no change 67.2% | 60.7% 71.6% | 655% 69.8% | 61.5% 54.8% | 76.7%  84.1%
Are you currently seeking a Sample Size 825 184 260 206 174 283 216 161 164
job/new position? Yes 323% | 352% 33.7% | 287% 313% | 413%  43.0% | 22.0% 12.5%
No 67.7% | 64.8% 66.3% | 713% 68.7% | 58.7% 57.0% | 78.0%  87.5%
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Marital status Sample Size 825 184 260 206 174 283 216 161 164
Married 43.2% 36.7% 39.8% 55.7% 40.1% 35.5% 41.8% 43.8% 57.4%
Single 32.7% 44.0% 29.4% 28.9% 30.3% 47.9% 45.1% 13.6% 9.1%
Divorced/Separated 13.8% 7.1% 16.5% 12.8% 17.9% 8.1% 8.4% 20.7% 24.0%
Widowed 6.3% 4.9% 10.8% 1.4% 7.1% 2.83% 1.1% 18.1% 7.9%
Domestic Partner 4.0% 7.2% 3.4% 1.2% 4.6% 5.7% 3.6% 3.8% 1.6%
Children Sample Size 825 184 260 206 174 283 216 161 164
Yes 55.9% 45.2% 64.5% 56.5% 53.7% 51.4% 46.0% 65.5% 67.3%
No 44.1% 54.8% 35.5% 43.5% 46.3% 48.6% 54.0% 34.5% 32.7%
Political ideoloogy Sample Size 825 184 260 206 174 283 216 161 164
Very conservative 13.0% 12.8% 9.6% 20.5% 9.5% 8.7% 12.3% 14.8% 19.6%
Somewhat conservative 25.8% 31.6% 27.4% 20.3% 24.0% 27.3% 20.6% 32.4% 23.9%
Somewhat liberal 22.0% 16.6% 22.9% 22.8% 25.7% 21.8% 24.4% 17.5% 23.7%
Very liberal 11.5% 7.9% 11.9% 8.5% 18.3% 12.2% 15.9% 6.7% 9.2%
Moderate/Independent 21.0% 23.4% 21.5% 22.1% 16.6% 20.9% 20.9% 24.7% 17.9%
Libertarian 2.8% 0.3% 2.0% 4.3% 4.8% 1.7% 4.5% 0.5% 4.6%
Other 3.8% 7.4% 4.8% 1.4% 1.2% 7.3% 1.5% 3.5% 1.0%
Vote history Sample Size 825 184 260 206 174 283 216 161 164
Vote straight Dem 21.8% 18.6% 27.0% 18.2% 22.0% 26.9% 23.8% 17.5% 14.8%
Vote mostly Dem 22.2% 21.0% 16.5% 22.0% 32.4% 18.6% 28.9% 17.8% 23.9%
Few more Dem than Rep 7.5% 6.4% 8.4% 7.7% 7.2% 6.7% 7.6% 9.1% 7.3%
Vote evenly 12.1% 13.0% 12.1% 12.0% 11.3% 14.0% 15.6% 9.7% 6.4%
Few more Rep than Dem 8.5% 6.6% 11.5% 10.1% 4.4% 7.2% 5.9% 13.4% 9.5%
Vote mostly Rep 14.5% 19.5% 11.2% 14.1% 14.8% 13.6% 9.0% 16.4% 21.5%
Vote straight Rep 7.9% 6.6% 9.7% 9.5% 4.4% 7.1% 5.4% 10.8% 9.5%
Vote Third Party 5.4% 8.3% 3.7% 6.5% 3.4% 5.8% 3.7% 5.2% 6.9%
Union Sample Size 825 184 260 206 174 283 216 161 164
Yes 18.8% 16.2% 15.9% 16.9% 28.2% 14.4% 21.9% 18.9% 22.2%
No 81.2% 83.8% 84.1% 83.1% 71.8% 85.6% 78.1% 81.1% 77.8%

Page 40



CBRT 2013 Issue Survey Series: Energy
Fielding Dates: 04/26/13-04/29/13
Margin of error = +/- 3.5%

Geography CA on the:
Los Orange Inland Central Central Northern/
Data weighted by party, gender, age, ethnicity, education, and geography Total Angeles County Empire SanDiego Valley Coast Bay Area Sierra Right track Wrong track
CA on the: Sample Size 825 224 67 85 74 109 50 167 48 341 484
Right track 41.4% | 43.8%  24.1%  34.1% 44.8% 41.9%  36.5%  49.7% 36.8% 100.0% 0.0%
Wrong track 58.6% | 56.2%  75.9%  65.9% 55.2% 58.1%  63.5%  50.3% 63.2% 0.0% 100.0%
Favorable/Unfavorable: Barack |sample Size 825 224 67 85 74 109 50 167 48 341 484
Obama Strong fav 20.4% | 25.8% 7.4% 22.1% 19.6% 22.5% 8.9% 20.7% 17.7% 34.6% 10.3%
SW favorable 33.2% | 352% 27.6%  27.8% 29.8% 32.6% 37.3%  37.3% 29.7% 48.2% 22.6%
Favorable 53.6% | 61.0%  35.0%  49.9% 49.4% 55.0%  46.2%  58.0% 47.4% 82.9% 32.9%
Unfavorable 43.1% | 36.3%  65.0%  44.6% 46.7% 38.7%  53.8%  39.8% 46.0% 14.0% 63.6%
SW unfav 15.4% | 16.0%  15.0%  11.9% 13.6% 11.7%  19.2%  19.0% 14.7% 8.9% 20.1%
Strong unfav 27.7% | 203%  50.0%  32.7% 33.1% 27.0%  34.6%  20.8% 31.3% 5.1% 43.6%
No opinion 2.5% 2.2% 0.0% 5.5% 1.3% 6.2% 0.0% 1.1% 4.1% 2.5% 2.6%
Not heard of 0.7% 0.5% 0.0% 0.0% 2.6% 0.0% 0.0% 1.1% 2.5% 0.6% 0.9%
Favorable/Unfavorable: Jerry  |sample Size 825 224 67 85 74 109 50 167 48 341 484
Brown Strong fav 9.1% 12.6% 4.1% 7.3% 6.4% 10.8% 8.3% 8.0% 8.3% 17.2% 3.4%
SW favorable 345% | 37.0%  20.4% = 22.6% 26.9% 32.1%  41.0%  46.4% 32.5% 54.5% 20.3%
Favorable 43.6% | 49.5%  24.6%  29.9% 33.3% 42.9%  49.3%  54.4% 40.8% 71.7% 23.7%
Unfavorable 42.7% | 373%  68.3%  49.2% 51.7% 41.5%  39.2%  34.0% 42.8% 13.6% 63.2%
SW unfav 233% | 21.8%  32.1%  20.2% 30.4% 245%  259%  19.5% 21.0% 10.8% 32.2%
Strong unfav 19.3% | 155%  36.2%  29.0% 21.3% 17.0%  133%  14.5% 21.8% 2.8% 31.0%
No opinion 11.6% | 11.7% 4.6% 17.7% 9.7% 10.9%  11.5%  11.6% 13.9% 12.3% 11.0%
Not heard of 2.2% 1.4% 2.5% 3.3% 5.3% 4.7% 0.0% 0.0% 2.5% 2.3% 2.1%
Favorable/Unfavorable: CA Sample Size 825 224 67 85 74 109 50 167 48 341 484
State Legislature Strong fav 4.2% 8.3% 1.2% 4.1% 0.0% 2.4% 4.3% 4.1% 0.0% 8.0% 1.5%
SW favorable 225% | 23.5%  13.6%  20.9% 26.6% 26.1%  23.7%  21.9% 19.9% 42.3% 8.6%
Favorable 26.7% | 31.8% 14.8%  25.0% 26.6% 28.6%  28.0%  25.9% 19.9% 50.3% 10.1%
Unfavorable 60.9% | 53.0% 79.4%  62.3% 56.4% 62.4% 60.8%  64.0% 62.5% 34.0% 79.9%
SW unfav 33.9% | 325% 41.8%  35.7% 30.3% 32.8%  28.8%  32.6% 43.7% 27.3% 38.5%
Strong unfav 27.0% | 20.6%  37.6%  26.5% 26.0% 29.6%  32.0%  31.4% 18.8% 6.7% 41.4%
No opinion 9.6% 12.8% 2.5% 11.8% 9.2% 6.0% 11.2% 8.7% 11.4% 12.4% 7.7%
Not heard of 2.8% 2.5% 3.3% 0.9% 7.9% 3.0% 0.0% 1.3% 6.1% 3.3% 2.4%
Favorable/Unfavorable: Sample Size 825 224 67 85 74 109 50 167 48 341 484
Democratic Party Strong fav 11.8% | 18.4% 3.0% 11.6% 4.7% 11.5%  15.3% 9.4% 9.8% 21.2% 5.1%
SW favorable 32.6% | 36.1%  25.8%  32.7% 34.6% 28.6%  223%  36.1% 29.9% 49.5% 20.7%
Favorable 44.4% | 54.5% 28.8%  44.3% 39.3% 40.0% 37.6%  45.5% 39.7% 70.7% 25.8%
Unfavorable 47.9% | 38.1%  68.4%  44.7% 54.7% 42.6% 57.0%  51.1% 51.6% 22.2% 66.0%
SW unfav 223% | 197%  23.5%  20.3% 24.1% 17.8%  207%  29.8% 19.2% 16.9% 26.1%
Strong unfav 25.6% | 18.4%  45.0%  24.4% 30.6% 248%  363%  21.3% 32.4% 5.3% 40.0%
No opinion 6.0% 5.7% 1.3% 9.3% 0.9% 15.6% 5.4% 3.4% 4.0% 5.6% 6.3%
Not heard of 1.7% 1.7% 1.4% 1.6% 5.0% 1.8% 0.0% 0.0% 4.7% 1.5% 1.8%
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Favorable/Unfavorable: Sample Size 825 224 67 85 74 109 50 167 48 341 484
Republican Party Strong fav 69% | 85%  73%  53% 8.5% 62%  88%  4.6% 7.2% 5.5% 7.9%
SW favorable 229% | 22.1%  35.8%  20.4% 29.0% 203%  23.7%  18.3% 24.1% 16.4% 27.5%
Favorable 29.8% | 30.5% 43.1%  25.6% 37.5% 26.5%  32.6%  22.9% 31.3% 21.9% 35.3%
Unfavorable 62.7% | 61.5% 54.1%  64.6% 57.4% 59.9%  59.6%  73.5% 57.6% 69.6% 57.8%
SW unfav 268% | 29.9%  382%  26.6% 22.5% 247%  31.1%  23.2% 16.2% 25.6% 27.6%
Strong unfav 35.9% | 31.6%  159%  38.0% 34.9% 35.2%  28.5%  50.3% 41.4% 44.0% 30.2%
No opinion 5.8% 6.3% 2.8% 8.5% 0.0% 9.8% 7.8% 3.6% 8.6% 6.9% 5.0%
Not heard of 1.7% 1.7% 0.0% 1.3% 5.0% 3.9% 0.0% 0.0% 2.5% 1.6% 1.8%
Most important issue facing CA |sample Size 825 224 67 85 74 109 50 167 48 341 484
today? Jobs/Econ 36.4% | 346%  260%  51.6% 33.2% 35.7%  32.2%  37.6% 38.9% 37.0% 36.0%
Edu/Schools 105% | 9.3% 5.7% 8.8% 8.8% 8.0% 19.2%  15.2% 9.1% 14.4% 7.8%
State budg/Deficit 18.1% | 18.8%  28.5%  17.1% 11.9% 19.2%  21.8%  14.4% 18.5% 12.9% 21.8%
Taxes 6.7% 7.6% 15.8% 4.4% 3.3% 2.7% 7.6% 8.2% 1.3% 5.6% 7.4%
Immigration 7.7% 7.2% 13.8% 7.3% 11.8% 12.2% 7.7% 1.7% 7.1% 6.6% 8.5%
Crime/Drugs/Guns 4.8% 3.0% 2.5% 3.5% 7.4% 7.3% 5.8% 3.6% 12.6% 5.6% 4.2%
Health care 5.9% 7.5% 1.3% 1.6% 0.9% 7.7% 2.3% 10.9% 2.9% 7.7% 4.6%
Gas prices 4.0% 5.4% 0.0% 4.3% 12.8% 3.2% 0.0% 0.8% 5.5% 3.0% 4.7%
Energy costs 1.3% 1.5% 1.9% 0.0% 2.5% 0.0% 3.5% 1.6% 0.0% 1.6% 1.1%
Water/Drought 1.4% 1.1% 0.0% 0.7% 4.6% 0.8% 0.0% 1.8% 2.5% 2.3% 0.8%
Trans/Infra 1.4% 1.8% 0.0% 0.6% 1.4% 1.1% 0.0% 2.6% 0.0% 2.3% 0.7%
Something else 1.8% 2.3% 4.5% 0.0% 1.4% 2.0% 0.0% 1.5% 1.5% 1.0% 2.3%
California's economy getting:  |sample Size 825 224 67 85 74 109 50 167 48 341 484
A lot better 3.3% 6.5% 0.0% 2.2% 2.6% 2.3% 4.0% 1.2% 4.3% 6.4% 1.0%
A little better 27.1% | 28.0%  15.4%  26.5% 19.7% 29.4%  24.1%  32.8% 30.5% 52.0% 9.6%
Better 304% | 345% 15.4%  28.7% 22.3% 31.7%  28.0%  33.9% 34.8% 58.4% 10.6%
Staying the same 35.0% | 31.6% 37.9%  33.9% 34.8% 33.3%  28.6%  41.6% 36.3% 32.6% 36.6%
Worse 34.6% | 33.9% 46.7%  37.4% 42.8% 35.0%  43.4%  24.5% 28.9% 9.0% 52.7%
A little worse 21.8% | 20.4%  30.2%  21.5% 31.9% 26.4%  28.0%  13.8% 12.9% 7.8% 31.7%
A lot worse 12.8% | 13.5%  16.5%  15.9% 11.0% 8.6% 15.4%  10.7% 16.0% 1.2% 21.0%
Your household economic Sample Size 825 224 67 85 74 109 50 167 48 341 484
situation getting: A lot better 36% | 61%  00%  3.7% 2.3% 51%  00%  2.3% 3.4% 6.1% 1.8%
A little better 18.6% | 24.9%  19.8% 8.7% 13.3% 202%  12.3%  20.0% 11.5% 28.1% 11.9%
Better 22.2% | 30.9% 19.8%  12.4% 15.6% 25.2%  12.3%  22.3% 14.9% 34.2% 13.6%
Staying the same 44.8% | 39.4%  423%  53.7% 46.3% 423%  53.1%  45.4% 50.9% 48.5% 42.2%
Worse 33.0% | 29.7% 37.9%  33.9% 38.1% 32.5% 34.7%  32.3% 34.2% 17.3% 44.1%
A little worse 23.8% | 18.4%  24.4%  24.7% 30.6% 253%  28.9%  24.7% 24.9% 14.8% 30.2%
A lot worse 9.2% | 113%  13.4% 9.2% 7.5% 7.2% 5.7% 7.6% 9.2% 2.5% 13.9%
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CA's economy compared to rest [sample Size 825 224 67 85 74 109 50 167 48 341 484
of country: Much better 3.7% 7.8% 1.2% 3.6% 4.7% 2.3% 4.0% 0.6% 0.0% 7.7% 0.9%
SW better 19.3% | 23.4%  11.3% 7.8% 10.3% 21.7%  17.7%  25.4% 21.2% 35.4% 8.0%
Better 23.0% | 31.2% 12.5%  11.4% 15.0% 24.0%  21.6%  25.9% 21.2% 43.0% 8.8%
About the same 35.9% | 29.2%  29.4% = 39.2% 37.8% 37.3%  36.4%  41.1% 46.3% 41.9% 31.8%
Worse 41.1% | 39.6% 58.1%  49.5% 47.2% 38.7%  42.0%  33.0% 32.5% 15.1% 59.4%
SW worse 28.7% | 27.0% 353%  37.0% 32.8% 30.3%  35.4%  20.2% 24.7% 13.6% 39.3%
Much worse 12.4% | 12.6%  22.8%  12.5% 14.4% 8.4% 6.6% 12.8% 7.8% 1.5% 20.1%
In the past six months, have you |sample Size 825 224 67 85 74 109 50 167 48 341 484
considered moving to another  fyes gefinite plans 43% | 89%  36%  3.6% 2.6% 17%  21%  19% 3.7% 3.7% 4.6%
state °';°°”""V for career Yes, still considering 213% | 22.0% 332% 233%  21.8%  19.8% 12.8%  17.9%  21.5% 15.1% 25.7%
growth? Yes, no longer considering 9.3% 7.9% 9.0% 10.0% 8.6% 11.9% 3.0% 10.5% 12.5% 8.0% 10.2%
No 61.3% | 57.0%  49.2%  59.5% 67.0% 61.1%  77.8%  66.3% 58.4% 68.6% 56.1%
Yes, unrelated to job 3.9% 4.3% 5.0% 3.6% 0.0% 5.5% 4.3% 3.5% 4.0% 4.6% 3.3%
Are taxes: Sample Size 825 224 67 85 74 109 50 167 48 341 484
Way too high 38.3% | 40.4%  495%  30.8% 49.9% 38.6%  37.6%  31.8% 30.9% 20.7% 50.8%
SW too high 38.0% | 40.8%  413%  46.9% 37.1% 33.7%  33.2%  33.4% 37.3% 45.4% 32.8%
Too high 76.4% | 81.2%  90.8%  77.6% 87.0% 723%  70.8%  65.2% 68.2% 66.1% 83.6%
About right 19.4% | 14.6% 9.2% 18.8% 8.8% 23.4%  259%  28.1% 28.1% 28.8% 12.9%
Too low 4.2% 4.1% 0.0% 3.6% 4.2% 4.3% 3.2% 6.7% 3.6% 5.2% 3.5%
SW too low 4.0% 3.3% 0.0% 3.6% 4.2% 4.3% 3.2% 6.7% 3.6% 5.2% 3.1%
Way too low 0.2% 0.8% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.4%
Limiting waste and inefficiency |Sample Size 825 224 67 85 74 109 50 167 48 341 484
in government A - Excellent 4.2% 6.9% 2.6% 5.0% 3.4% 4.5% 3.7% 2.4% 0.0% 5.9% 3.0%
B - Good 9.1% 8.6% 8.9% 8.2% 13.0% 8.7% 13.7% 8.9% 3.8% 17.7% 3.0%
C- Average 265% | 31.2%  19.3%  25.3% 19.9% 31.7%  18.7%  22.7% 36.0% 40.3% 16.7%
D - Poor 31.0% | 29.0% 30.7%  31.8% 30.5% 226%  32.8%  39.8% 26.2% 28.8% 32.5%
F - Failing 29.2% | 243%  385%  29.7% 33.2% 32.4%  31.0%  26.2% 34.0% 7.2% 44.8%
Encouraging small business Sample Size 825 224 67 85 74 109 50 167 48 341 484
growth A - Excellent 5.1% 8.0% 2.7% 6.6% 5.2% 4.9% 3.7% 3.0% 1.3% 7.0% 3.7%
B - Good 14.2% | 18.0%  12.2% 8.4% 11.8% 13.8%  203%  14.2% 8.3% 24.6% 6.9%
C- Average 37.0% | 387% 255%  33.8% 35.2% 37.7%  31.4%  40.7% 44.1% 48.5% 28.8%
D - Poor 259% | 22.8%  27.2%  35.5% 22.9% 248%  25.1%  25.7% 30.3% 16.4% 32.7%
F - Failing 17.8% | 12.5%  32.4%  15.6% 24.9% 18.9%  195%  16.3% 16.1% 3.5% 27.9%
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Encouraging large companies to |sample Size 825 224 67 85 74 109 50 167 48 341 484
bring and keep jobs in the state (5 _ gycellent 51% | 76%  00%  10.0% 2.4% 53%  37%  4.0% 0.0% 6.9% 3.8%
B - Good 11.9% | 14.7%  12.5% 4.6% 11.7% 13.0%  12.7%  12.4% 6.3% 23.1% 4.0%
C- Average 29.7% | 29.5%  21.4%  34.0% 26.7% 25.9%  16.6%  35.8% 40.2% 41.5% 21.4%
D - Poor 30.7% | 29.4%  34.0% = 25.9% 32.4% 32.9%  33.3%  28.8% 37.3% 24.3% 35.2%
F - Failing 22.6% | 187%  321%  25.4% 26.8% 229%  33.7%  18.9% 16.2% 4.2% 35.5%
Providing access to quality Sample Size 825 224 67 85 74 109 50 167 48 341 484
public education A - Excellent 57% | 64%  38%  9.2% 5.0% 6.9%  80%  3.8% 1.4% 9.5% 3.0%
B - Good 16.1% | 18.3%  13.8%  10.8% 14.1% 16.0%  15.1%  17.0% 19.8% 25.6% 9.4%
C- Average 36.1% | 342% 41.7%  33.0% 41.3% 37.1%  34.8%  34.5% 38.6% 39.9% 33.4%
D - Poor 26.7% | 26.4%  26.0%  35.1% 24.2% 245%  263%  26.4% 24.8% 19.9% 31.5%
F - Failing 15.4% | 14.7%  14.7%  11.9% 15.4% 155%  158%  18.3% 15.3% 5.2% 22.6%
Reducing the state budget Sample Size 825 224 67 85 74 109 50 167 48 341 484
deficit A - Excellent 40% | 66%  00%  5.6% 4.0% 45%  40%  2.4% 0.0% 6.8% 2.1%
B - Good 8.9% 9.5% 2.6% 5.8% 5.0% 14.0% 7.3% 11.9% 7.0% 17.3% 3.0%
C- Average 283% | 30.8%  28.7%  25.5% 30.4% 18.1%  33.0%  27.0% 40.0% 42.4% 18.3%
D - Poor 32.4% | 322%  23.0%  38.5% 26.9% 39.4%  33.9%  32.3% 26.8% 26.1% 36.8%
F - Failing 26.4% | 209%  458%  24.6% 33.8% 240%  21.8%  26.4% 26.2% 7.4% 39.7%
Limiting or eliminating Sample Size 825 224 67 85 74 109 50 167 48 341 484
unnecessary regulatory red tape (5 _ gycellent 40% | 88%  00%  43% 1.3% 6.4%  17%  0.0% 1.4% 6.9% 1.9%
B - Good 6.8% 9.3% 2.5% 6.0% 7.0% 3.5% 5.7% 8.2% 5.6% 12.4% 2.8%
C- Average 36.0% | 345% 351%  32.1% 35.4% 39.5%  33.0%  40.4% 31.6% 52.6% 24.2%
D - Poor 29.7% | 27.6%  32.5%  28.7% 26.3% 29.6%  34.0%  29.0% 41.4% 22.6% 34.8%
F - Failing 235% | 19.9%  29.9%  29.0% 30.0% 21.0%  255%  22.4% 20.0% 5.5% 36.3%
CA doing a good job using the  |sample Size 825 224 67 85 74 109 50 167 48 341 484
money it collects from Very good job 30% | 63%  00%  2.3% 0.0% 36%  40%  1.8% 0.0% 6.1% 0.8%
taxpayers? SW good job 115% | 137%  7.0%  13.0%  163%  117%  65%  10.2% 7.3% 25.8% 1.4%
Good job 14.6% | 20.0%  7.0% 15.3% 16.3% 15.2%  10.4%  12.0% 7.3% 32.0% 2.3%
Can't say 262% | 23.5%  26.5%  21.2% 24.1% 258%  23.1%  30.8% 37.9% 35.2% 19.8%
Not getting what paid for 59.3% | 56.5% 66.5%  63.5% 59.6% 59.0% 66.5%  57.2% 54.9% 32.8% 78.0%
SW aren't getting what they pay for ~ 25.8% | 28.0%  17.5%  17.9% 19.0% 29.6%  34.1%  30.0% 19.8% 25.2% 26.2%
Def. aren't getting what they pay for  33.5% 28.5% 48.9% 45.6% 40.7% 29.4% 32.4% 27.2% 35.1% 7.6% 51.8%

Page 44



MFour Research

CBRT 2013 Issue Survey Series: Energy
Fielding Dates: 04/26/13-04/29/13
Margin of error = +/- 3.5%

Geography CA on the:
Los Orange Inland Central Central Northern/
Data weighted by party, gender, age, ethnicity, education, and geography Total Angeles County Empire SanDiego Valley Coast Bay Area Sierra Right track Wrong track
CA's "green energy" policies Sample Size 825 224 67 85 74 109 50 167 48 341 484
impact on CA: Very pos impact 12.9% | 15.0% 2.5% 10.4% 10.4% 19.3%  13.0%  13.7% 8.3% 20.7% 7.4%
SW pos impact 34.6% | 31.0% 33.4%  33.3% 39.5% 32.4%  32.2%  41.2% 32.7% 47.6% 25.5%
Positive impact 47.5% | 46.1% 35.8%  43.8% 49.9% 51.7%  45.2%  54.9% 41.0% 68.3% 32.9%
Neither a pos or neg 33.5% | 37.7%  36.4%  34.6% 27.0% 29.6%  283%  30.6% 41.8% 27.0% 38.1%
Negative impact 19.0% | 16.2%  27.8%  21.6% 23.1% 18.7%  26.5%  14.5% 17.2% 4.8% 29.0%
SW neg impact 10.6% | 9.8% 13.7% 9.5% 15.7% 105%  11.7% 8.1% 12.0% 4.5% 14.9%
Very neg impact 8.4% 6.4% 14.1%  12.1% 7.3% 8.2% 14.8% 6.3% 5.1% 0.2% 14.1%
CA's "green energy" policies Sample Size 825 224 67 85 74 109 50 167 48 341 484
impact on CA jobs: Job creation 21.1% | 25.8%  16.8%  165%  13.2%  19.1%  195%  255%  17.0% 35.5% 11.0%
Can't say 52.4% | 521%  422% = 56.5% 49.3% 54.6%  48.1%  53.5% 60.4% 54.9% 50.6%
Job loss 265% | 22.0% 41.0%  26.9% 37.6% 263%  32.4%  21.0% 22.6% 9.7% 38.4%
Global warming: Sample Size 825 224 67 85 74 109 50 167 48 341 484
Serious threat 37.8% | 427%  23.9%  34.8% 29.2% 35.2%  33.7%  45.2% 38.1% 49.0% 30.0%
Moderate threat 33.2% | 31.1%  39.1%  30.4% 37.7% 35.1%  30.8%  30.3% 40.2% 35.4% 31.6%
No threat/Not real 204% | 15.9%  37.0%  20.5% 24.7% 240%  252%  16.6% 11.4% 7.8% 29.3%
Can't say 8.6% 10.3% 0.0% 14.4% 8.4% 5.6% 10.3% 7.9% 10.2% 7.8% 9.2%
Pay more for increased use of  |sample Size 825 224 67 85 74 109 50 167 48 341 484
green energy? Very willing 7.2% 8.8% 4.0% 6.1% 6.7% 9.1% 5.9% 7.9% 1.4% 11.8% 3.9%
SW willing 228% | 25.9%  14.4%  18.7% 22.1% 22.4%  18.2%  25.8% 23.2% 33.5% 15.2%
Willing 30.0% | 34.7% 18.4%  24.8% 28.8% 31.5% 24.1%  33.7% 24.6% 45.3% 19.1%
Can't say 17.1% | 157%  152%  22.7% 7.7% 18.7%  12.8%  18.3% 27.1% 20.4% 14.7%
Unwilling 53.0% | 49.6% 66.4%  52.5% 63.5% 49.8%  63.0%  48.0% 48.3% 34.2% 66.2%
SW unwilling 209% | 202%  243%  23.1% 15.4% 21.2%  30.5%  20.4% 16.0% 19.2% 22.2%
Very unwilling 32.0% | 29.4%  421%  29.5% 48.1% 28.6%  32.5%  27.6% 32.3% 15.0% 44.0%
AB32's effect on CA's economy  |sample Size 825 224 67 85 74 109 50 167 48 341 484
Very pos 6.5% 10.7% 1.2% 5.3% 4.4% 7.8% 6.2% 4.7% 3.3% 10.3% 3.8%
SW positive 252% | 27.6%  252%  25.7% 20.9% 242%  21.6%  27.0% 18.7% 36.2% 17.4%
Positive 31.6% | 38.3% 26.4%  31.0% 25.3% 32.1%  27.8%  31.7% 22.0% 46.5% 21.2%
Neither pos nor neg 28.7% | 29.9%  21.4%  28.2% 22.5% 245%  40.0%  28.6% 41.5% 31.2% 26.9%
Negative 29.7% | 203% 41.9%  33.3% 37.4% 33.4%  30.8%  28.1% 33.3% 12.2% 42.0%
SW neg 144% | 12.0%  16.9%  16.9% 13.9% 16.6%  11.9%  12.6% 22.4% 9.7% 17.7%
Very neg 153% | 8.3% 25.0%  16.5% 23.5% 16.8%  18.9%  15.5% 10.9% 2.5% 24.3%
1 don't know 100% | 11.5%  10.2% 7.5% 14.8% 10.0% 1.5% 11.6% 3.3% 10.1% 10.0%
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Taxing oil/natrual gas extraction [sample Size 825 224 67 85 74 109 50 167 48 341 484
in CA: Strongly support 18.9% | 20.7% 7.5% 17.1% 12.1% 21.8%  21.1%  22.3% 19.8% 27.5% 12.9%
SW support 30.5% | 33.7%  34.8%  30.2% 29.2% 29.9%  24.8%  29.5% 22.5% 41.5% 22.7%
Support 49.4% | 54.4% 423%  47.3% 41.3% 51.7% 45.9%  51.8% 42.3% 69.0% 35.5%
Can't say 22.0% | 21.7%  135%  25.4% 27.4% 20.2%  23.8%  21.5% 25.1% 19.5% 23.8%
Oppose 28.6% | 23.9% 44.2%  27.3% 31.3% 28.1% 303%  26.7% 32.5% 11.5% 40.7%
SW oppose 13.6% | 12.8%  203%  16.4% 17.3% 12.7%  14.2% 9.3% 14.3% 8.1% 17.5%
Strongly oppose 15.0% | 11.1%  23.9%  11.0% 14.0% 154%  16.1%  17.4% 18.2% 3.3% 23.2%
Vote Yes/No - Tax on oil and Sample Size 825 224 67 85 74 109 50 167 48 341 484
natural gas. Revenues to Strongly Yes 16.5% | 19.9% 9.0% 16.9% 17.3% 13.2%  19.6%  18.8% 5.3% 21.3% 13.1%
education, clean energy, county [, 0 13.1% | 168%  7.6%  8.9% 182%  139%  6.0%  9.8%  20.0% 19.0% 8.9%
infrastructure and services, and
state oarks. Initiative statute,  |L€an Yes 18.0% | 16.2%  18.4%  16.9% 13.4% 214%  114%  22.1% 20.4% 24.3% 13.6%
Yes 47.6% | 52.9%  35.0% 42.8% 48.9% 48.4%  36.9%  50.6% 45.6% 64.6% 35.6%
Can't say right now 25.9% | 26.8%  25.6%  28.4% 23.5% 285%  27.5%  24.9% 17.7% 26.0% 25.9%
No 26.5% | 203% 39.4%  28.8% 27.6% 23.1%  35.5%  24.4% 36.7% 9.4% 38.5%
Lean No 6.7% 5.4% 4.3% 11.8% 10.8% 3.7% 7.8% 5.8% 9.6% 2.8% 9.5%
SW No 3.9% 3.8% 6.1% 5.6% 3.5% 2.8% 6.3% 1.7% 7.0% 1.4% 5.7%
Strongly No 158% | 11.1%  29.1%  11.4% 13.4% 16.6%  21.4%  16.9% 20.1% 5.2% 23.3%
Ease enviro. regs to low price of |sample Size 825 224 67 85 74 109 50 167 48 341 484
gas: Very willing 23.7% | 25.7%  27.9%  29.4% 32.2% 23.2%  21.8%  16.1% 15.6% 17.2% 28.4%
SW willing 27.1% | 24.8%  315%  31.4% 31.5% 252%  35.1%  24.9% 21.9% 25.4% 28.4%
Willing 50.9% | 50.5% 59.4%  60.8% 63.6% 48.3% 57.0%  41.1% 37.5% 42.6% 56.7%
Can't say 20.8% | 213%  17.0%  19.4% 13.1% 25.6%  21.8%  20.4% 27.1% 21.4% 20.3%
Unwilling 28.3% | 283% 23.6%  19.9% 23.3% 26.0% 21.2%  38.5% 35.5% 36.0% 22.9%
SW unwilling 14.3% | 153%  18.9% 9.5% 7.5% 9.8% 15.6%  18.3% 17.2% 17.4% 12.1%
Very unwilling 14.0% | 12.9% 4.7% 10.4% 15.8% 16.2% 5.7% 20.3% 18.2% 18.6% 10.8%
Tapping oil reserves from Sample Size 825 224 67 85 74 109 50 167 48 341 484
Monterey Shale: Strongly support 21.8% | 22.5%  29.2%  21.0% 26.5% 226%  205%  18.5% 12.9% 13.5% 27.6%
SW support 24.6% | 22.9%  265%  28.3% 25.1% 23.7%  37.4%  19.7% 27.7% 24.7% 24.4%
Support 46.3% | 45.4% 55.7%  49.3% 51.6% 46.3% 57.8%  38.1% 40.6% 38.3% 52.0%
Can't say 24.0% | 263%  243%  24.7% 20.0% 23.0%  18.1%  23.6% 27.1% 23.6% 24.2%
Oppose 29.7% | 28.3%  20.0%  26.0% 28.3% 30.7% 24.0%  38.3% 32.3% 38.1% 23.8%
SW oppose 14.6% | 13.6%  11.0%  12.7% 16.5% 14.7%  15.0%  16.1% 18.8% 18.3% 12.0%
Strongly oppose 15.1% | 14.7% 9.0% 13.4% 11.9% 15.9% 9.0% 22.2% 13.5% 19.8% 11.7%
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Nuclear power usage Sample Size 825 224 67 85 74 109 50 167 48 341 484
Greatly increase 15.7% 17.8% 15.1% 11.6% 23.0% 13.5% 18.8% 12.2% 16.0% 11.4% 18.6%
Somewhat increase 19.1% 17.8% 14.5% 23.3% 24.0% 23.8% 22.7% 14.3% 19.9% 21.1% 17.8%
Increase 34.8% 35.5% 29.6% 34.9% 47.0% 37.3% 41.5% 26.5% 35.9% 32.5% 36.4%
Neither increase or decrease 24.9% 25.2% 28.6% 19.4% 21.0% 23.5% 25.2% 28.7% 24.0% 25.9% 24.2%
Decrease 29.5% 25.6% 37.9% 31.6% 28.0% 23.5% 29.0% 33.5% 35.4% 30.1% 29.1%
Somewhat decrease 12.2% 11.0% 19.9% 14.1% 11.4% 8.2% 12.2% 11.4% 17.3% 14.2% 10.9%
Greatly decrease/Eliminate 17.3% 14.6% 18.0% 17.4% 16.6% 15.3% 16.8% 22.0% 18.1% 15.9% 18.3%
Can't say 10.8% 13.7% 3.9% 14.1% 3.9% 15.8% 4.3% 11.3% 4.7% 11.5% 10.2%
Solar power usage Sample Size 825 224 67 85 74 109 50 167 48 341 484
Greatly increase 51.3% 47.3% 52.5% 58.8% 41.1% 51.1% 44.8% 55.3% 64.0% 57.7% 46.8%
Somewhat increase 25.2% 26.3% 19.0% 19.7% 29.6% 26.2% 35.3% 23.9% 22.7% 25.2% 25.1%
Increase 76.5% 73.6% 71.5% 78.5% 70.6% 77.3% 80.1% 79.2% 86.7% 82.9% 71.9%
Neither increase or decrease 14.4% 15.0% 18.7% 7.7% 20.3% 18.1% 12.3% 12.0% 10.3% 11.7% 16.3%
Decrease 5.2% 6.1% 9.8% 6.7% 6.2% 1.9% 6.0% 4.5% 0.0% 1.9% 7.6%
Somewhat decrease 3.1% 5.1% 1.6% 6.0% 4.5% 1.2% 4.3% 0.5% 0.0% 1.2% 4.4%
Greatly decrease/Eliminate 2.1% 0.9% 8.2% 0.7% 1.7% 0.6% 1.7% 3.9% 0.0% 0.7% 3.2%
Can't say 3.9% 5.3% 0.0% 7.2% 2.8% 2.8% 1.5% 4.3% 2.9% 3.5% 4.2%
Wind power usage Sample Size 825 224 67 85 74 109 50 167 48 341 484
Greatly increase 42.7% 39.3% 39.0% 48.0% 34.3% 40.5% 41.8% 48.1% 55.3% 45.1% 41.1%
Somewhat increase 27.9% 28.2% 27.4% 29.1% 29.4% 30.8% 33.3% 25.3% 20.3% 32.1% 25.0%
Increase 70.7% 67.5% 66.3% 77.1% 63.8% 71.2% 75.0% 73.4% 75.5% 77.2% 66.0%
Neither increase or decrease 17.5% 20.0% 21.5% 14.6% 17.2% 17.8% 16.7% 15.1% 14.3% 14.7% 19.5%
Decrease 7.4% 6.5% 9.8% 4.2% 15.3% 5.7% 8.3% 7.2% 5.4% 4.5% 9.5%
Somewhat decrease 3.5% 4.0% 0.0% 4.2% 11.4% 0.0% 3.2% 2.5% 3.9% 2.4% 4.2%
Greatly decrease/Eliminate 3.9% 2.5% 9.8% 0.0% 3.9% 5.7% 5.1% 4.8% 1.5% 2.1% 5.2%
Can't say 4.4% 6.0% 2.4% 4.1% 3.7% 5.3% 0.0% 4.3% 4.7% 3.6% 5.0%
Water power usage Sample Size 825 224 67 85 74 109 50 167 48 341 484
Greatly increase 30.1% 31.4% 27.9% 29.8% 23.1% 28.3% 34.3% 30.7% 36.0% 29.3% 30.6%
Somewhat increase 35.8% 31.9% 37.5% 35.4% 43.6% 39.7% 35.0% 34.8% 35.4% 37.8% 34.4%
Increase 65.9% 63.3% 65.4% 65.3% 66.7% 68.0% 69.3% 65.5% 71.4% 67.1% 65.0%
Neither increase or decrease 22.3% 25.1% 22.6% 22.4% 21.3% 17.4% 24.4% 23.6% 14.9% 22.5% 22.2%
Decrease 4.8% 4.8% 9.3% 0.6% 4.5% 6.7% 4.7% 3.0% 8.5% 4.5% 5.0%
Somewhat decrease 3.8% 3.9% 9.3% 0.6% 2.7% 5.2% 4.7% 1.5% 6.2% 4.1% 3.6%
Greatly decrease/Eliminate 1.0% 0.9% 0.0% 0.0% 1.9% 1.4% 0.0% 1.5% 2.3% 0.4% 1.5%
Can't say 7.0% 6.8% 2.7% 11.7% 7.4% 8.0% 1.5% 7.9% 5.1% 6.0% 7.7%
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Liquid Natural Gas usage Sample Size 825 224 67 85 74 109 50 167 48 341 484
Greatly increase 20.0% 20.8% 22.7% 22.2% 19.4% 16.4% 20.2% 20.6% 14.6% 17.2% 21.9%
Somewhat increase 30.9% 26.8% 31.9% 34.9% 33.0% 35.4% 44.7% 25.9% 30.1% 32.1% 29.9%
Increase 50.8% 47.7% 54.6% 57.1% 52.3% 51.8% 64.9% 46.5% 44.6% 49.3% 51.8%
Neither increase or decrease 26.7% 27.4% 30.9% 20.7% 25.5% 22.2% 18.5% 29.5% 38.6% 27.6% 26.1%
Decrease 10.1% 11.6% 10.9% 7.0% 10.0% 11.3% 7.8% 9.3% 9.8% 10.6% 9.7%
Somewhat decrease 6.6% 7.1% 7.2% 5.2% 8.7% 5.5% 7.8% 5.2% 7.8% 6.9% 6.3%
Greatly decrease/Eliminate 3.5% 4.5% 3.7% 1.8% 1.3% 5.8% 0.0% 4.1% 2.0% 3.7% 3.4%
Can't say 12.4% 13.3% 3.7% 15.1% 12.2% 14.8% 8.9% 14.7% 6.9% 12.4% 12.4%
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Coal power usage Sample Size 825 224 67 85 74 109 50 167 48 341 484
Greatly increase 85% | 13.0%  9.0% 9.7% 7.3% 8.0% 4.5% 5.4% 2.1% 7.0% 9.5%
Somewhat increase 142% | 15.8%  18.2%  15.8% 15.0% 13.7%  9.8% 11.1% 13.2% 14.2% 14.2%
Increase 22.7% | 28.8%  27.3%  25.6% 22.3% 21.7%  14.3%  16.5% 15.3% 21.2% 23.7%
Neither increase or decrease 26.2% 23.1% 39.0% 26.1% 30.1% 26.1% 31.4% 20.9% 30.2% 23.2% 28.3%
Decrease 41.6% | 36.2%  29.6%  41.5% 36.0%  41.2%  44.0%  54.9% 44.0% 48.1% 37.0%
Somewhat decrease 19.2% | 19.0%  6.6% 22.1% 17.3% 18.9%  32.5%  20.3% 19.3% 22.3% 17.1%
Greatly decrease/Eliminate 223% | 17.2%  23.0%  19.4% 18.6% 223%  115%  34.6% 24.7% 25.8% 19.9%
Can't say 96% | 11.9%  4.1% 6.9% 11.6% 11.0%  10.3% 7.8% 10.5% 7.5% 11.1%
Is all/part of your household Sample Size 825 224 67 85 74 109 50 167 48 341 484
supplied by solar power? Yes 13.2% | 182%  14.7%  11.6% 11.9% 12.7% 4.9% 10.1% 13.4% 17.9% 9.9%
No 86.8% | 81.8% 853%  88.4% 88.1% 87.3%  95.1%  89.9% 86.6% 82.1% 90.1%
In the past 12 months, have you |sample Size 825 224 67 85 74 109 50 167 48 341 484
encountered a change inyour  fyes positive 129% | 233%  86%  5.5% 120%  94%  81%  109%  4.7% 21.7% 6.7%
employment status? Yes, negative 19.9% | 17.5%  262%  183%  333%  243%  93%  149%  22.3% 17.0% 21.9%
No, no change 67.2% | 59.2%  65.2%  76.3% 54.7% 66.3%  82.6%  74.2% 73.0% 61.3% 71.4%
Are you currently seeking a Sample Size 825 224 67 85 74 109 50 167 48 341 484
job/new position? Yes 323% | 36.1%  29.2%  43.0%  427%  31.6%  14.1%  259%  26.1% 32.5% 32.1%
No 67.7% | 63.9%  70.8%  57.0% 57.3% 68.4%  85.9%  74.1% 73.9% 67.5% 67.9%
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Marital status Sample Size 825 224 67 85 74 109 50 167 48 341 484
Married 43.2% 42.0% 54.9% 34.6% 51.0% 42.7% 41.4% 39.2% 51.3% 39.6% 45.7%
Single 32.7% 38.6% 16.7% 33.0% 30.4% 30.2% 33.6% 36.4% 23.3% 38.4% 28.8%
Divorced/Separated 13.8% 11.4% 16.7% 14.2% 12.6% 15.1% 13.7% 14.2% 17.3% 12.5% 14.7%
Widowed 6.3% 4.2% 5.5% 14.0% 6.0% 5.7% 9.5% 6.2% 3.5% 5.5% 6.9%
Domestic Partner 4.0% 3.7% 6.2% 4.2% 0.0% 6.2% 1.7% 4.1% 4.6% 4.1% 3.9%
Children Sample Size 825 224 67 85 74 109 50 167 48 341 484
Yes 55.9% 51.6% 74.2% 53.3% 64.0% 60.7% 63.7% 43.9% 64.8% 50.4% 59.8%
No 44.1% 48.4% 25.8% 46.7% 36.0% 39.3% 36.3% 56.1% 35.2% 49.6% 40.2%
Political ideoloogy Sample Size 825 224 67 85 74 109 50 167 48 341 484
Very conservative 13.0% 13.6% 19.5% 14.4% 13.9% 12.1% 10.7% 11.4% 7.3% 7.3% 17.0%
Somewhat conservative 25.8% 24.2% 38.0% 23.9% 28.6% 24.2% 20.0% 22.7% 36.2% 17.2% 31.9%
Somewhat liberal 22.0% 22.9% 14.9% 17.3% 22.8% 23.5% 18.9% 25.6% 22.5% 30.1% 16.3%
Very liberal 11.5% 12.8% 7.1% 14.7% 10.3% 10.8% 7.5% 12.6% 9.7% 17.5% 7.3%
Moderate/Independent 21.0% 19.0% 17.6% 26.0% 15.1% 23.4% 34.5% 20.3% 18.6% 21.6% 20.6%
Libertarian 2.8% 2.9% 2.9% 0.0% 2.3% 4.1% 3.2% 3.3% 2.7% 2.8% 2.8%
Other 3.8% 4.6% 0.0% 3.6% 6.9% 1.9% 5.2% 4.0% 3.0% 3.4% 4.0%
Vote history Sample Size 825 224 67 85 74 109 50 167 48 341 484
Vote straight Dem 21.8% 32.5% 5.3% 26.0% 7.7% 22.1% 15.5% 22.0% 15.6% 32.6% 14.3%
Vote mostly Dem 22.2% 21.9% 17.5% 20.5% 29.3% 17.6% 22.8% 25.6% 21.1% 33.5% 14.3%
Few more Dem than Rep 7.5% 5.0% 4.6% 8.4% 9.4% 11.8% 6.5% 8.7% 6.1% 7.0% 7.9%
Vote evenly 12.1% 11.8% 14.1% 12.3% 8.5% 14.5% 6.8% 11.6% 17.2% 11.1% 12.8%
Few more Rep than Dem 8.5% 7.0% 17.7% 9.6% 6.8% 5.7% 11.7% 8.3% 7.6% 3.6% 12.0%
Vote mostly Rep 14.5% 11.4% 26.1% 15.4% 23.8% 14.8% 18.5% 7.3% 17.4% 5.1% 21.2%
Vote straight Rep 7.9% 5.8% 12.3% 7.0% 7.8% 9.0% 11.5% 7.3% 8.4% 3.1% 11.2%
Vote Third Party 5.4% 4.7% 2.3% 0.8% 6.6% 4.4% 6.7% 9.1% 6.6% 4.1% 6.2%
Union Sample Size 825 224 67 85 74 109 50 167 48 341 484
Yes 18.8% 20.2% 8.4% 18.6% 21.1% 22.6% 15.5% 17.5% 23.2% 20.9% 17.3%
No 81.2% 79.8% 91.6% 81.4% 78.9% 77.4% 84.5% 82.5% 76.8% 79.1% 82.7%
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Marital status Married
Divorced/ Domestic
Data weighted by party, gender, age, ethnicity, education, and geography Total | Married Single Separated Widowed Partner | Married Not married
CA on the: Sample Size 825 356 270 114 52 33 356 469
Right track 41.4% | 37.9% 485%  37.5% 35.9% 42.5% | 37.9% 44.0%
Wrong track 58.6% | 62.1% 51.5%  62.5% 64.1% 57.5% | 62.1% 56.0%
Favorable/Unfavorable: Barack |sample Size 825 356 270 114 52 33 356 469
Obama Strong fav 204% | 19.1% 21.8%  21.0% 13.7% 31.6% | 19.1% 21.4%
SW favorable 33.2% | 32.2% 352%  34.5% 29.7% 29.0% | 32.2% 34.0%
Favorable 53.6% | 51.3% 57.0%  55.5% 43.5% 60.6% | 51.3% 55.4%
Unfavorable 43.1% | 44.9% 39.2%  43.3% 56.5% 33.2% | 44.9% 41.7%
SW unfav 15.4% | 14.7% 17.5%  14.8% 14.2% 10.6% | 14.7% 16.0%
Strong unfav 27.7% | 30.2% 21.8%  28.5% 42.4% 226% | 30.2% 25.8%
No opinion 2.5% 26%  3.1% 1.3% 0.0% 6.2% 2.6% 2.5%
Not heard of 0.7% 1.2%  0.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 1.2% 0.4%
Favorable/Unfavorable: Jerry  |sample Size 825 356 270 114 52 33 356 469
Brown Strong fav 9.1% 8.9%  10.5% 9.3% 1.3% 12.3% 8.9% 9.3%
SW favorable 34.5% | 33.1% 31.8%  40.0% 36.2% 49.5% | 33.1% 35.5%
Favorable 43.6% | 41.9% 423% 49.3% 37.6% 61.8% | 41.9% 44.8%
Unfavorable 42.7% | 48.0% 35.3%  41.8% 56.3% 26.5% | 48.0% 38.6%
SW unfav 233% | 23.3% 22.6%  20.1% 40.5% 13.6% | 23.3% 23.4%
Strong unfav 19.3% | 24.8% 12.7%  21.6% 15.8% 12.9% | 24.8% 15.2%
No opinion 11.6% | 86% 18.5% 8.3% 2.7% 11.7% 8.6% 13.8%
Not heard of 2.2% 1.4%  3.8% 0.6% 3.4% 0.0% 1.4% 2.7%
Favorable/Unfavorable: CA Sample Size 825 356 270 114 52 33 356 469
State Legislature Strong fav 42% | 51%  4.8% 2.2% 0.0% 2.5% 5.1% 3.5%
SW favorable 225% | 18.2% 27.2%  24.3% 21.5% 27.1% | 18.2% 25.8%
Favorable 26.7% | 23.2% 32.0%  26.4% 21.5% 29.6% | 23.2% 29.3%
Unfavorable 60.9% | 67.5% 49.4%  61.9% 73.8% 60.6% | 67.5% 55.9%
SW unfav 33.9% | 36.4% 29.3%  30.8% 42.9% 41.5% | 36.4% 32.0%
Strong unfav 27.0% | 31.2% 201%  31.1% 30.9% 19.1% | 31.2% 23.9%
No opinion 9.6% 57% 15.9%  11.0% 1.3% 9.8% 5.7% 12.6%
Not heard of 2.8% 3.6%  2.8% 0.6% 3.4% 0.0% 3.6% 2.2%
Favorable/Unfavorable: Sample Size 825 356 270 114 52 33 356 469
Democratic Party strong fav 11.8% | 11.7% 13.6%  11.6% 5.3% 82% | 11.7% 11.8%
SW favorable 32.6% | 29.8% 34.4%  37.4% 22.8% 47.4% | 29.8% 34.7%
Favorable 44.4% | 41.5% 48.0%  49.0% 28.0% 55.6% | 41.5% 46.5%
Unfavorable 47.9% | 50.9% 41.7%  48.0% 65.6% 38.3% | 50.9% 45.6%
SW unfav 223% | 19.6% 24.8%  22.5% 27.8% 213% | 19.6% 24.3%
Strong unfav 25.6% | 31.3% 16.9%  25.5% 37.8% 17.0% | 31.3% 21.3%
No opinion 6.0% 6.0% 8.1% 2.4% 3.0% 6.2% 6.0% 6.0%
Not heard of 1.7% 1.6%  2.2% 0.6% 3.4% 0.0% 1.6% 1.8%
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Margin of error = +/- 3.5%

Fielding Dates: 04/26/13-04/29/13

Marital status Married
Divorced/ Domestic
Data weighted by party, gender, age, ethnicity, education, and geography Total | Married Single Separated Widowed Partner | Married Not married
Favorable/Unfavorable: Sample Size 825 356 270 114 52 33 356 469
Republican Party Strong fav 69% | 73% 66%  81% 5.5% 25% | 7.3% 6.6%
SW favorable 229% | 28.0% 17.2%  17.0% 31.9% 18.8% | 28.0% 18.9%
Favorable 29.8% | 35.4% 23.9%  25.1% 37.4% 21.3% | 35.4% 25.5%
Unfavorable 62.7% | 58.7% 65.0%  72.0% 54.1% 68.8% | 58.7% 65.8%
SW unfav 26.8% | 28.4% 253%  29.0% 25.0% 17.1% | 28.4% 25.6%
Strong unfav 35.9% | 30.3% 39.8%  43.0% 29.1% 51.7% | 30.3% 40.2%
No opinion 5.8% 40%  9.8% 2.2% 5.1% 6.2% 4.0% 7.2%
Not heard of 1.7% 1.9%  1.3% 0.6% 3.4% 3.7% 1.9% 1.5%
Most important issue facing CA |Ssample Size 825 356 270 114 52 33 356 469
today? Jobs/Econ 36.4% | 32.9% 39.0%  42.9% 31.2% 38.6% | 32.9% 39.1%
Edu/Schools 105% | 11.0% 10.5% 8.3% 18.2% 0.0% 11.0% 10.1%
State budg/Deficit 18.1% | 20.4% 16.4%  16.2% 19.0% 13.1% | 20.4% 16.4%
Taxes 6.7% 83%  6.0% 5.9% 2.0% 4.5% 8.3% 5.4%
Immigration 7.7% 8.6%  5.8% 6.2% 13.4% 10.2% 8.6% 7.1%
Crime/Drugs/Guns 4.8% 51%  2.7% 7.4% 4.3% 11.4% 5.1% 4.6%
Health care 5.9% 3.9%  10.7% 4.2% 2.6% 0.0% 3.9% 7.5%
Gas prices 4.0% 3.9% 4.3% 2.2% 6.8% 3.6% 3.9% 4.0%
Energy costs 1.3% 23%  1.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 2.3% 0.6%
Water/Drought 1.4% 1.3%  0.9% 2.0% 0.0% 6.8% 1.3% 1.5%
Trans/Infra 1.4% 0.8%  1.0% 2.9% 1.0% 5.3% 0.8% 1.8%
Something else 1.8% 1.5% 1.7% 1.9% 1.4% 6.5% 1.5% 2.0%
California's economy getting:  |sample Size 825 356 270 114 52 33 356 469
A lot better 3.3% 34%  3.7% 3.1% 0.0% 4.5% 3.4% 3.2%
A little better 27.1% | 26.1% 282%  32.2% 25.7% 14.2% | 26.1% 27.9%
Better 30.4% | 29.5% 31.9%  35.3% 25.7% 18.7% | 29.5% 31.1%
Staying the same 35.0% | 343% 35.7%  28.1% 41.4% 49.9% | 34.3% 35.5%
Worse 34.6% | 36.3% 32.4%  36.6% 32.9% 31.4% | 36.3% 33.4%
A little worse 21.8% | 22.0% 20.5%  23.6% 23.9% 209% | 22.0% 21.6%
A lot worse 12.8% | 14.3% 11.9%  12.9% 9.0% 105% | 14.3% 11.7%
Your household economic Sample Size 825 356 270 114 52 33 356 469
situation getting: A lot better 36% | 41%  3.6%  2.7% 0.0% 63% | 4.1% 3.2%
A little better 18.6% | 19.5% 21.8%  11.6% 7.1% 243% | 19.5% 17.9%
Better 22.2% | 23.6% 25.4%  14.3% 7.1% 30.6% | 23.6% 21.0%
Staying the same 44.8% | 45.8% 43.2%  48.5% 45.7% 33.5% | 45.8% 44.1%
Worse 33.0% | 30.6% 31.4% 37.2% 47.2% 35.9% | 30.6% 34.8%
A little worse 23.8% | 22.7% 252%  19.3% 34.1% 24.0% | 22.7% 24.7%
A lot worse 9.2% 7.9%  6.2% 17.8% 13.1% 11.9% 7.9% 10.2%
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Marital status Married
Divorced/ Domestic
Data weighted by party, gender, age, ethnicity, education, and geography Total | Married Single Separated Widowed Partner | Married Not married
CA's economy compared to rest [sample Size 825 356 270 114 52 33 356 469
of country: Much better 3.7% 46%  4.5% 0.9% 0.0% 2.5% 4.6% 3.0%
SW better 19.3% | 16.0% 22.0%  18.3% 22.9% 30.4% | 16.0% 21.8%
Better 23.0% | 20.6% 26.5% 19.3% 22.9% 32.9% | 20.6% 24.8%
About the same 35.9% | 36.0% 35.9%  35.5% 38.0% 33.4% | 36.0% 35.9%
Worse 41.1% | 43.3% 37.6%  45.2% 39.1% 33.7% | 43.3% 39.4%
SW worse 28.7% | 29.2% 27.4%  32.4% 27.8% 21.8% | 29.2% 28.3%
Much worse 12.4% | 142% 102%  12.8% 11.3% 11.9% | 14.2% 11.1%
In the past six months, have you |sample Size 825 356 270 114 52 33 356 469
considered moving to another  fyes gefinite plans 43% | 66% 28%  17% 2.3% 25% | 6.6% 2.5%
state °';°°”""V for career Yes, still considering 213% | 23.9% 213%  18.8% 8.8% 21.4% | 23.9% 19.3%
growth? Yes, no longer considering 9.3% 9.2% 10.4% 7.1% 7.0% 12.6% 9.2% 9.4%
No 61.3% | 57.3% 60.0%  69.3% 80.5% 56.6% | 57.3% 64.3%
Yes, unrelated to job 3.9% 3.0% 5.4% 3.0% 1.3% 6.8% 3.0% 4.5%
Are taxes: Sample Size 825 356 270 114 52 33 356 469
Way too high 38.3% | 38.6% 33.4%  43.5% 43.9% 48.3% | 38.6% 38.1%
SW too high 38.0% | 40.7% 38.7%  29.7% 37.1% 33.6% | 40.7% 36.0%
Too high 76.4% | 79.4% 72.1%  73.2% 81.0% 81.9% | 79.4% 74.1%
About right 19.4% | 16.3% 23.5%  23.1% 13.8% 16.1% | 16.3% 21.8%
Too low 42% | 4.4% 4.3% 3.6% 5.2% 2.0% 4.4% 4.1%
SW too low 4.0% 40%  4.1% 3.6% 5.2% 2.0% 4.0% 4.0%
Way too low 0.2% 03% 0.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.3% 0.2%
Limiting waste and inefficiency |sample Size 825 356 270 114 52 33 356 469
in government A - Excellent 4.2% 41%  53% 3.0% 3.4% 2.5% 4.1% 4.3%
B - Good 9.1% 82%  13.5% 3.7% 3.9% 9.2% 8.2% 9.8%
C- Average 26.5% | 22.8% 36.4%  23.3% 11.2% 202% | 22.8% 29.2%
D - Poor 31.0% | 29.0% 25.1%  38.8% 56.8% 32.9% | 29.0% 32.5%
F - Failing 29.2% | 35.9% 19.7%  31.3% 24.6% 35.2% | 35.9% 24.1%
Encouraging small business Sample Size 825 356 270 114 52 33 356 469
growth A - Excellent 5.1% 5.8%  6.4% 2.9% 0.0% 2.5% 5.8% 4.6%
B - Good 14.2% | 12.0% 18.9% 5.4% 17.7% 24.1% | 12.0% 15.9%
C- Average 37.0% | 32.4% 43.6%  37.9% 35.1% 32.6% | 32.4% 40.5%
D - Poor 25.9% | 29.2% 19.0%  28.7% 37.6% 19.3% | 29.2% 23.4%
F - Failing 17.8% | 20.7% 12.2%  25.1% 9.6% 21.4% | 20.7% 15.7%
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Encouraging large companies to |sample Size 825 356 270 114 52 33 356 469
bring and keep jobs in the state (5 _ gycellent 51% | 53% 65%  2.0% 4.7% 2.5% 5.3% 4.9%
B - Good 11.9% | 12.7% 14.2% 6.2% 6.6% 13.2% | 12.7% 11.3%
C - Average 29.7% | 24.2% 35.4%  32.1% 29.1% 36.1% | 24.2% 33.9%
D - Poor 30.7% | 32.1% 253%  33.8% 45.6% 26.8% | 32.1% 29.7%
F - Failing 22.6% | 25.8% 18.6%  26.0% 14.0% 21.4% | 25.8% 20.1%
Providing access to quality Sample Size 825 356 270 114 52 33 356 469
public education A - Excellent 57% | 57%  65% 1.8% 3.4% 163% | 5.7% 5.7%
B - Good 16.1% | 15.6% 19.8%  15.7% 8.6% 4.6% 15.6% 16.5%
C- Average 36.1% | 34.9% 382%  34.5% 33.1% 42.1% | 34.9% 37.0%
D - Poor 26.7% | 27.3% 21.1%  30.6% 43.3% 27.0% | 27.3% 26.3%
F - Failing 15.4% | 16.6% 14.4%  17.4% 11.6% 10.0% | 16.6% 14.5%
Reducing the state budget Sample Size 825 356 270 114 52 33 356 469
deficit A - Excellent 40% | 48% 45%  3.0% 0.0% 25% | 4.8% 3.5%
B - Good 8.9% 7.7%  12.0% 9.2% 2.5% 5.9% 7.7% 9.8%
C- Average 283% | 26.9% 32.6%  26.1% 22.3% 24.4% | 26.9% 29.3%
D - Poor 32.4% | 32.6% 27.6%  34.0% 53.2% 30.7% | 32.6% 32.2%
F - Failing 26.4% | 28.0% 233%  27.7% 22.1% 36.5% | 28.0% 25.1%
Limiting or eliminating Sample Size 825 356 270 114 52 33 356 469
unnecessary regulatory red tape [ _gycejient 40% | 46%  4.4% 2.2% 0.0% 6.3% 4.6% 3.5%
B - Good 6.8% 8.4%  7.6% 3.6% 2.5% 0.0% 8.4% 5.5%
C- Average 36.0% | 32.2% 46.4%  30.6% 20.5% 33.9% | 32.2% 38.8%
D - Poor 29.7% | 28.1% 25.9%  32.4% 54.6% 30.6% | 28.1% 31.0%
F - Failing 235% | 26.7% 157%  31.3% 22.5% 29.2% | 26.7% 21.2%
CA doing a good job using the  |sample Size 825 356 270 114 52 33 356 469
money it collects from Very good job 30% | 3.8% 31%  19% 0.0% 25% | 3.8% 2.4%
taxpayers? SW good job 115% | 12.6% 14.0%  4.3% 8.3% 97% | 12.6% 10.7%
Good job 14.6% | 16.4% 17.1% 6.1% 8.3% 12.2% | 16.4% 13.1%
Can't say 26.2% | 20.9% 33.7%  22.0% 21.5% 42.6% | 20.9% 30.2%
Not getting what paid for 59.3% | 62.7% 49.1% 71.8% 70.2% 45.2% 62.7% 56.7%
SW aren't getting what they pay for 25.8% 24.4%  22.0% 35.6% 35.4% 22.5% 24.4% 26.8%
Def. aren't getting what they pay for  33.5% | 38.3% 27.1% 36.2% 34.7% 22.6% 38.3% 29.9%

Page 54



MFour Research

CBRT 2013 Issue Survey Series: Energy

Fielding Dates: 04/26/13-04/29/13
Margin of error = +/- 3.5%

Marital status Married
Divorced/ Domestic
Data weighted by party, gender, age, ethnicity, education, and geography Total | Married Single Separated Widowed Partner | Married Not married
CA's "green energy" policies Sample Size 825 356 270 114 52 33 356 469
impact on CA: Very pos impact 12.9% | 12.0% 158%  8.2% 7.5% 23.6% | 12.0% 13.5%
SW pos impact 34.6% | 32.7% 36.7%  29.8% 46.3% 37.1% | 32.7% 36.1%
Positive impact 47.5% | 44.7% 52.4%  37.9% 53.7% 60.6% | 44.7% 49.6%
Neither a pos or neg 33.5% | 30.1% 35.9%  44.4% 26.9% 23.5% | 30.1% 36.1%
Negative impact 19.0% | 25.1% 11.7%  17.7% 19.4% 15.9% | 25.1% 14.3%
SW neg impact 106% | 14.1%  6.2% 8.9% 14.0% 9.9% 14.1% 8.0%
Very neg impact 8.4% 11.0% 5.5% 8.8% 5.4% 6.0% 11.0% 6.3%
CA's "green energy" policies Sample Size 825 356 270 114 52 33 356 469
impact on CA jobs: Job creation 211% | 17.3% 28.7%  18.4% 13.8%  21.5% | 17.3% 24.0%
Can't say 52.4% | 51.1% 53.2%  53.5% 57.8% 46.2% | 51.1% 53.3%
Job loss 265% | 31.6% 18.1%  28.1% 28.4% 32.3% | 31.6% 22.7%
Global warming: Sample Size 825 356 270 114 52 33 356 469
Serious threat 37.8% | 32.6% 39.3%  45.7% 32.7% 63.7% | 32.6% 41.8%
Moderate threat 33.2% | 33.0% 36.6%  25.8% 43.0% 16.5% | 33.0% 33.3%
No threat/Not real 204% | 27.3% 11.8%  21.2% 19.1% 15.6% | 27.3% 15.2%
Can't say 8.6% 7.2%  12.3% 7.2% 5.2% 4.1% 7.2% 9.7%
Pay more for increased use of  |sample Size 825 356 270 114 52 33 356 469
green energy? Very willing 7.2% 8.8%  6.6% 5.7% 1.9% 7.3% 8.8% 5.9%
SW willing 22.8% | 202% 24.9%  20.7% 27.3% 33.0% | 20.2% 24.7%
Willing 30.0% | 29.1% 31.6%  26.4% 29.2% 40.3% | 29.1% 30.7%
Can't say 17.1% | 12.7% 21.4%  17.9% 13.9% 31.4% | 12.7% 20.4%
Unwilling 53.0% | 58.2% 47.1%  55.7% 56.9% 28.3% | 58.2% 48.9%
SW unwilling 20.9% | 21.7% 22.3%  19.0% 19.9% 103% | 21.7% 20.4%
Very unwilling 32.0% | 36.5% 24.8%  36.7% 37.0% 18.0% | 36.5% 28.6%
AB32's effect on CA's economy  |sample Size 825 356 270 114 52 33 356 469
Very pos 6.5% 75%  6.3% 3.1% 3.0% 14.4% 7.5% 5.7%
SW positive 25.2% | 22.4% 28.1%  24.9% 26.2% 30.6% | 22.4% 27.3%
Positive 31.6% | 29.9% 34.4%  28.0% 29.2% 45.0% | 29.9% 33.0%
Neither pos nor neg 28.7% 25.3% 31.4% 35.3% 21.6% 30.9% 25.3% 31.2%
Negative 29.7% | 37.4% 20.5%  28.8% 31.9% 20.1% | 37.4% 23.8%
SW neg 14.4% | 17.2% 12.3%  10.9% 18.1% 8.0% 17.2% 12.3%
Very neg 153% | 202% 8.3% 17.9% 13.8% 12.0% | 20.2% 11.5%
1 don't know 10.0% | 7.4%  13.6% 7.9% 17.3% 4.0% 7.4% 12.0%
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Taxing oil/natrual gas extraction [sample Size 825 356 270 114 52 33 356 469
in CA: Strongly support 18.9% | 18.0% 19.3%  21.3% 20.1% 16.2% | 18.0% 19.6%
SW support 30.5% | 28.2% 34.4%  27.8% 30.9% 31.4% | 28.2% 32.2%
Support 49.4% | 46.2% 53.6%  49.1% 51.0% 47.6% | 46.2% 51.8%
Can't say 22.0% | 20.6% 26.5%  19.0% 14.6% 22.7% | 20.6% 23.1%
Oppose 28.6% | 33.2% 19.8%  31.9% 34.3% 29.7% | 33.2% 25.1%
SW oppose 13.6% | 16.1%  9.9% 12.0% 21.6% 9.8% 16.1% 11.7%
Strongly oppose 15.0% 17.1% 9.9% 19.9% 12.8% 19.9% 17.1% 13.4%
Vote Yes/No - Tax on oil and Sample Size 825 356 270 114 52 33 356 469
natural gas. Revenues to Strongly Yes 16.5% | 17.2% 13.2%  22.8% 16.2%  13.8% | 17.2% 15.9%
education, clean energy, county [, 0 13.1% | 14.6% 13.1%  5.1% 247%  53% | 14.6% 11.9%
infrastructure and services, and
state oarks. Initiative statute, |L€an Yes 18.0% | 16.8% 19.1%  19.4% 19.2% 16.3% | 16.8% 19.0%
Yes 47.6% | 48.6% 45.4%  47.3% 60.0% 35.4% | 48.6% 46.8%
Can't say right now 25.9% | 22.2% 35.0%  23.0% 13.0% 226% | 22.2% 28.8%
No 26.5% | 29.2% 19.6%  29.7% 26.9% 42.0% | 29.2% 24.4%
Lean No 6.7% 65%  6.0% 5.7% 13.5% 8.2% 6.5% 6.9%
SW No 3.9% 49%  3.6% 1.7% 4.7% 1.9% 4.9% 3.2%
Strongly No 15.8% | 17.8% 10.0%  22.3% 8.7% 31.9% | 17.8% 14.4%
Ease enviro. regs to low price of |sample Size 825 356 270 114 52 33 356 469
gas: Very willing 23.7% | 28.6% 16.6%  26.7% 20.1% 25.5% | 28.6% 20.1%
SW willing 27.1% | 29.9% 25.0%  23.4% 35.0% 15.9% | 29.9% 25.1%
Willing 50.9% | 58.5% 41.6%  50.1% 55.0% 41.3% | 58.5% 45.1%
Can't say 20.8% | 17.5% 29.0%  17.0% 11.5% 17.0% | 17.5% 23.3%
Unwilling 28.3% | 24.1% 29.4%  32.9% 33.5% 41.6% | 24.1% 31.6%
SW unwilling 14.3% | 11.5% 15.4%  14.5% 26.3% 15.8% | 11.5% 16.4%
Very unwilling 14.0% | 12.6% 14.0%  18.5% 7.2% 25.9% | 12.6% 15.2%
Tapping oil reserves from Sample Size 825 356 270 114 52 33 356 469
Monterey Shale: Strongly support 21.8% | 29.4% 12.9%  23.5% 15.7% 16.0% | 29.4% 16.0%
SW support 24.6% | 24.5% 22.8%  22.4% 38.1% 25.2% | 24.5% 24.6%
Support 46.3% | 53.8% 35.7%  45.9% 53.8% 41.3% | 53.8% 40.6%
Can't say 24.0% | 20.3% 30.9%  22.8% 15.0% 25.1% | 20.3% 26.8%
Oppose 29.7% | 25.9% 33.3% 31.3% 31.1% 33.6% | 25.9% 32.6%
SW oppose 14.6% | 12.7% 17.4%  12.2% 23.0% 7.6% 12.7% 16.1%
Strongly oppose 15.1% | 13.2% 159%  19.1% 8.1% 26.0% | 13.2% 16.5%
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Marital status Married
Divorced/ Domestic
Data weighted by party, gender, age, ethnicity, education, and geography Total | Married Single Separated Widowed Partner | Married Not married
Nuclear power usage Sample Size 825 356 270 114 52 33 356 469
Greatly increase 15.7% 21.6% 7.9% 15.8% 18.6% 9.7% 21.6% 11.1%
Somewhat increase 19.1% | 21.5% 17.7% 14.1% 22.3% 18.1% 21.5% 17.3%
Increase 34.8% | 43.1% 25.6% 29.8% 40.9% 27.8% 43.1% 28.5%
Neither increase or decrease 24.9% 259% 25.1% 25.2% 19.0% 21.6% 25.9% 24.2%
Decrease 29.5% | 24.0% 34.2% 31.9% 29.8% 42.7% 24.0% 33.8%
Somewhat decrease 12.2% 9.4% 15.3% 13.2% 16.6% 7.8% 9.4% 14.4%
Greatly decrease/Eliminate 17.3% 14.6% 18.9% 18.7% 13.2% 34.9% 14.6% 19.3%
Can't say 10.8% 7.0% 15.2% 13.1% 10.3% 7.9% 7.0% 13.6%
Solar power usage Sample Size 825 356 270 114 52 33 356 469
Greatly increase 51.3% | 50.7% 47.8% 58.0% 52.0% 62.0% 50.7% 51.8%
Somewhat increase 25.2% | 25.5% 26.3% 20.4% 35.0% 12.7% 25.5% 24.9%
Increase 76.5% | 76.2% 74.2% 78.4% 87.0% 74.7% 76.2% 76.7%
Neither increase or decrease 14.4% 15.7% 14.4% 11.2% 11.7% 15.7% 15.7% 13.4%
Decrease 5.2% 5.1% 5.9% 5.1% 0.0% 9.5% 5.1% 5.3%
Somewhat decrease 3.1% 3.0% 4.7% 0.0% 0.0% 6.2% 3.0% 3.2%
Greatly decrease/Eliminate 2.1% 2.1% 1.2% 5.1% 0.0% 3.3% 2.1% 2.1%
Can't say 3.9% 3.0% 5.5% 5.3% 1.3% 0.0% 3.0% 4.6%
Wind power usage Sample Size 825 356 270 114 52 33 356 469
Greatly increase 42.7% | 41.9% 38.8% 44.4% 58.1% 53.4% 41.9% 43.3%
Somewhat increase 27.9% | 29.0% 28.5% 25.2% 25.6% 25.7% 29.0% 27.2%
Increase 70.7% | 70.9% 67.3% 69.6% 83.6% 79.1% 70.9% 70.5%
Neither increase or decrease 17.5% 16.6% 19.4% 18.7% 13.6% 13.8% 16.6% 18.2%
Decrease 7.4% 8.8% 7.1% 6.2% 2.7% 7.1% 8.8% 6.4%
Somewhat decrease 3.5% 4.1% 4.5% 1.7% 0.0% 0.0% 4.1% 3.0%
Greatly decrease/Eliminate 3.9% 4.7% 2.6% 4.5% 2.7% 7.1% 4.7% 3.4%
Can't say 4.4% 3.7% 6.3% 5.5% 0.0% 0.0% 3.7% 4.9%
Water power usage Sample Size 825 356 270 114 52 33 356 469
Greatly increase 30.1% | 31.6% 25.3% 35.7% 33.1% 29.9% 31.6% 29.0%
Somewhat increase 35.8% | 39.1% 36.0% 29.5% 33.5% 24.1% 39.1% 33.3%
Increase 65.9% | 70.6% 61.2% 65.2% 66.7% 54.0% 70.6% 62.3%
Neither increase or decrease 22.3% 204% 21.5% 24.6% 25.5% 36.7% 20.4% 23.7%
Decrease 4.8% 4.9% 6.6% 1.8% 2.7% 3.3% 4.9% 4.7%
Somewhat decrease 3.8% 3.9% 5.4% 1.8% 1.4% 0.0% 3.9% 3.7%
Greatly decrease/Eliminate 1.0% 1.0% 1.2% 0.0% 1.3% 3.3% 1.0% 1.1%
Can't say 7.0% 4.0% 10.8% 8.5% 5.2% 5.9% 4.0% 9.2%
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Marital status

Married

Divorced/ Domestic

Data weighted by party, gender, age, ethnicity, education, and geography Total | Married Single Separated Widowed Partner | Married Not married

Liquid Natural Gas usage Sample Size 825 356 270 114 52 33 356 469
Greatly increase 20.0% 22.8% 15.0% 24.1% 15.9% 21.9% 22.8% 17.8%
Somewhat increase 30.9% 37.1% 24.0% 23.8% 43.1% 24.6% 37.1% 26.1%
Increase 50.8% 59.9% 38.9% 47.8% 59.0% 46.5% 59.9% 43.9%
Neither increase or decrease 26.7% 24.7% 31.3% 26.1% 17.0% 28.1% 24.7% 28.2%
Decrease 10.1% 7.4% 14.5% 9.1% 4.4% 15.6% 7.4% 12.1%
Somewhat decrease 6.6% 5.0% 10.2% 3.2% 3.1% 10.4% 5.0% 7.7%
Greatly decrease/Eliminate 3.5% 2.4% 4.3% 5.9% 1.3% 5.1% 2.4% 4.4%
Can't say 12.4% 8.0% 15.3% 16.9% 19.6% 9.8% 8.0% 15.8%
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Divorced/ Domestic
Data weighted by party, gender, age, ethnicity, education, and geography Total | Married Single Separated Widowed Partner | Married Not married
Coal power usage Sample Size 825 356 270 114 52 33 356 469
Greatly increase 8.5% 11.1% 6.8% 4.7% 7.3% 8.8% 11.1% 6.5%
Somewhat increase 14.2% 20.4% 10.5% 7.5% 5.9% 13.3% 20.4% 9.5%
Increase 22.7% | 31.5% 17.3%  12.3% 13.2% 22.2% | 31.5% 16.0%
Neither increase or decrease 26.2% 26.5% 26.0% 31.1% 21.9% 14.5% 26.5% 25.9%
Decrease 41.6% | 36.3% 41.9%  46.0% 55.6% 58.6% | 36.3% 45.6%
Somewhat decrease 19.2% | 17.8% 20.0%  20.4% 25.8% 14.2% | 17.8% 20.4%
Greatly decrease/Eliminate 22.3% | 185% 21.9% 25.6% 29.8% 44.4% 18.5% 25.2%
Can't say 9.6% 57% 14.9%  10.7% 9.2% 4.8% 5.7% 12.5%
Is all/part of your household Sample Size 825 356 270 114 52 33 356 469
supplied by solar power? Yes 132% | 18.4% 102%  2.8% 9.2% 24.1% | 18.4% 9.3%
No 86.8% | 81.6% 89.8%  97.2% 90.8% 75.9% | 81.6% 90.7%
In the past 12 months, have you |sample Size 825 356 270 114 52 33 356 469
encountered a change inyour  |yog positive 129% | 150% 141%  6.5% 41% 16.8% | 15.0% 11.3%
employment status? Yes, negative 19.9% | 158% 26.9%  17.6%  13.0%  25.8% | 15.8% 23.0%
No, no change 67.2% | 69.3% 59.1%  75.9% 82.9% 57.4% | 69.3% 65.7%
Are you currently seeking a Sample Size 825 356 270 114 52 33 356 469
job/new position? Yes 323% | 25.9% 45.1% 25.8%  21.6%  351% | 25.9% 37.1%
No 67.7% | 74.1% 54.9%  74.2% 78.4% 64.9% | 74.1% 62.9%
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Marital status Married
Divorced/ Domestic
Data weighted by party, gender, age, ethnicity, education, and geography Total | Married Single Separated Widowed Partner | Married Not married
Marital status Sample Size 825 356 270 114 52 33 356 469
Married 43.2% | 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0%
Single 32.7% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 57.6%
Divorced/Separated 13.8% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 24.2%
Widowed 6.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 11.2%
Domestic Partner 4.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 7.0%
Children Sample Size 825 356 270 114 52 33 356 469
Yes 55.9% 81.7% 15.3% 69.8% 65.9% 46.3% 81.7% 36.3%
No 44.1% 18.3% 84.7% 30.2% 34.1% 53.7% 18.3% 63.7%
Political ideoloogy Sample Size 825 356 270 114 52 33 356 469
Very conservative 13.0% 15.5% 8.1% 16.2% 19.4% 5.2% 15.5% 11.1%
Somewhat conservative 25.8% | 30.1% 19.9% 25.7% 34.4% 15.5% 30.1% 22.6%
Somewhat liberal 22.0% 21.3% 24.9% 20.8% 13.7% 24.5% 21.3% 22.6%
Very liberal 11.5% 6.2% 14.2% 15.2% 12.8% 32.8% 6.2% 15.6%
Moderate/Independent 21.0% 20.4% 24.8% 19.1% 16.3% 12.0% 20.4% 21.5%
Libertarian 2.8% 3.9% 3.1% 0.7% 0.0% 0.0% 3.9% 1.9%
Other 3.8% 2.6% 5.2% 2.5% 3.4% 10.0% 2.6% 4.7%
Vote history Sample Size 825 356 270 114 52 33 356 469
Vote straight Dem 21.8% 18.7%  24.6% 27.8% 10.9% 30.3% 18.7% 24.2%
Vote mostly Dem 22.2% 21.9% 24.0% 19.3% 19.8% 25.7% 21.9% 22.5%
Few more Dem than Rep 7.5% 6.5% 8.0% 9.8% 6.8% 8.1% 6.5% 8.3%
Vote evenly 12.1% 12.1% 14.2% 11.1% 8.2% 4.1% 12.1% 12.1%
Few more Rep than Dem 8.5% 9.9% 5.9% 6.8% 17.0% 8.7% 9.9% 7.5%
Vote mostly Rep 14.5% 18.3% 9.4% 8.4% 29.9% 12.7% 18.3% 11.7%
Vote straight Rep 7.9% 9.0% 5.8% 10.5% 7.4% 4.1% 9.0% 7.0%
Vote Third Party 5.4% 3.6% 8.2% 6.4% 0.0% 6.1% 3.6% 6.7%
Union Sample Size 825 356 270 114 52 33 356 469
Yes 18.8% 27.8% 10.6% 12.2% 10.8% 24.5% 27.8% 12.0%
No 81.2% 72.2%  89.4% 87.8% 89.2% 75.5% 72.2% 88.0%
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Married / Gender Married / Children
Married Not married Married Not married Children
Data weighted by party, gender, age, ethnicity, education, and geography Total Male Female Male Female Yes No Yes No Yes No
CA on the: Sample Size 825 183 173 208 261 291 65 170 298 461 364
Right track 41.4% | 43.6% 31.9% | 42.4% 452% | 36.6% 43.7% | 385% 47.1% | 37.3%  46.5%
Wrong track 58.6% | 56.4%  68.1% | 57.6% 54.8% | 63.4%  56.3% | 61.5% 52.9% | 62.7%  53.5%
Favorable/Unfavorable: Barack [sample Size 825 183 173 208 261 291 65 170 298 461 364
Obama Strong fav 204% | 163%  21.9% | 156%  26.0% | 20.8%  11.5% | 17.4%  23.7% | 195%  21.5%
SW favorable 33.2% | 340% 30.3% | 358% 32.5% | 31.4% 35.8% | 304% 36.1% | 31.0%  36.0%
Favorable 53.6% | 50.3% 52.3% | 51.4% 58.5% | 52.1% 47.4% | 47.7% 59.7% | 50.5%  57.5%
Unfavorable 43.1% | 46.4% 43.4% | 441% 39.9% | 44.1% 48.6% | 51.0% 36.4% | 46.7%  38.6%
SW unfav 15.4% | 14.6%  14.9% | 17.4%  14.9% | 146%  152% | 17.4%  152% | 156%  15.2%
Strong unfav 27.7% | 31.8%  28.5% | 267%  25.0% | 29.5%  33.3% | 33.6% 21.2% | 31.0%  23.4%
No opinion 2.5% 1.6% 3.6% 3.6% 1.7% 2.3% 4.0% 1.3% 3.2% 1.9% 3.4%
Not heard of 0.7% 1.7% 0.7% 0.9% 0.0% 1.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.6% 0.9% 0.5%
Favorable/Unfavorable: Jerry  [sample Size 825 183 173 208 261 291 65 170 298 461 364
Brown Strong fav 9.1% 9.0% 8.7% 11.1% 7.9% 9.1% 7.8% 9.0% 9.5% 9.0% 9.2%
SW favorable 345% | 353% 30.7% | 35.7%  35.4% | 32.6% 353% | 37.3% 34.5% | 343% 34.6%
Favorable 43.6% | 443% 395% | 46.7% 433% | 41.7% 43.0% | 46.3% 44.0% | 43.4% 43.8%
Unfavorable 42.7% | 47.9% 48.2% | 40.2% 37.3% | 48.1% 47.8% | 41.6% 36.9% | 45.7% 38.8%
SW unfav 233% | 24.1%  22.3% | 245%  22.5% | 25.0%  153% | 21.9%  243% | 23.9%  22.7%
Strong unfav 193% | 23.8% 25.8% | 15.7%  14.8% | 23.0% 32.5% | 19.8%  12.6% | 21.8%  16.2%
No opinion 11.6% | 6.0% 113% | 109% 16.1% | 8.5% 9.2% 8.7% 16.7% | 8.6% 15.4%
Not heard of 2.2% 1.8% 1.0% 2.1% 3.3% 1.7% 0.0% 3.3% 2.4% 2.3% 2.0%
Favorable/Unfavorable: CA Sample Size 825 183 173 208 261 291 65 170 298 461 364
State Legislature Strong fav 42% | 6.2% 3.9% 5.2% 2.1% 5.0% 5.7% 3.2% 3.6% 4.3% 4.0%
SW favorable 22.5% | 17.9% 18.4% | 264%  25.4% | 18.6%  16.0% | 23.2%  27.3% | 203%  25.3%
Favorable 26.7% | 24.1% 22.3% | 31.6% 27.5% | 23.6% 21.7% | 26.4% 31.0% | 24.6%  29.3%
Unfavorable 60.9% | 70.3% 64.6% | 57.3% 54.8% | 67.4% 68.1% | 61.5% 52.7% | 65.2%  55.5%
SW unfav 33.9% | 35.1%  37.6% | 28.2%  35.0% | 35.8% 38.7% | 32.1% 31.9% | 345%  33.1%
Strong unfav 27.0% | 351% 27.0% | 29.1%  19.8% | 31.5% 29.5% | 29.4%  20.8% | 30.7% 22.3%
No opinion 9.6% 2.6% 9.0% 9.1% 155% | 4.9% 9.2% 9.6% 14.4% | 6.6% 13.4%
Not heard of 2.8% 3.0% 4.1% 2.1% 2.2% 4.2% 1.0% 2.5% 1.9% 3.6% 1.8%
Favorable/Unfavorable: Sample Size 825 183 173 208 261 291 65 170 298 461 364
Democratic Party Strong fav 11.8% | 10.9%  125% | 11.7%  11.9% | 11.1%  14.5% 7.8% 14.1% 9.9% 14.2%
SW favorable 32.6% | 33.2%  26.2% | 29.8%  38.6% | 30.6%  26.0% | 30.6% 37.1% | 30.6%  35.1%
Favorable 44.4% | 44.1% 38.8% | 41.6% 50.5% | 41.7% 40.4% | 38.4% 51.2% | 40.5%  49.3%
Unfavorable 47.9% | 50.9% 51.0% | 48.9% 43.1% | 50.0% 55.2% | 52.3% 41.8% | 50.8% 44.2%
SW unfav 223% | 163%  23.0% | 24.7% 241% | 19.4%  20.4% | 233% 24.9% | 209% < 24.1%
Strong unfav 25.6% | 34.5%  27.9% | 242%  19.0% | 30.5% 34.8% | 29.0% 16.9% | 30.0%  20.1%
No opinion 6.0% 3.5% 8.6% 7.8% 4.6% 6.4% 4.4% 7.6% 5.1% 6.8% 5.0%
Not heard of 1.7% 1.5% 1.6% 1.8% 1.8% 1.9% 0.0% 1.7% 1.9% 1.8% 1.5%

MFour Research

Page 61



CBRT 2013 Issue Survey Series: Energy
Fielding Dates: 04/26/13-04/29/13
Margin of error = +/- 3.5%

Married / Gender Married / Children
Married Not married Married Not married Children
Data weighted by party, gender, age, ethnicity, education, and geography Total Male Female Male Female Yes No Yes No Yes No
Favorable/Unfavorable: Sample Size 825 183 173 208 261 291 65 170 298 461 364
Republican Party Strong fav 69% | 95%  50% | 87%  49% | 7.5%  65% | 106%  43% | 87%  4.7%
SW favorable 229% | 303%  25.7% | 19.9%  18.2% | 29.6%  21.0% | 21.0% 17.8% | 26.4%  18.3%
Favorable 29.8% | 39.8% 30.7% | 28.6% 23.1% | 37.1% 27.5% | 31.6% 22.0% | 35.1% 23.0%
Unfavorable 62.7% | 57.5% 59.9% | 62.2% 68.7% | 56.2% 69.5% | 60.7% 68.7% | 57.9%  68.8%
SW unfav 26.8% | 29.1%  27.6% | 21.0%  29.2% | 27.9% 30.4% | 27.9%  242% | 27.9%  253%
Strong unfav 35.9% | 28.4%  32.3% | 41.2%  39.4% | 283%  39.2% | 32.8%  44.4% | 30.0%  43.5%
No opinion 5.8% 0.0% 8.3% 8.7% 6.0% 4.3% 3.0% 6.7% 7.5% 5.2% 6.7%
Not heard of 1.7% 2.7% 1.1% 0.6% 2.3% 2.4% 0.0% 1.0% 1.8% 1.9% 1.5%
Most important issue facing CA |sample Size 825 183 173 208 261 291 65 170 298 461 364
today? Jobs/Econ 36.4% | 304%  356% | 37.6%  40.2% | 32.1% 36.6% | 38.0% 39.7% | 343%  39.1%
Edu/Schools 105% | 108% 11.3% | 8.3% 116% | 12.0%  6.7% 9.8% 103% | 11.2%  9.7%
State budg/Deficit 18.1% | 21.4%  19.2% | 17.2%  15.8% | 21.7%  143% | 14.4%  17.5% | 19.0%  17.0%
Taxes 6.7% 8.3% 8.3% 8.4% 3.1% 7.8% 10.7% | 6.2% 5.0% 7.2% 6.0%
Immigration 7.7% 8.7% 8.5% 5.7% 8.2% 8.7% 8.3% 9.3% 5.8% 8.9% 6.2%
Crime/Drugs/Guns 4.8% 4.1% 6.1% 3.1% 5.8% 5.7% 2.3% 5.9% 3.9% 5.8% 3.6%
Health care 5.9% 3.4% 4.4% 8.4% 6.7% 3.4% 6.0% 5.0% 8.9% 4.0% 8.3%
Gas prices 4.0% 4.7% 3.1% 5.0% 3.2% 4.2% 2.7% 4.9% 3.5% 4.4% 3.4%
Energy costs 1.3% 3.6% 1.0% 1.3% 0.0% 2.0% 4.0% 0.8% 0.5% 1.5% 1.1%
Water/Drought 1.4% 1.6% 1.0% 2.1% 1.0% 1.4% 1.0% 2.1% 1.1% 1.6% 1.1%
Trans/Infra 1.4% 0.6% 1.1% 1.7% 1.8% 0.4% 2.9% 1.8% 1.8% 0.9% 2.0%
Something else 1.8% 2.5% 0.4% 1.3% 2.6% 0.8% 4.6% 1.9% 2.1% 1.2% 2.6%
California's economy getting:  |Sample Size 825 183 173 208 261 291 65 170 298 461 364
A lot better 3.3% 5.7% 0.9% 5.4% 1.4% 2.9% 5.5% 1.6% 4.1% 2.4% 4.4%
A little better 27.1% | 269%  252% | 27.9%  27.9% | 27.1%  21.6% | 27.5%  28.2% | 27.2% 27.0%
Better 30.4% | 32.6% 26.1% | 33.4% 29.3% | 30.0% 27.1% | 29.1% 32.3% | 29.7% 31.3%
Staying the same 35.0% | 32.9%  357% | 34.8%  36.1% | 33.6% 37.3% | 28.8% 39.3% | 31.8%  39.0%
Worse 34.6% | 345% 381% | 31.8% 34.6% | 36.4% 35.7% | 42.1% 28.4% | 38.5%  29.7%
A little worse 21.8% | 242%  19.7% | 185%  24.2% | 22.0%  22.3% | 27.8%  18.2% | 24.1%  18.9%
A lot worse 12.8% | 103%  18.4% | 133%  10.4% | 145% 13.3% | 14.4%  102% | 14.4%  10.8%
Your household economic Sample Size 825 183 173 208 261 291 65 170 298 461 364
situation getting: A lot better 36% | 48%  3.4% | 51%  16% | 37%  61% | 22%  37% | 31%  4.1%
A little better 18.6% | 22.1%  16.8% | 20.0%  16.2% | 209%  13.6% | 142% 20.0% | 18.4%  18.8%
Better 22.2% | 26.9% 202% | 25.0% 17.8% | 24.5% 19.7% | 16.4% 23.7% | 21.5%  23.0%
Staying the same 44.8% | 41.0% 50.8% | 46.9%  41.9% | 44.9%  49.8% | 42.0% 453% | 43.8%  46.1%
Worse 33.0% | 32.1% 29.0% | 28.0% 40.3% | 30.6% 30.5% | 41.6% 31.0% | 34.7%  30.9%
A little worse 23.8% | 25.8%  19.5% | 19.8%  28.6% | 22.1%  253% | 247% 24.7% | 23.1% 24.8%
A lot worse 9.2% 6.3% 9.6% 8.2% 11.7% | 8.5% 5.2% 16.8%  6.3% 116%  6.1%
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Married / Gender Married / Children
Married Not married Married Not married Children
Data weighted by party, gender, age, ethnicity, education, and geography Total Male Female Male Female Yes No Yes No Yes No
CA's economy compared to rest [Sample Size 825 183 173 208 261 291 65 170 298 461 364
of country: Much better 3.7% 6.3% 2.8% 5.9% 0.6% 5.1% 2.4% 1.6% 3.8% 3.8% 3.5%
SW better 193% | 17.2%  14.7% | 205%  22.8% | 16.6%  13.4% | 19.1% 23.4% | 17.5% 21.6%
Better 23.0% | 23.5% 17.5% | 26.4% 235% | 21.7% 15.8% | 20.7% 27.1% | 21.3% 25.1%
About the same 35.9% | 37.4%  34.6% | 359%  35.8% | 35.1% 40.3% | 31.1% 38.6% | 33.6%  38.9%
Worse 41.1% | 39.0% 47.9% | 37.6% 40.7% | 43.2% 43.9% | 48.2% 343% | 45.1%  36.0%
SW worse 28.7% | 24.6%  34.0% | 267%  29.5% | 29.2%  29.2% | 33.7%  252% | 30.9%  25.9%
Much worse 12.4% | 145%  13.9% | 10.9%  11.2% | 14.1%  14.6% | 145%  9.1% 14.2%  10.1%
In the past six months, have you [sample Size 825 183 173 208 261 291 65 170 298 461 364
considered moving to another  |yog gefinite plans 43% | 91%  40% | 17%  31% | 63%  81% | 45%  13% | 56%  2.5%
state °',°°“""V for career Yes, still considering 213% | 197%  28.4% | 22.1%  17.1% | 246% 21.1% | 19.9% 19.0% | 22.8%  19.4%
growth? Yes, no longer considering 9.3% 8.5% 9.8% 11.0% 8.1% 9.7% 6.6% 6.6% 11.0% 8.6% 10.2%
No 61.3% | 61.1%  53.3% | 58.6% 68.9% | 56.5% 60.7% | 64.9%  64.0% | 59.6%  63.4%
Yes, unrelated to job 3.9% 1.6% 4.6% 6.5% 2.9% 2.9% 3.5% 4.1% 4.7% 3.4% 4.5%
Are taxes: Sample Size 825 183 173 208 261 291 65 170 298 461 364
Way too high 383% | 37.9%  39.4% | 34.0% 41.3% | 367% 47.2% | 405% 36.7% | 38.1%  38.6%
SW too high 38.0% | 41.5%  39.9% | 31.6%  39.5% | 433% 29.3% | 352% 36.4% | 403%  352%
Too high 76.4% | 79.4% 79.3% | 65.6% 80.8% | 80.0% 76.5% | 75.8% 73.1% | 78.4% 73.7%
About right 19.4% | 13.6%  19.1% | 27.6%  17.2% | 159%  18.0% | 21.8% 21.8% | 18.1%  21.2%
Too low 4.2% 7.0% 1.6% 6.8% 2.0% 4.1% 5.5% 2.4% 5.0% 3.5% 5.1%
SW too low 4.0% 6.4% 1.6% 6.5% 2.0% 3.7% 5.5% 2.4% 4.8% 3.2% 4.9%
Way too low 0.2% 0.6% 0.0% 0.3% 0.0% 0.4% 0.0% 0.0% 0.2% 0.2% 0.2%
Limiting waste and inefficiency |sample Size 825 183 173 208 261 291 65 170 298 461 364
in government A - Excellent 4.2% 5.2% 2.9% 4.9% 3.9% 4.1% 3.8% 5.1% 3.9% 4.5% 3.9%
B - Good 9.1% | 102%  6.1% 121%  7.9% 8.2% 8.0% 7.0% 11.4% | 7.8% 10.8%
C- Average 265% | 16.7%  29.3% | 27.7%  30.5% | 24.0% 17.3% | 22.1% 33.3% | 233%  30.4%
D - Poor 31.0% | 29.2%  28.8% | 30.7%  33.9% | 28.9%  29.4% | 37.7%  29.5% | 32.1%  29.5%
F - Failing 29.2% | 38.8%  32.9% | 245% 23.9% | 347% 41.4% | 28.1% 21.9% | 323%  25.4%
Encouraging small business Sample Size 825 183 173 208 261 291 65 170 298 461 364
growth A - Excellent 5.1% 8.0% 3.4% 5.9% 3.5% 6.2% 3.9% 3.4% 5.2% 5.2% 5.0%
B - Good 142% | 11.7%  12.3% | 17.0%  14.9% | 12.4%  103% | 14.1%  16.9% | 13.0%  15.7%
C- Average 37.0% | 307% 34.2% | 345% 452% | 33.1% 29.2% | 33.6% 44.4% | 333% 41.6%
D - Poor 259% | 27.2%  31.2% | 23.6% 23.3% | 28.1%  33.8% | 30.9% 19.2% | 29.2%  21.8%
F - Failing 17.8% | 22.4%  18.9% | 19.0%  13.0% | 202%  22.8% | 18.0%  14.4% | 19.4%  15.9%
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Married / Gender Married / Children
Married Not married Married Not married Children
Data weighted by party, gender, age, ethnicity, education, and geography Total Male Female Male Female Yes No Yes No Yes No
Encouraging large companies to [sample Size 825 183 173 208 261 291 65 170 298 461 364
bring and keep jobs in the state |5 _pyceljent 51% | 7.6%  2.8% | 46%  52% | 57%  33% | 64%  41% | 60%  4.0%
B - Good 11.9% | 133%  12.1% | 14.4%  8.8% 13.7%  8.2% 8.5% 12.9% | 11.8%  12.1%
C- Average 29.7% | 17.9%  30.7% | 301% 37.0% | 23.8% 25.8% | 29.2% 36.7% | 25.8%  34.7%
D - Poor 30.7% | 32.9%  31.2% | 27.8%  31.2% | 31.6%  34.0% | 33.2% 27.7% | 32.2%  28.9%
F - Failing 22.6% | 28.2%  23.2% | 23.1%  17.7% | 25.1%  28.8% | 22.8%  18.6% | 243% = 20.4%
Providing access to quality Sample Size 825 183 173 208 261 291 65 170 298 461 364
public education A - Excellent 57% | 84%  29% | 65%  50% | 67%  12% | 61%  54% | 65%  4.7%
B - Good 16.1% | 141%  17.1% | 188%  14.7% | 153%  16.8% | 13.5%  18.2% | 14.6%  18.0%
C- Average 36.1% | 33.4% 36.4% | 357% 38.1% | 357% 30.9% | 32.1%  39.8% | 34.4%  38.2%
D - Poor 26.7% | 31.5%  22.8% | 23.5%  28.5% | 25.4%  356% | 313% 23.4% | 27.6%  25.6%
F - Failing 15.4% | 12.6%  20.7% | 155%  13.7% | 16.8%  155% | 17.0% 13.1% | 16.9%  13.6%
Reducing the state budget Sample Size 825 183 173 208 261 291 65 170 298 461 364
deficit A - Excellent 40% | 70%  24% | 48%  25% | 53%  24% | 35%  35% | 46%  3.3%
B - Good 8.9% 9.2% 6.1% 11.8%  8.3% 7.7% 7.9% 7.4% 11.2% | 7.6% 10.6%
C- Average 28.3% | 22.6% 31.5% | 27.6% 30.7% | 28.1% 21.6% | 255%  31.4% | 27.2% = 29.7%
D - Poor 324% | 33.4% 31.7% | 300% 34.0% | 31.9% 358% | 353% 30.5% | 33.1% 31.4%
F - Failing 26.4% | 27.8%  282% | 25.8%  246% | 27.1%  32.2% | 28.2%  23.4% | 275% = 25.0%
Limiting or eliminating Sample Size 825 183 173 208 261 291 65 170 298 461 364
unnecessary regulatory red tape | _ ycellent 40% | 78%  12% | 45%  27% | 46%  46% | 32%  37% | 41%  3.9%
B - Good 6.8% 8.2% 8.6% 7.5% 4.0% 9.0% 6.0% 3.0% 7.0% 6.8% 6.8%
C- Average 36.0% | 304% 34.1% | 348%  42.0% | 32.7% 29.8% | 313%  43.1% | 32.2%  40.7%
D - Poor 29.7% | 24.7%  31.6% | 29.0%  32.6% | 28.1%  27.9% | 37.0% 27.5% | 31.4% 27.6%
F - Failing 235% | 28.8% 24.5% | 242% 18.8% | 256% 31.8% | 256%  18.6% | 25.6%  21.0%
CA doing a good job using the  |sample Size 825 183 173 208 261 291 65 170 298 461 364
money it collects from Very good job 30% | 69% 05% | 49% 05% | 3.8%  3.9% | 15%  3.0% | 29%  3.1%
taxpayers? SW good job 11.5% | 11.9%  13.4% | 11.4% 102% | 11.8% 163% | 7.5%  125% | 102% 13.2%
Good job 14.6% | 18.8% 13.9% | 163%  10.6% | 15.6% 20.2% | 9.0%  155% | 13.2% 16.3%
Can't say 262% | 153%  26.8% | 32.2%  28.6% | 21.4%  18.8% | 269%  32.0% | 23.4%  29.7%
Not getting what paid for 59.3% | 65.9% 59.2% | 51.6% 60.8% | 63.1% 61.0% | 64.1% 52.5% | 63.4% 54.0%
SW aren't getting what they pay for ~ 25.8% | 27.0%  21.6% | 203%  32.1% | 24.5% 23.7% | 255%  27.6% | 24.9%  26.9%
Def. aren't getting what they pay for  33.5% 38.9% 37.7% 31.3% 28.7% 38.6% 37.3% 38.5% 24.9% 38.6% 27.1%
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CA's "green energy" policies Sample Size 825 183 173 208 261 291 65 170 298 461 364
impact on CA: Very pos impact 12.9% | 123% 11.7% | 16.9% 10.9% | 12.1% 11.6% | 10.8% 151% | 11.6%  14.5%
SW pos impact 34.6% | 29.1%  36.6% | 33.6%  38.1% | 32.6%  33.2% | 36.5% 359% | 34.1%  35.4%
Positive impact 47.5% | 41.4% 483% | 50.5% 49.0% | 44.7% 44.8% | 473% 51.0% | 457%  49.9%
Neither a pos or neg 33.5% | 25.9%  34.5% | 31.8%  39.4% | 30.3%  29.4% | 33.5% 37.5% | 31.5%  36.0%
Negative impact 19.0% | 32.7% 17.2% | 17.7%  11.6% | 25.0% 25.8% | 19.2% 11.5% | 22.9% 14.1%
SW neg impact 10.6% | 19.9%  8.0% 8.1% 7.9% | 143% 13.1% | 11.2%  61% | 13.2%  7.4%
Very neg impact 8.4% | 12.8%  9.2% 9.6% 37% | 107%  12.7% | 8.0% 5.4% 9.7% 6.7%
CA's "green energy" policies Sample Size 825 183 173 208 261 291 65 170 298 461 364
impact on CA jobs: Job creation 211% | 192%  153% | 31.7%  17.9% | 18.5%  11.9% | 19.9%  26.4% | 19.0%  23.8%
Can't say 52.4% | 47.0%  55.5% | 46.1%  59.1% | 50.2%  55.3% | 50.5% 54.9% | 50.3%  55.0%
Job loss 265% | 33.8% 29.2% | 222% 23.0% | 313% 32.8% | 29.6% 18.7% | 30.7%  21.2%
Global warming: Sample Size 825 183 173 208 261 291 65 170 298 461 364
Serious threat 37.8% | 31.9%  33.2% | 39.0% 44.1% | 34.0% 26.0% | 46.6% 39.1% | 38.7%  36.8%
Moderate threat 33.2% | 33.2%  32.8% | 34.4%  32.4% | 32.4% 358% | 293% 356% | 31.2%  35.6%
No threat/Not real 204% | 29.6%  24.8% | 18.0%  12.9% | 25.4% 357% | 17.7%  13.8% | 225% 17.7%
Can't say 8.6% 5.2% 9.2% 85%  10.6% | 8.2% 2.5% 6.5%  11.5% | 7.6% 9.9%
Pay more for increased use of  |sample Size 825 183 173 208 261 291 65 170 298 461 364
green energy? Very willing 7.2% | 101%  7.5% 5.6% 6.2% 8.5% 10.4% | 5.8% 6.0% 7.5% 6.8%
SW willing 228% | 202%  20.2% | 23.2%  25.9% | 20.8%  17.7% | 215%  26.5% | 21.1%  25.0%
Willing 30.0% | 30.3% 27.7% | 28.8% 32.1% | 29.3% 28.1% | 27.4% 32.5% | 28.6% 31.7%
Can't say 17.1% | 10.6%  150% | 22.7% 18.6% | 13.6%  8.6% | 189% 21.3% | 156%  19.0%
Unwilling 53.0% | 59.1% 57.3% | 48.5% 49.3% | 57.1% 63.3% | 53.8% 46.2% | 55.9%  49.3%
SW unwilling 209% | 22.6%  20.8% | 16.8%  23.2% | 21.1% 24.3% | 21.8%  19.5% | 21.4%  20.4%
Very unwilling 32.0% | 36.5%  36.5% | 31.7%  26.1% | 36.0%  39.0% | 31.9% 26.7% | 345%  28.9%
AB32's effect on CA's economy  |sample Size 825 183 173 208 261 291 65 170 298 461 364
Very pos 6.5% 9.5% 5.4% 6.7% 5.0% 8.1% 4.8% 5.3% 6.0% 7.0% 5.8%
SW positive 252% | 19.6%  25.2% | 31.1%  24.3% | 23.8%  16.1% | 25.7%  28.2% | 245%  26.0%
Positive 31.6% | 29.1%  30.7% | 37.7%  29.2% | 31.9% 21.0% | 31.0% 34.2% | 31.5% 31.8%
Neither pos nor neg 28.7% | 20.8%  30.0% | 28.0% 33.8% | 25.9%  22.6% | 27.5% 33.4% | 26.5%  31.5%
Negative 29.7% | 42.2% 32.4% | 25.9% 22.1% | 34.9% 48.8% | 28.7% 21.0% | 32.6%  26.0%
SW neg 14.4% | 191%  152% | 11.6%  12.8% | 155% 24.9% | 14.4% 11.1% | 15.1%  13.5%
Very neg 153% | 23.1% 17.1% | 143%  93% | 19.4% 23.8% | 142%  99% | 17.5%  12.4%
1 don't know 10.0% | 7.8% 7.0% 8.4%  14.8% | 7.3% 76% | 12.9% 11.4% | 94%  10.8%
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Taxing oil/natrual gas extraction [sample Size 825 183 173 208 261 291 65 170 298 461 364
in CA: Strongly support 18.9% | 24.9% 107% | 245% 157% | 189% 13.9% | 16.0% 21.7% | 17.8%  20.3%
SW support 30.5% | 30.7%  25.5% | 29.7%  34.2% | 27.2%  32.5% | 34.0% 31.1% | 29.7% 31.4%
Support 49.4% | 55.7% 36.2% | 54.2% 49.9% | 46.1% 46.4% | 50.0% 52.9% | 47.6% 51.7%
Can't say 220% | 152%  26.3% | 19.1%  26.3% | 21.7%  15.8% | 20.0% 24.9% | 21.1%  23.3%
Oppose 28.6% | 29.1% 37.5% | 26.7% 23.8% | 32.2% 37.8% | 30.0% 22.2% | 31.4% 25.0%
SW oppose 13.6% | 16.0%  16.3% | 8.2% 145% | 16.2%  15.8% | 14.5%  10.1% | 15.6%  11.1%
Strongly oppose 15.0% | 131% 21.3% | 185%  9.3% 16.0%  22.0% | 155% 12.1% | 15.8%  13.9%
Vote Yes/No - Tax on oil and Sample Size 825 183 173 208 261 291 65 170 298 461 364
natural gas. Revenues to Strongly Yes 165% | 181%  16.2% | 183%  14.0% | 158% 23.7% | 16.9% 153% | 16.2%  16.8%
education, clean energy, county [o ] 13.1% | 182%  108% | 85%  14.7% | 163%  69% | 11.6%  12.1% | 14.6%  11.2%
infrastructure and services, and
state oarks. Initiative statute. | L22nYes 18.0% | 17.0% 16.7% | 201%  18.0% | 15.4% 23.1% | 200% 18.4% | 17.1%  19.2%
Yes 47.6% | 53.3% 43.7% | 47.0% 46.7% | 47.5% 53.7% | 48.5% 45.8% | 47.9% 47.2%
Can't say right now 259% | 18.0%  26.6% | 242%  32.4% | 24.9% 10.1% | 22.7% 32.3% | 24.1%  28.3%
No 26.5% | 28.7% 29.7% | 28.8% 21.0% | 27.6% 36.2% | 28.8% 21.9% | 28.0% 24.5%
Lean No 6.7% 5.7% 7.3% 6.9% 7.0% 6.0% 8.4% 7.6% 6.5% 6.6% 6.9%
SW No 3.9% 3.6% 6.3% 2.6% 3.6% 4.7% 5.8% 2.9% 3.3% 4.0% 3.7%
Strongly No 158% | 19.4%  16.1% | 193% 104% | 168% 21.9% | 183% 12.1% | 17.4%  13.9%
Ease enviro. regs to low price of [sample Size 825 183 173 208 261 291 65 170 298 461 364
gas: Very willing 23.7% | 33.4%  235% | 253%  159% | 29.5% < 24.4% | 21.8% 19.1% | 26.7%  20.0%
SW willing 27.1% | 29.2%  30.6% | 22.7%  27.0% | 28.9% 34.1% | 283%  23.2% | 28.7%  252%
Willing 50.9% | 62.6% 54.1% | 48.0% 42.9% | 58.5% 585% | 50.1% 42.3% | 55.4%  45.2%
Can't say 20.8% | 15.7%  19.3% | 22.4%  24.0% | 17.8%  15.8% | 17.5%  26.6% | 17.7%  24.6%
Unwilling 28.3% | 21.8% 26.5% | 29.6% 33.1% | 23.7% 25.8% | 32.4% 31.1% | 26.9% 30.1%
SW unwilling 143% | 9.5% 13.6% | 11.0%  20.7% | 11.7% 10.7% | 16.1%  16.6% | 13.3%  15.5%
Very unwilling 14.0% | 123% 12.9% | 186% 12.4% | 12.0% 151% | 163% 14.5% | 13.6%  14.6%
Tapping oil reserves from Sample Size 825 183 173 208 261 291 65 170 298 461 364
Monterey Shale: Strongly support 21.8% | 367% 21.6% | 192%  13.5% | 301%  26.2% | 17.9% 14.9% | 25.6%  16.9%
SW support 24.6% | 303%  18.3% | 27.6%  22.2% | 24.6%  23.9% | 26.8% 23.4% | 25.4%  23.5%
Support 46.3% | 67.1% 39.9% | 46.8% 35.7% | 547% 50.1% | 44.7% 383% | 51.0% 40.4%
Can't say 240% | 104%  30.7% | 22.0%  30.6% | 21.7%  14.2% | 23.4% 28.7% | 223%  26.1%
Oppose 29.7% | 22.6% 29.3% | 31.3% 33.7% | 23.7% 35.7% | 31.9% 33.0% | 26.7% 33.5%
SW oppose 146% | 13.9%  11.4% | 143%  17.5% | 12.2%  14.8% | 144% 17.0% | 13.0%  16.6%
Strongly oppose 15.1% | 8.7% 17.9% | 17.0% 16.1% | 11.4% 20.9% | 17.5% 16.0% | 13.7%  16.9%
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Nuclear power usage Sample Size 825 183 173 208 261 291 65 170 298 461 364
Greatly increase 15.7% 32.2% 10.5% 16.3% 7.0% 20.7% 25.7% 14.1% 9.4% 18.3% 12.3%
Somewhat increase 19.1% 26.1% 16.7% 25.0% 11.3% 21.1% 23.7% 16.4% 17.9% 19.3% 18.9%
Increase 34.8% | 58.3% 27.2% 41.2% 18.3% 41.8% 49.3% 30.5% 27.3% 37.6% 31.2%
Neither increase or decrease 24.9% 22.1% 29.8% 22.9% 25.2% 27.7% 17.5% 19.9% 26.6% 24.8% 25.0%
Decrease 29.5% 15.9% 32.4% 28.9% 37.6% 22.8% 29.2% 33.6% 33.8% 26.8% 33.0%
Somewhat decrease 12.2% 9.3% 9.5% 8.2% 19.4% 8.8% 12.1% 15.4% 13.8% 11.2% 13.5%
Greatly decrease/Eliminate 17.3% 6.6% 22.9% 20.7% 18.2% 14.0% 17.1% 18.2% 20.0% 15.5% 19.5%
Can't say 10.8% 3.7% 10.6% 6.9% 18.9% 7.7% 3.9% 16.0% 12.2% 10.8% 10.8%
Solar power usage Sample Size 825 183 173 208 261 291 65 170 298 461 364
Greatly increase 51.3% | 48.1% 53.4% 53.0% 50.8% 51.0% 49.5% 52.5% 51.3% 51.5% 51.0%
Somewhat increase 25.2% 30.0% 20.8% 23.7% 25.9% 24.3% 31.1% 28.6% 22.8% 25.9% 24.3%
Increase 76.5% | 78.1% 74.2% 76.7% 76.6% 75.2% 80.5% 81.1% 74.1% 77.4% 75.3%
Neither increase or decrease 14.4% 16.3% 15.1% 15.1% 12.0% 16.6% 11.8% 10.2% 15.2% 14.2% 14.6%
Decrease 5.2% 4.6% 5.6% 6.1% 4.6% 4.8% 6.5% 4.5% 5.8% 4.7% 5.9%
Somewhat decrease 3.1% 1.4% 4.6% 3.6% 2.9% 3.1% 2.7% 1.2% 4.3% 2.4% 4.0%
Greatly decrease/Eliminate 2.1% 3.1% 1.0% 2.6% 1.8% 1.7% 3.8% 3.3% 1.5% 2.3% 1.9%
Can't say 3.9% 1.1% 5.1% 2.0% 6.7% 3.4% 1.2% 4.2% 4.9% 3.7% 4.2%
Wind power usage Sample Size 825 183 173 208 261 291 65 170 298 461 364
Greatly increase 42.7% 37.3% 46.8% 42.5% 44.0% 41.5% 43.5% 46.3% 41.7% 43.3% 42.0%
Somewhat increase 27.9% 33.1% 24.7% 28.4% 26.1% 28.2% 32.2% 30.1% 25.5% 28.9% 26.7%
Increase 70.7% 70.3% 71.4% 70.9% 70.2% 69.8% 75.7% 76.4% 67.1% 72.2% 68.7%
Neither increase or decrease 17.5% 17.9% 15.4% 18.8% 17.7% 17.7% 12.0% 14.2% 20.5% 16.4% 19.0%
Decrease 7.4% 10.9% 6.5% 7.5% 5.5% 8.3% 11.1% 5.2% 7.0% 7.1% 7.8%
Somewhat decrease 3.5% 5.9% 2.3% 3.7% 2.4% 3.9% 5.0% 1.2% 4.0% 2.9% 4.2%
Greatly decrease/Eliminate 3.9% 5.0% 4.3% 3.8% 3.0% 4.3% 6.1% 4.0% 3.0% 4.2% 3.6%
Can't say 4.4% 0.9% 6.7% 2.8% 6.7% 4.3% 1.2% 4.2% 5.4% 4.3% 4.6%
Water power usage Sample Size 825 183 173 208 261 291 65 170 298 461 364
Greatly increase 30.1% 35.0% 28.0% 31.2% 27.3% 30.9% 34.6% 32.3% 27.1% 31.4% 28.4%
Somewhat increase 35.8% | 44.6% 33.2% 33.6% 33.0% 38.6% 41.5% 32.0% 34.1% 36.1% 35.4%
Increase 65.9% | 79.6% 61.2% 64.8% 60.3% 69.4% 76.1% 64.3% 61.1% 67.5% 63.8%
Neither increase or decrease 22.3% 17.8% 23.2% 25.4% 22.4% 21.4% 16.4% 22.0% 24.7% 21.6% 23.2%
Decrease 4.8% 2.6% 7.3% 3.7% 5.5% 4.8% 5.3% 5.3% 4.4% 5.0% 4.6%
Somewhat decrease 3.8% 2.1% 5.8% 2.5% 4.6% 4.1% 3.1% 4.6% 3.1% 4.3% 3.1%
Greatly decrease/Eliminate 1.0% 0.5% 1.5% 1.2% 0.9% 0.7% 2.2% 0.6% 1.3% 0.7% 1.5%
Can't say 7.0% 0.0% 8.3% 6.1% 11.8% 4.4% 2.2% 8.5% 9.7% 5.9% 8.4%
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Data weighted by party, gender, age, ethnicity, education, and geography Total Male Female Male Female Yes No Yes No Yes No
Liquid Natural Gas usage Sample Size 825 183 173 208 261 291 65 170 298 461 364
Greatly increase 20.0% 30.3% 14.9% 23.9% 12.9% 21.5% 28.8% 19.3% 16.9% 20.7% 19.0%
Somewhat increase 30.9% | 42.3% 31.6% 29.0% 23.8% 39.2% 28.0% 29.3% 24.2% 35.5% 24.9%
Increase 50.8% | 72.6% 46.5% 53.0% 36.6% 60.6% 56.8% 48.7% 41.1% 56.2% 44.0%
Neither increase or decrease 26.7% 19.5% 30.2% 23.6% 31.9% 24.6% 25.2% 25.1% 30.0% 24.8% 29.2%
Decrease 10.1% 4.3% 10.7% 15.8% 9.2% 6.1% 13.4% 8.3% 14.3% 6.9% 14.1%
Somewhat decrease 6.6% 3.6% 6.5% 10.1% 5.8% 4.6% 7.0% 3.9% 9.8% 4.4% 9.3%
Greatly decrease/Eliminate 3.5% 0.6% 4.2% 5.7% 3.4% 1.5% 6.4% 4.4% 4.5% 2.5% 4.8%
Can't say 12.4% 3.6% 12.6% 7.7% 22.3% 8.7% 4.6% 17.9% 14.6% 12.1% 12.8%
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Coal power usage Sample Size 825 183 173 208 261 291 65 170 298 461 364
Greatly increase 8.5% 13.3% 8.8% 8.2% 5.1% 12.1% 6.8% 8.4% 5.4% 10.7% 5.7%
Somewhat increase 14.2% | 21.6% 192% | 8.0% 10.6% | 19.7%  23.7% | 8.0% 103% | 15.4%  12.7%
Increase 22.7% | 34.8% 28.0% | 16.2% 15.8% | 31.7% 30.5% | 16.4% 15.7% | 26.1%  18.4%
Neither increase or decrease 26.2% 25.4% 27.7% 24.3% 27.3% 27.9% 20.1% 27.5% 25.1% 27.8% 24.2%
Decrease 41.6% | 387% 33.7% | 53.5% 39.3% | 33.9% 46.9% | 44.4% 463% | 37.8% 46.4%
Somewhat decrease 19.2% | 209%  14.5% | 248%  16.8% | 16.9% 21.4% | 18.7% 21.3% | 17.6% 21.3%
Greatly decrease/Eliminate 22.3% 17.9% 19.2% 28.7% 22.5% 16.9% 25.5% 25.8% 24.9% 20.2% 25.0%
Can't say 9.6% 1.1% 105% | 6.1% 17.7% | 6.4% 2.5% 11.7%  13.0% | 8.4% 11.1%
Is all/part of your household Sample Size 825 183 173 208 261 291 65 170 298 461 364
supplied by solar power? Yes 13.2% | 185%  18.3% | 9.0% 9.5% 209%  7.2% 9.9% 8.9% 16.8%  8.6%
No 86.8% | 81.5% 81.7% | 91.0% 90.5% | 79.1% 92.8% | 90.1% 91.1% | 83.2%  91.4%
In the past 12 months, have you [sample Size 825 183 173 208 261 291 65 170 298 461 364
encountered a change inyour  |yeg positive 12.9% | 200% 97% | 133%  9.7% | 153% 13.7% | 9.6%  123% | 13.2%  12.6%
employment status? Yes, negative 19.9% | 181%  133% | 22.4% 235% | 14.8% 19.9% | 21.9% 236% | 17.4%  23.0%
No, no change 67.2% | 62.0% 76.9% | 643% 66.8% | 69.9% 66.5% | 68.5% 64.1% | 69.4%  64.5%
Are you currently seeking a Sample Size 825 183 173 208 261 291 65 170 298 461 364
job/new position? Yes 323% | 267%  25.0% | 36.2% 37.8% | 263% 24.1% | 29.6% 41.4% | 27.5%  383%
No 67.7% | 733%  75.0% | 63.8%  62.2% | 73.7%  75.9% | 70.4% 58.6% | 72.5%  61.7%
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Marital status Sample Size 825 183 173 208 261 291 65 170 298 461 364
Married 43.2% | 100.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 63.1% 17.9%
Single 32.7% 0.0% 0.0% 67.7% 49.6% 0.0% 0.0% 24.3% 76.6% 9.0% 62.9%
Divorced/Separated 13.8% 0.0% 0.0% 19.0% 28.4% 0.0% 0.0% 46.5% 11.5% 17.2% 9.5%
Widowed 6.3% 0.0% 0.0% 5.8% 15.5% 0.0% 0.0% 20.3% 6.0% 7.5% 4.9%
Domestic Partner 4.0% 0.0% 0.0% 7.6% 6.5% 0.0% 0.0% 8.9% 5.9% 3.3% 4.8%
Children Sample Size 825 183 173 208 261 291 65 170 298 461 364
Yes 55.9% 79.5% 84.0% 26.2% 44.4% | 100.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0%
No 44.1% 20.5% 16.0% 73.8% 55.6% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Political ideoloogy Sample Size 825 183 173 208 261 291 65 170 298 461 364
Very conservative 13.0% 20.5% 10.2% 13.6% 9.1% 14.8% 18.7% 13.9% 9.5% 14.4% 11.2%
Somewhat conservative 25.8% 29.8% 30.5% 21.9% 23.1% 32.0% 22.1% 25.4% 21.0% 29.6% 21.2%
Somewhat liberal 22.0% 21.2% 21.4% 18.7% 25.7% 21.8% 19.0% 18.4% 25.0% 20.5% 23.9%
Very liberal 11.5% 2.6% 9.9% 13.2% 17.4% 5.8% 7.7% 12.4% 17.4% 8.3% 15.6%
Moderate/Independent 21.0% 18.1% 22.8% 26.7% 17.4% 19.4% 24.5% 23.3% 20.5% 20.9% 21.3%
Libertarian 2.8% 4.4% 3.3% 0.6% 3.0% 3.8% 4.2% 0.4% 2.8% 2.6% 3.0%
Other 3.8% 3.3% 1.9% 5.1% 4.3% 2.4% 3.8% 6.1% 3.8% 3.8% 3.8%
Vote history Sample Size 825 183 173 208 261 291 65 170 298 461 364
Vote straight Dem 21.8% 18.2% 19.2% 18.5% 28.8% 19.1% 17.1% 22.0% 25.5% 20.2% 24.0%
Vote mostly Dem 22.2% 18.8% 25.2% 24.0% 21.4% 20.3% 29.0% 16.9% 25.7% 19.0% 26.3%
Few more Dem than Rep 7.5% 8.0% 5.0% 6.3% 9.9% 6.2% 8.2% 9.6% 7.5% 7.4% 7.7%
Vote evenly 12.1% 9.7% 14.6% 14.8% 9.9% 12.6% 9.7% 11.7% 12.3% 12.3% 11.8%
Few more Rep than Dem 8.5% 11.2% 8.5% 6.0% 8.7% 9.4% 12.1% 10.7% 5.7% 9.8% 6.9%
Vote mostly Rep 14.5% 21.7% 14.8% 12.2% 11.2% 20.6% 8.1% 14.6% 10.0% 18.4% 9.7%
Vote straight Rep 7.9% 8.2% 9.9% 8.1% 6.1% 8.5% 11.5% 8.1% 6.3% 8.3% 7.3%
Vote Third Party 5.4% 4.3% 2.8% 10.0% 4.1% 3.4% 4.3% 6.5% 6.9% 4.6% 6.4%
Union Sample Size 825 183 173 208 261 291 65 170 298 461 364
Yes 18.8% 24.8% 31.0% 9.3% 14.1% 26.0% 35.7% 12.4% 11.7% 21.0% 16.0%
No 81.2% 75.2% 69.0% 90.7% 85.9% 74.0% 64.3% 87.6% 88.3% 79.0% 84.0%
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CA on the: Sample Size 825 107 213 182 95 174 23 31 155 670
Right track 414% | 232%  275% 56.6% 63.0%  42.6% 41.0% 37.5% | 46.0%  40.3%
Wrong track 58.6% | 76.8%  72.5% 43.4% 37.0%  57.4% 59.0% 62.5% | 54.0%  59.7%
Favorable/Unfavorable: Barack [sample Size 825 107 213 182 95 174 23 31 155 670
Obama Strong fav 204% | 18.4% 7.8%  313% 39.1%  157% 23.8% 16.3% | 32.6%  17.5%
SW favorable 33.2% 9.2% 25.1%  43.8% 47.8%  435% 89% 259% | 353%  32.7%
Favorable 53.6% | 27.6%  32.9% 75.1% 86.8%  59.2% 32.7% 42.3% | 67.9% 50.3%
Unfavorable 43.1% | 72.4%  63.9% 21.8% 12.6%  37.0% 64.2% 35.9% | 30.7%  46.0%
SW unfav 154% | 102%  19.8%  153%  4.9% 17.8% 30.8% 12.4% | 9.7%  16.8%
Strong unfav 27.7% | 62.2%  441%  6.5% 7.7% 19.2%  33.4% 23.5% | 21.0%  29.2%
No opinion 2.5% 0.0% 1.7% 2.1% 0.5% 3.8% 3.1%  18.2% | 1.4% 2.8%
Not heard of 0.7% 0.0% 1.5% 1.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%  3.6% 0.0% 0.9%
Favorable/Unfavorable: Jerry  [sample Size 825 107 213 182 95 174 23 31 155 670
Brown Strong fav 9.1% 15.8% 4.6% 10.5%  16.4% 6.2% 7.2%  4.1% 17.7%  7.1%
SW favorable 345% | 12.7%  253% 47.9%  53.1%  37.9% 36.2% 16.1% | 34.2%  34.5%
Favorable 43.6% | 285%  30.0% 58.4% 69.5%  44.2% 43.4% 20.3% | 51.9% 41.7%
Unfavorable 42.7% | 65.9%  60.9% 27.9% 22.4% 34.1% 43.4% 33.0% | 39.6% 43.4%
SW unfav 233% | 207%  36.5%  18.4%  14.9%  193%  19.7% 22.1% | 22.1%  23.6%
Strong unfav 193% | 452%  24.4%  9.5% 7.5% 149% 23.7% 10.9% | 17.5%  19.8%
No opinion 11.6% 4.3% 7.9%  13.0%  6.7% 18.9%  13.2% 258% | 7.0%  12.6%
Not heard of 2.2% 1.4% 1.2% 0.6% 1.4% 2.8% 0.0% 20.9% | 1.4% 2.3%
Favorable/Unfavorable: CA Sample Size 825 107 213 182 95 174 23 31 155 670
State Legislature Strong fav 4.2% 11.8% 2.2% 2.0% 6.8% 24%  72%  4.1% 8.4% 3.2%
SW favorable 225% | 12.0%  18.0%  27.3%  34.9%  243% 150% 20.1% | 24.6%  22.0%
Favorable 26.7% | 23.8%  20.1% 29.2% 41.8%  26.6% 22.3% 24.2% | 33.0%  25.2%
Unfavorable 60.9% | 68.1%  72.9% 57.3% 46.0%  55.9% 66.0% 44.9% | 59.7%  61.2%
SW unfav 33.9% | 16.5%  43.7% 37.8% 31.7%  343% 258% 14.4% | 39.2%  32.7%
Strong unfav 27.0% | 51.6%  29.3% 195% 14.3%  215% 403% 30.6% | 20.5%  28.5%
No opinion 9.6% 5.5% 45%  12.0%  12.2%  13.4% 11.7% 14.8% | 56%  10.6%
Not heard of 2.8% 2.7% 2.4% 1.5% 0.0% 4.1% 0.0% 16.1% | 1.7% 3.0%
Favorable/Unfavorable: Sample Size 825 107 213 182 95 174 23 31 155 670
Democratic Party Strong fav 11.8% | 15.1%  59%  121%  26.6%  89%  19.4% 4.1% | 17.2%  10.5%
SW favorable 32.6% | 13.1%  17.4%  52.8%  49.2%  36.2%  8.9% 325% | 33.1%  32.5%
Favorable 44.4% | 282% 233% 64.8% 75.8%  45.1% 28.3% 36.6% | 50.3%  43.0%
Unfavorable 47.9% | 67.6%  72.5% 30.0% 20.7%  39.0% 68.6% 34.1% | 46.6%  48.2%
SW unfav 22.3% 8.1% 326% 23.7%  12.4%  23.5% 21.9% 16.0% | 23.6%  22.0%
Strong unfav 25.6% | 59.5%  39.9%  6.3% 8.2% 15.4%  46.8% 18.2% | 22.9%  26.3%
No opinion 6.0% 2.5% 2.6% 4.8% 2.1% 129%  31%  235% | 3.1% 6.7%
Not heard of 1.7% 1.7% 1.5% 0.4% 1.4% 3.0% 0.0%  5.7% 0.0% 2.1%
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Favorable/Unfavorable: Sample Size 825 107 213 182 95 174 23 31 155 670
Republican Party Strong fav 6.9% | 257% 7%  17%  2.6% 37%  66% 21% | 94%  63%
SW favorable 229% | 409%  41.2% 115%  4.1% 141%  9.5% 17.8% | 22.2%  23.0%
Favorable 29.8% | 66.6%  48.3% 13.1%  6.7% 17.9% 16.1% 19.9% | 31.6%  29.3%
Unfavorable 62.7% | 31.8% 47.9% 80.4% 88.1% 68.7% 77.5% 45.4% | 62.9% 62.7%
SW unfav 268% | 18.5%  30.9% 23.6% 13.5%  36.7% 52.0% 12.1% | 20.9%  28.1%
Strong unfav 359% | 133%  17.0% 56.8% 74.7%  32.0% 255% 33.3% | 41.9% 34.5%
No opinion 5.8% 0.9% 2.4% 4.8% 3.9% 116%  63% 253% | 3.4% 6.4%
Not heard of 1.7% 0.7% 1.5% 1.6% 1.2% 1.8% 0.0%  9.3% 2.2% 1.6%
Most important issue facing CA [sample Size 825 107 213 182 95 174 23 31 155 670
today? Jobs/Econ 36.4% | 31.2%  38.8% 380% 33.0%  39.2% 21.0% 347% | 37.1%  36.2%
Edu/Schools 10.5% 3.0% 59%  157%  19.4% 83% 298% 9.0% | 11.6% 10.3%
State budg/Deficit 18.1% | 18.1%  235%  8.8%  108%  26.2% 15.0% 157% | 13.2%  19.3%
Taxes 6.7% 12.8% 5.8% 6.4% 2.8% 63%  12.1%  3.4% 5.0% 7.1%
Immigration 7.7% 15.0%  10.7%  5.3% 6.1% 4.9% 35%  0.0% 6.1% 8.1%
Crime/Drugs/Guns 4.8% 5.7% 3.6% 8.2% 4.3% 2.6% 26%  6.3% 6.9% 4.3%
Health care 5.9% 3.3% 5.3% 6.7% 9.4% 5.7% 31%  6.9% 9.4% 5.1%
Gas prices 4.0% 4.9% 4.1% 2.9% 5.4% 3.8% 0.0%  5.7% 3.6% 4.1%
Energy costs 1.3% 0.0% 1.0% 1.5% 2.4% 1.7% 41%  0.0% 2.0% 1.2%
Water/Drought 1.4% 0.0% 0.8% 1.9% 2.2% 0.7% 00%  9.7% 1.3% 1.4%
Trans/Infra 1.4% 0.5% 0.5% 2.1% 3.0% 0.8% 43%  1.9% 2.0% 1.2%
Something else 1.8% 5.5% 0.0% 2.4% 1.3% 0.0% 46%  6.8% 1.9% 1.8%
California's economy getting:  |Sample Size 825 107 213 182 95 174 23 31 155 670
A lot better 3.3% 9.8% 2.6% 1.9% 4.9% 1.2% 33%  0.0% 5.6% 2.7%
Alittle better 27.1% | 152%  19.9%  32.9% 453%  317% 17.6% 102% | 27.7%  27.0%
Better 30.4% | 25.0% 22.5% 34.8% 50.2%  32.9% 20.8% 10.2% | 33.3%  29.7%
Staying the same 35.0% | 254%  33.4%  45.6% 24.6%  36.4%  342% 40.6% | 38.8%  34.1%
Worse 34.6% | 49.6%  44.2% 195% 25.2%  30.7% 44.9% 49.2% | 27.9%  36.2%
A little worse 21.8% | 16.9%  304%  149% 17.0%  22.5% 31.1% 24.4% | 182%  22.7%
A lot worse 128% | 327%  13.8%  4.6% 8.2% 82%  13.8% 24.8% | 9.7%  13.5%
Your household economic Sample Size 825 107 213 182 95 174 23 31 155 670
situation getting: A lot better 3.6% 9.2% 23%  32%  43% 24%  00% 22% | 7.0%  2.8%
Alittle better 18.6% | 146%  165%  20.7% 27.8%  17.7% 245% 6.6% | 21.9%  17.8%
Better 22.2% | 23.8%  18.8% 23.9% 32.0% 20.1% 245% 87% | 28.9%  20.6%
Staying the same 448% | 342%  456% 51.6%  42.4%  47.5% 347% 36.5% | 46.8%  44.4%
Worse 33.0% | 42.0% 35.6% 24.5% 255%  32.4% 40.8% 54.8% | 24.3%  35.0%
A little worse 23.8% | 23.0%  255% 193% 18.9%  26.6% 36.5% 31.7% | 17.3%  25.4%
A lot worse 9.2% 19.0%  101%  5.1% 6.6% 5.8% 43% 23.1% | 7.0% 9.7%

MFour Research

Page 72



CBRT 2013 Issue Survey Series: Energy

Fielding Dates: 04/26/13-04/29/13

Margin of error = +/- 3.5%

Political ideoloogy Union
Data weighted by party, gender, age, ethnicity, education, and geography Total | Verycons SWcons SWIlib Verylib Mod/Ind Libert. Other Yes No
CA's economy compared to rest [Sample Size 825 107 213 182 95 174 23 31 155 670
of country: Much better 3.7% 11.8% 2.4% 1.3% 6.4% 0.4% 9.4%  3.9% 7.0% 2.9%
SW better 19.3% 6.1% 15.4%  245% 36.0%  20.5% 11.8% 88% | 21.0%  18.9%
Better 23.0% | 18.0%  17.8% 25.8% 42.4%  21.0% 213% 12.8% | 28.0% 21.8%
About the same 359% | 21.5%  32.3% 46.4%  29.7%  416% 33.8% 39.1% | 355%  36.0%
Worse 41.1% | 60.6%  49.9% 27.8% 28.0% 37.5% 44.9% 48.2% | 36.5% 42.1%
SW worse 28.7% | 32.0%  33.8% 23.6% 19.8%  30.7% 313% 25.0% | 24.1%  29.7%
Much worse 124% | 28.6%  16.1%  4.2% 8.2% 6.7%  13.6% 23.1% | 12.4%  12.4%
In the past six months, have you [sample Size 825 107 213 182 95 174 23 31 155 670
considered moving to another  [ye gefinite plans 43% | 140%  40%  14%  2.3% 25% 106% 00% | 7.7%  3.5%
state °',°°“""V for career Yes, still considering 213% | 217%  21.5%  19.1%  17.7%  22.6% 50.3% 13.7% | 21.3%  21.3%
growth? Yes, no longer considering 9.3% 7.1% 14.3% 8.2% 9.5% 6.5% 5.1% 6.7% 11.6% 8.7%
No 61.3% | 49.6%  59.1% 67.7% 681%  63.9% 31.4% 66.5% | 53.2%  63.2%
Yes, unrelated to job 3.9% 7.6% 1.1% 3.6% 2.4% 4.5% 26% 13.1% | 6.2% 3.3%
Are taxes: Sample Size 825 107 213 182 95 174 23 31 155 670
Way too high 383% | 68.5%  44.8% 28.9% 215% 31.1% 487% 28.6% | 38.5%  38.3%
SW too high 38.0% | 23.5%  443% 40.8% 32.7%  421% 31.6% 27.9% | 38.0%  38.0%
Too high 76.4% | 92.0% 89.0% 69.7% 54.2% 73.2% 80.3% 56.5% | 76.5% 76.3%
About right 19.4% 6.8% 10.1%  25.8%  29.7%  252%  9.6% 33.7% | 189%  19.6%
Too low 4.2% 1.3% 0.8% 45%  16.1% 1.6%  10.0%  9.8% 4.6% 4.1%
SW too low 4.0% 1.3% 0.8% 45%  16.1% 16%  10.0%  3.9% 4.6% 3.9%
Way too low 0.2% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%  5.9% 0.0% 0.3%
Limiting waste and inefficiency [sample Size 825 107 213 182 95 174 23 31 155 670
in government A - Excellent 4.2% 10.8% 2.6% 1.2% 3.6% 4.4% 12.6%  5.7% 4.7% 4.1%
B - Good 9.1% 4.4% 9.7%  10.3%  17.9% 6.0%  155%  0.0% 9.1% 9.1%
C- Average 265% | 13.3%  193% 36.1% 351%  312% 102% 245% | 28.3%  26.0%
D - Poor 31.0% | 183%  36.9% 357%  28.4%  29.9% 13.9% 33.2% | 28.5%  31.6%
F - Failing 29.2% | 53.3%  31.6% 167% 15.0%  286% 47.7% 36.6% | 29.4% = 29.2%
Encouraging small business Sample Size 825 107 213 182 95 174 23 31 155 670
growth A - Excellent 5.1% 9.0% 5.0% 0.4% 7.1% 59%  16.7% 0.0% 5.3% 5.0%
B - Good 14.2% 7.6% 10.0%  19.0% 21.8%  13.9% 140% 163% | 17.7%  13.4%
C- Average 37.0% | 21.3%  323% 495%  48.6%  359% 11.9% 38.6% | 342%  37.6%
D - Poor 259% | 27.4%  29.2%  253% 11.8%  27.3% 37.9% 28.1% | 26.5%  25.8%
F - Failing 17.8% | 345%  235% 5.8%  107%  17.0% 19.5% 17.0% | 163%  18.2%
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Encouraging large companies to [sample Size 825 107 213 182 95 174 23 31 155 670
bring and keep jobs in the state [ _ gycellent 51% | 107%  36%  23%  4.2% 50% 185% 57% | 60%  4.9%
B - Good 11.9% 5.1% 123%  132%  22.9% 9.0%  12.0%  8.0% 14.0%  11.4%
C - Average 29.7% | 13.1% 25.0% 37.2% 342%  355% 20.1% 37.0% | 282%  30.1%
D - Poor 30.7% | 28.1%  31.7% 36.1%  25.8%  30.9% 18.4% 24.8% | 30.6%  30.8%
F - Failing 22.6% | 43.1% 27.5%  111%  12.9%  19.6% 31.1% 24.5% | 21.2%  22.9%
Providing access to quality Sample Size 825 107 213 182 95 174 23 31 155 670
public education A - Excellent 57% | 103%  49%  11%  11.8%  4.4%  12.6% 57% | 61%  5.6%
B - Good 16.1% | 10.7% 15.1%  18.1%  17.8%  18.2%  16.6% 12.9% | 11.6% 17.2%
C- Average 36.1% | 345%  40.4% 364% 31.0%  382% 167% 284% | 37.3%  35.8%
D - Poor 26.7% | 22.0% 225% 36.6% 20.8%  26.1% 41.8% 23.8% | 26.0%  26.9%
F - Failing 15.4% | 22.5% 17.0%  7.9%  186%  13.1% 123% 29.2% | 19.0%  14.6%
Reducing the state budget Sample Size 825 107 213 182 95 174 23 31 155 670
deficit A - Excellent 40% | 104%  24%  09%  6.8% 35%  126% 00% | 51%  3.8%
B - Good 8.9% 3.2% 8.0% 10.4%  17.4% 81%  155%  0.0% 8.8% 9.0%
C- Average 283% | 14.6% 220% 39.4% 35.1%  30.0% 19.1% 30.0% | 33.2% 27.1%
D - Poor 324% | 26.4%  32.6% 354% 293%  37.5% 18.8% 245% | 30.8%  32.8%
F - Failing 264% | 45.4%  35.0% 13.8% 11.4%  20.9% 33.9% 455% | 22.1%  27.4%
Limiting or eliminating Sample Size 825 107 213 182 95 174 23 31 155 670
unnecessary regulatory red tape | _ ycellent 40% | 11.0%  32%  19%  45% 24%  102% 0.0% | 7.5%  3.2%
B - Good 6.8% 4.6% 6.3% 5.4% 15.5% 45%  151%  6.1% 7.0% 6.7%
C- Average 36.0% | 22.5% 26.6% 45.8% 382%  43.6% 194% 51.2% | 371%  35.7%
D - Poor 29.7% | 22.1%  35.1%  32.0% 283%  29.1% 19.9% 21.1% | 24.8%  30.9%
F - Failing 23.5% | 39.9% 288% 14.9% 13.4%  204% 353% 21.6% | 23.7%  23.5%
CA doing a good job using the  |sample Size 825 107 213 182 95 174 23 31 155 670
money it collects from Very good job 30% | 112%  15%  15%  3.5% 16%  33% 0.0% | 62%  23%
taxpayers? SW good job 115% | 33%  105%  123%  233%  9.8%  22.7% 82% | 11.4%  11.6%
Good job 14.6% | 14.5% 12.0% 13.8% 26.8%  11.4% 26.0% 8.2% | 17.6%  13.9%
Can't say 26.2% 9.0% 19.8%  35.6% 33.0%  30.9% 10.8% 37.9% | 265%  26.1%
Not getting what paid for 59.3% | 76.5%  68.2% 50.6% 40.2%  57.7% 63.2% 53.9% | 55.9%  60.1%
SW aren't getting what they pay for 25.8% 21.0% 22.0% 30.9% 29.0% 29.9% 19.4% 10.2% 27.7% 25.3%
Def. aren't getting what they pay for  33.5% 55.5% 46.2% 19.7% 11.2% 27.8% 43.8%  43.7% 28.3% 34.7%
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CA's "green energy" policies Sample Size 825 107 213 182 95 174 23 31 155 670
impact on CA: Very pos impact 12.9% | 16.9% 5.9% 13.7%  25.7% 93%  16.9% 20.2% | 17.5%  11.8%
SW pos impact 34.6% | 19.0%  32.0% 46.7% 456%  29.9% 287% 33.7% | 32.1%  35.2%
Positive impact 47.5% | 36.0% 37.9% 60.4% 713%  39.1% 45.6% 53.8% | 49.7% 47.0%
Neither a pos or neg 33.5% | 24.4%  355% 31.2% 22.3%  47.5% 159% 33.5% | 26.8%  35.0%
Negative impact 19.0% | 39.6%  26.6%  8.4% 6.4% 13.3% 385% 12.7% | 23.5% 17.9%
SW neg impact 10.6% | 12.3% 165%  7.1% 3.6% 9.7%  20.1%  4.6% 15.9%  9.4%
Very neg impact 8.4% 27.4% 10.1% 1.3% 2.9% 3.6% 18.4% 8.1% 7.6% 8.5%
CA's "green energy" policies Sample Size 825 107 213 182 95 174 23 31 155 670
impact on CA jobs: Job creation 211% | 17.4%  142%  283%  41.8%  14.8%  215% 11.3% | 20.8%  21.2%
Can't say 524% | 30.4%  51.6% 57.7% 46.2%  635% 36.8% 70.7% | 49.9%  52.9%
Job loss 265% | 52.2%  34.2% 141% 12.0% 21.7% 41.8% 18.0% | 29.3%  25.9%
Global warming: Sample Size 825 107 213 182 95 174 23 31 155 670
Serious threat 37.8% | 20.3% 243% 50.4% 733%  33.5% 193% 47.3% | 433%  36.6%
Moderate threat 33.2% | 23.0%  40.3% 343% 15.8%  416% 384% 14.4% | 292%  34.1%
No threat/Not real 204% | 52.8% 26.7%  9.9% 6.4% 115% 25.1% 155% | 20.8%  20.3%
Can't say 8.6% 3.9% 8.7% 5.4% 4.6% 13.4% 17.1% 22.7% | 6.6% 9.1%
Pay more for increased use of  |sample Size 825 107 213 182 95 174 23 31 155 670
green energy? Very willing 7.2% 11.8% 3.4% 6.6% 16.1% 44%  14.0%  3.9% 11.7%  6.1%
SW willing 22.8% 9.5% 19.4% 33.3% 346%  19.8% 247% 89% | 21.4%  23.1%
Willing 30.0% | 21.3%  22.9% 39.9% 50.7%  24.2% 38.7% 12.8% | 33.0%  29.2%
Can't say 17.1% 6.7% 149% 233% 187%  18.6%  56% 26.6% | 221%  15.9%
Unwilling 53.0% | 71.9%  62.2% 36.8% 30.7%  57.2% 55.6% 60.5% | 44.9% 54.8%
SW unwilling 209% | 16.7% 214% 17.7%  152%  30.8%  24.4% 11.8% | 17.7%  21.7%
Very unwilling 320% | 55.2%  40.9% 19.1%  155%  26.4% 312% 488% | 27.2%  33.1%
AB32's effect on CA's economy  |sample Size 825 107 213 182 95 174 23 31 155 670
Very pos 6.5% 9.5% 5.3% 4.9% 14.2% 38%  10.0%  2.4% 8.4% 6.0%
SW positive 25.2% | 12.5% 19.6%  36.0%  42.5%  20.5% 157% 24.1% | 27.1%  24.7%
Positive 31.6% | 22.0% 24.9% 40.9% 56.7%  24.3% 25.8% 26.6% | 35.5%  30.8%
Neither pos nor neg 28.7% | 15.2% 27.6%  32.5% 20.4%  40.5% 19.6% 26.3% | 223%  30.1%
Negative 29.7% | 56.4%  38.8% 19.5% 12.7%  22.4% 50.6% 11.5% | 38.6%  27.6%
SW neg 14.4% | 20.5% 18.3%  13.4%  4.1% 146% 114% 55% | 257%  11.8%
Very neg 153% | 35.9% 205%  6.2% 8.6% 7.8%  39.2%  6.0% 12.8%  15.8%
1 don't know 10.0% 6.5% 8.8% 71%  102%  12.8%  3.9% 356% | 3.6%  11.5%
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Taxing oil/natrual gas extraction [sample Size 825 107 213 182 95 174 23 31 155 670
in CA: Strongly support 18.9% | 17.2% 145%  21.2% 294%  163% 305% 15.9% | 19.7%  18.8%
SW support 30.5% | 17.7% 30.0% 37.8% 41.7%  26.6% 28.4% 23.5% | 33.0%  29.9%
Support 49.4% | 34.9%  44.6% 59.0% 71.1%  42.9% 58.9% 39.4% | 52.7% 48.6%
Can't say 22.0% | 14.4% 18.7%  22.2%  18.2%  31.1%  14.6% 36.9% | 21.1%  22.2%
Oppose 28.6% | 50.7% 36.7% 18.8% 10.7%  26.0% 26.6% 23.7% | 26.2%  29.1%
SW oppose 13.6% | 15.9% 16.6%  12.4%  5.4% 17.2%  2.6%  6.3% 12.5%  13.9%
Strongly oppose 15.0% | 34.9% 202%  6.4% 5.3% 88%  240% 17.4% | 137%  153%
Vote Yes/No - Tax on oil and Sample Size 825 107 213 182 95 174 23 31 155 670
natural gas. Revenues to Strongly Yes 16.5% | 14.1% 15.8%  16.4%  29.5%  11.4%  27.2% 10.2% | 25.1%  14.5%
education, clean energy, county [o ] 131% | 7.8% 8.6%  226% 184%  9.8%  13.4%  7.9% | 12.7%  13.2%
infrastructure and services, and
state oarks. Initiative statute. | L22nYes 18.0% 7.2% 163% 21.8% 213%  21.1% 17.1% 19.6% | 17.8% 18.1%
Yes 47.6% | 29.1%  40.7% 60.8% 69.2%  42.4% 57.7% 37.7% | 55.7%  45.7%
Can't say right now 25.9% | 22.8% 234% 25.0% 19.8%  343%  72% 45.6% | 188%  27.6%
No 26.5% | 48.1% 35.9% 143% 11.1%  23.4% 35.1% 16.7% | 25.5%  26.7%
Lean No 6.7% 6.5% 11.7%  4.4% 2.1% 6.2% 6.9%  3.6% 8.7% 6.3%
SW No 3.9% 2.7% 5.4% 3.9% 1.5% 4.8% 43%  0.0% 1.9% 4.4%
Strongly No 15.8% | 39.0% 187%  6.0% 7.5% 123% 240% 13.0% | 14.9%  16.0%
Ease enviro. regs to low price of [sample Size 825 107 213 182 95 174 23 31 155 670
gas: Very willing 23.7% | 57.8% 27.7%  11.9%  16.2% 14.6%  352% 14.0% | 25.9%  23.3%
SW willing 27.1% | 17.1% 333% 27.4%  15.6%  322% 382% 17.1% | 26.0%  27.4%
Willing 50.9% | 74.9% 61.0% 39.3% 31.8%  46.8% 73.4% 31.1% | 51.9% 50.7%
Can't say 20.8% | 16.4% 20.1%  213%  16.0%  251%  4.4%  39.6% | 21.8%  20.5%
Unwilling 28.3% 8.7% 19.0% 39.4% 52.2%  28.0% 22.2% 29.3% | 26.4% 28.8%
SW unwilling 14.3% 5.4% 11.9%  16.9%  18.7%  18.6% 15.0% 8.4% 9.3% 15.5%
Very unwilling 14.0% 3.3% 7.1% 225%  33.5% 9.5% 71% 21.0% | 171%  13.3%
Tapping oil reserves from Sample Size 825 107 213 182 95 174 23 31 155 670
Monterey Shale: Strongly support 21.8% | 559%  28.4%  82%  9.9%  133% 44.0% 4.6% | 241%  21.2%
SW support 24.6% | 23.0% 31.0%  22.6%  23.1%  22.6% 27.7% 10.0% | 24.2%  24.6%
Support 46.3% | 78.8% 59.4% 30.8% 33.0% 36.0% 71.8% 14.6% | 483%  45.9%
Can't say 24.0% | 15.2% 20.8%  32.7%  142%  27.7%  5.6%  47.6% | 204%  24.8%
Oppose 29.7% 6.0% 19.8% 36.5% 52.8%  36.3% 22.6% 37.8% | 31.3% 29.3%
SW oppose 14.6% 1.0% 12.4%  155%  15.0%  23.7% 155% 18.9% | 133%  14.9%
Strongly oppose 15.1% 4.9% 7.4% 20.9% 37.8% 12.7% 7.1% 18.9% 18.0% 14.4%
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Nuclear power usage Sample Size 825 107 213 182 95 174 23 31 155 670
Greatly increase 15.7% 38.0% 18.7% 7.9% 8.4% 6.8% 36.0% 19.6% 19.4% 14.8%
Somewhat increase 19.1% 18.5% 20.4% 20.8% 15.7% 20.5% 25.1% 2.1% 19.7% 19.0%
Increase 34.8% 56.4% 39.1% 28.7% 24.0% 27.3% 61.0% 21.7% 39.1% 33.8%
Neither increase or decrease 24.9% 18.9% 27.6% 25.3% 18.9% 28.7% 253%  22.2% 22.9% 25.4%
Decrease 29.5% 18.4% 23.8% 343% 44.3% 33.8% 13.6% 21.7% 30.7% 29.2%
Somewhat decrease 12.2% 5.0% 9.0% 19.3% 12.0% 16.0% 2.6% 5.1% 11.7% 12.4%
Greatly decrease/Eliminate 17.3% 13.4% 14.8% 15.0% 32.3% 17.8% 11.1%  16.7% 19.0% 16.9%
Can't say 10.8% 6.3% 9.6% 11.7% 12.8% 10.1% 0.0% 34.4% 7.2% 11.6%
Solar power usage Sample Size 825 107 213 182 95 174 23 31 155 670
Greatly increase 51.3% 47.4% 44.1% 54.4% 62.4% 543%  56.3% 41.5% 52.4% 51.0%
Somewhat increase 25.2% 20.7% 28.4% 27.8% 19.2% 28.1% 15.4% 11.9% 28.4% 24.4%
Increase 76.5% 68.1% 72.5%  82.2%  81.7% 82.3% 71.7% 53.4% | 80.8% 75.5%
Neither increase or decrease 14.4% 17.4% 20.1% 12.9% 5.5% 9.4% 17.3%  26.1% 11.2% 15.1%
Decrease 5.2% 10.4% 5.5% 2.7% 6.1% 3.3% 10.9%  3.5% 5.4% 5.2%
Somewhat decrease 3.1% 1.7% 5.1% 1.1% 3.8% 2.6% 10.9% 0.0% 2.7% 3.2%
Greatly decrease/Eliminate 2.1% 8.7% 0.4% 1.6% 2.3% 0.7% 0.0% 3.5% 2.8% 2.0%
Can't say 3.9% 4.1% 1.8% 2.2% 6.8% 4.9% 0.0% 17.1% 2.6% 4.2%
Wind power usage Sample Size 825 107 213 182 95 174 23 31 155 670
Greatly increase 42.7% 38.8% 36.8% 46.2% 55.3% 44.7% 29.8%  36.8% 49.3% 41.2%
Somewhat increase 27.9% 17.9% 29.8% 34.3% 25.1% 30.8% 21.7%  10.3% 25.6% 28.5%
Increase 70.7% 56.6% 66.6% 80.5%  80.4% 75.5% 51.4% 47.1% 74.9% 69.7%
Neither increase or decrease 17.5% 24.0% 21.4% 11.9% 9.7% 15.2% 23.5% 33.5% 15.0% 18.1%
Decrease 7.4% 16.4% 7.4% 5.4% 5.9% 3.2% 25.1% 3.5% 7.5% 7.4%
Somewhat decrease 3.5% 4.1% 5.7% 2.9% 2.4% 1.3% 10.0% 0.0% 2.7% 3.7%
Greatly decrease/Eliminate 3.9% 12.3% 1.7% 2.5% 3.4% 1.9% 15.0% 3.5% 4.8% 3.7%
Can't say 4.4% 3.0% 4.6% 2.2% 4.0% 6.2% 0.0% 16.0% 2.6% 4.9%
Water power usage Sample Size 825 107 213 182 95 174 23 31 155 670
Greatly increase 30.1% 40.3% 28.5% 24.1% 35.9% 29.0%  38.5% 23.4% 29.7% 30.2%
Somewhat increase 35.8% 32.7% 36.5% 45.2% 29.2% 33.0% 39.9% 19.7% 38.0% 35.3%
Increase 65.9% 73.0% 64.9% 69.3% 65.0% 62.0% 78.3% 43.1% 67.7% 65.5%
Neither increase or decrease 22.3% 16.5% 23.7% 21.2% 22.3% 25.8% 9.7% 28.9% 23.9% 22.0%
Decrease 4.8% 3.2% 3.9% 4.8% 4.4% 5.6% 7.3% 11.9% 3.6% 5.1%
Somewhat decrease 3.8% 2.5% 3.3% 2.8% 2.9% 5.6% 4.3% 8.4% 2.7% 4.0%
Greatly decrease/Eliminate 1.0% 0.6% 0.5% 1.9% 1.4% 0.0% 3.1% 3.5% 0.9% 1.1%
Can't say 7.0% 7.3% 7.5% 4.8% 8.3% 6.5% 4.6% 16.1% 4.9% 7.5%
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Liquid Natural Gas usage Sample Size 825 107 213 182 95 174 23 31 155 670
Greatly increase 20.0% 45.5% 21.1% 12.6% 14.1% 14.6% 33.3% 5.5% 19.2% 20.1%
Somewhat increase 30.9% 27.2% 36.5% 32.8% 22.2% 32.2% 27.2%  15.3% 36.8% 29.5%
Increase 50.8% 72.7% 57.5% 45.3% 36.3% 46.7% 60.6%  20.9% 56.0% 49.6%
Neither increase or decrease 26.7% 17.9% 23.1% 33.0% 24.4% 31.6% 15.1%  33.0% 26.4% 26.8%
Decrease 10.1% 2.9% 7.9% 10.6% 20.1% 10.2% 12.8% 13.2% 9.7% 10.2%
Somewhat decrease 6.6% 2.3% 6.2% 8.0% 10.4% 5.7% 9.8% 6.1% 7.2% 6.4%
Greatly decrease/Eliminate 3.5% 0.6% 1.7% 2.6% 9.7% 4.5% 3.1% 7.1% 2.4% 3.8%
Can't say 12.4% 6.4% 11.5% 11.0% 19.2% 11.5% 11.5%  32.9% 8.0% 13.5%
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Coal power usage Sample Size 825 107 213 182 95 174 23 31 155 670
Greatly increase 8.5% 27.2% 6.2% 4.7% 6.0% 5.2% 18.3% 0.0% 12.6% 7.5%
Somewhat increase 142% | 11.5%  22.6% 147%  7.4% 11.7%  84%  22% | 19.0%  13.1%
Increase 227% | 387%  28.8% 193% 13.4%  17.0% 26.6% 2.2% | 31.6%  20.6%
Neither increase or decrease 26.2% 32.4% 30.4% 23.9% 15.9% 24.0% 29.6%  30.8% 21.2% 27.3%
Decrease 41.6% | 21.7%  333% 49.4% 60.8%  46.9% 39.2% 34.8% | 40.7%  41.8%
Somewhat decrease 19.2% | 11.4%  164% 21.7% 152%  28.6% 26.3% 6.8% | 19.6%  19.2%
Greatly decrease/Eliminate 22.3% 10.3% 17.0% 27.7% 45.5% 18.3% 12.9%  28.0% 21.1% 22.6%
Can't say 9.6% 7.2% 7.5% 7.4% 9.9% 122%  46% 322% | 65%  10.3%
Is all/part of your household Sample Size 825 107 213 182 95 174 23 31 155 670
supplied by solar power? Yes 13.2% | 18.6% 11.4%  15.0%  19.5% 52%  31.4%  8.6% 215%  11.3%
No 86.8% | 81.4%  886% 850% 80.5%  948% 686% 91.4% | 78.5%  88.7%
In the past 12 months, have you [sample Size 825 107 213 182 95 174 23 31 155 670
encountered a change inyour  |yeg positive 129% | 17.0%  12.8% 11.2% 183%  99% 139% 87% | 16.8%  12.0%
employment status? Yes, negative 19.9% | 12.1%  244%  17.9%  193%  183% 34.1% 27.5% | 14.0%  21.2%
No, no change 67.2% | 71.0%  62.8% 70.9% 62.3%  71.8% 52.1% 63.8% | 69.2%  66.8%
Are you currently seeking a Sample Size 825 107 213 182 95 174 23 31 155 670
job/new position? Yes 323% | 261%  33.4% 34.0% 33.8%  29.2% 284% 50.7% | 27.8%  33.3%
No 67.7% | 73.9%  66.6% 66.0% 66.2%  70.8% 71.6% 493% | 72.2%  66.7%
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Political ideoloogy Union
Data weighted by party, gender, age, ethnicity, education, and geography Total | Verycons SWcons SWIlib Verylib Mod/Ind Libert. Other Yes No
Marital status Sample Size 825 107 213 182 95 174 23 31 155 670
Married 43.2% 51.4% 50.3% 41.7% 23.1% 41.8% 60.4%  30.1% 63.8% 38.4%
Single 32.7% 20.3% 25.2% 37.0% 40.3% 38.5% 36.3% 44.7% 18.5% 36.1%
Divorced/Separated 13.8% 17.2% 13.7% 13.0% 18.2% 12.5% 3.2% 9.0% 8.9% 14.9%
Widowed 6.3% 9.4% 8.5% 3.9% 7.1% 4.9% 0.0% 5.7% 3.6% 7.0%
Domestic Partner 4.0% 1.6% 2.4% 4.4% 11.3% 2.3% 0.0% 10.5% 5.2% 3.7%
Children Sample Size 825 107 213 182 95 174 23 31 155 670
Yes 55.9% 62.1% 63.9% 52.1% 40.1% 55.5% 51.8% 55.4% 62.4% 54.4%
No 44.1% 37.9% 36.1% 47.9% 59.9% 44.5% 48.2%  44.6% 37.6% 45.6%
Political ideoloogy Sample Size 825 107 213 182 95 174 23 31 155 670
Very conservative 13.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 16.4% 12.2%
Somewhat conservative 25.8% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 23.6% 26.4%
Somewhat liberal 22.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 24.2% 21.5%
Very liberal 11.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 13.7% 11.0%
Moderate/Independent 21.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 16.3% 22.1%
Libertarian 2.8% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 2.7% 2.8%
Other 3.8% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 3.1% 3.9%
Vote history Sample Size 825 107 213 182 95 174 23 31 155 670
Vote straight Dem 21.8% 22.2% 9.5% 28.7% 52.7% 13.4% 24.0% 16.0% 27.0% 20.7%
Vote mostly Dem 22.2% 2.1% 11.0% 41.9% 34.7% 24.6% 0.0% 19.2% 29.8% 20.5%
Few more Dem than Rep 7.5% 0.0% 6.4% 9.7% 3.6% 13.4% 4.4% 10.0% 5.2% 8.1%
Vote evenly 12.1% 5.7% 14.3% 7.4% 2.5% 22.7% 18.2% 11.4% 10.0% 12.6%
Few more Rep than Dem 8.5% 2.83% 16.6% 3.1% 3.9% 11.6% 4.3% 5.0% 6.5% 9.0%
Vote mostly Rep 14.5% 27.3% 29.8% 4.4% 1.0% 5.6% 22.8% 10.3% 11.5% 15.2%
Vote straight Rep 7.9% 36.2% 10.4% 2.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 8.4% 7.7%
Vote Third Party 5.4% 3.6% 2.1% 2.6% 1.4% 8.6% 26.4% 28.1% 1.7% 6.2%
Union Sample Size 825 107 213 182 95 174 23 31 155 670
Yes 18.8% 23.7% 17.2% 20.7% 22.4% 14.6% 18.0% 15.6% 100.0% 0.0%
No 81.2% 76.3% 82.8% 79.3% 77.6% 85.4% 82.0% 84.4% 0.0% 100.0%
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Vote history Language
Straight Mostly Few more Dem  Vote Few more Rep Mostly Straight Third
Data weighted by party, gender, age, ethnicity, education, and geography Total Dem Dem than Rep evenly than Dem Rep Rep Party English  Spanish
CA on the: Sample Size 825 180 183 62 100 70 120 65 44 767 57
Right track 41.4% | 61.7% 62.4% 38.2% 38.0% 17.3% 144%  16.1%  31.8% | 39.9%  61.6%
Wrong track 58.6% | 38.3% 37.6% 61.8% 62.0% 82.7% 85.6%  83.9%  682% | 60.1%  38.4%
Favorable/Unfavorable: Barack |sample Size 825 180 183 62 100 70 120 65 44 767 57
Obama Strong fav 20.4% | 57.0% 20.1% 15.8% 5.3% 6.5% 5.2% 2.9% 1.5% 19.6%  31.2%
SW favorable 33.2% | 32.0% 63.9% 49.8% 39.7% 11.9% 8.2% 2.6% 19.7% | 32.7%  40.7%
Favorable 53.6% | 88.9% 84.0% 65.6% 45.0% 18.4% 13.5% 5.5% 21.2% | 522%  71.9%
Unfavorable 43.1% | 9.6% 13.8% 31.4% 46.5% 77.0% 84.9% 89.4% 74.8% | 453% 14.3%
SW unfav 15.4% | 53% 10.8% 16.3% 26.4% 31.2% 14.0%  13.6%  31.3% | 16.0%  7.4%
Strong unfav 27.7% | 43%  3.0% 15.1% 20.1% 45.8% 70.9%  75.8%  43.4% | 29.2%  6.9%
No opinion 2.5% 1.4%  2.2% 1.2% 7.2% 4.6% 0.0% 2.2% 4.0% 2.0% 10.4%
Not heard of 07% | 0.0% 0.0% 1.8% 1.2% 0.0% 1.6% 2.9% 0.0% 0.5% 3.4%
Favorable/Unfavorable: Jerry  |sample Size 825 180 183 62 100 70 120 65 44 767 57
Brown Strong fav 9.1% | 23.7% 9.1% 9.1% 4.5% 2.9% 0.9% 2.9% 1.5% 8.2% 21.7%
SW favorable 34.5% | 45.0% 55.0% 34.1% 30.0% 20.6% 155%  10.9%  25.2% | 33.8%  43.2%
Favorable 43.6% | 68.7% 64.1% 43.2% 34.5% 23.5% 16.4%  13.8%  26.8% | 42.0%  65.0%
Unfavorable 42.7% | 15.3% 25.2% 43.1% 42.2% 66.3% 73.7%  78.0% 53.8% | 44.6% 17.5%
SW unfav 23.3% | 10.2% 20.7% 16.7% 29.8% 44.2% 31.8%  22.7%  27.3% | 243%  10.9%
Strong unfav 193% | 5.1%  45% 26.4% 12.4% 22.1% 41.9%  553%  265% | 203%  6.6%
No opinion 11.6% | 145% 8.4% 11.9% 19.2% 10.2% 7.7% 8.2% 12.4% | 113%  14.9%
Not heard of 2.2% 1.4%  2.3% 1.8% 4.2% 0.0% 2.2% 0.0% 7.0% 2.1% 2.7%
Favorable/Unfavorable: CA Sample Size 825 180 183 62 100 70 120 65 44 767 57
State Legislature Strong fav 42% | 125% 2.1% 3.3% 2.2% 1.6% 0.9% 1.3% 1.5% 3.6%  11.4%
SW favorable 225% | 31.5% 34.8% 23.0% 16.9% 14.8% 9.3% 9.1% 15.0% | 21.8%  32.1%
Favorable 26.7% | 44.0% 36.9% 26.3% 19.2% 16.4% 10.2%  10.4%  16.5% | 25.4%  43.5%
Unfavorable 60.9% | 37.0% 52.7% 65.7% 61.1% 73.9% 84.9% 83.0% 67.1% | 63.0% 33.3%
SW unfav 33.9% | 28.6% 37.3% 37.9% 38.5% 43.0% 40.2%  163%  19.5% | 34.9%  20.3%
Strong unfav 27.0% | 8.4%  15.4% 27.8% 22.7% 30.9% 447%  66.7%  47.5% | 28.1%  13.1%
No opinion 9.6% | 17.5% 8.7% 6.3% 14.5% 6.9% 1.7% 3.3% 10.3% 9.1% 16.7%
Not heard of 2.8% 1.6%  1.7% 1.8% 5.2% 2.8% 3.1% 3.3% 6.0% 2.5% 6.4%
Favorable/Unfavorable: Sample Size 825 180 183 62 100 70 120 65 44 767 57
Democratic Party Strong fav 11.8% | 39.5% 9.8% 3.3% 3.0% 1.6% 0.9% 0.0% 1.5% 11.0%  21.8%
SW favorable 32.6% | 47.1% 58.7% 52.1% 22.6% 10.1% 5.4% 5.1% 10.0% | 32.1%  39.9%
Favorable 44.4% | 86.7% 68.5% 55.4% 25.6% 11.7% 6.3% 5.1% 115% | 43.1% 61.6%
Unfavorable 47.9% | 7.9% 25.2% 39.8% 51.1% 87.4% 89.4%  90.6%  72.1% | 49.5%  26.2%
SW unfav 223% | 52% 22.1% 26.5% 33.8% 48.4% 23.9% 9.6% 335% | 22.8%  15.9%
Strong unfav 256% | 2.7%  3.1% 13.4% 17.2% 39.0% 65.5%  81.0%  38.5% | 26.8%  10.3%
No opinion 6.0% | 41% 58% 4.7% 19.2% 0.0% 1.2% 4.4% 12.0% 5.8% 8.8%
Not heard of 1.7% 1.4%  0.5% 0.0% 4.2% 1.0% 3.1% 0.0% 4.4% 1.6% 3.4%
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Favorable/Unfavorable: Sample Size 825 180 183 62 100 70 120 65 44 767 57
Republican Party Strong fav 69% | 59% 0.8% 1.1% 0.9% 6.5% 11.9%  27.5%  14.8% | 6.6%  10.4%
SW favorable 229% | 3.9% 83% 7.1% 24.7% 48.2% 53.6%  53.5%  10.2% | 23.1%  19.8%
Favorable 29.8% | 9.8% 9.1% 8.2% 25.6% 54.7% 65.4%  81.0%  25.0% | 29.7% 30.3%
Unfavorable 62.7% | 82.9% 84.0% 88.9% 55.9% 41.6% 31.4% 16.1% 57.4% | 63.4% 54.1%
SW unfav 26.8% | 19.3% 26.6% 43.7% 37.2% 36.4% 27.9%  11.4%  14.9% | 26.8%  27.2%
Strong unfav 35.9% | 63.6% 57.4% 45.2% 18.7% 5.3% 3.5% 4.7% 42.5% | 36.6%  26.9%
No opinion 58% | 6.1%  6.9% 1.1% 15.3% 0.9% 0.0% 2.9% 13.2% | 5.6% 8.4%
Not heard of 1.7% 12%  0.0% 1.8% 3.2% 2.7% 3.1% 0.0% 4.4% 1.3% 7.2%
Most important issue facing CA |sample Size 825 180 183 62 100 70 120 65 44 767 57
today? Jobs/Econ 36.4% | 39.3% 40.8% 29.5% 34.1% 24.1% 35.2%  44.0%  32.8% | 36.1%  39.9%
Edu/Schools 10.5% | 14.3% 17.5% 6.6% 5.4% 7.9% 6.1% 0.0% 14.7% | 102%  14.2%
State budg/Deficit 18.1% | 11.5% 12.8% 39.6% 22.0% 22.5% 19.1%  17.5%  19.5% | 18.7%  9.9%
Taxes 67% | 45%  2.4% 3.2% 11.4% 9.9% 13.7% 7.4% 2.4% 6.6% 6.9%
Immigration 77% | 5.8%  2.9% 8.9% 2.1% 15.2% 15.6%  15.5% 1.8% 7.7% 7.8%
Crime/Drugs/Guns 48% | 58%  6.8% 3.1% 3.8% 3.3% 2.0% 4.3% 8.2% 4.8% 4.7%
Health care 59% | 9.4%  6.9% 1.3% 9.3% 8.0% 0.0% 2.2% 4.8% 5.8% 6.8%
Gas prices 40% | 2.8%  4.2% 2.0% 7.8% 3.5% 3.6% 6.4% 0.0% 3.8% 6.7%
Energy costs 13% | 05% 2.1% 0.0% 0.9% 1.8% 1.2% 0.0% 5.7% 1.3% 1.6%
Water/Drought 1.4% 2.1% 1.5% 3.2% 1.1% 0.0% 0.0% 1.1% 2.8% 1.5% 0.0%
Trans/Infra 1.4% | 23%  05% 1.5% 1.4% 3.9% 0.9% 0.0% 0.0% 1.5% 0.0%
Something else 1.8% 1.6% 1.5% 1.2% 0.7% 0.0% 2.8% 1.6% 7.4% 1.8% 1.4%
California's economy getting:  |sample Size 825 180 183 62 100 70 120 65 44 767 57
A lot better 33% | 9.6% 1.7% 0.0% 3.2% 0.0% 1.7% 2.2% 0.0% 2.9% 8.5%
A little better 27.1% | 40.5% 38.4% 34.6% 23.7% 11.0% 12.2% 5.0% 21.6% | 26.5%  35.6%
Better 30.4% | 50.1% 40.1% 34.6% 26.8% 11.0% 13.9% 7.2% 21.6% | 29.4% 44.1%
Staying the same 35.0% | 33.3% 37.6% 30.2% 42.0% 38.9% 293%  37.9%  26.4% | 343%  43.8%
Worse 34.6% | 16.6% 22.3% 35.2% 31.1% 50.1% 56.8%  54.9%  52.0% | 36.3% 12.1%
A little worse 21.8% | 12.2% 19.1% 21.6% 22.0% 37.5% 33.0%  20.9%  17.8% | 22.5%  12.1%
A lot worse 12.8% | 44%  3.2% 13.6% 9.1% 12.6% 23.8%  34.0%  342% | 13.8%  0.0%
Your household economic Sample Size 825 180 183 62 100 70 120 65 44 767 57
situation getting: A lot better 36% | 8.0% 2.3% 2.4% 6.7% 0.0% 23%  00%  00% | 34%  62%
A little better 18.6% | 31.8% 23.6% 13.9% 14.6% 10.9% 10.1% 7.2% 116% | 17.3%  35.2%
Better 22.2% | 39.8% 25.8% 16.4% 21.3% 10.9% 12.3% 7.2% 11.6% | 20.7%  41.3%
Staying the same 44.8% | 41.7% 49.0% 39.8% 47.8% 43.5% 443%  48.7%  38.4% | 452%  39.8%
Worse 33.0% | 18.5% 25.1% 43.8% 30.9% 45.6% 43.4%  44.1%  50.0% | 34.1%  18.9%
A little worse 23.8% | 15.0% 20.0% 35.0% 22.0% 35.4% 31.9%  21.1%  27.8% | 24.4%  16.0%
A lot worse 9.2% | 35% 51% 8.8% 8.9% 10.1% 11.5%  22.9%  223% | 9.6% 2.9%
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CA's economy compared to rest [sample Size 825 180 183 62 100 70 120 65 44 767 57
of country: Much better 37% | 109% 1.2% 0.0% 4.4% 0.0% 1.8% 1.3% 2.8% 3.5% 6.0%
SW better 19.3% | 31.3% 30.2% 14.3% 15.2% 13.6% 6.2% 1.1% 12.7% | 185%  30.4%
Better 23.0% | 42.2% 31.4% 14.3% 19.7% 13.6% 8.0% 2.4% 15.4% | 22.0%  36.4%
About the same 35.9% | 34.5% 40.5% 48.2% 44.7% 29.8% 269%  28.1%  31.6% | 356%  39.9%
Worse 41.1% | 233% 28.1% 37.5% 35.6% 56.6% 65.2%  69.5%  53.0% | 42.4% 23.7%
SW worse 28.7% | 18.7% 24.6% 27.9% 24.1% 40.3% 42.6%  41.7%  222% | 29.4%  18.4%
Much worse 124% | 47%  3.5% 9.6% 11.5% 16.3% 226%  27.8%  30.8% | 12.9%  53%
In the past six months, have you |sample Size 825 180 183 62 100 70 120 65 44 767 57
considered moving to another |yo gefinite plans 43% | 66% 1.5% 1.1% 2.3% 5.5% 6.4%  44%  67% | 44%  2.6%
state °';°°”""V for career Yes, still considering 213% | 16.0% 20.6% 18.4% 21.7% 23.0% 27.8%  254%  22.9% | 21.5%  19.4%
growth? Yes, no longer considering 9.3% 10.4% 6.0% 6.0% 13.7% 18.9% 6.6% 9.5% 4.7% 8.8% 15.6%
No 61.3% | 64.3% 66.7% 74.5% 57.5% 47.5% 55.5%  55.2%  62.8% | 61.5%  58.2%
Yes, unrelated to job 3.9% 2.6% 5.2% 0.0% 4.7% 5.1% 3.7% 5.5% 2.9% 3.8% 4.2%
Are taxes: Sample Size 825 180 183 62 100 70 120 65 44 767 57
Way too high 38.3% | 30.8% 22.0% 27.6% 25.7% 41.6% 68.1%  62.7%  58.4% | 39.3%  24.5%
SW too high 38.0% | 37.8% 45.6% 45.4% 40.7% 44.8% 28.5%  253%  24.8% | 38.0%  38.2%
Too high 76.4% | 68.6% 67.7% 73.0% 66.4% 86.4% 96.7%  88.0% 83.2% | 77.4%  62.8%
About right 19.4% | 26.1% 25.4% 23.7% 30.3% 12.7% 2.7% 9.9% 7.3% 18.4%  33.2%
Too low 42% | 53% 7.0% 3.3% 3.3% 0.9% 0.7% 2.1% 9.5% 4.2% 4.1%
SW too low 4.0% 53%  7.0% 1.5% 2.6% 0.9% 0.7% 2.1% 9.5% 4.1% 2.8%
Way too low 02% | 0.0% 0.0% 1.8% 0.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.1% 1.2%
Limiting waste and inefficiency |sample Size 825 180 183 62 100 70 120 65 44 767 57
in government A - Excellent 42% | 104% 1.3% 4.5% 4.4% 0.0% 4.8% 1.3% 0.0% 3.6% 12.2%
B - Good 9.1% | 15.6% 11.4% 4.6% 6.7% 10.5% 5.1% 0.0% 6.5% 7.9%  24.6%
C- Average 26.5% | 40.8% 34.8% 17.9% 35.5% 13.4% 8.9% 13.6%  12.3% | 255%  39.3%
D - Poor 31.0% | 22.3% 34.5% 41.3% 26.9% 41.9% 32.5%  33.9%  20.6% | 32.2%  14.2%
F - Failing 29.2% | 10.9% 18.0% 31.7% 26.6% 34.1% 48.7%  51.1%  60.7% | 307%  9.7%
Encouraging small business Sample Size 825 180 183 62 100 70 120 65 44 767 57
growth A - Excellent 51% | 11.2% 3.5% 4.9% 5.1% 0.0% 4.2% 2.3% 1.8% 4.4% 14.1%
B - Good 14.2% | 232% 18.1% 7.1% 11.7% 10.7% 6.6% 4.7% 17.1% | 135%  23.7%
C- Average 37.0% | 43.8% 45.6% 45.8% 39.7% 33.6% 209%  289%  15.6% | 36.2%  46.7%
D - Poor 259% | 16.2% 25.6% 22.6% 28.9% 31.9% 34.7%  28.4%  27.9% | 26.9%  12.4%
F - Failing 17.8% | 5.7%  7.2% 19.6% 14.5% 23.8% 33.6% 358%  37.6% | 189%  3.1%
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Encouraging large companies to |sample Size 825 180 183 62 100 70 120 65 44 767 57
bring and keep jobs in the state (5 _pycejient 51% | 12.6% 2.5% 4.5% 2.7% 2.0% 4.1% 1.3% 44% | 47%  9.8%
B - Good 11.9% | 13.2% 19.3% 3.0% 16.6% 12.0% 6.5% 2.6% 6.4% 10.6%  29.7%
C- Average 29.7% | 39.8% 34.4% 36.0% 34.4% 22.1% 12.6%  243%  16.5% | 28.8%  42.2%
D - Poor 30.7% | 24.6% 35.3% 24.0% 26.4% 38.9% 37.4%  287%  27.5% | 322% 11.4%
F - Failing 226% | 97%  85% 32.5% 19.9% 25.0% 39.5%  43.1%  452% | 23.7%  6.9%
Providing access to quality Sample Size 825 180 183 62 100 70 120 65 44 767 57
public education A - Excellent 57% | 11.8% 2.9% 7.5% 4.2% 1.8% 6.6% 2.3% 18% | 50%  14.7%
B - Good 16.1% | 22.4% 20.4% 10.0% 15.8% 15.6% 10.1% 7.9% 11.4% | 16.0%  17.1%
C- Average 36.1% | 30.9% 39.9% 34.2% 38.3% 38.0% 353%  43.8%  26.7% | 359%  38.4%
D - Poor 26.7% | 21.5% 28.7% 40.5% 24.9% 29.0% 29.7%  18.8%  23.6% | 27.4%  18.0%
F - Failing 15.4% | 13.4% 8.1% 7.8% 16.8% 15.6% 182%  27.3%  364% | 157%  11.9%
Reducing the state budget Sample Size 825 180 183 62 100 70 120 65 44 767 57
deficit A - Excellent 40% | 11.0% 2.0% 4.5% 1.2% 1.1% 3.5% 13%  00% | 33%  14.0%
B - Good 8.9% | 15.6% 12.3% 6.5% 9.9% 3.5% 2.1% 0.9% 7.9% 8.5% 14.6%
C- Average 28.3% | 31.8% 43.0% 27.7% 33.7% 14.9% 13.8%  19.7%  145% | 27.1%  43.6%
D - Poor 32.4% | 30.2% 32.6% 33.3% 30.8% 39.4% 31.2%  34.8%  31.3% | 33.8%  13.9%
F - Failing 26.4% | 11.4% 10.1% 28.1% 24.5% 41.2% 49.4%  43.2%  46.2% | 27.3%  14.0%
Limiting or eliminating Sample Size 825 180 183 62 100 70 120 65 44 767 57
unnecessary regulatory red tape [ _ gy cejient 40% | 11.5% 1.4% 2.3% 1.9% 2.8% 2.2% 2.4% 0.0% 3.4% 11.6%
B - Good 6.8% | 12.5% 8.1% 5.8% 6.0% 4.5% 1.7% 0.0% 8.4% 6.1% 16.2%
C- Average 36.0% | 42.4% 48.1% 32.5% 43.8% 21.3% 20.1%  257%  27.8% | 345%  55.6%
D - Poor 29.7% | 23.6% 31.0% 38.7% 28.2% 37.3% 353%  31.0%  11.6% | 31.0% 13.5%
F - Failing 235% | 9.9% 11.4% 20.6% 20.2% 34.0% 40.8%  40.9%  52.1% | 251%  3.1%
CA doing a good job using the  |sample Size 825 180 183 62 100 70 120 65 44 767 57
money it collects from Very good job 3.0% | 88% 0.9% 2.3% 4.3% 0.0% 07%  13%  0.0% | 28%  6.2%
taxpayers? SW good job 115% | 193% 14.4% 7.9% 11.1% 8.0% 6.4% 11%  86% | 101%  31.0%
Good job 14.6% | 28.1% 15.4% 10.2% 15.3% 8.0% 7.2% 2.4% 8.6% 12.9%  37.2%
Can't say 26.2% | 33.9% 37.3% 20.0% 34.0% 23.0% 10.8%  13.8% 3.9% 26.0%  28.0%
Not getting what paid for 59.3% | 38.0% 47.3% 69.8% 50.7% 68.9% 82.0% 83.7% 87.5% | 61.1%  34.8%
SW aren't getting what they pay for ~ 25.8% | 23.4% 31.8% 33.1% 19.2% 27.0% 21.7%  19.4%  332% | 26.1%  21.3%
Def. aren't getting what they pay for  33.5% | 14.6% 15.5% 36.7% 31.5% 41.9% 60.3% 64.3% 54.3% 35.0% 13.5%

Page 84



MFour Research

CBRT 2013 Issue Survey Series: Energy
Fielding Dates: 04/26/13-04/29/13

Margin of error = +/- 3.5%

Vote history Language
Straight Mostly Few more Dem  Vote Few more Rep Mostly Straight Third
Data weighted by party, gender, age, ethnicity, education, and geography Total Dem Dem than Rep evenly than Dem Rep Rep Party English  Spanish
CA's "green energy" policies Sample Size 825 180 183 62 100 70 120 65 44 767 57
impact on CA: Very pos impact 12.9% | 25.0% 15.1% 7.6% 6.2% 8.1% 5.0% 6.1% 16.0% | 12.0%  25.2%
SW pos impact 34.6% | 39.9% 50.0% 46.8% 27.9% 31.0% 18.8%  18.0%  21.0% | 33.8%  45.8%
Positive impact 47.5% | 64.9% 65.0% 54.4% 34.1% 39.1% 23.8% 24.1% 37.0% | 45.8% 71.0%
Neither a pos or neg 33.5% | 30.8% 30.5% 26.8% 52.3% 33.2% 28.4%  389%  30.3% | 34.1%  25.6%
Negative impact 19.0% | 43%  4.5% 18.9% 13.6% 27.7% 47.8%  37.0%  32.8% | 20.1%  3.4%
SW neg impact 106% | 1.8%  3.7% 15.1% 12.9% 17.5% 27.7%  10.1% 7.3% 112%  3.4%
Very neg impact 84% | 25% 0.7% 3.7% 0.7% 10.3% 20.1%  27.0%  255% | 9.0% 0.0%
CA's "green energy" policies Sample Size 825 180 183 62 100 70 120 65 44 767 57
impact on CA jobs: Job creation 21.1% | 36.4% 29.6% 18.1% 14.2% 14.9% 74%  84%  93% | 206%  27.9%
Can't say 52.4% | 54.3% 59.5% 51.6% 66.8% 54.1% 36.0%  39.5%  43.9% | 51.5%  64.4%
Job loss 265% | 93% 10.9% 30.3% 19.0% 31.0% 56.6%  52.1%  46.9% | 27.9%  7.7%
Global warming: Sample Size 825 180 183 62 100 70 120 65 44 767 57
Serious threat 37.8% | 64.6% 48.9% 41.5% 17.5% 19.0% 17.9%  12.9%  44.0% | 37.8%  38.4%
Moderate threat 33.2% | 21.9% 38.5% 40.6% 43.2% 44.4% 28.8%  26.6%  27.0% | 323%  43.9%
No threat/Not real 20.4% | 44%  6.8% 11.8% 20.6% 25.2% 48.1%  54.6%  20.8% | 21.4%  6.6%
Can't say 86% | 9.1% 5.8% 6.2% 18.6% 11.4% 5.1% 5.9% 8.2% 8.4%  11.0%
Pay more for increased use of  |sample Size 825 180 183 62 100 70 120 65 44 767 57
green energy? Very willing 7.2% | 12.7% 10.7% 4.5% 6.8% 0.0% 1.7% 3.0% 7.5% 6.7% 13.6%
SW willing 228% | 27.4% 30.4% 32.9% 19.9% 28.3% 8.9% 10.4%  11.6% | 22.6%  25.5%
Willing 30.0% | 40.1% 41.0% 37.4% 26.7% 28.3% 10.6%  13.4%  19.0% | 29.3%  39.1%
Can't say 17.1% | 23.1% 22.0% 13.5% 23.9% 11.6% 9.0% 9.2% 4.2% 16.1%  30.8%
Unwilling 53.0% | 36.8% 37.0% 49.2% 49.3% 60.2% 80.4% 77.5%  76.7% | 54.7%  30.1%
SW unwilling 209% | 19.7% 21.1% 25.6% 23.3% 22.3% 17.0%  25.1%  159% | 21.4%  14.3%
Very unwilling 32.0% | 17.1% 15.9% 23.5% 26.1% 37.9% 63.3%  52.4%  60.9% | 33.2%  15.8%
AB32's effect on CA's economy  |sample Size 825 180 183 62 100 70 120 65 44 767 57
Very pos 65% | 12.7% 8.3% 6.5% 3.8% 2.3% 1.9% 2.4% 4.6% 6.2%  10.1%
SW positive 25.2% | 33.3% 37.3% 37.7% 20.4% 17.6% 10.2%  11.0% 7.6% 23.6%  46.2%
Positive 31.6% | 46.0% 45.7% 44.2% 24.3% 19.9% 12.1%  13.4%  12.3% | 29.8%  56.3%
Neither pos nor neg 28.7% | 30.7% 33.0% 25.1% 39.8% 25.2% 19.6%  18.3%  27.9% | 28.7%  28.4%
Negative 29.7% | 12.1% 11.6% 24.8% 24.5% 42.5% 61.0%  62.0% 41.9% | 315%  5.7%
SW neg 14.4% | 8.0%  7.7% 9.9% 14.8% 26.5% 207%  27.8%  17.9% | 151%  5.7%
Very neg 153% | 4.1%  3.9% 14.9% 9.8% 15.9% 40.3%  34.2%  240% | 16.4%  0.0%
1 don't know 10.0% | 11.1% 9.7% 5.9% 11.4% 12.4% 7.3% 6.3% 17.9% | 100%  9.6%
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Taxing oil/natrual gas extraction [sample Size 825 180 183 62 100 70 120 65 44 767 57
in CA: Strongly support 18.9% | 29.5% 22.8% 22.5% 7.9% 10.2% 14.8%  5.9%  24.1% | 19.4%  12.5%
SW support 30.5% | 34.6% 39.5% 39.3% 28.7% 28.6% 18.6%  15.8%  24.1% | 29.4%  43.9%
Support 49.4% | 64.1% 62.3% 61.7% 36.6% 38.8% 33.4% 21.7%  48.2% | 48.9%  56.4%
Can't say 220% | 23.9% 23.2% 17.8% 37.4% 9.3% 185%  22.0%  10.8% | 21.3%  31.7%
Oppose 28.6% | 12.1% 14.5% 20.5% 26.0% 51.9% 48.1% 56.3%  41.1% | 29.8% 11.9%
SW oppose 13.6% | 8.0%  85% 14.2% 15.3% 32.7% 152%  19.1%  104% | 13.9%  9.3%
Strongly oppose 15.0% | 4.0%  6.0% 6.3% 10.6% 19.2% 329%  37.2%  307% | 159% @ 2.6%
Vote Yes/No - Tax on oil and Sample Size 825 180 183 62 100 70 120 65 44 767 57
natural gas. Revenues to Strongly Yes 16.5% | 27.0% 17.8% 16.7% 7.9% 9.4% 14.7% 4.8% 200% | 163%  18.5%
education, clean energy, county [, 0 13.1% | 15.5%  18.4% 22.1% 12.2% 11.2% 7.4%  44%  15% | 12.5%  20.7%
infrastructure and services, and
state oarks. Initiative statute, |L€an Yes 18.0% | 19.1% 26.2% 18.0% 21.0% 17.5% 6.8% 14.6% 9.9% 18.6%  10.4%
Yes 47.6% | 61.6% 62.4% 56.7% 41.1% 38.1% 28.8%  23.8% 31.4% | 47.4%  49.6%
Can't say right now 25.9% | 30.3% 27.0% 21.1% 38.2% 21.8% 12.1%  23.8%  302% | 24.9%  39.7%
No 26.5% | 8.1% 10.6% 22.2% 20.7% 40.1% 59.1% 52.3%  38.4% | 27.7% 10.7%
Lean No 67% | 3.1% 4.7% 6.3% 2.8% 15.5% 12.9% 9.5% 4.2% 6.9% 4.7%
SW No 39% | 0.7%  1.3% 5.4% 5.6% 6.3% 11.2% 1.6% 1.5% 4.1% 1.5%
Strongly No 158% | 43%  4.6% 10.5% 12.2% 18.3% 349%  412%  32.7% | 167%  45%
Ease enviro. regs to low price of |sample Size 825 180 183 62 100 70 120 65 44 767 57
gas: Very willing 23.7% | 249% 8.1% 13.0% 20.2% 12.7% 46.1%  48.0%  28.3% | 23.8% 23.5%
SW willing 27.1% | 19.6% 25.9% 36.3% 19.6% 54.3% 313%  183%  25.6% | 27.2%  26.1%
Willing 50.9% | 44.6% 34.0% 49.3% 39.8% 67.0% 77.4%  663%  53.9% | 51.0%  49.6%
Can't say 20.8% | 23.6% 18.9% 23.0% 36.0% 14.5% 152%  16.2%  11.7% | 19.4%  38.7%
Unwilling 28.3% | 31.9% 47.1% 27.7% 24.2% 18.5% 7.5% 17.5%  34.4% | 29.6% 11.6%
SW unwilling 143% | 13.8% 20.0% 19.1% 18.1% 13.3% 4.7% 6.4% 16.6% | 145%  11.6%
Very unwilling 14.0% | 18.1% 27.1% 8.6% 6.1% 5.2% 2.8% 11.1%  17.9% | 151%  0.0%
Tapping oil reserves from Sample Size 825 180 183 62 100 70 120 65 44 767 57
Monterey Shale: Strongly support 21.8% | 182% 6.3% 7.5% 20.8% 26.9% 37.8%  555%  21.7% | 22.8%  87%
SW support 246% | 183% 23.5% 33.4% 21.3% 29.3% 37.4%  162%  19.0% | 23.8%  34.3%
Support 46.3% | 36.5% 29.8% 40.9% 42.1% 56.2% 75.2% 71.7%  40.7% | 46.6%  43.0%
Can't say 24.0% | 30.9% 24.5% 15.8% 38.1% 27.3% 12.0%  15.4%  12.8% | 23.2%  34.9%
Oppose 29.7% | 32.6% 45.7% 43.3% 19.8% 16.4% 12.8%  12.9%  46.5% | 30.3%  22.1%
SW oppose 14.6% | 12.9% 23.2% 20.8% 11.2% 12.6% 9.2% 5.6% 16.2% | 146%  15.3%
Strongly oppose 15.1% | 19.7% 22.4% 22.5% 8.6% 3.8% 3.7% 7.3% 303% | 157%  6.8%
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Nuclear power usage Sample Size 825 180 183 62 100 70 120 65 44 767 57
Greatly increase 15.7% 9.7% 7.6% 12.4% 14.0% 20.0% 27.0% 30.5% 22.1% 15.8% 13.6%
Somewhat increase 19.1% | 11.2% 21.3% 27.5% 17.7% 21.4% 20.4% 26.3% 16.8% 19.2% 18.2%
Increase 34.8% | 20.9% 28.9% 39.9% 31.7% 41.4% 47.4% 56.8% 38.9% 35.0% 31.8%
Neither increase or decrease 249% | 23.5% 26.6% 26.9% 38.9% 22.6% 25.4% 12.0% 10.6% 25.0% 23.3%
Decrease 29.5% | 37.3% 36.8% 26.8% 21.9% 21.6% 20.7% 20.1% 38.9% 29.3% 32.2%
Somewhat decrease 12.2% | 14.9% 15.4% 11.9% 10.2% 16.1% 7.8% 7.3% 6.5% 12.1% 13.6%
Greatly decrease/Eliminate 17.3% 22.4% 21.4% 14.9% 11.7% 5.5% 12.9% 12.8% 32.4% 17.2% 18.6%
Can't say 10.8% | 183% 7.7% 6.4% 7.5% 14.4% 6.5% 11.1% 11.6% 10.6% 12.7%
Solar power usage Sample Size 825 180 183 62 100 70 120 65 44 767 57
Greatly increase 51.3% | 62.3% 55.5% 63.3% 45.5% 41.7% 39.9% 31.5% 60.4% 51.6% 47.8%
Somewhat increase 25.2% | 20.8% 26.7% 20.6% 21.2% 35.3% 29.9% 33.7% 10.7% 25.5% 20.1%
Increase 76.5% | 83.1% 82.2% 83.9% 66.7% 77.0% 69.8% 65.2% 71.1% 77.1% 67.9%
Neither increase or decrease 14.4% 6.4% 13.7% 14.2% 23.1% 13.5% 19.3% 21.8% 7.9% 14.2% 17.2%
Decrease 5.2% 2.8% 1.9% 1.8% 7.4% 2.8% 10.9% 7.9% 13.1% 5.1% 6.8%
Somewhat decrease 3.1% 1.9% 1.2% 0.9% 7.4% 1.9% 8.4% 0.9% 0.0% 3.0% 4.3%
Greatly decrease/Eliminate 2.1% 0.9% 0.7% 0.9% 0.0% 1.0% 2.5% 7.0% 13.1% 2.1% 2.5%
Can't say 3.9% 7.7% 2.3% 0.0% 2.9% 6.7% 0.0% 5.2% 7.9% 3.6% 8.1%
Wind power usage Sample Size 825 180 183 62 100 70 120 65 44 767 57
Greatly increase 42.7% | 49.6% 48.0% 55.4% 35.0% 35.9% 33.5% 29.7% 47.0% 44.2% 23.1%
Somewhat increase 27.9% | 26.3% 31.2% 26.8% 27.2% 33.5% 25.1% 29.2% 21.3% 28.2% 24.5%
Increase 70.7% | 75.9% 79.2% 82.2% 62.2% 69.4% 58.6% 58.9% 68.3% 72.4% 47.6%
Neither increase or decrease 17.5% | 14.2% 14.4% 15.4% 28.3% 11.2% 22.2% 25.0% 9.2% 16.7% 28.0%
Decrease 7.4% 4.3% 3.5% 1.3% 5.8% 6.7% 16.0% 12.2% 19.3% 7.0% 13.0%
Somewhat decrease 3.5% 1.5% 2.6% 1.3% 3.2% 4.0% 8.4% 2.5% 6.2% 3.2% 6.6%
Greatly decrease/Eliminate 3.9% 2.8% 1.0% 0.0% 2.6% 2.7% 7.6% 9.7% 13.1% 3.7% 6.4%
Can't say 4.4% 5.6% 2.9% 1.1% 3.7% 12.8% 3.2% 3.8% 3.2% 3.9% 11.5%
Water power usage Sample Size 825 180 183 62 100 70 120 65 44 767 57
Greatly increase 30.1% | 34.4% 26.8% 33.9% 23.0% 28.0% 34.1% 26.1% 35.4% 30.4% 25.7%
Somewhat increase 35.8% | 28.6% 47.1% 36.6% 25.9% 38.8% 38.7% 33.2% 30.8% 35.7% 36.7%
Increase 65.9% | 62.9% 73.8% 70.5% 48.9% 66.9% 72.8% 59.3% 66.2% 66.1% 62.4%
Neither increase or decrease 22.3% | 21.6% 20.4% 20.3% 32.3% 22.3% 20.1% 27.4% 11.6% 22.3% 23.0%
Decrease 4.8% 5.7% 2.5% 4.2% 12.8% 1.0% 0.0% 4.0% 13.5% 4.8% 5.0%
Somewhat decrease 3.8% 4.3% 2.1% 2.8% 11.0% 1.0% 0.0% 4.0% 7.9% 3.8% 3.8%
Greatly decrease/Eliminate 1.0% 1.5% 0.4% 1.4% 1.8% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 5.5% 1.0% 1.2%
Can't say 7.0% 9.7% 3.2% 4.9% 6.0% 9.8% 7.1% 9.3% 8.7% 6.8% 9.5%
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Liquid Natural Gas usage Sample Size 825 180 183 62 100 70 120 65 44 767 57
Greatly increase 20.0% | 17.6% 10.7% 20.9% 15.7% 13.8% 35.9% 31.3% 25.7% 20.5% 12.9%
Somewhat increase 30.9% | 29.6% 32.1% 36.9% 27.2% 35.2% 35.5% 29.9% 12.5% 31.0% 29.4%
Increase 50.8% 47.2% 42.8% 57.8% 43.0% 49.0% 71.4% 61.1% 38.2% 51.4% 42.3%
Neither increase or decrease 26.7% | 24.5% 33.6% 25.1% 34.5% 26.9% 14.9% 26.8% 23.3% 26.6% 27.5%
Decrease 10.1% 9.3% 13.8% 10.4% 14.0% 5.8% 5.3% 2.9% 19.0% 9.5% 17.4%
Somewhat decrease 6.6% 4.9%  10.7% 7.5% 8.3% 3.6% 4.8% 2.9% 5.5% 6.3% 10.5%
Greatly decrease/Eliminate 3.5% 4.4% 3.1% 2.8% 5.7% 2.2% 0.5% 0.0% 13.5% 3.3% 6.9%
Can't say 12.4% | 19.1% 9.7% 6.7% 8.6% 18.3% 8.4% 9.2% 19.5% 12.4% 12.8%
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Coal power usage Sample Size 825 180 183 62 100 70 120 65 44 767 57
Greatly increase 85% | 12.5% 3.0% 8.3% 7.4% 5.7% 11.7%  13.3% 6.2% 8.6% 6.8%
Somewhat increase 142% | 9.9% 12.4% 9.2% 10.4% 36.5% 19.8%  12.4% 6.5% 13.9%  18.1%
Increase 22.7% | 22.4% 15.4% 17.5% 17.8% 42.2% 31.5%  25.7%  12.7% | 22.5%  24.9%
Neither increase or decrease 26.2% 17.4% 23.3% 21.3% 36.4% 15.3% 36.3% 43.7% 22.3% 26.1% 27.7%
Decrease 41.6% | 45.1% 56.6% 54.8% 34.4% 32.6% 24.1%  245%  48.8% | 41.9%  36.5%
Somewhat decrease 19.2% | 18.3% 23.3% 34.2% 18.5% 17.8% 128%  11.0%  19.1% | 19.5%  15.2%
Greatly decrease/Eliminate 22.3% | 26.8% 33.4% 20.5% 15.9% 14.8% 11.3% 13.5% 29.8% 22.4% 21.3%
Can't say 9.6% | 15.1% 4.8% 6.4% 11.4% 9.9% 8.2% 6.1% 16.1% | 9.5%  10.9%
Is all/part of your household Sample Size 825 180 183 62 100 70 120 65 44 767 57
supplied by solar power? Yes 13.2% | 16.8% 14.7% 2.0% 17.7% 11.4% 8.4% 12.0%  157% | 12.1%  28.4%
No 86.8% | 83.2% 85.3% 98.0% 82.3% 88.6% 91.6%  88.0%  843% | 87.9%  71.6%
In the past 12 months, have you |sample Size 825 180 183 62 100 70 120 65 44 767 57
encountered a change inyour  fyeg positive 12.9% | 193% 13.5% 10.0% 13.8% 12.4% 85%  67%  85% | 12.1%  23.9%
employment status? Yes, negative 19.9% | 181% 16.7% 19.4% 29.4% 21.1% 19.6%  18.8%  19.6% | 19.9%  20.1%
No, no change 67.2% | 62.6% 69.8% 70.6% 56.9% 66.5% 71.9%  745%  71.9% | 68.1%  56.0%
Are you currently seeking a Sample Size 825 180 183 62 100 70 120 65 44 767 57
job/new position? Yes 323% | 283% 34.2% 34.6% 39.9% 31.8% 29.0%  29.1%  342% | 31.6%  40.8%
No 67.7% | 71.7% 65.8% 65.4% 60.1% 68.2% 71.0%  70.9%  65.8% | 68.4%  59.2%
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Marital status Sample Size 825 180 183 62 100 70 120 65 44 767 57
Married 43.2% 37.0% 42.5% 37.5% 43.2% 49.9% 54.4% 49.5% 28.9% 43.0% 45.2%
Single 32.7% 36.9% 35.4% 34.7% 38.5% 22.5% 21.1% 24.1% 50.1% 31.6% 48.0%
Divorced/Separated 13.8% 17.5% 11.9% 17.9% 12.7% 11.0% 8.0% 18.4% 16.5% 14.3% 6.9%
Widowed 6.3% 3.2% 5.7% 5.7% 4.3% 12.6% 13.1% 6.0% 0.0% 6.8% 0.0%
Domestic Partner 4.0% 5.5% 4.6% 4.2% 1.4% 4.1% 3.5% 2.1% 4.5% 4.3% 0.0%
Children Sample Size 825 180 183 62 100 70 120 65 a4 767 57
Yes 55.9% 51.6% 47.8% 55.1% 56.8% 64.5% 70.7% 59.3% 47.5% 56.7% 45.1%
No 44.1% 48.4% 52.2% 44.9% 43.2% 35.5% 29.3% 40.7% 52.5% 43.3% 54.9%
Political ideoloogy Sample Size 825 180 183 62 100 70 120 65 44 767 57
Very conservative 13.0% 13.2% 1.2% 0.0% 6.2% 4.3% 24.4% 59.9% 8.7% 13.0% 13.3%
Somewhat conservative 25.8% 11.3% 12.8% 21.9% 30.6% 50.1% 52.9% 34.1% 10.1% 26.0% 23.9%
Somewhat liberal 22.0% 29.0% 41.5% 28.5% 13.5% 8.0% 6.7% 6.0% 10.8% 22.3% 19.1%
Very liberal 11.5% 27.8% 17.9% 5.5% 2.4% 5.3% 0.8% 0.0% 3.1% 11.7% 8.5%
Moderate/Independent 21.0% 12.9% 23.3% 37.4% 39.6% 28.7% 8.1% 0.0% 33.9% 20.9% 22.4%
Libertarian 2.8% 3.1% 0.0% 1.6% 4.2% 1.4% 4.4% 0.0% 13.7% 2.2% 10.0%
Other 3.8% 2.83% 3.3% 5.0% 3.6% 2.2% 2.7% 0.0% 19.8% 3.9% 2.7%
Vote history Sample Size 825 180 183 62 100 70 120 65 44 767 57
Vote straight Dem 21.8% | 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 20.5% 40.0%
Vote mostly Dem 22.2% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 22.6% 17.3%
Few more Dem than Rep 7.5% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 7.4% 8.7%
Vote evenly 12.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 11.9% 14.5%
Few more Rep than Dem 8.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 8.8% 5.7%
Vote mostly Rep 14.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 15.0% 7.9%
Vote straight Rep 7.9% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 8.3% 2.5%
Vote Third Party 5.4% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 5.5% 3.4%
Union Sample Size 825 180 183 62 100 70 120 65 44 767 57
Yes 18.8% 23.2%  25.2% 13.0% 15.5% 14.3% 14.9% 20.1% 5.9% 18.5% 23.0%
No 81.2% 76.8% 74.8% 87.0% 84.5% 85.7% 85.1% 79.9% 94.1% 81.5% 77.0%
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CBRT 2013 Issue Survey Series: Energy

Fielding Dates: 04/26/13-04/29/13

Margin of error = +/- 3.5%

Obama Fave Brown Fave CA Leg Fave Dem Pty Fave Rep Pty Fave
Data weighted by party, gender, age, ethnicity, education, and geography Total Fav Unfav DK Fav Unfav DK Fav Unfav DK Fav Unfav DK Fav Unfav DK
CA on the: Sample Size 825 442 356 27 359 352 113 220 502 102 366 395 64 245 517 62
Right track 41.4% | 64.0% 135% 38.7% | 68.1%  13.2%  442% | 77.9% 231% 52.5% | 659% 192% 37.9% | 304% 459%  46.8%
Wrong track 58.6% | 36.0% 86.5% 61.3% | 31.9% 86.8%  55.8% | 22.1% 76.9% 47.5% | 34.1% 80.8% 62.1% | 69.6%  54.1%  53.2%
Favorable/Unfavorable: Barack [sample Size 825 442 356 27 359 352 113 220 502 102 366 395 64 245 517 62
Obama Strong fav 20.4% | 38.0%  0.0% 00% | 349% 57%  19.9% | 37.6%  11.4% 27.6% | 387%  4.8%  115% | 103%  24.4%  26.7%
SW favorable 33.2% | 62.0%  0.0% 00% | 46.2% 21.7% 27.9% | 46.0% 282% 304% | 532% 14.8% 32.6% | 193%  40.6% 27.0%
Favorable 53.6% | 100.0%  0.0% 0.0% | 81.1% 27.4% 47.8% | 83.6% 39.5% 58.0% | 91.9% 19.6% 44.1% | 29.6% 64.9% 53.7%
Unfavorable 43.1% | 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% | 17.9% 72.4% 32.1% | 16.4% 58.8% 23.4% | 7.7% 78.8% 24.9% | 68.7% 33.8%  19.1%
SW unfav 154% | 00%  358%  00% | 11.7% 17.9% 19.6% | 7.4%  192% 144% | 4.8%  255% 13.9% | 16.1% 151%  15.6%
Strong unfav 27.7% | 0.0%  642%  0.0% 62%  545% 12.6% | 9.0%  39.7%  9.0% 29%  533% 11.0% | 52.7% 187%  3.6%
No opinion 2.5% 0.0% 00%  77.2% | 0.5% 02%  16.4% | 0.0% 12%  14.4% | 0.4% 16%  21.3% | 1.6% 12%  17.2%
Not heard of 0.7% 0.0% 00%  22.8% | 05% 0.0% 3.7% 0.0% 0.4% 4.2% 0.0% 0.0% 9.7% 0.0% 0.0%  10.0%
Favorable/Unfavorable: Jerry  [sample Size 825 442 356 27 359 352 113 220 502 102 366 395 64 245 517 62
Brown Strong fav 9.1% | 165%  0.4% 3.5% 20.9%  0.0% 0.0% 222%  3.9% 6.8% 17.5% 2.2% 4.3% 6.7% 11.1% 2.1%
SW favorable 345% | 49.5%  17.7%  10.0% | 79.1%  0.0% 0.0% | 56.8% 269%  23.7% | 53.9%  19.5%  15.8% | 25.9% 39.7%  25.2%
Favorable 43.6% | 66.0% 18.1%  13.4% | 100.0%  0.0% 0.0% | 79.0% 307% 30.5% | 713% 21.7% 20.2% | 32.6% 50.8% 27.2%
Unfavorable 42.7% | 21.8% 71.7%  2.6% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% | 15.2% 60.8% 12.8% | 18.0% 69.2% 19.9% | 55.9% 39.7%  14.9%
SW unfav 233% | 17.1% 32.8%  0.0% 00% 547% 00% | 127% 309%  93% | 13.6% 345% 103% | 27.5% 23.1%  8.6%
Strong unfav 193% | 47%  38.9%  2.6% 0.0%  453%  0.0% 25%  29.9%  3.5% 44%  348%  96% | 285% 16.6%  6.3%
No opinion 11.6% | 105% 88%  656% | 0.0% 0.0%  842% | 4.6% 7.6%  461% | 9.8% 87%  395% | 103%  8.6%  41.6%
Not heard of 2.2% 1.7% 15%  18.4% | 0.0% 0.0%  158% | 1.3% 0.8%  10.6% | 0.9% 0.4%  204% | 1.2% 0.9%  16.3%
Favorable/Unfavorable: CA Sample Size 825 442 356 27 359 352 113 220 502 102 366 395 64 245 517 62
State Legislature Strong fav 4.2% 7.1% 0.8% 0.0% 9.1% 0.4% 0.0% 15.6%  0.0% 0.0% 8.5% 0.8% 0.0% 7.1% 3.0% 2.1%
SW favorable 225% | 345%  9.3% 00% | 39.2% 9.1%  11.3% | 84.4%  0.0% 00% | 403%  8.6% 65% | 201% 242%  17.7%
Favorable 26.7% | 41.6% 10.1%  0.0% | 48.4%  9.5%  11.3% | 100.0%  0.0% 0.0% | 48.9%  9.4% 6.5% | 27.2% 273%  19.8%
Unfavorable 60.9% | 44.9% 83.1% 29.9% | 43.0% 86.8% 37.5% | 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% | 38.6% 85.3% 37.6% | 64.5% 63.8% 22.7%
SW unfav 33.9% | 33.4% 36.4%  95% | 31.1% 38.9% 27.0% | 0.0%  556%  0.0% | 29.6% 39.7%  22.7% | 29.7% 38.0% 16.4%
Strong unfav 27.0% | 11.6% 46.8% 203% | 11.8% 47.9% 10.5% | 0.0%  44.4%  0.0% 9.1%  456% 14.9% | 349% 258%  6.4%
No opinion 96% | 113%  51%  405% | 7.1% 3.4%  371% | 0.0% 00%  77.7% | 11.6%  4.1%  32.2% | 6.5% 8.4%  32.0%
Not heard of 2.8% 2.1% 1.6%  29.6% | 1.6% 03%  141% | 0.0% 0.0%  223% | 0.8% 12%  23.8% | 1.7% 05%  25.5%
Favorable/Unfavorable: Sample Size 825 442 356 27 359 352 113 220 502 102 366 395 64 245 517 62
Democratic Party Strong fav 11.8% | 21.0% 1.2% 0.0% 20.0%  4.6% 7.8% 28.5%  4.1% 13.7% | 26.5%  0.0% 0.0% 7.3% 14.7%  4.9%
SW favorable 32.6% | 55.1%  6.7% 48% | 526% 14.1%  269% | 52.8%  241% 31.0% | 73.5%  0.0% 0.0% | 21.6% 39.4%  19.1%
Favorable 44.4% | 76.1%  8.0% 48% | 72.6% 18.7% 34.6% | 81.2% 28.1% 44.7% | 100.0%  0.0% 0.0% | 29.0% 54.1% 24.1%
Unfavorable 47.9% | 17.6% 87.6%  22.6% | 23.8% 77.7% 31.7% | 16.9% 67.1% 20.5% | 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% | 69.0% 42.4%  10.6%
SW unfav 223% | 144% 32.2% 200% | 16.3% 28.9%  20.8% | 12.1% 28.4% 144% | 00%  465%  0.0% | 224% 23.9%  8.8%
Strong unfav 256% | 3.1%  55.4%  2.6% 75%  489% 109% | 4.8%  387%  6.0% 0.0%  535% 0.0% | 46.6% 18.5%  1.8%
No opinion 6.0% 4.8% 35%  585% | 2.2% 3.6%  256% | 1.0% 45%  243% | 0.0% 00%  77.9% | 2.1% 3.0%  46.8%
Not heard of 1.7% 1.6% 0.9%  142% | 1.4% 0.0% 8.1% 0.9% 03%  10.5% | 0.0% 0.0%  221% | 0.0% 05%  18.6%
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CBRT 2013 Issue Survey Series: Energy
Fielding Dates: 04/26/13-04/29/13
Margin of error = +/- 3.5%

Obama Fave Brown Fave CA Leg Fave Dem Pty Fave Rep Pty Fave
Data weighted by party, gender, age, ethnicity, education, and geography Total Fav Unfav DK Fav Unfav DK Fav Unfav DK Fav Unfav DK Fav Unfav DK
Favorable/Unfavorable: Sample Size 825 442 356 27 359 352 113 220 502 102 366 395 64 245 517 62
Republican Party Strong fav 6.9% 5.5% 8.8% 5.2% 6.1% 8.7% 3.7% 10.3% 6.4% 2.3% 6.4% 7.9% 3.0% 23.2% 0.0% 0.0%
SW favorable 229% | 11.0% 38.7%  9.6% | 16.1%  303%  21.2% | 201%  252%  17.5% | 13.0% 349% 5.0% | 76.8%  0.0% 0.0%
Favorable 29.8% | 16.5% 47.4% 14.9% | 22.3% 39.0% 24.8% | 30.4% 31.5% 19.8% | 19.4% 42.8%  8.0% | 100.0%  0.0% 0.0%
Unfavorable 62.7% | 76.0%  49.2%  23.0% | 73.0% 58.4% 43.4% | 64.1% 657% 45.3% | 76.5% 55.5% 28.2% | 0.0%  100.0%  0.0%
SW unfav 268% | 248% 30.8%  55% | 24.1% 326% 17.2% | 21.6% 30.3% 20.8% | 24.1% 316% 12.3% | 0.0%  42.7%  0.0%
Strong unfav 35.9% | 51.2%  18.4%  17.6% | 49.0%  25.7%  26.2% | 42.5%  35.4% 24.5% | 52.4% 23.9% 159% | 0.0%  57.3%  0.0%
No opinion 5.8% 5.9% 2.8%  43.7% | 3.6% 23%  23.7% | 4.2% 26%  253% | 3.8% 11%  47.0% | 0.0% 0.0%  77.3%
Not heard of 1.7% 1.6% 05%  183% | 1.1% 0.3% 8.1% 1.4% 0.2% 9.6% 0.3% 0.6%  16.7% | 0.0% 0.0%  22.7%
Most important issue facing CA [sample Size 825 442 356 27 359 352 113 220 502 102 366 395 64 245 517 62
today? Jobs/Econ 36.4% | 38.0% 349% 30.1% | 36.8% 36.3% 352% | 36.4% 36.8% 34.5% | 39.0% 343% 341% | 353% 36.7%  38.8%
Edu/Schools 105% | 13.9% 63%  104% | 154%  55%  10.7% | 123%  10.4%  7.2% | 13.9%  7.6% 9.3% 7.9%  120%  8.1%
State budg/Deficit 18.1% | 16.1% 21.5%  7.0% | 13.5% 24.6% 12.6% | 11.0% 22.1% 13.7% | 142% 21.9% 17.2% | 19.1% 18.6%  10.2%
Taxes 6.7% 5.4% 8.2% 8.3% 5.5% 8.3% 5.3% 5.0% 7.0% 8.5% 3.8% 9.1% 7.8% 9.0% 5.4% 8.0%
Immigration 7.7% 50%  11.7%  0.0% 6.6%  10.0%  4.2% 8.4% 8.7% 1.6% 59%  10.7%  0.0% | 113%  6.8% 1.7%
Crime/Drugs/Guns 4.8% 5.5% 3.7% 8.4% 5.9% 3.1% 6.7% 8.3% 3.0% 6.3% 5.7% 3.8% 6.0% 4.8% 4.5% 7.2%
Health care 5.9% 6.6% 4.7% 9.6% 6.6% 35%  11.0% | 9.8% 3.8% 8.0% 7.5% 4.7% 4.5% 4.7% 6.5% 5.7%
Gas prices 4.0% 3.7% 37%  11.7% | 2.4% 4.7% 6.4% 2.1% 34%  10.8% | 3.4% 34%  107% | 3.7% 3.5% 9.0%
Energy costs 1.3% 1.4% 1.3% 0.0% 1.4% 1.4% 1.1% 2.2% 1.0% 1.3% 1.7% 0.9% 2.2% 2.0% 0.9% 2.1%
Water/Drought 1.4% 1.3% 1.1% 6.6% 1.9% 0.9% 1.6% 1.1% 1.0% 3.9% 1.8% 0.8% 2.8% 0.7% 1.6% 2.9%
Trans/Infra 1.4% 2.0% 0.7% 0.0% 2.8% 0.0% 1.1% 3.1% 0.7% 1.0% 1.9% 1.1% 0.0% 0.2% 1.8% 2.0%
Something else 1.8% 1.1% 2.2% 7.8% 1.3% 1.6% 4.0% 0.4% 2.1% 3.4% 1.2% 1.8% 5.4% 1.2% 1.7% 4.5%
California's economy getting:  [sample Size 825 442 356 27 359 352 113 220 502 102 366 395 64 245 517 62
A lot better 3.3% 5.0% 0.7% 8.7% 6.7% 0.2% 1.9% 9.3% 1.0% 1.7% 6.5% 0.8% 0.0% 5.6% 2.4% 1.2%
A little better 27.1% | 42.6%  9.9% 0.0% | 45.0% 13.2%  13.7% | 50.3%  182% 21.3% | 446% 12.8%  16.2% | 16.9%  33.1%  18.2%
Better 304% | 47.6% 10.6% 87% | 51.7% 13.4% 15.6% | 59.6% 19.1% 23.0% | 51.1% 13.5% 16.2% | 22.4% 35.5% 19.4%
Staying the same 35.0% | 35.5% 33.0% 53.2% | 36.9% 29.8%  44.9% | 30.6% 34.4% 47.0% | 32.9% 34.8% 48.0% | 31.5% 33.7% 58.8%
Worse 34.6% | 16.9% 56.4% 38.1% | 11.3% 56.9% 39.5% | 9.8%  46.5% 30.1% | 16.0% 51.7% 35.8% | 46.0% 30.8% 21.8%
A little worse 21.8% | 133%  32.0% 269% | 80%  33.8% 28.4% | 6.1%  28.6% 22.0% | 12.0% 312% 20.2% | 262% 20.6%  14.4%
A lot worse 128% | 3.6% 245% 11.1% | 33%  231% 11.1% | 37% 17.8%  8.0% 40%  205% 15.6% | 19.8% 10.1%  7.4%
Your household economic Sample Size 825 442 356 27 359 352 113 220 502 102 366 395 64 245 517 62
situation getting: A lot better 36% | 55%  12%  3.5% | 65%  0.8%  3.1% | 88%  15%  25% | 62%  13%  25% | 55%  2.8%  2.2%
A little better 18.6% | 28.0%  8.1% 20% | 275% 121%  10.5% | 32.4% 142%  105% | 29.5% 103%  7.8% | 165%  19.6%  18.0%
Better 22.2% | 335%  9.3% 55% | 34.0% 12.9% 13.5% | 41.2% 157% 13.0% | 35.7% 11.5% 10.2% | 22.0% 22.5% 20.2%
Staying the same 44.8% | 452%  43.9% 51.4% | 47.2%  40.5%  50.8% | 43.2%  43.8%  53.4% | 45.0% 43.8%  50.3% | 43.4% 454%  46.0%
Worse 33.0% | 213% 46.8% 43.1% | 18.8% 46.7% 35.7% | 15.6% 40.5% 33.6% | 19.3% 44.7% 39.5% | 34.6% 32.1% 33.8%
A little worse 238% | 17.2%  32.1%  23.6% | 15.6% 31.7%  255% | 12.4%  28.1% 27.5% | 15.0%  30.9%  30.5% | 21.2% 24.5%  29.1%
A lot worse 9.2% 40%  148% 195% | 3.1%  15.0% 101% | 32%  124%  6.1% 42%  13.8%  9.0% | 135%  7.7% 4.8%
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CBRT 2013 Issue Survey Series: Energy
Fielding Dates: 04/26/13-04/29/13

Margin of error = +/- 3.5%

Obama Fave Brown Fave CA Leg Fave Dem Pty Fave Rep Pty Fave
Data weighted by party, gender, age, ethnicity, education, and geography Total Fav Unfav DK Fav Unfav DK Fav Unfav DK Fav Unfav DK Fav Unfav DK
CA's economy compared to rest [sample Size 825 442 356 27 359 352 113 220 502 102 366 395 64 245 517 62
of country: Much better 3.7% 5.8% 1.3% 0.0% 6.5% 1.5% 1.4% | 102%  1.3% 1.2% 7.2% 0.8% 1.8% 7.2% 2.5% 0.0%
SW better 19.3% | 29.9%  7.4% 35% | 32.8% @ 7.2% 13.8% | 357%  11.8%  20.5% | 303%  10.2%  12.2% | 12.1%  22.2%  24.0%
Better 23.0% | 35.7%  8.7% 35% | 39.4% 87%  152% | 45.9% 13.2% 21.7% | 37.5% 11.0% 14.0% | 19.2% 24.6% 24.0%
About the same 35.9% | 40.4%  285% 61.3% | 39.1%  28.3%  49.8% | 41.8%  30.4% 50.5% | 39.1% 30.7% 50.4% | 26.3%  38.4%  53.5%
Worse 41.1% | 24.0% 62.8% 353% | 21.6% 63.0% 34.9% | 12.2% 56.4% 27.8% | 234% 583% 35.6% | 54.5% 37.0% 22.5%
SW worse 28.7% | 209% 393%  16.6% | 17.8%  40.8%  252% | 102%  38.1% 21.9% | 19.9% 36.9%  27.9% | 34.9% 27.0% 17.8%
Much worse 124% | 31%  235% 187% | 3.7%  221%  9.7% 2.0%  183%  5.9% 34%  215%  7.7% | 19.6%  9.9% 4.7%
In the past six months, have you [sample Size 825 442 356 27 359 352 113 220 502 102 366 395 64 245 517 62
considered moving to another |yeg gefinite plans 43% | 43%  44%  26% | 46%  41%  38% | 69%  35%  22% | 47%  3.8%  41% | 104%  16%  23%
state °';°°”""V for career Yes, still considering 213% | 186%  256%  9.3% | 187%  259%  152% | 152%  258%  12.3% | 17.0%  265%  14.3% | 23.9%  21.0%  14.3%
growth? Yes, no longer considering 9.3% 8.6% 9.7% 15.0% 8.2% 9.9% 11.0% 9.3% 8.7% 11.9% 8.2% 9.0% 17.4% 9.2% 8.0% 20.0%
No 61.3% | 65.2% 57.0% 53.8% | 643% 57.9% 623% | 63.1% 59.5% 66.1% | 66.6% 57.4% 54.4% | 52.4%  66.3%  54.2%
Yes, unrelated to job 3.9% 3.4% 33%  193% | 4.3% 2.2% 7.7% 5.4% 2.4% 7.4% 3.5% 3.2% 9.7% 4.1% 3.1% 9.2%
Are taxes: Sample Size 825 442 356 27 359 352 113 220 502 102 366 395 64 245 517 62
Way too high 383% | 251% 56.2%  19.1% | 23.2% 56.7%  29.0% | 24.0% 47.4% 24.4% | 232% 54.8% 233% | 50.1% 342% 26.1%
SW too high 38.0% | 43.0% 33.1% 22.9% | 40.7% 32.9% 45.4% | 42.1% 33.8% 50.1% | 459% 31.2% 353% | 37.4% 386%  36.2%
Too high 76.4% | 68.1% 89.2% 42.0% | 63.9% 89.6% 74.5% | 66.1% 81.2% 74.5% | 69.1% 85.9% 58.6% | 87.5% 72.8% 62.3%
About right 19.4% | 262%  85%  513% | 29.7%  7.7% 233% | 30.3%  14.0% 22.8% | 266%  10.1% 36.1% | 10.8%  21.8%  33.6%
Too low 4.2% 5.7% 2.2% 6.7% 6.3% 2.7% 2.2% 3.5% 4.8% 2.7% 4.3% 4.0% 5.3% 1.7% 5.4% 4.1%
SW too low 4.0% 5.5% 2.2% 2.6% 6.1% 2.7% 1.2% 3.5% 4.7% 1.6% 4.1% 4.0% 3.5% 1.7% 5.4% 1.1%
Way too low 0.2% 0.2% 0.0% 4.1% 0.2% 0.0% 1.0% 0.0% 0.1% 1.1% 0.2% 0.0% 1.8% 0.0% 0.0% 2.9%
Limiting waste and inefficiency [sample Size 825 442 356 27 359 352 113 220 502 102 366 395 64 245 517 62
in government A - Excellent 4.2% 7.0% 1.1% 0.0% 7.6% 1.3% 2.9% 10.5% 1.6% 3.5% 6.9% 1.5% 6.0% 6.8% 3.0% 4.3%
B - Good 9.1% | 12.5%  4.0% 19.8% | 14.1%  4.0% 8.9% 21.9%  4.0% 6.4% 143%  3.9% 11.2% | 10.4%  8.0% 13.3%
C- Average 265% | 36.8% 12.1% 463% | 35.6% 132% 38.7% | 39.7%  15.4% 523% | 38.0% 14.0% 37.5% | 18.9%  26.8%  53.3%
D - Poor 31.0% | 28.5% 358%  8.0% 28.7%  33.8%  293% | 21.5% 36.9% 22.3% | 28.5% 345% 23.5% | 30.4% 33.1%  15.5%
F - Failing 29.2% | 152%  47.0% 258% | 14.0% 47.7% 202% | 63%  42.1% 155% | 12.2% 462% 21.8% | 335% 29.1%  13.5%
Encouraging small business Sample Size 825 442 356 27 359 352 113 220 502 102 366 395 64 245 517 62
growth A - Excellent 5.1% 7.2% 2.3% 7.2% 8.6% 2.5% 2.1% 11.9% 2.1% 5.2% 8.1% 1.9% 7.7% 7.0% 3.8% 7.9%
B - Good 14.2% | 21.9%  4.9% 105% | 21.1%  6.2% 17.3% | 29.9%  6.2% 19.7% | 23.7%  5.5% 13.8% | 13.5%  12.8%  28.9%
C- Average 37.0% | 43.6% 27.4% 53.7% | 44.0% 26.0% 484% | 41.5% 32.1% 51.3% | 43.9% 28.7% 48.4% | 27.4%  40.0%  49.7%
D - Poor 259% | 20.0%  345%  9.6% 19.7%  33.4%  22.5% | 14.0% 33.5% 14.5% | 18.8%  34.1%  15.6% | 27.5% 27.3%  8.2%
F - Failing 178% | 7.2%  30.9% 19.0% | 66%  31.9%  9.7% 27%  262%  9.3% 55%  29.8% 145% | 246% 16.1%  53%
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Margin of error = +/- 3.5%

Obama Fave Brown Fave CA Leg Fave Dem Pty Fave Rep Pty Fave
Data weighted by party, gender, age, ethnicity, education, and geography Total Fav Unfav DK Fav Unfav DK Fav Unfav DK Fav Unfav DK Fav Unfav DK
Encouraging large companies to [sample Size 825 442 356 27 359 352 113 220 502 102 366 395 64 245 517 62
bring and keep jobs in the state |5 _gycellent 51% | 7.8%  17%  43% | 83%  21%  43% | 11.9%  21%  48% | 85%  14%  80% | 7.0%  37%  9.4%
B - Good 11.9% | 17.7%  4.8%  11.6% | 19.8%  5.0% 8.4% | 289%  45%  12.0% | 19.9%  4.8%  103% | 12.7%  11.0%  16.6%
C- Average 29.7% | 359% 20.5%  48.7% | 352% 183% 47.9% | 38.2% 23.0% 44.2% | 36.7% 21.8% 385% | 23.4% 304%  49.4%
D - Poor 30.7% | 29.0% 345%  95% | 28.8% 34.3%  256% | 17.8%  37.3%  26.0% | 26.4%  35.4%  263% | 29.1%  332%  16.7%
F - Failing 226% | 9.6%  384% 259% | 80%  403% 13.8% | 3.1%  33.0% 12.9% | 84%  365% 16.9% | 27.8% 21.8%  7.8%
Providing access to quality Sample Size 825 442 356 27 359 352 113 220 502 102 366 395 64 245 517 62
public education A - Excellent 57% | 88%  17%  7.2% | 9.2%  2.6%  40% | 132% 23%  60% | 9.8%  11%  107% | 7.9%  4.0%  11.0%
B - Good 16.1% | 21.0% 10.1%  155% | 21.8%  9.1%  20.0% | 31.8%  80%  22.4% | 228%  9.8%  17.2% | 16.3% 14.6%  27.6%
C- Average 36.1% | 363% 356% 393% | 352% 34.7%  43.1% | 41.3% 32.9% 40.5% | 37.1% 34.4% 41.0% | 39.6% 34.4% 36.3%
D - Poor 26.7% | 23.7%  30.9%  21.4% | 23.4%  32.0% 20.7% | 102%  35.0% 21.5% | 23.1% 31.5% 17.5% | 17.9%  32.2%  15.9%
F - Failing 15.4% | 102% 21.8%  16.5% | 10.4%  21.6%  12.2% | 3.5%  21.8%  9.6% 7.2%  233% 13.6% | 183%  14.8%  9.2%
Reducing the state budget Sample Size 825 442 356 27 359 352 113 220 502 102 366 395 64 245 517 62
deficit A - Excellent 40% | 59%  15%  72% | 73%  18%  05% | 105%  13%  37% | 71%  10%  52% | 67%  2.6%  54%
B - Good 89% | 13.9%  3.3% 26% | 17.5%  0.8% 7.0% | 22.6%  3.5% 6.2% | 15.4%  3.3% 6.3% 6.1%  10.1%  10.4%
C- Average 283% | 37.6% 16.1%  35.4% | 39.6% 143% 359% | 43.4% 19.6% 38.4% | 37.2%  195% 31.4% | 23.3% 29.9%  34.5%
D - Poor 324% | 323% 33.4%  21.1% | 255% 37.8%  37.2% | 18.4%  38.6%  32.0% | 31.3%  32.9%  355% | 31.5% 32.7%  33.5%
F - Failing 26.4% | 10.4% 457%  33.6% | 10.1%  453%  19.4% | 51%  37.1% 19.7% | 9.0%  433% 21.5% | 32.3% 24.8%  16.3%
Limiting or eliminating Sample Size 825 442 356 27 359 352 113 220 502 102 366 395 64 245 517 62
unnecessary regulatory red tape | _gycellent 4.0% 6.8% 0.7% 0.0% 7.9% 0.8% 1.6% 11.6% 1.1% 1.8% 7.8% 1.1% 0.0% 7.1% 2.7% 2.0%
B - Good 6.8% | 10.1%  2.4%  105% | 10.9%  3.1% 52% | 16.6%  2.7% 56% | 11.6%  2.7% 4.3% 6.8% 6.6% 8.0%
C- Average 36.0% | 46.1% 21.1%  65.7% | 456% 19.0% 58.0% | 50.8%  23.9%  63.1% | 47.3% 21.4% 60.8% | 26.0% 37.8%  60.0%
D - Poor 29.7% | 25.6%  36.4%  10.0% | 23.4%  38.1% 24.0% | 17.6%  37.1%  19.6% | 23.9%  36.1% 24.3% | 28.8%  30.9%  24.0%
F - Failing 235% | 11.4% 39.4% 13.8% | 123% 39.0% 11.2% | 34%  352%  9.8% 9.4%  387%  10.6% | 31.2% 22.0%  6.0%
CA doing a good job using the  |sample Size 825 442 356 27 359 352 113 220 502 102 366 395 64 245 517 62
money it collects from Very good job 30% | 49% 08%  00% | 64%  04%  07% | 103% 03%  07% | 62%  0.6%  00% | 72%  13%  12%
taxpayers? SW good job 115% | 195%  15%  14.1% | 192%  43%  9.6% | 297%  40%  9.6% | 209%  32% = 9.4% | 103% 113%  18.8%
Good job 14.6% | 24.4% 23%  14.1% | 25.6% 4.7%  103% | 40.1%  4.2%  10.3% | 27.1%  3.8% 9.4% | 17.4% 12.5%  20.0%
Can't say 26.2% | 33.9% 142%  56.7% | 32.1%  14.6% 433% | 33.9% 186% 46.7% | 34.9%  153%  433% | 16.5%  28.0%  49.3%
Not getting what paid for 59.3% | 41.7% 83.5% 29.2% | 423% 80.8% 46.4% | 26.0% 77.2% 43.0% | 38.0% 80.9% 47.3% | 66.1% 59.5%  30.7%
SW aren't getting what they pay for  25.8% | 26.1%  269%  4.8% | 283% 250% 19.9% | 21.7%  28.0% 23.7% | 26.6%  264% 17.1% | 22.3%  28.9%  13.7%
Def. aren't getting what they pay for  33.5% | 15.6% 56.5% 24.5% | 14.0% 557% 26.4% | 43%  492% 193% | 11.4% 545% 30.2% | 43.8% 30.6% 17.0%
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Obama Fave Brown Fave CA Leg Fave Dem Pty Fave Rep Pty Fave
Data weighted by party, gender, age, ethnicity, education, and geography Total Fav Unfav DK Fav Unfav DK Fav Unfav DK Fav Unfav DK Fav Unfav DK
CA's "green energy" policies Sample Size 825 442 356 27 359 352 113 220 502 102 366 395 64 245 517 62
impact on CA: Very pos impact 12.9% | 201%  3.8% 13.9% | 22.7%  3.7% 103% | 28.8%  6.3% 11.0% | 21.8%  4.8% 11.8% | 11.5%  13.1%  16.2%
SW pos impact 34.6% | 44.5%  233%  23.8% | 43.4%  254% 355% | 43.8%  30.2% 36.7% | 46.6%  26.2%  18.1% | 29.6%  385%  22.6%
Positive impact 47.5% | 64.6% 27.0% 37.6% | 66.1% 29.2% 45.8% | 72.6% 36.5% 47.8% | 68.4% 31.1% 29.9% | 41.1% 51.6% 38.8%
Neither a pos or neg 33.5% | 29.4%  36.7% 583% | 27.5% 35.0% 47.8% | 22.6% 35.4% 47.7% | 26.6% 35.8% 585% | 28.4%  333%  54.9%
Negative impact 19.0% | 6.0% 36.2%  4.1% 6.4%  359%  6.5% 4.9%  281%  4.5% 50% 33.1% 11.6% | 30.5% 15.0%  6.3%
SW neg impact 106% | 49%  18.4%  1.8% 46%  187%  4.7% 44%  150%  2.6% 34%  185%  33% | 158%  9.1% 3.1%
Very neg impact 8.4% 11%  17.8%  2.3% 1.8%  17.1%  1.8% 05%  131%  1.9% 15%  147% 83% | 147%  6.0% 3.2%
CA's "green energy" policies Sample Size 825 442 356 27 359 352 113 220 502 102 366 395 64 245 517 62
impact on CA jobs: Job creation 21.1% | 32.8%  7.3% 12.1% | 34.8%  9.0% 15.4% | 41.7% 141% 113% | 36.1%  9.6% 6.8% 21.0%  22.5%  10.4%
Can't say 52.4% | 55.8%  459% 80.3% | 53.7%  44.6%  723% | 47.7% 49.1%  78.4% | 52.6% 47.8%  79.5% | 39.4% 54.9%  82.1%
Job loss 265% | 11.4% 46.8%  7.6% | 11.6%  463%  12.3% | 10.6%  36.8%  10.3% | 11.4% 42.6%  13.7% | 39.6% 22.6%  7.6%
Global warming: Sample Size 825 442 356 27 359 352 113 220 502 102 366 395 64 245 517 62
Serious threat 37.8% | 49.9% 245%  16.9% | 53.0% 24.2%  32.1% | 49.8%  32.6% 37.9% | 52.1% 262% 28.7% | 24.1% 44.8%  34.0%
Moderate threat 33.2% | 353% 30.3% 36.1% | 32.1% 34.6%  32.0% | 38.7%  32.2% 25.8% | 353% 31.0% 34.0% | 35.8% 32.1% 31.4%
No threat/Not real 204% | 7.9%  374%  1.8% | 11.1% 333%  9.6% 9.2%  27.2% 109% | 7.5%  344%  7.9% | 351% 149%  7.7%
Can't say 8.6% 6.9% 7.9%  452% | 3.8% 7.8%  262% | 2.3% 8.0%  254% | 5.1% 85%  29.4% | 5.0% 8.1%  26.9%
Pay more for increased use of  |sample Size 825 442 356 27 359 352 113 220 502 102 366 395 64 245 517 62
green energy? Very willing 7.2% | 106%  3.5% 0.0% 11.2%  4.5% 2.9% 16.1%  4.3% 2.2% 11.0%  4.5% 1.8% 6.8% 8.1% 1.0%
SW willing 22.8% | 30.0% 13.8%  22.9% | 32.5%  12.9% 22.4% | 33.1% 186% 21.3% | 31.9% 157%  14.2% | 185%  252%  19.5%
Willing 30.0% | 40.6%  17.2%  22.9% | 43.7% 17.4% 25.3% | 49.1% 22.9% 23.6% | 42.9% 20.3% 16.0% | 25.3% 33.3%  20.5%
Can't say 17.1% | 21.7% 101%  33.7% | 19.7%  13.0% 21.7% | 202% 147% 21.9% | 19.9% 13.6% 223% | 13.9% 17.4%  27.3%
Unwilling 53.0% | 37.7% 72.7% 43.4% | 36.6% 69.6% 53.0% | 30.7% 62.4% 54.6% | 37.2% 66.1% 61.7% | 60.8%  49.3%  52.2%
SW unwilling 209% | 20.8% 22.0%  9.9% | 223% 21.0% 16.6% | 16.8%  222%  23.6% | 20.7%  20.4% 257% | 17.4%  22.5%  22.1%
Very unwilling 32.0% | 16.9%  50.7%  33.6% | 14.4%  48.6%  36.3% | 13.9%  40.2% 31.0% | 16.5%  457%  36.0% | 43.4%  26.8%  30.1%
AB32's effect on CA's economy |sample Size 825 442 356 27 359 352 113 220 502 102 366 395 64 245 517 62
Very pos 6.5% 9.9% 2.7% 0.0% 8.9% 5.5% 1.7% | 13.0%  4.8% 06% | 101%  3.6% 4.0% 6.8% 6.4% 5.6%
SW positive 252% | 37.0% 11.5% 11.1% | 37.8% 145% 18.1% | 40.5%  20.0% 17.5% | 383% 16.0%  7.1% | 18.7% 29.4%  15.6%
Positive 31.6% | 46.9% 14.3% 11.1% | 46.7% 20.1% 19.8% | 53.4% 24.8% 18.2% | 483% 19.5% 11.1% | 25.5% 35.8%  21.2%
Neither pos nor neg 287% | 28.9% 26.5%  53.1% | 29.0% 21.8%  48.9% | 26.5%  255%  49.0% | 29.6%  253%  44.4% | 24.4% 29.1%  42.4%
Negative 29.7% | 145% 50.1%  9.8% | 16.1% 49.8%  10.1% | 14.2% 40.7%  8.5% | 13.5% 46.6%  17.2% | 43.5% 25.4%  10.4%
SW neg 14.4% | 9.9%  20.6%  6.9% | 109% 204%  7.0% | 10.0% 183% = 4.7% 89%  202%  104% | 212% 12.0%  7.6%
Very neg 153% | 4.6%  29.4%  2.9% 53%  29.4%  3.1% 42%  224%  3.8% 46%  265%  68% | 223% 13.4%  2.8%
1 don't know 10.0% | 9.7% 9.1%  26.0% | 8.1% 83%  21.1% | 5.9% 89%  243% | 8.6% 85%  27.3% | 6.6% 9.7%  26.0%
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Obama Fave Brown Fave CA Leg Fave Dem Pty Fave Rep Pty Fave
Data weighted by party, gender, age, ethnicity, education, and geography Total Fav Unfav DK Fav Unfav DK Fav Unfav DK Fav Unfav DK Fav Unfav DK
Taxing oil/natrual gas extraction |sample Size 825 442 356 27 359 352 113 220 502 102 366 395 64 245 517 62
in CA: Strongly support 18.9% | 245% 12.8%  84% | 27.0% 11.8%  15.6% | 293%  16.5%  84% | 251% 142% 12.4% | 13.1% 22.9%  8.9%
SW support 30.5% | 37.9% 215%  26.9% | 39.8% 21.5%  285% | 43.7% 24.4% 31.6% | 38.6%  22.6% 32.0% | 26.9%  321%  31.2%
Support 49.4% | 62.4% 343% 353% | 66.8% 33.3% 44.2% | 73.0% 409% 39.9% | 63.8% 36.9% 443% | 40.0% 55.0%  40.1%
Can't say 220% | 23.6% 17.9% 49.6% | 18.2%  20.0%  40.4% | 13.8%  21.4% 43.1% | 21.5% 19.1% 42.8% | 16.7%  22.4%  39.7%
Oppose 28.6% | 14.0% 47.8% 15.1% | 15.0% 46.7% 15.4% | 13.2% 37.7% 16.9% | 14.7% 44.0% 12.9% | 433% 22.6% 20.2%
SW oppose 13.6% | 9.5% 19.1%  8.4% 10.2%  18.6%  8.9% 10.1%  15.6%  11.5% | 10.1% 18.0%  6.8% 17.3%  12.4%  9.1%
Strongly oppose 150% | 45%  28.6%  6.7% 47%  282%  6.5% 31%  221%  5.4% 46%  260% 61% | 26.0% 102%  11.1%
Vote Yes/No - Tax on oil and Sample Size 825 442 356 27 359 352 113 220 502 102 366 395 64 245 517 62
natural gas. Revenues to Strongly Yes 165% | 205% 11.9% 115% | 23.0% 134% 51% | 252% 14.9% 51% | 21.1% 13.9% 62% | 105% 20.3%  8.1%
education, clean energy, county o, 0 13.1% | 19.4%  60%  2.0% | 185%  8.6%  9.6% | 19.8%  104% 11.7% | 19.8%  83%  3.9% | 12.9%  141%  5.7%
infrastructure and services, and
state oarks. Initiative statute,  LL€an Yes 18.0% | 20.8%  14.2%  246% | 22.0% 13.0% 21.5% | 225% 15.9%  19.1% | 20.6%  14.8% 24.0% | 12.1% 21.0% 17.1%
Yes 47.6% | 60.7% 32.0% 38.2% | 63.5% 35.0% 36.2% | 67.5% 41.2% 35.9% | 61.5% 36.9% 34.0% | 35.4% 55.4%  30.9%
Can't say right now 25.9% | 26.6% 23.1% 515% | 22.7% 21.7%  49.4% | 223% 21.0% 57.7% | 26.5% 212% 51.5% | 215% 24.4%  56.5%
No 26.5% | 12.7% 44.9% 10.3% | 13.9% 43.2% 14.4% | 10.1% 37.7%  6.4% | 12.0% 41.8% 14.5% | 43.1% 20.2% 12.5%
Lean No 6.7% 5.1% 9.2% 0.0% 5.6% 9.1% 2.8% 4.3% 8.7% 2.1% 4.7% 9.2% 2.7% 9.9% 5.3% 5.9%
SW No 3.9% 1.9% 6.5% 2.5% 1.2% 6.1% 5.7% 1.3% 5.6% 1.1% 2.0% 5.9% 2.1% 6.8% 2.9% 1.1%
Strongly No 158% | 56%  29.1%  7.8% 7.1%  280%  5.8% 45%  23.4%  3.2% 52%  267% 97% | 265% 12.0%  5.6%
Ease enviro. regs to low price of [sample Size 825 442 356 27 359 352 113 220 502 102 366 395 64 245 517 62
gas: Very willing 23.7% | 16.6% 328% 21.7% | 18.7%  32.9% 11.4% | 194% 27.2%  159% | 17.4% 30.2% 19.9% | 36.9% 18.2%  17.7%
SW willing 27.1% | 25.7%  29.6%  17.6% | 26.0%  282%  27.4% | 29.8%  26.6% 242% | 26.1%  28.9%  22.3% | 302% 257%  27.6%
Willing 50.9% | 423% 62.4% 393% | 447% 61.1% 38.8% | 49.3% 53.8% 40.2% | 43.5% 59.1% 42.3% | 67.1% 43.9% 45.3%
Can't say 208% | 22.6% 16.5%  46.6% | 17.2%  18.4%  39.5% | 17.3%  17.7%  43.4% | 202%  17.6% 43.7% | 16.7%  202%  41.5%
Unwilling 28.3% | 35.1% 21.1% 14.1% | 38.1% 20.5% 21.7% | 33.5% 28.5% 16.4% | 36.3% 23.3% 14.0% | 16.1% 359% 13.3%
SW unwilling 143% | 16.0% 12.6%  9.3% 17.1%  13.0%  9.3% 16.0%  14.4%  10.1% | 17.5% 12.7%  6.0% 9.1% 17.5%  8.5%
Very unwilling 14.0% | 19.1%  85% 48% | 21.0% 75%  123% | 175% 141% 63% | 189% 10.6%  8.1% 7.0%  185%  4.7%
Tapping oil reserves from Sample Size 825 442 356 27 359 352 113 220 502 102 366 395 64 245 517 62
Monterey Shale: Strongly support 218% | 141% 32.9% 00% | 13.4% 351% 67% | 151% 27.4% 84% | 145% 314%  4.1% | 362% 165%  87%
SW support 246% | 235% 26.7%  14.0% | 24.9%  262%  18.2% | 28.8% 24.1%  17.6% | 22.8%  28.1%  12.4% | 31.9%  22.6%  11.4%
Support 46.3% | 37.6% 59.6% 14.0% | 38.4% 61.4% 24.9% | 43.9% 515% 26.0% | 37.3% 59.5% 16.5% | 68.1% 39.1%  20.1%
Can't say 240% | 23.7%  21.4%  632% | 222% 17.7%  49.1% | 21.6% 20.4% 46.6% | 25.6%  18.0% 51.7% | 17.6%  23.6%  52.4%
Oppose 29.7% | 38.7% 19.0% 22.8% | 39.4% 20.9% 26.1% | 34.6% 28.0% 27.4% | 37.1% 22.5% 31.9% | 143% 37.3% 27.5%
SW oppose 146% | 19.0%  9.4% 109% | 18.4%  10.6%  15.1% | 14.4% 14.4%  16.0% | 17.1% 12.0% 16.5% | 8.2% 17.2%  18.7%
Strongly oppose 15.1% | 19.7%  9.6%  12.0% | 21.1% 103% 11.0% | 20.1% 13.6% 11.4% | 20.0% 105% 15.4% | 6.1%  20.1%  8.8%
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Nuclear power usage Sample Size 825 442 356 27 359 352 113 220 502 102 366 395 64 245 517 62
Greatly increase 15.7% 11.6% 21.9% 0.0% 11.9% 22.0% 7.8% 15.3% 17.5% 7.5% 10.7% 21.4% 8.4% 25.5% 11.0% 15.5%
Somewhat increase 19.1% 18.2% 20.6% 14.6% 18.4% 22.5% 11.1% 23.0% 19.6% 8.8% 19.8% 19.6% 13.1% 23.4% 18.1% 11.3%
Increase 34.8% | 29.9% 42.5% 14.6% 30.3% 44.5% 18.9% 38.3% 37.0% 16.3% 30.4% 41.0% 21.6% 48.8% 29.1% 26.8%
Neither increase or decrease 24.9% 26.2% 23.2% 26.3% 26.3% 23.3% 25.6% 23.0% 24.6% 30.3% 25.7% 22.7% 34.0% 19.9% 26.8% 29.1%
Decrease 29.5% | 33.2% 25.5% 22.5% 33.6% 25.0% 30.5% 32.7% 28.2% 29.4% 32.9% 26.7% 27.9% 22.3% 32.8% 30.6%
Somewhat decrease 12.2% 13.8% 11.1% 2.4% 13.2% 10.3% 15.4% 12.0% 12.5% 11.4% 14.2% 11.2% 7.9% 9.1% 13.7% 12.3%
Greatly decrease/Eliminate 17.3% 19.4% 14.4% 20.1% 20.4% 14.7% 15.1% 20.7% 15.6% 18.0% 18.7% 15.5% 20.0% 13.2% 19.1% 18.3%
Can't say 10.8% 10.7% 8.9% 36.7% 9.7% 7.3% 24.9% 6.0% 10.2% 24.1% 11.0% 9.6% 16.6% 9.0% 11.3% 13.5%
Solar power usage Sample Size 825 442 356 27 359 352 113 220 502 102 366 395 64 245 517 62
Greatly increase 51.3% 58.4% 44.7% 22.0% 62.6% 43.8% 38.9% 60.1% 50.6% 35.8% 58.7% 47.3% 33.5% 41.8% 57.2% 39.9%
Somewhat increase 25.2% 23.9% 27.3% 17.7% 23.8% 28.1% 20.4% 25.0% 25.0% 26.3% 23.6% 26.7% 24.3% 31.1% 23.7% 14.3%
Increase 76.5% | 82.3% 72.0% 39.6% 86.4% 71.8% 59.3% 85.1% 75.6% 62.1% 82.3% 74.0% 57.8% 72.8% 80.9% 54.2%
Neither increase or decrease 14.4% 11.1% 17.1% 32.2% 8.9% 17.2% 23.1% 10.4% 15.3% 18.6% 10.9% 15.3% 29.0% 17.6% 11.0% 30.1%
Decrease 5.2% 2.4% 8.6% 7.9% 2.7% 7.8% 5.2% 1.9% 6.6% 5.7% 2.8% 7.8% 3.0% 5.8% 5.1% 4.3%
Somewhat decrease 3.1% 1.6% 4.6% 7.9% 2.2% 3.3% 5.2% 1.2% 3.4% 5.7% 1.6% 4.5% 3.0% 3.0% 3.0% 4.3%
Greatly decrease/Eliminate 2.1% 0.8% 3.9% 0.0% 0.5% 4.5% 0.0% 0.6% 3.2% 0.0% 1.2% 3.3% 0.0% 2.8% 2.0% 0.0%
Can't say 3.9% 4.2% 2.3% 20.3% 2.0% 3.2% 12.4% 2.6% 2.6% 13.6% 4.0% 2.8% 10.2% 3.8% 3.1% 11.4%
Wind power usage Sample Size 825 442 356 27 359 352 113 220 502 102 366 395 64 245 517 62
Greatly increase 42.7% 49.0% 37.8% 5.4% 49.6% 40.5% 27.7% 48.2% 43.7% 26.0% 47.9% 41.8% 18.7% 36.4% 48.6% 19.0%
Somewhat increase 27.9% 28.6% 27.8% 19.2% 31.6% 24.3% 27.6% 30.5% 25.9% 32.6% 29.1% 26.4% 31.1% 31.7% 27.1% 20.1%
Increase 70.7% | 77.6% 65.6% 24.5% 81.2% 64.8% 55.3% 78.7% 69.6% 58.6% 77.0% 68.2% 49.8% 68.2% 75.6% 39.1%
Neither increase or decrease 17.5% 14.6% 19.3% 40.9% 11.8% 19.9% 28.3% 13.7% 17.2% 27.3% 15.7% 16.8% 32.3% 20.5% 13.2% 41.7%
Decrease 7.4% 3.9% 11.2% 15.1% 5.4% 10.9% 2.8% 5.4% 9.0% 4.0% 4.4% 10.5% 5.4% 7.0% 7.6% 7.5%
Somewhat decrease 3.5% 2.1% 4.6% 11.6% 3.1% 4.7% 1.1% 2.5% 4.0% 3.1% 2.1% 4.6% 4.2% 2.7% 3.8% 4.3%
Greatly decrease/Eliminate 3.9% 1.8% 6.6% 3.5% 2.3% 6.2% 1.8% 2.9% 5.0% 0.9% 2.3% 5.9% 1.2% 4.3% 3.8% 3.3%
Can't say 4.4% 3.9% 4.0% 19.5% 1.6% 4.4% 13.6% 2.2% 4.2% 10.1% 2.9% 4.5% 12.4% 4.4% 3.6% 11.6%
Water power usage Sample Size 825 442 356 27 359 352 113 220 502 102 366 395 64 245 517 62
Greatly increase 30.1% 29.5% 32.7% 5.4% 32.6% 32.7% 14.1% 33.2% 31.6% 15.7% 32.0% 31.0% 13.7% 29.4% 31.3% 22.4%
Somewhat increase 35.8% 37.5% 35.3% 14.5% 38.6% 36.0% 26.3% 37.7% 35.6% 32.4% 35.7% 37.3% 27.3% 35.1% 38.5% 16.1%
Increase 65.9% | 67.0% 68.0% 19.9% 71.2% 68.7% 40.3% 71.0% 67.3% 48.1% 67.7% 68.3% 41.0% 64.5% 69.8% 38.4%
Neither increase or decrease 22.3% 23.5% 19.3% 42.6% 19.6% 21.0% 35.0% 21.2% 20.5% 33.6% 22.3% 19.7% 38.3% 23.5% 19.5% 40.8%
Decrease 4.8% 3.7% 5.5% 14.1% 4.5% 4.5% 6.9% 3.7% 5.4% 4.2% 3.7% 4.7% 11.3% 3.2% 4.8% 11.4%
Somewhat decrease 3.8% 2.9% 4.3% 11.5% 3.7% 3.2% 5.7% 3.7% 3.9% 3.6% 3.0% 3.6% 9.1% 2.7% 3.8% 8.3%
Greatly decrease/Eliminate 1.0% 0.8% 1.2% 2.6% 0.7% 1.3% 1.2% 0.0% 1.5% 0.7% 0.7% 1.1% 2.1% 0.6% 1.0% 3.1%
Can't say 7.0% 5.8% 7.2% 23.4% 4.7% 5.8% 17.7% 4.2% 6.8% 14.0% 6.2% 7.3% 9.5% 8.7% 5.9% 9.4%
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Liquid Natural Gas usage Sample Size 825 442 356 27 359 352 113 220 502 102 366 395 64 245 517 62
Greatly increase 20.0% 17.2% 24.5% 4.3% 15.5% 28.4% 7.7% 19.6% 23.0% 5.6% 16.4% 25.1% 8.5% 28.9% 16.9% 10.3%
Somewhat increase 30.9% 31.3% 31.3% 17.5% 34.6% 29.6% 22.7% 32.1% 32.6% 19.8% 33.5% 29.5% 23.8% 33.3% 30.5% 24.0%
Increase 50.8% | 48.5% 55.9% 21.7% 50.1% 58.0% 30.4% 51.7% 55.6% 25.5% 49.9% 54.6% 32.3% 62.2% 47.4% 34.2%
Neither increase or decrease 26.7% 26.7% 25.9% 37.6% 26.2% 24.4% 35.5% 25.8% 25.5% 34.7% 27.7% 23.9% 38.4% 22.7% 27.9% 32.4%
Decrease 10.1% 12.1% 7.6% 10.3% 11.5% 9.0% 8.8% 13.1% 8.9% 9.5% 10.6% 9.6% 10.2% 6.0% 12.3% 8.0%
Somewhat decrease 6.6% 8.4% 4.3% 6.0% 7.9% 5.7% 4.9% 8.1% 5.7% 7.4% 6.9% 6.5% 5.0% 3.8% 8.0% 5.1%
Greatly decrease/Eliminate 3.5% 3.6% 3.3% 4.4% 3.6% 3.3% 3.9% 5.0% 3.2% 2.1% 3.6% 3.2% 5.2% 2.2% 4.3% 2.8%
Can't say 12.4% 12.7% 10.7% 30.3% 12.1% 8.5% 25.4% 9.5% 10.1% 30.4% 11.9% 11.8% 19.1% 9.1% 12.4% 25.4%
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Coal power usage Sample Size 825 442 356 27 359 352 113 220 502 102 366 395 64 245 517 62
Greatly increase 8.5% 8.5% 9.1% 0.0% 88%  10.0%  2.9% 9.7% 8.7% 5.0% 8.8% 8.5% 65% | 149% 6.1% 2.9%
Somewhat increase 142% | 11.2%  18.4%  7.2% 12.7%  17.2%  9.8% 15.8%  14.0%  11.6% | 12.5% 16.6%  8.5% 233%  10.4%  9.5%
Increase 22.7% | 19.7%  27.6%  7.2% | 21.4% 27.2% 12.6% | 25.4% 22.7% 16.5% | 21.3% 25.2% 15.0% | 38.3% 16.5%  12.4%
Neither increase or decrease 262% | 21.2% 30.5% 50.6% | 19.9%  29.9%  34.6% | 21.9%  26.6% 333% | 21.5% 29.4% 33.0% | 283% 24.0%  36.5%
Decrease 41.6% | 50.2% 31.7% 30.4% | 53.0% 33.7% 29.7% | 47.0% 41.7% 29.3% | 48.9% 36.3% 31.9% | 26.7% 50.1%  29.5%
Somewhat decrease 19.2% | 21.8%  16.2%  17.8% | 23.9%  158%  14.9% | 23.0% 17.8% 183% | 21.6%  16.9%  20.4% | 12.7%  22.2%  20.4%
Greatly decrease/Eliminate 223% | 284%  155% 12.7% | 29.1%  17.8%  14.7% | 24.0%  23.9% 11.0% | 27.3% 19.4% 11.5% | 140% 27.9%  9.0%
Can't say 9.6% 8.9% 102%  11.8% | 5.7% 9.2% 23.1% | 5.7% 9.0% 209% | 8.3% 9.1% 201% | 6.8% 9.5% 21.7%
Is all/part of your household Sample Size 825 442 356 27 359 352 113 220 502 102 366 395 64 245 517 62
supplied by solar power? Yes 13.2% | 16.8%  8.5% 16.5% | 17.4%  100%  9.8% 209%  10.1%  12.1% | 17.0%  10.0% 11.1% | 16.5%  10.8%  20.2%
No 86.8% | 83.2% 915% 83.5% | 82.6% 90.0% 90.2% | 79.1% 89.9% 87.9% | 83.0% 90.0% 889% | 83.5% 89.2%  79.8%
In the past 12 months, have you [sample Size 825 442 356 27 359 352 113 220 502 102 366 395 64 245 517 62
encountered a change inyour  |yog positive 12.9% | 17.4%  7.4%  11.9% | 17.4% 9.8%  83% | 26.1%  80%  88% | 194% 7.7%  7.5% | 17.9%  10.4% 14.1%
employment status? Yes, negative 19.9% | 18.6% 209%  26.4% | 16.7%  225%  21.9% | 162%  223%  15.6% | 17.3%  222%  20.2% | 182%  207%  19.3%
No, no change 67.2% | 64.0% 71.7% 61.7% | 66.0% 67.7% 69.9% | 57.7% 69.7% 75.6% | 633% 70.1% 723% | 63.8% 689% 66.6%
Are you currently seeking a Sample Size 825 442 356 27 359 352 113 220 502 102 366 395 64 245 517 62
job/new position? Yes 32.3% | 342% 286%  48.4% | 297% 31.3% 433% | 33.2% 31.2% 351% | 32.9% 305% 39.2% | 32.7% 31.0%  40.6%
No 67.7% | 65.8%  71.4% 51.6% | 703% 68.7% 56.7% | 66.8%  68.8% 64.9% | 67.1% 69.5%  60.8% | 67.3%  69.0%  59.4%
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Marital status Sample Size 825 442 356 27 359 352 113 220 502 102 366 395 64 245 517 62
Married 43.2% 41.3% 45.0% 49.7% 41.5% 48.6% 31.5% 37.6% 47.8% 32.2% 40.4% 45.9% 42.5% 51.3% 40.4% 34.2%
Single 32.7% 34.8% 29.8% 37.6% 31.8% 27.1% 53.3% 39.2% 26.5% 49.3% 35.4% 28.5% 43.8% 26.3% 34.0% 48.2%
Divorced/Separated 13.8% 14.3% 13.8% 5.2% 15.6% 13.5% 8.9% 13.6% 14.0% 12.9% 15.2% 13.8% 5.3% 11.6% 15.8% 5.2%
Widowed 6.3% 5.1% 8.3% 0.0% 5.5% 8.4% 2.8% 5.1% 7.7% 2.4% 4.0% 8.7% 5.3% 8.0% 5.5% 7.2%
Domestic Partner 4.0% 4.5% 3.1% 7.4% 5.6% 2.5% 3.4% 4.4% 3.9% 3.1% 5.0% 3.2% 3.2% 2.8% 4.4% 5.2%
Children Sample Size 825 442 356 27 359 352 113 220 502 102 366 395 64 245 517 62
Yes 55.9% 52.7% 60.5% 48.0% 55.7% 59.9% 44.4% 51.6% 59.8% 45.9% 51.0% 59.3% 62.8% 65.9% 51.6% 52.3%
No 44.1% 47.3% 39.5% 52.0% 44.3% 40.1% 55.6% 48.4% 40.2% 54.1% 49.0% 40.7% 37.2% 34.1% 48.4% 47.7%
Political ideoloogy Sample Size 825 442 356 27 359 352 113 220 502 102 366 395 64 245 517 62
Very conservative 13.0% 6.7% 21.8% 0.0% 8.5% 20.1% 5.4% 11.6% 14.5% 8.5% 8.3% 18.3% 7.2% 29.1% 6.6% 2.8%
Somewhat conservative 25.8% 15.9% 38.3% 25.3% 17.8% 36.9% 17.2% 19.5% 30.9% 14.5% 13.6% 39.1% 13.9% 41.9% 19.7% 13.2%
Somewhat liberal 22.0% 30.9% 11.1% 20.8% 29.5% 14.4% 21.9% 24.1% 20.7% 23.8% 32.2% 13.8% 14.8% 9.7% 28.2% 19.0%
Very liberal 11.5% 18.6% 3.4% 1.8% 18.3% 6.0% 6.8% 18.0% 8.7% 11.3% 19.6% 5.0% 5.3% 2.6% 16.2% 7.8%
Moderate/Independent 21.0% 23.2% 18.0% 24.5% 21.3% 16.8% 33.2% 21.0% 19.3% 29.7% 21.4% 17.1% 43.4% 12.6% 23.1% 37.4%
Libertarian 2.8% 1.7% 4.1% 2.6% 2.8% 2.8% 2.7% 2.3% 3.0% 2.6% 1.8% 4.0% 1.1% 1.5% 3.4% 2.3%
Other 3.8% 3.0% 3.2% 25.1% 1.8% 2.9% 12.9% 3.4% 2.8% 9.4% 3.1% 2.7% 14.4% 2.5% 2.7% 17.4%
Vote history Sample Size 825 442 356 27 359 352 113 220 502 102 366 395 64 245 517 62
Vote straight Dem 21.8% 36.3% 4.9% 9.4% 34.4% 7.8% 25.4% 36.0% 13.3% 33.5% 42.7% 3.6% 15.5% 7.2% 28.9% 21.3%
Vote mostly Dem 22.2% 34.9% 7.1% 14.7% 32.7% 13.1% 17.4% 30.7% 19.2% 18.8% 34.3% 11.7% 18.2% 6.8% 29.8% 20.3%
Few more Dem than Rep 7.5% 9.2% 5.5% 6.9% 7.5% 7.6% 7.5% 7.4% 8.1% 4.9% 9.4% 6.3% 4.6% 2.1% 10.7% 2.9%
Vote evenly 12.1% 10.1% 13.0% 31.0% 9.6% 11.9% 20.5% 8.7% 12.1% 19.2% 7.0% 12.9% 36.6% 10.4% 10.8% 29.7%
Few more Rep than Dem 8.5% 2.9% 15.3% 11.9% 4.6% 13.3% 6.3% 5.3% 10.4% 6.6% 2.2% 15.6% 1.1% 15.7% 5.7% 4.1%
Vote mostly Rep 14.5% 3.7% 28.6% 7.2% 5.5% 25.1% 10.5% 5.6% 20.3% 5.7% 2.1% 27.1% 8.1% 32.0% 7.3% 6.0%
Vote straight Rep 7.9% 0.8% 16.3% 12.2% 2.5% 14.4% 4.7% 3.1% 10.7% 4.2% 0.9% 14.9% 4.4% 21.4% 2.0% 3.0%
Vote Third Party 5.4% 2.1% 9.3% 6.6% 3.3% 6.8% 7.6% 3.3% 5.9% 7.1% 1.4% 8.1% 11.4% 4.5% 4.9% 12.6%
Union Sample Size 825 442 356 27 359 352 113 220 502 102 366 395 64 245 517 62
Yes 18.8% 23.8% 13.4% 8.1% 22.4% 17.5% 11.5% 23.3% 18.4% 11.0% 21.3% 18.3% 7.6% 20.0% 18.9% 13.9%
No 81.2% 76.2% 86.6% 91.9% 77.6% 82.5% 88.5% 76.7% 81.6% 89.0% 78.7% 81.7% 92.4% 80.0% 81.1% 86.1%
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